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LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
P.O. BOX 6740 NAIROBI Account Description INSTANT ACCESS MIN BAL
VE SAVINGS CREDIT SOIETY Currency KES
00100 Branch KIMATHI STREET BRANCH
KENYA Branch Code 11045
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
01/07/2023 Brought Forward Balance 0.00 0.00 17,618,974.90 Cr
01/07/2023 RG12E904ZA~1578#01529~254722895570~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0003506 01/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 17,623,974.90 Cr
222~SUSAN MAIRA
01/07/2023 RG13E98SZT~1578#L.S04428~254726924517~-MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0004808 01/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 17,640,974.90 Cr
00222~BETH MICHOMA
01/07/2023 RG12E9INFW~1578#5859~254723861981~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0006507 01/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,642,974.90 Cr
22~CHARLENE KARIUKI
01/07/2023 RG12EBCOSI~1578#L.S10867~254716247315~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0020488 01/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 17,792,974.90 Cr
00222~JACK OKORE
01/07/2023 RG15EBFZ1T~1578#LS10867~254716247315~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0021021 01/07/2023 0.00 51,000.00 17,843,974.90 Cr
00222~JACK OKORE
01/07/2023 RG16EBIDVO~1578#LS06614~254713054955~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0021330 01/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 17,853,974.90 Cr
00222~FLORA MWESELI
01/07/2023 RG11EBZZQZ~1578#07740~254707866249~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0024085 01/07/2023 0.00 9,800.00 17,863,774.90 Cr
222~ERIC KIARIE
01/07/2023 RG11ECN54D~1578#LS05527~254720007146~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0027565 01/07/2023 0.00 9,803.00 17,873,577.90 Cr
400222~BRENDA MATHENGE
01/07/2023 12079:P752306216994962KENYA SCHOOL OF LAWLSK FPFS06011516 01/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 17,881,577.90 Cr
SACCO
01/07/2023 RG10EDRTT8~1578#3244~254725640420~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0033651 01/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 17,891,577.90 Cr
22~CALVINE OTIENO
01/07/2023 RG14EEBVP4~1578#6175~254720364961~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0040762 01/07/2023 0.00 7,040.00 17,898,617.90 Cr
22~MAURINE OMUYA
01/07/2023 RG18EECX3C~1578#LS05665~254722278466~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0040806 01/07/2023 0.00 34,364.00 17,932,981.90 Cr
400222~-ANTONY MUHURI
01/07/2023 RG10EENZTK~1578#LS06235~254721950923~MPESAC2B__ |033CB0042586 01/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 17,982,981.90 Cr
400222~HAROLD AYODO
01/07/2023 RG15EHGOBN~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0059193 01/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 17,985,481.90 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
01/07/2023 RG13EHYQOD~1578#1L504162~254719878317~MPESAC2B_|033CB0062434 01/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 18,135,481.90 Cr
400222~PATRICK WAMUKULU
01/07/2023 RG13EI30N5~1578#1L.S04162~254719878317~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0063306 01/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 18,185,481.90 Cr
0222~PATRICK WAMUKULU
01/07/2023 RG18EJ1JSM~1578#LS07664~254722573797~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0069866 01/07/2023 0.00 13,000.00 18,198,481.90 Cr
00222~SANDRA SOY
01/07/2023 RG11EJIM8J~1578#7281~254799970029~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0073393 01/07/2023 0.00 76,900.00 18,275,381.90 Cr
22~EVANS MBUGUA
01/07/2023 RG14EJKIYO~1578#01150~254722447390~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0073458 01/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,277,381.90 Cr
222~LILIAN OMONDI
01/07/2023 RG16EIJNRR6~1578#07680~254711883264~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0074085 01/07/2023 0.00 7,500.00 18,284,881.90 Cr
222~KIMANI MURAYA
01/07/2023 RG18EMAK7A~1578#1.S10372~254729771499~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0092310 01/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,286,881.90 Cr
400222~BOAZ BARNO
01/07/2023 RG16EMJCBI~1578#LS07881~254727429308~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0094127 01/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,287,881.90 Cr
00222~KEVIN KARUGA
01/07/2023 RG15ENB28R~1578#10587~254720013337~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0099592 01/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 18,307,881.90 Cr
222~AMOS NGATIA
01/07/2023 RG10ENHQ96~1578#10545~254715257914~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0100818 01/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,312,881.90 Cr
222~PAULINE NJOROGE
01/07/2023 PESALINK~454456594~~0100269872800~0002~Muthomi 018CB0101181 01/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,322,881.90 Cr
ThiankoluLS01489
01/07/2023 PESALINK~085456599~~0100414514800~0002~SavingsLS10|018CB0102870 01/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,332,881.90 Cr
714
01/07/2023 RG15EO0D2Z7~1578#L.S0726~254717290640~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0107488 01/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 18,336,881.90 Cr
0222~ELIZABETH ODHIAMBO
01/07/2023 RG11EPKFST~1578#LS03856~254721446850~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0116721 01/07/2023 0.00 12,134.00 18,349,015.90 Cr
00222~CATHERINE MUTETHYA
01/07/2023 RG19EQB8PF~1578#08488~254710379501~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0122075 01/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 18,374,015.90 Cr
222~EVELYNE WERU
01/07/2023 RG14ER60IA~1578#6740~254723712699~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0129145 01/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 18,389,015.90 Cr
22~MAUREEN CHERUIYOT
01/07/2023 RG14ERYXRO~1578#LS11069~254702124694~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0135212 01/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,399,015.90 Cr
400222~EDWARD MAINGI
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01/07/2023 RG19ESEKZ3~1578#L.S08292~254721423242~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0138805 01/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 18,549,015.90 Cr
00222~GEOFFREY KUNDU
01/07/2023 RG10ETDFKE~1578#LS03937~254722815663~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0146852 01/07/2023 0.00 3,400.00 18,552,415.90 Cr
400222~JARED JUMA
01/07/2023 RG15ETD4BJ~1578#7832~254727965687~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0146861 01/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 18,560,415.90 Cr
22~RODGERS NYANGAU
01/07/2023 RG19EUS5MVR~1578#04794~254728148522~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0152948 01/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,565,415.90 Cr
0222~JAMES MAINA
01/07/2023 RG19EUEB0D~1578# 033CB0154930 01/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 18,585,415.90 Cr
LS09996~254792485082~MPESAC2B_400222~NJERI KIARIE
01/07/2023 RG18EURGEW~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B 4002|033CB0158166 01/07/2023 0.00 7,850.00 18,593,265.90 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
01/07/2023 LS00925 000406 GLADYS WAIRIMU GICHUKI 012CB0160273 04/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 18,693,265.90 Cr
01/07/2023 RG12EVEB9S~1578#09082~254715456598~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0163121 01/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 18,697,265.90 Cr
222~IDA ANYANGO
01/07/2023 RG12EVIPT4~1578#L.S11156~254700054599~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0164261 01/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,700,265.90 Cr
00222~FRANCIS MWANZIA
01/07/2023 RG10EW5XHE~1578#1.511186~254728342384~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0169104 01/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,701,265.90 Cr
400222~JOHN NJOROGE
01/07/2023 LS01957~JOSPHAT KIOKO KIVAYA~ BRS06069535 01/07/2023 0.00 10,500.00 18,711,765.90 Cr
01/07/2023 RG17EZWRA9~1578#3407~254720563524~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0199829 01/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 18,741,765.90 Cr
222~WILLIE KAMAU
01/07/2023 RG18FOMPJ2~1578#LS05400~254724752255~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0205665 01/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 18,791,765.90 Cr
00222~ELIZABETH ONYANGO
01/07/2023 RG10F0YXD0~1578#LS10969~254710574509~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0208516 01/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,801,765.90 Cr
00222~JAVAN OTWOMA
01/07/2023 RG16F2FIXI~1578#2836~254725796003~MPESAC2B 40022 |033CB0220357 01/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,803,765.90 Cr
2~MARGARET NJOKI
01/07/2023 RG15F2VELR~1578#L.S10693~254706751606~MPESAC2B 4|033CB0223818 01/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,804,765.90 Cr
00222~STEVE MUTHEMBWA
01/07/2023 RG13F31JHN~1578#L.S08178~254720398758~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0225318 01/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,806,765.90 Cr
00222~MILLER MWORIA
01/07/2023 RG17F3A2QB~1578#L.S10491~254701514694~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0227115 01/07/2023 0.00 100.00 18,806,865.90 Cr
00222~KEVIN BEGI
01/07/2023 03829~CONCILIA FAITH WERE~ BRS06086652 01/07/2023 0.00 310,000.00 19,116,865.90 Cr
01/07/2023 RG15F5BOWD~1578#2977~254723869865~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0243060 01/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 19,156,865.90 Cr
222~PATRICK NJOROGE
01/07/2023 RG14F5EHH6~1578#10423~254714836905~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0243783 01/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,161,865.90 Cr
222~WANJIRU MBUGUA
01/07/2023 RG11F5NL9X~1578#L.S09573~254712431595~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0245708 01/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 19,164,865.90 Cr
00222~BONFACE MUMBUA
01/07/2023 00787 000253 MARTIN MACHIRA NGATI 012CB0247245 04/07/2023 0.00 400,000.00 19,564,865.90 Cr
01/07/2023 RG12F5XDA6~1578#L.S09378~254722596989~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0247859 01/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,566,865.90 Cr
00222~CHRIS MIGWI
01/07/2023 RG12F6BCPS~1578#1.509602~254724682367~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0250701 01/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,568,865.90 Cr
00222~JOEL MWANGI
01/07/2023 RG12F6C69E~1578#0248~254722322077~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0250951 01/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,578,865.90 Cr
22~MBIYU KAMAU
01/07/2023 RG17F6GHSP~1578#05815~254724139084~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0251736 01/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 19,598,865.90 Cr
222~JULIUS NJOROGE
01/07/2023 RG18F92VIS~1578#10029~254723084174~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0271324 01/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,603,865.90 Cr
22~WINNY WANYONY]I
01/07/2023 RG18F9XI7G~1578#4607~254720828620~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0277648 01/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,605,865.90 Cr
2~-MARY MAINA
01/07/2023 RG10FB7POI~1578#08456~254701202464~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0286452 01/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 19,620,865.90 Cr
222~MIRIAM TATU
01/07/2023 RG11FBNE8P~1578#1.510118~254713666535~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0289358 01/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,621,865.90 Cr
00222~MARYANN WAMBUGU
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01/07/2023 RG14FBSNAW~1578#334~254723700001~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0290316 01/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,623,865.90 Cr
22~BEAUTTAH SIGANGA
01/07/2023 RG10FC4IEC~1578#08903~254725692235~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0292541 01/07/2023 0.00 75,000.00 19,698,865.90 Cr
222~KOSKEI CHEPKORIR
01/07/2023 RG10FE2WZC~1578#5576~254720022778~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0305948 01/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,703,865.90 Cr
222~SAMSON WAIRIMU
01/07/2023 RG11FFPI4AT~1578#5757~254726838570~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0316668 01/07/2023 0.00 13,027.00 19,716,892.90 Cr
2~GITHIIl MWERU
01/07/2023 RG10FI2148~1578#3010~254725110700~MPESAC2B_400222|033CB0332402 01/07/2023 0.00 5,050.00 19,721,942.90 Cr
~STELLA ORENGO
01/07/2023 RG17FIEQ8B~1578#L.S10975~254722568998~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0334546 01/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 19,751,942.90 Cr
00222~Janette nyaga
01/07/2023 12240:MBANKING~RFUSDYIYER 1578#11090 ~E FPCS06128545 01/07/2023 0.00 101,000.00 19,852,942.90 Cr
CHANNELS~ENOV3
01/07/2023 12240:MBANKING~RFU3DYU6Z5 1578#L.S05848 ~E FPCS06128545 01/07/2023 0.00 11,000.00 19,863,942.90 Cr
CHANNELS~ENOV3
01/07/2023 12240:MBANKING~RFU1DYIVSH 1578#LS11015 ~E FPCS06128545 01/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,865,942.90 Cr
CHANNELS~ENOV3
01/07/2023 12240:MBANKING~RFU5DZ0FQ1 1578#L.S01429 ~E FPCS06128545 01/07/2023 0.00 5,500.00 19,871,442.90 Cr
CHANNELS~ENOV3
01/07/2023 RG10FJPEUW~1578#05663~254724139084~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0343214 01/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 19,891,442.90 Cr
0222~JULIUS NJOROGE
01/07/2023 RG13FKBL29~1578#L.S10686~254718101949~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0347242 01/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,892,442.90 Cr
00222~FAITH THUKU
01/07/2023 RG12FKRKWI~1578#258~254721249345~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0350110 01/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,897,442.90 Cr
2~GRACE MUKUHA
01/07/2023 RG12FMZ9D8~1578#5745~254722248310~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0363916 01/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 19,912,442.90 Cr
22~TABITHA WERU
01/07/2023 RG16FQUKWI~1578#00396~254722992979~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0387934 01/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 19,932,442.90 Cr
222~NEBAT MOMANYI
01/07/2023 RG19FRBISF~1578#L.S08598~254725247883~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0390809 01/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 19,936,442.90 Cr
00222~SAMMY NJOKA
01/07/2023 RG19FTFE9H~1578#8452 033CB0403408 01/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 19,986,442.90 Cr
loan~254721822586~MPESAC2B_400222~DAMARIS WAEMA
01/07/2023 RG14FTPOFG~1578#cynthia 033CB0405204 01/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,996,442.90 Cr
kavu~254723034015~MPESAC2B_400222~CYNTHIA KAVU
01/07/2023 RG17FUAUQ7~1578#LS00074~254722374947~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0409138 01/07/2023 0.00 27,000.00 20,023,442.90 Cr
00222~Mbage Nganga
01/07/2023 RG16FVRAWG~1578#5590~254720865719~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0418186 01/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,033,442.90 Cr
222~JUDE GITAU
01/07/2023 RG10FXNHOS~1578#L.510179~254719331822~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0430447 01/07/2023 0.00 25,500.00 20,058,942.90 Cr
400222~REGINALD MANYARA
01/07/2023 RG14FYSPYS~1578#L.S11361~254724464291~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0437727 01/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 20,108,942.90 Cr
400222~DANIEL AWUOR
01/07/2023 RG14FZ044Q~1578#09986~254703777542~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0439044 01/07/2023 0.00 4,321.00 20,113,263.90 Cr
222~BENARD KIJANA
01/07/2023 RG18G2F5QY~1578#L.S00928~254722846965~-MPESAC2B _ |033CB0460547 01/07/2023 0.00 67,000.00 20,180,263.90 Cr
400222~-MICHAEL MAWEU
01/07/2023 RG16G2W3Z8~1578#L.511001~254725212827~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0463436 01/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 20,181,263.90 Cr
400222~PETERSON KIREI
01/07/2023 RG14G52JA2~1578#10420~254705642618~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0476522 01/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,186,263.90 Cr
222~EUNICE LUMUMBA
01/07/2023 RG14G5RTB6~1578#09736~254114817790~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0480803 01/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,188,263.90 Cr
222~Gift Muteti
01/07/2023 RG11G5UVQN~1578#20986564~254713380060~MPESAC2B |033CB0481215 01/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,198,263.90 Cr
_400222~SIMON GACHAGU
01/07/2023 RG10G6P3Q4~1578#9638~254723705214~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0486169 01/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 20,201,263.90 Cr
22~GATHOGO WAIRIMU
01/07/2023 RG12G7HL8I~1578#L510821~254728063661~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0490640 01/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,203,263.90 Cr
00222~DEBORAH MULEMIAH
01/07/2023 RG11G9PFAV~1578#L.S06242~254727271012~MPESAC2B__ | 033CB0503665 01/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,213,263.90 Cr
400222~JONATHAN MUTUA
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01/07/2023 RG16GCJFVS~1578#10573~254721695246~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0518525 01/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,223,263.90 Cr
222~RESPAH MWENJE
01/07/2023 RG17GFLG3L~1578#4588~254721530023~MPESAC2B 4002 | 033CB0533256 01/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 20,226,763.90 Cr
22~AMBOKO WINNIE
01/07/2023 RG16GG5C80~1578#10445~254712398856~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0535868 01/07/2023 0.00 6,785.00 20,233,548.90 Cr
0222~-MICHAEL WAITITU
01/07/2023 RG14GGHO071~1578#06683~254724954427~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0537438 01/07/2023 0.00 11,000.00 20,244,548.90 Cr
222~DANIEL ODHIAMBO
01/07/2023 RG17GRILFZ~1578#L507829~254721947638~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0589246 01/07/2023 0.00 17,801.00 20,262,349.90 Cr
00222~WENDY MUGANDA
01/07/2023 RG15GUAQPX~1578#10107~254719782687~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0602562 01/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 20,265,349.90 Cr
0222~nelly obarah
01/07/2023 RG15GWRWW1~1578#1.511322~254793000709~-MPESAC2B |033CB0613291 01/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,267,349.90 Cr
_400222~gideon nyabuti
01/07/2023 RG11H1TBGH~1578#7414~254712292832~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0634375 01/07/2023 0.00 104,600.00 20,371,949.90 Cr
222~RAPHAEL MRAMBA
01/07/2023 LS02532 CAROL M K MBURUGU S06264319 01/07/2023 0.00 178,722.00 20,550,671.90 Cr
01/07/2023 RG11H3U2P9~1578#09426~254723606908~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0643357 01/07/2023 0.00 17,248.00 20,567,919.90 Cr
222~CAROLYNE JEPCHUMBA KIBET
01/07/2023 MNO 1845 CECILIA GATHONI N S06283809 01/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,577,919.90 Cr
01/07/2023 LS04674 RUTH BIKAMBO S06291765 01/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 20,592,919.90 Cr
01/07/2023 RG15H5WWJZ~1578#1L.510213~254727722874~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0652422 01/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 20,642,919.90 Cr
400222~GRACE MACHARIA
01/07/2023 LS04524 CHARLES OTIENO AYOO S06297636 01/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,647,919.90 Cr
01/07/2023 RG19H718UV~1578#1.509449~254724162827~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0657430 01/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 20,651,419.90 Cr
00222~CHRISTINE INIMAH
01/07/2023 RG29H9M1CX~1578#08293~254728093763~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0669433 02/07/2023 0.00 16,000.00 20,667,419.90 Cr
0222~-NAOMY NANGENDO
02/07/2023 RG26HANBTE~1578#Is09735~254723018486~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0003365 02/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 20,682,419.90 Cr
00222~0OKINYI KAMANDA
02/07/2023 RG25HBBFB5~1578#06866~254723400897~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0006099 02/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,684,419.90 Cr
222~CATHERINE PRISCILLA NYAMBURA
02/07/2023 RG23HES4P5~1578#08076~254727885265~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0022922 02/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 20,686,919.90 Cr
222~JACQUELINE WAHOME
02/07/2023 RG22HH3S0S~1578#L.S08269~254725120195~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0036869 02/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 20,786,919.90 Cr
400222~DENNIS NDUNGI
02/07/2023 RG26HIU1VO~1578#L511118~254705478983~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0044527 02/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 20,793,919.90 Cr
00222~BRENDA MBAABU
02/07/2023 RG27HKI8HH~1578#01257~254722283539~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0052389 02/07/2023 0.00 200.00 20,794,119.90 Cr
222~-BRUCE ODENY
02/07/2023 RG24HKVRFO~1578#10356~254720779230~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0054205 02/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,799,119.90 Cr
0222~VIRGINIA KURIA
02/07/2023 RG28HMSQR8~1578#32923300~254716630942~MPESAC2B | 033CB0063496 02/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 20,800,119.90 Cr
_400222~Reuben machani
02/07/2023 RG21HOT8F3~1578#08410~254715186161~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0073435 02/07/2023 0.00 19,000.00 20,819,119.90 Cr
222~MILDRED WANDEMA
02/07/2023 RG22HRUGA4I~1578#L.S07932~254703117151~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0089155 02/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 20,834,119.90 Cr
00222~VIVIAN WAMBULWA
02/07/2023 RG21HTYAB5~1578#1.504088~254707063596~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0100168 02/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 20,934,119.90 Cr
00222~MOSES KINYANJUI
02/07/2023 RG23HX514N~1578#09939~254722508636~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0119608 02/07/2023 0.00 500.00 20,934,619.90 Cr
222~PIUS NYANGA
02/07/2023 RG27HXTUB7~1578#L.S09867~254726341862~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0123956 02/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 20,949,619.90 Cr
400222~EUNIKE KINYARI
02/07/2023 RG21HXYSGX~1578#L.510323~254729275436~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0124845 02/07/2023 0.00 22,467.00 20,972,086.90 Cr
400222~THOMAS IMBUGWA
02/07/2023 RG26HYEBOG~1578#L.S09867~254726341862~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0127480 02/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,977,086.90 Cr
400222~EUNYAKI CRAFT ENTERPRISE
02/07/2023 RG261073YY~1578#L.S09341~254721812239~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0138632 02/07/2023 0.00 25,305.00 21,002,391.90 Cr
0222~JACKLINE MWANGI
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02/07/2023 RG29I10G1X1~1578#3243~254723660009~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0140323 02/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 21,008,391.90 Cr
2~LILIAN MUREITHI
02/07/2023 RG24116AOK~1578#09485~254728992395~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0144904 02/07/2023 0.00 5,100.00 21,013,491.90 Cr
222~ISMENE FEKSI
02/07/2023 RG27IBW551~1578#LS 02620~254723457068~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0207634 02/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 21,025,491.90 Cr
400222~ALICE KIROE
02/07/2023 RG26IG8IF6~1578#10280~254726945023~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0232335 02/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 21,037,491.90 Cr
22~PAULINE KARANJA
02/07/2023 RG28I16JTS~1578#775~254722619193~MPESAC2B_400222~|033CB0244283 02/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 21,187,491.90 Cr
JAPHETH MWALIMU
02/07/2023 RG28IICNUC~1578#11194~254720131828~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0245288 02/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,189,491.90 Cr
22~JONATHAN RIITHO
02/07/2023 RG241IVCTQ~1578#LS06300~254707032921~MPESAC2B_40/033CB0248509 02/07/2023 0.00 11,865.00 21,201,356.90 Cr
0222~LEVI NAGWERE
02/07/2023 RG21IIN6X7~1578#10626~254717415762~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0253218 02/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 21,204,356.90 Cr
22~RUTH OMARI
02/07/2023 RG23IKDLKV~1578#L.S07559~254722221043~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0257612 02/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,209,356.90 Cr
00222~JACKLINE OMOGI
02/07/2023 RG22ILAYC2~1578#LS02003~254723781183~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0263381 02/07/2023 0.00 24,000.00 21,233,356.90 Cr
00222~LYDIA WANJUKI
02/07/2023 RG20ILKWP4~1578#08830~254707801170~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0265074 02/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,234,356.90 Cr
222~MARLEEN KABAKA
02/07/2023 AB0271383F23 01100001711200 Loan repayment 068CB0270380 02/07/2023 0.00 29,500.00 21,263,856.90 Cr
LS5607Lisa Wanjohi
02/07/2023 RG23IMISW5~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0270756 02/07/2023 0.00 7,980.00 21,271,836.90 Cr
2~VICTORIA SIMIYU
02/07/2023 RG261000G4~1578#10477~254715659700~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0279812 02/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,273,836.90 Cr
222~CLARA WANYAMA
02/07/2023 RG24I0WPVY~1578#L509934~254796888522~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0285209 02/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,283,836.90 Cr
400222~0Opwora Hanningtone
02/07/2023 RG271QZ8JV~1578#L.S02593~254721605175~-MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0297241 02/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,288,836.90 Cr
00222~DENNIS MUNGAI
02/07/2023 RG26J3CQNS~1578#10263~254714316500~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0368032 02/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,293,836.90 Cr
222~HELLEN KAGUNYI
02/07/2023 RG23J443VR~1578#1.509299~254700303198~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0372120 02/07/2023 0.00 4,383.00 21,298,219.90 Cr
00222~RACHEAL WAMBUI
02/07/2023 RG23J40UWJ~1578#9481~254720736572~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0375242 02/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,308,219.90 Cr
22~HUMPHREY GATOTO
02/07/2023 RG20J9MLXG~1578#7755~254715492033~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0399984 02/07/2023 0.00 3,200.00 21,311,419.90 Cr
22~GEDION MULWA
02/07/2023 RG21JBEUGV~1578#6988~254728322566~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0408267 02/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 21,361,419.90 Cr
22~SARAH MBITHE
02/07/2023 RG27JDUBN1~1578#09731~254711969181~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0420036 02/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,363,419.90 Cr
222~FELIX OMWOYO
02/07/2023 RG21JEO5HH~1578#L.S10867~254716247315~MPESAC2B__ |033CB0424029 02/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 21,513,419.90 Cr
400222~JACK OKORE
02/07/2023 RG23JEV4GJ~1578#L.S10867~254716247315~MPESAC2B _4 [033CB0425079 02/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 21,543,419.90 Cr
00222~JACK OKORE
02/07/2023 RG20JHTSPW~1578#L.S10398~254703537370~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0439576 02/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,548,419.90 Cr
400222~ELKANAH MORARA
02/07/2023 RG21JHXK2Z~1578#1L.511201~254741354142~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0440190 02/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,550,419.90 Cr
00222~FELGONA OMONDI
02/07/2023 RG21JIJHE7F~1578#30483453~254710617475~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0448070 02/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,551,419.90 Cr
400222~JOHNSTONE SIKUKU
02/07/2023 RG28JL0O1G2~1578#LS11352~254712205209~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0459162 02/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 21,611,419.90 Cr
00222~BENTA OGONGO
02/07/2023 RG24IJMCTFC~1578#08738~254726843730~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0462639 02/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,616,419.90 Cr
222~JACOB KINYUMBU
02/07/2023 6103GLORIA KANTAI S06469557 02/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,626,419.90 Cr
02/07/2023 RG21JP1WUT~1578#LS11339~254720103370~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0477609 02/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,636,419.90 Cr
400222~NANCY KHAVAGALI
02/07/2023 3984 ALVIN MAGETO S06487783 02/07/2023 0.00 12,500.00 21,648,919.90 Cr
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02/07/2023 RG27JPU3D7~1578#5088~254711841195~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0482034 02/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,649,919.90 Cr
22~BEATRICE ODHIAMBO
03/07/2023 RG20JWBM2Y~1578#945~254722805782~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0005691 02/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 21,655,919.90 Cr
22~DANIEL OSIKE
03/07/2023 RG23JXDMGZ~1578#LS10516~254728756652~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0009742 02/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 21,658,919.90 Cr
400222~-MARIAM TINGA
03/07/2023 RG26JXJKFA~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0010412 02/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 21,661,419.90 Cr
0222~JOSEPH MWANGI
03/07/2023 RG33JXZO7P~1578#10004~254714037060~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0012666 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,663,419.90 Cr
222~GODFREY ISOLIO
03/07/2023 RG39J74DDZ~1578#05769~254720169897~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0017668 03/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 21,672,419.90 Cr
222~ERIC NTHIGA
03/07/2023 RG32K06Q1Y~1578#L.S09158~254721823194~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0023066 03/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 21,697,419.90 Cr
00222~SALOME KAMANDE
03/07/2023 RG39K20R4V~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0032228 03/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 21,699,919.90 Cr
0222~JOSEPH MWANGI
03/07/2023 RG31K4IE2X~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0047255 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,709,919.90 Cr
22~Shamillah Iswa
03/07/2023 RG36K6POA6~1578#09413~254700236219~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0075453 03/07/2023 0.00 31,000.00 21,740,919.90 Cr
222~JOHN MWANGI
03/07/2023 12586:4710 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,742,919.90 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:5042 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,744,919.90 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:6798 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,746,919.90 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:9441 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,748,919.90 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:3644 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 21,768,919.90 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:1445 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 22,000.00 21,790,919.90 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:9065 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 23,000.00 21,813,919.90 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:4126 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 23,512.40 21,837,432.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:3040 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 24,272.00 21,861,704.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:4136 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 24,272.00 21,885,976.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:3957 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 24,467.00 21,910,443.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:3505 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 24,657.00 21,935,100.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:4637 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 29,094.00 21,964,194.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:632 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 29,773.00 21,993,967.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:1646 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 21,996,967.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:1648 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 21,999,967.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:3790 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,002,967.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:3909 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,005,967.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:8372 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,008,967.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:6093 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 31,518.00 22,040,485.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:2137 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 36,000.00 22,076,485.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:4250 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 36,367.00 22,112,852.30 Cr
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03/07/2023 12586:4214 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 41,216.00 22,154,068.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:9001 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 43,228.00 22,197,296.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:3670 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 45,580.00 22,242,876.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:7009 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 48,489.00 22,291,365.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:2802 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,296,365.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:4693 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,301,365.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:6167 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,306,365.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:8320 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,311,365.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:9029 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,316,365.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:9045 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,321,365.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:4051 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 22,371,365.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:8237 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 52,000.00 22,423,365.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:8089 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 5,322.00 22,428,687.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:4869 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 22,435,687.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:3478 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 8,643.00 22,444,330.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:6813 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 96,076.00 22,540,406.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:2033 FPCS06519073 03/07/2023 0.00 99,050.00 22,639,456.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:4177 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 22,649,456.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:4602 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 22,659,456.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:6356 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 11,000.00 22,670,456.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:10353 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 117,917.00 22,788,373.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:5956 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 135,000.00 22,923,373.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:3188 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 22,938,373.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:4683 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 22,953,373.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:4742 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 155,150.00 23,108,523.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:583 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 17,116.00 23,125,639.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:10378 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 17,179.00 23,142,818.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:3880 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 19,117.00 23,161,935.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:3142 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 19,770.00 23,181,705.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:10892 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,183,705.30 Cr
03/07/2023 12586:2308 FPCS06518670 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,185,705.30 Cr
03/07/2023 RG36K7J808~1578#07966~254703354836~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0083372 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,187,705.30 Cr

222~1AN KARWANDA
03/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~KENYA MARITIME PAYMENTS~KENYA |012CB0094557 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,189,705.30 Cr
MARITIME AUTHORITY
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03/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000KENYA MARITIME 012CB0094557 03/07/2023 200.00 0.00 23,189,505.30 Cr
AUTHORITY
03/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000KENYA MARITIME 012CB0094557 03/07/2023 40.00 0.00 23,189,465.30 Cr
AUTHORITY
03/07/2023 RG32K8VI3C~1578#LS06392~254710261731~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0095572 03/07/2023 0.00 34,510.00 23,223,975.30 Cr
00222~MICHAEL NJOROGE NGANGA
03/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~CHRISTINE ORARO 012CB0096810 03/07/2023 200.00 0.00 23,223,775.30 Cr
COADVOFFICE
03/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~CHRISTINE ORARO 012CB0096810 03/07/2023 40.00 0.00 23,223,735.30 Cr
COADVOFFICE
03/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~Outgoing EFT Payment~CHRISTINE 012CB0096810 03/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 23,258,735.30 Cr
ORARO COADVOFFICE
03/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~Outgoing EFT Payment~NORAH 012CB0096872 03/07/2023 0.00 26,333.85 23,285,069.15 Cr
BEATRICE ADHIAMBO ODINGO
03/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~NORAH BEATRICE ADHIAMBO |012CB0096872 03/07/2023 200.00 0.00 23,284,869.15 Cr
ODINGO
03/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~NORAH BEATRICE ADHIAMBO 012CB0096872 03/07/2023 40.00 0.00 23,284,829.15 Cr
ODINGO
03/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~Outgoing EFT Payment~PRISCILLA 012CB0098251 03/07/2023 0.00 29,693.35 23,314,522.50 Cr
CYNTHEA ACHIENG ONYANGO
03/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~PRISCILLA CYNTHEA ACHIENG |012CB0098251 03/07/2023 200.00 0.00 23,314,322.50 Cr
ONYANGO
03/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~PRISCILLA CYNTHEA ACHIENG 012CB0098251 03/07/2023 40.00 0.00 23,314,282.50 Cr
ONYANGO
03/07/2023 RG34K90362~1578#L.S02975~254711237428~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0102321 03/07/2023 0.00 65,000.00 23,379,282.50 Cr
00222~LILIAN OLUOCH
03/07/2023 RG35KBXLQ9~1578#JA0003216~254711715217~MPESAC2B|033CB0123862 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,389,282.50 Cr
_400222~SHADRACK MUKAMI
03/07/2023 RG31KCNAKL~1578#10457~254792838425~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0130892 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,399,282.50 Cr
222~DAMARIS MUSYIMI
03/07/2023 RG30KDJ1D4~1578#1L.S11141~254723221690~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0139168 03/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 23,400,282.50 Cr
00222~PHANICE ASUKO
03/07/2023 LS11238~ONGENY FAITH KERUBO~ BRS06540014 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 23,403,282.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG35KDO2PL~1578#4911~254725699761~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0140535 03/07/2023 0.00 23,000.00 23,426,282.50 Cr
22~HENRY ONGICHO
03/07/2023 LS04993~WAIRIMU GRACE WANJIRU~ BRS06541577 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,428,282.50 Cr
03/07/2023 LS08153~MURIGI ERNEST MWANIKI~ BRS06541883 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 23,431,282.50 Cr
03/07/2023 LS00483~SAMUEL MURIGI MWANIKI~ BRS06543099 03/07/2023 0.00 32,000.00 23,463,282.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG32KF4PSK~1578#06616~254721422411~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0154885 03/07/2023 0.00 110,000.00 23,573,282.50 Cr
222~EUGENE KUBALLY
03/07/2023 RG37KFAOPN~1578#27646442~254704533193~MPESAC?2B |033CB0156899 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,575,282.50 Cr
_400222~Kennedy Kyalo
03/07/2023 RG30KFHJYU~1578#1.S08995~254725598300~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0158674 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 23,578,282.50 Cr
00222~CHARLES WAITHAKA
03/07/2023 RG30KFMD7S~1578#09272~254711820497~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0159948 03/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 23,579,282.50 Cr
0222~TOM TOROME
03/07/2023 RG37KFU1UV~1578#5882~254729968412~MPESAC2B 4002|033CB0161958 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 23,582,282.50 Cr
22~ANNAH OTIENO
03/07/2023 RG36KGO7AY~1578#10166~254720298971~-MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0170123 03/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 23,583,282.50 Cr
0222~WINNIE WANGARI
03/07/2023 RG35KHQJ6H~1578#10857~254723373752~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0180526 03/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 23,584,282.50 Cr
222~JANET NTHENYA
03/07/2023 RG39KIDBWF~1578#1.510178~254722741086~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0187325 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 23,587,282.50 Cr
00222~EVE ORARO
03/07/2023 RG38KJ00VI~1578#09750~254722872019~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0193601 03/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 23,591,282.50 Cr
22~CAROLINE MUSILA
03/07/2023 IR07802307034976/0100252401300,CHRISTINE GATWIRI S06566479 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,593,282.50 Cr
KIMATHI,PO 13051,ANJARWALLAH AN
03/07/2023 RG34KKBK30~1578#7167~254723308858~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0206977 03/07/2023 0.00 500.00 23,593,782.50 Cr
22~ONGIRI JOEL
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03/07/2023 RG35KKP8HZ~1578#LS03640~254722979005~MPESAC2B_4/033CB0210871 03/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 23,613,782.50 Cr
00222~LUCY NGARI
03/07/2023 RG33KL81UX~1578#7795~254710588680~MPESAC2B 4002 | 033CB0215984 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,618,782.50 Cr
22~DERRICK NDUNGU
03/07/2023 RG39KNH2HP~1578#L.S05216~254740629577~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0238106 03/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 23,768,782.50 Cr
400222~Solomon Mburu
03/07/2023 RG35KNNEOB~254715803768~01100001711200~MPESAC?2 |033CB0239851 03/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 23,798,782.50 Cr
B_400200~SAMSON NJUNGE
03/07/2023 RG37KO67AF~1578#10024~254712578394~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0244814 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,803,782.50 Cr
222~MARY WANJIKU
03/07/2023 RG38KOOS8E~1578#L.S11371~254719366857~-MPESAC2B_ [033CB0249736 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,813,782.50 Cr
400222~1AN MBITHI
03/07/2023 RG34KPAALI~1578#07094~254710596544~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0256011 03/07/2023 0.00 11,000.00 23,824,782.50 Cr
222~EVELYN IRUNGU
03/07/2023 RG38KQ14RA~1578#LSLS07804~254712596697~-MPESAC2 |033CB0263640 03/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 23,854,782.50 Cr
B_400222~JOSHUA OGEGA
03/07/2023 RG32KR8P4I~1578#S02966~254726319624~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0275197 03/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 23,874,782.50 Cr
0222~-CATHERINE NGANGA
03/07/2023 RG33KRA9TD~1578#L.S08840~254708285629~MPESAC2B _ | 033CB0275524 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,879,782.50 Cr
400222~NAHSHON MUNYOKI
03/07/2023 LS00732~LUCY WANGARI KAMAU~ BRS06598100 03/07/2023 0.00 123,000.00 24,002,782.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG34KRY4KY~1578#2134~254721807634~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0281304 03/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 24,005,282.50 Cr
22~FAITH LORNAH WANGUI NDEI
03/07/2023 RG31KS15HP~1578#ls_03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0282132 03/07/2023 0.00 500.00 24,005,782.50 Cr
00222~MARY CHEGE
03/07/2023 RG36KS8UWI~1578#09686~254727624908~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0283828 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,015,782.50 Cr
222~DORCAS MUTUA
03/07/2023 05134~KIPTUI MARY CHEMWENO~ BRS06608909 03/07/2023 0.00 27,960.00 24,043,742.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG39KU9CWB~1578#11143~254726140147~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0301316 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,046,742.50 Cr
0222~MERCY NGENO
03/07/2023 RG36KUU3KS~1578#3243~254723660009~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0305794 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,048,742.50 Cr
22~LILIAN MUREITHI
03/07/2023 RG33KUY3ZL~1578#754~254722837316~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0306876 03/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 24,108,742.50 Cr
2~ELIZABETH KYULU
03/07/2023 PESALINK~55fa4a861~SAMSON OUMA 018CB0312448 03/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 24,158,742.50 Cr
LUKOBA~6685540025~0007~LS00967
03/07/2023 RG32KWN2GE~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0321225 03/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 24,167,742.50 Cr
0222~Shamillah Iswa
03/07/2023 RG33KXBYFP~1578#09455~254728402510~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0327401 03/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 24,175,742.50 Cr
222~LORRAIN ODHIAMBO
03/07/2023 RG39KXL7HB~1578#L.S08206~254714207975~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0329199 03/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 24,178,242.50 Cr
00222~BERYL JUMAR
03/07/2023 RG33KXTU9R~1578#3472~254720374990~MPESAC2B 4002|033CB0331221 03/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,179,242.50 Cr
22~KENNEDY DANGA
03/07/2023 AB0295D6C823 01100001711200 068CB0341253 03/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 24,204,242.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG35KZWZSZ~1578#L.S11051~254722563262~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0348303 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,206,242.50 Cr
400222~FELISTUS BETH
03/07/2023 LS01842~FLORENCE WANJIKU WAITHAKA~ BRS06632663 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,208,242.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG30LOEA78~1578#L.S11336~254727382441~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0351951 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,213,242.50 Cr
00222~SHARON MAINA
03/07/2023 16881925902709/362039232513,1/CAROLINE S06635565 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,223,242.50 Cr
AYUGI,2/VOLAIRE APARTMENTS WESTLANDSSARI
03/07/2023 LS09998~WAIRIMU ROSEMARY WARUGURU~ BRS06637259 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,228,242.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG31L19HRL~1578#4589~254721781460~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0358772 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,233,242.50 Cr
22~ELIUD SENTEU
03/07/2023 RG33L1R0O69~1578#4877~254721781460~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0362847 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,238,242.50 Cr
22~ELIUD SENTEU
03/07/2023 RG35L20JM1~1578#1922~254721393042~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0364971 03/07/2023 0.00 29,000.00 24,267,242.50 Cr
22~SAMSON ALOSA
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03/07/2023 RG39L2FQSR~1578#10292~254719476205~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0368290 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,269,242.50 Cr
222~CAROLINE MUTWIRI
03/07/2023 RG35L2HL77~1578#1.S4133~254722840539~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0368780 03/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,270,242.50 Cr
0222~-DOMIZIANO RATANYA
03/07/2023 LS01115~NIXON MUHATIA MANASSEH~ BRS06644961 03/07/2023 0.00 16,000.00 24,286,242.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG30L3XE40~1578#07241~254722138990~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0380314 03/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 24,336,242.50 Cr
222~SAMWEL GIOCHE
03/07/2023 LS08341~TUM IAN KIPTOO~ BRS06650013 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,341,242.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG35L719LJ~1578#L.S2554~254727220025~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0409672 03/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 24,376,242.50 Cr
222~NANCY NJUE
03/07/2023 RG31L7ZBYX~1578#03901~254711915171~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0413531 03/07/2023 0.00 7,370.00 24,383,612.50 Cr
222~JULIUS KYALO
03/07/2023 RG34L8EDEY~1578#3843~254725333087~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0416849 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,388,612.50 Cr
22~CECILIAH MUHORO
03/07/2023 RG34L8SSFO~1578#L.S511294~254718482954~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0420153 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,390,612.50 Cr
00222~JAEL WAKIAGA
03/07/2023 RG35L90QNYH~1578#03555~254722344303~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0427529 03/07/2023 0.00 3,600.00 24,394,212.50 Cr
222~JACKLINE ENEA
03/07/2023 02253 001732 ELIZABETH W NJUGUNA 012CB0434471 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,399,212.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG39LB10OP7~1578#07797~254728859196~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0437962 03/07/2023 0.00 36,367.00 24,435,579.50 Cr
222~LEMAYAN ROBERT
03/07/2023 RG35LBALED~1578#LS 033CB0439833 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,437,579.50 Cr
11172~254703513888~MPESAC2B_400222~PENINA ADUKE
03/07/2023 PESALINK~1130337AH~TEDDY LABAN 018CB0443262 03/07/2023 0.00 25,701.00 24,463,280.50 Cr
KEGODE~01058150006817~0066~Ls09494
03/07/2023 RG39LCOLHX~1578#LS09001~254706102509~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0445722 03/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 24,613,280.50 Cr
00222~SARAH SUGE
03/07/2023 RG31LC1NLN~1578#LS09001~254706102509~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0445958 03/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 24,663,280.50 Cr
00222~SARAH SUGE
03/07/2023 RG31LC3Y5L~1578#1L.S11356~254723860116~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0446458 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,666,280.50 Cr
00222~ESTHER KALIMI
03/07/2023 RG36LC6HMI~1578# 033CB0447046 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,671,280.50 Cr
LS09536~254723029467~MPESAC2B_400222~SUSAN
GATITU
03/07/2023 RG33LD2A6B~1578#03293~254722986714~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0454001 03/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 24,677,280.50 Cr
222~GLADYS KOLETIT
03/07/2023 RG33LD832B~1578#08634~254714919192~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0455431 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,682,280.50 Cr
222~CHARLES MOKUA
03/07/2023 RG33LDCQFB~1578#6314~254725863928~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0456382 03/07/2023 0.00 16,000.00 24,698,280.50 Cr
222~JOHN NKURARU
03/07/2023 RG38LDSGL4~1578#L.S10482~254700938322~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0459975 03/07/2023 0.00 10,613.00 24,708,893.50 Cr
00222~GRACE MUTHUI
03/07/2023 RG35LDTFEX~1578#LS05562~254725224253~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0460320 03/07/2023 0.00 43,640.00 24,752,533.50 Cr
00222~ROSEMARY MEME
03/07/2023 LS04145~WANJOHI SAMWEL KAROKI~ BRS06683915 03/07/2023 0.00 2,100.00 24,754,633.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG30LE8ZW0~1578#30380746~254712453991~MPESAC2B_|033CB0463428 03/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,755,633.50 Cr
400222~DORCA OLUCHELI
03/07/2023 LS07569~MBOGO JOSEPH GICHUNGU~ BRS06684879 03/07/2023 0.00 5,400.00 24,761,033.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG38LESPKA~1578#4587~254725558617~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0467461 03/07/2023 0.00 29,000.00 24,790,033.50 Cr
22~JOYCE MURIITHI
03/07/2023 RG30LESXJU~1578#L.S08436~254790760129~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0467599 03/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 24,792,533.50 Cr
00222~JULIUS MULONGO
03/07/2023 RG38LF48PU~1578#LS 09622~254725544738~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0470203 03/07/2023 0.00 200.00 24,792,733.50 Cr
400222~JOYCE MUTISYA
03/07/2023 RG30LG4R48~1578#11337~254721615524~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0478697 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,795,733.50 Cr
222~BERYL ATSENGA
03/07/2023 RG39LGHTSN~1578#L.S510491~254701514694~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0481900 03/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 24,945,733.50 Cr
400222~KEVIN BEGI
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03/07/2023 FT23184309M9/1216999538, NGETICH CHIIRA AND S06695788 03/07/2023 0.00 525,000.00 25,470,733.50 Cr
ASSOCIATES,HAZINA TOWERS 11TH FLOOR/S
03/07/2023 IR0780230703B416/0100262703300,JULIE LUCY MWIHAKI S06695865 03/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 25,490,733.50 Cr
MWANGI,3446900100,NAIROBI/KEN
03/07/2023 RG35LH95CB~1578#05834~254724200029~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0489027 03/07/2023 0.00 20,773.00 25,511,506.50 Cr
222~SILVIA WENDOH
03/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~-MWANGI K KIMINDA 012CB0489509 03/07/2023 0.00 61,000.00 25,572,506.50 Cr
~MWANGI K KIMINDA
03/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MWANGI K KIMINDA 012CB0489509 03/07/2023 200.00 0.00 25,572,306.50 Cr
03/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MWANGI K KIMINDA 012CB0489509 03/07/2023 40.00 0.00 25,572,266.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG36LHOKL8~1578#LS10817~254725522156~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0493216 03/07/2023 0.00 3,336.00 25,575,602.50 Cr
00222~WAISWA ABED
03/07/2023 IR0780230703B660/0100343789900,CLAIRE ADIONYI S06702157 03/07/2023 0.00 31,000.00 25,606,602.50 Cr
OCHIENG,YOUNG GARDENS APARTMENTS,R
03/07/2023 RG31LIVQG9~1578#11378~254701661711~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0505239 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,608,602.50 Cr
222~DENNIS KINOTI
03/07/2023 RG36LJLV8G~1578#L.S06371~254724412230~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0512367 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,610,602.50 Cr
00222~ELIZABETH WAIGWA
03/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~1EFI0231840002~CHRISTINE NJERI 012CB0512728 03/07/2023 0.00 85,000.00 25,695,602.50 Cr
WAITIMU
03/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~CHRISTINE NJERI WAITIMU 012CB0512728 03/07/2023 200.00 0.00 25,695,402.50 Cr
03/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~CHRISTINE NJERI WAITIMU 012CB0512728 03/07/2023 40.00 0.00 25,695,362.50 Cr
03/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~JOHN N OBAE SHARES 05130~JOHN 012CB0513621 03/07/2023 0.00 193,146.00 25,888,508.50 Cr
NYONGA OBAE
03/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~JOHN NYONGA OBAE 012CB0513621 03/07/2023 200.00 0.00 25,888,308.50 Cr
03/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~JOHN NYONGA OBAE 012CB0513621 03/07/2023 40.00 0.00 25,888,268.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG38LIRS62~1578#1.52338~254720296086~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0513965 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,890,268.50 Cr
0222~EDWARD KAMANDE
03/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~UI 012CB0514333 03/07/2023 200.00 0.00 25,890,068.50 Cr
RUKAHUO000000000000000000000000
03/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~UI 012CB0514333 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,892,068.50 Cr
RUKAHUO0000000000000000000000000~UlI
RUKAHUO0000000000000
03/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~UI 012CB0514333 03/07/2023 40.00 0.00 25,892,028.50 Cr
RUKAHUO000000000000000000000000
03/07/2023 RG32LL3Q10~1578#L.S07415~254718746229~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0527305 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,902,028.50 Cr
00222~ELAINE OMULAMA
03/07/2023 RG33LL62LR~1578#08738~254726843730~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0527768 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,912,028.50 Cr
222~JACOB KINYUMBU
03/07/2023 RG31LLGINL~1578#14601980~254704090171~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0530617 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,914,028.50 Cr
400222~MARTHA OUMA
03/07/2023 ABO02A3E34223 01100001711200 068CB0530796 03/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 25,932,028.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG37LM2AQV~1578#L.S510891~254729771358~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0536118 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,934,028.50 Cr
400222~ALPHONCE OGWEL
03/07/2023 RG33LN4UOB~1578#10505~254707213568~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0544424 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,936,028.50 Cr
222~Sandra Magina
03/07/2023 RG35LN5NEJ~1578#09981~254725065850~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0544488 03/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 25,971,028.50 Cr
222~ROBINSON MAINA
03/07/2023 RG30LNDMEM~1578#07320~254720803506~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0546091 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,973,028.50 Cr
0222~SHARON MWASI
03/07/2023 RG35L02CU1~1578#25246919~254726153160~MPESAC2B_|033CB0551475 03/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 25,979,028.50 Cr
400222~CHARLES NDEGWA
03/07/2023 COMM EFT DR 230703 012CB0558596 03/07/2023 200.00 0.00 25,978,828.50 Cr
03/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230703 012CB0558596 03/07/2023 40.00 0.00 25,978,788.50 Cr
03/07/2023 COMM UNPAID EFT DR 230703 012CB0558596 03/07/2023 50.00 0.00 25,978,738.50 Cr
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03/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230703 012CB0558596 03/07/2023 10.00 0.00 25,978,728.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG31LPK92J~1578#4769~254724310835~MPESAC2B_4002 [033CB0563007 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 25,981,728.50 Cr
22~Christine Kirera
03/07/2023 RG39LPQJ8Z~1578#8417~254726218153~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0564370 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,991,728.50 Cr
22~JULIUS OKUMU
03/07/2023 RG30LQBZ7A~1578#36497272~254721878782~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0569097 03/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 26,006,728.50 Cr
400222~Yvonne Ouma
03/07/2023 LS06168 000761 TARUS EDGAR RUTTO 012CB0596066 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 26,016,728.50 Cr
03/07/2023 COOTOW ASSOCIATES CHQ No607752 012CB0596913 05/07/2023 0.00 237,859.00 26,254,587.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG30LVKDCS~1578#08567~254113906727~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0608205 03/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 26,255,587.50 Cr
222~0OBAE SAMUEL
03/07/2023 EQ80018/08223080003,1/FN NJANJA AND COMPANY,1/TOP | S06760260 03/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 26,405,587.50 Cr
PLAZA 2ND FLOOR,2/PO BOX 15
03/07/2023 RG39LXJHF9~1578#10003~254724273803~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0621379 03/07/2023 0.00 3,766.00 26,409,353.50 Cr
222~NELSON OKEYO
03/07/2023 RG31LXYUUX~1578#10003~254724273803~MPESAC2B_400/033CB0624303 03/07/2023 0.00 11,625.00 26,420,978.50 Cr
222~NELSON OKEYO
03/07/2023 RG30LYEJWU~1578#L.S10723~254729083983~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0627256 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,425,978.50 Cr
400222~Lillian Nzia
03/07/2023 RG32LYH3AM~1578#06078~254713964266~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0627717 03/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 26,455,978.50 Cr
222~doreen namagembe
03/07/2023 RG31LYROZF~1578#10003~254724273803~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0629615 03/07/2023 0.00 98,500.00 26,554,478.50 Cr
222~NELSON OKEYO
03/07/2023 RG35MORZLZ~1578#1.s08009~254713152334~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0644058 03/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 26,569,478.50 Cr
00222~EMMA ODUOR
03/07/2023 RG36M15K7G~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0647086 03/07/2023 0.00 300.00 26,569,778.50 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
03/07/2023 RG37M1EOMX~1578#09848~254790408020~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0649130 03/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 26,589,778.50 Cr
0222~Atieno joyce
03/07/2023 RG35M27TCX~1578#L.S09050~254702394838~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0655058 03/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 26,619,778.50 Cr
400222~harriet akwissa
03/07/2023 RG34M7AIlY~1578#L.S09886~254727851644~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0689017 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 26,629,778.50 Cr
0222~CARREN SADIA
03/07/2023 LS07090 CHQ No000633 012CB0705189 05/07/2023 0.00 203,000.00 26,832,778.50 Cr
03/07/2023 LS02159 CHQ No001325 012CB0705404 05/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 26,847,778.50 Cr
03/07/2023 LS08393 CHQ No000567 012CB0705510 05/07/2023 0.00 35,022.00 26,882,800.50 Cr
03/07/2023 LS01827 CHQ No008360 012CB0705730 05/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 26,982,800.50 Cr
03/07/2023 LS00679 CHQ No000192 012CB0705802 05/07/2023 0.00 80,000.00 27,062,800.50 Cr
03/07/2023 LS02396 CHQ No000636 012CB0705818 05/07/2023 0.00 165,000.00 27,227,800.50 Cr
03/07/2023 LS02158 CHQ No001324 012CB0706126 05/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 27,242,800.50 Cr
03/07/2023 LS10189 001099 MUTUBWA WILFRED AKHONYA 012CB0722124 05/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 27,342,800.50 Cr
03/07/2023 LS00628 CHQ N0101268 012CB0727782 05/07/2023 0.00 200,000.00 27,542,800.50 Cr
03/07/2023 LS00628 CHQ N0103491 012CB0727817 05/07/2023 0.00 465,971.00 28,008,771.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG32MEJ192~1578#7098~254714474471~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0730091 03/07/2023 0.00 7,890.00 28,016,661.50 Cr
22~OUMA ATIENO
03/07/2023 RG34MEWFA6~1578#08658~254719408452~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0732089 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,021,661.50 Cr
0222~PATRICK MUTHOKA
03/07/2023 RG38MF9RN2~1578#2139~254720838632~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0733974 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,023,661.50 Cr
22~LYDIA OWOUR
03/07/2023 RG37MFC18J~1578#L.S09296~254717908168~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0734302 03/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 28,031,661.50 Cr
00222~Nelson Nzee
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03/07/2023 LS05272 000126 OTUKE SANDRA KEMUMA 012CB0737623 05/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 28,131,661.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG35MG66JV~1578#7292~254719798182~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0738680 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 28,134,661.50 Cr
22~MERCLINE SITATI
03/07/2023 RG30MIXHWS~1578#7098~254714474471~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0753579 03/07/2023 0.00 12,110.00 28,146,771.50 Cr
222~0OUMA ATIENO
03/07/2023 RG33MJVNET~1578#11112~254714895802~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0758649 03/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 28,152,771.50 Cr
222~DOMINIC NYAGA
03/07/2023 RG30MMXCM4~1578#1L.S0289~254721777989~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0774471 03/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 28,177,771.50 Cr
00222~AMOS OGUTU
03/07/2023 RG30MN1VE4~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0775096 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 28,180,771.50 Cr
400222~GOEFREY ORINA
03/07/2023 RG37MN93YB~1578#LS08614~254700002660~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0776102 03/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 28,183,771.50 Cr
400222~-MERCY OMUYA
03/07/2023 RG36MNS8YG~1578#10489~254708525445~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0778657 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,185,771.50 Cr
0222~ALFAYO WYCLIFFE
03/07/2023 RG33MO51SX~1578#L.S08364~254719650170~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0780437 03/07/2023 0.00 19,000.00 28,204,771.50 Cr
400222~PATRICK MUCHIRI
03/07/2023 RG34MOFLI4~1578#6779~254727457743~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0781895 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,206,771.50 Cr
22~PERPETUA MWANGI
03/07/2023 RG37MOMUC7~1578#L.S100~254728135246~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0782920 03/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 28,226,771.50 Cr
0222~VINCENT MANWA
03/07/2023 RG35MQE5FX~1578#L.S06753~254724351165~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0791217 03/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,228,771.50 Cr
400222~NORAH JAEL KIJALA
03/07/2023 RG36MQT9JQ~1578#2851~254719588160~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0793225 03/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 28,258,771.50 Cr
222~JABU MABRUK
03/07/2023 RG36MRK6U6G~1578#L.S06839~254725435493~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0797069 03/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 28,261,271.50 Cr
400222~EVALYNE NYAMBURA
03/07/2023 RG35MSLLU3~1578#4724~254715373537~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0801882 03/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 28,291,271.50 Cr
22~LILIAN MUCHERU
03/07/2023 RG32MTXCFG~1578#L.S06346~254700658195~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0807882 03/07/2023 0.00 24,384.00 28,315,655.50 Cr
400222~VINER MOTARI
03/07/2023 RG30MUOW20~1578#LS06346~254700658195~MPESAC2B_|033CB0808325 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,325,655.50 Cr
400222~VINER MOTARI
03/07/2023 RG38MW76EC~1578#LS06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_|033CB0818252 03/07/2023 0.00 250.00 28,325,905.50 Cr
400222~PETER WANYAMA
03/07/2023 RG30MW98JA~1578#5580~254724620011~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0818523 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,335,905.50 Cr
222~EVELYN NJIRU
03/07/2023 RG36MWY4UO~254724628929~01100001711200~MPESAC?2 | 033CB0821537 03/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 28,365,905.50 Cr
B_400200~WOLLACE GATUNDU
03/07/2023 RG33MXAHA1~1578#09195~254722650279~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0823062 03/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 28,380,905.50 Cr
0222~ANNAH OMWEGA
03/07/2023 RG32MY3DFK~1578#L.S11161~254799984544~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0826506 03/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 28,381,905.50 Cr
400222~FAITH CHEPNGENO
03/07/2023 RG35MYK3R9~1578#L.S10252~254725201377~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0828595 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,391,905.50 Cr
400222~ERNEST NDUNGU
03/07/2023 RG39MZCEK1~1578#09514~254721809322~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0831485 03/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,401,905.50 Cr
0222~TONIA OCHARO
03/07/2023 LS 06951 ELIZABETH NYAKUNDI S06866868 03/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,406,905.50 Cr
03/07/2023 ID 27388312 MERCY NJERI NYANJI S06866990 03/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 28,424,905.50 Cr
03/07/2023 RG49N1EG2X~1578#05528~254724614074~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0837152 04/07/2023 0.00 42,000.00 28,466,905.50 Cr
222~BRIAN OMUGANDA
04/07/2023 RG43N2ZM51~1578#06226~254721532306~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0005589 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,468,905.50 Cr
222~JAMES KIHARA
04/07/2023 RG40N3LOGM~1578#05282~254725954737~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0008911 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,473,905.50 Cr
222~EMILY TENGE
04/07/2023 RG48N3Z206~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_40(033CB0011676 04/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 28,476,405.50 Cr
0222~JOSEPH MWANGI
04/07/2023 RG40N41JI10~1578#L.S11264~254719180129~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0012278 04/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 28,496,405.50 Cr
0222~DENNIS NDIRITU
04/07/2023 RG45N88YSJ~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0036286 04/07/2023 0.00 200.00 28,496,605.50 Cr
222~GERVASIO MARETE
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04/07/2023 RG41N896Y1~1578#LS03937~254722815663~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0036287 04/07/2023 0.00 1,200.00 28,497,805.50 Cr
00222~JARED JUMA
04/07/2023 RG40N8IGA0~1578#8419~254721292055~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0040179 04/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 28,509,805.50 Cr
22~EUNICE WATHIAKA
04/07/2023 RG48NAONG6~1578#22339420~254721349593~MPESAC2B_|033CB0049829 04/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 28,515,805.50 Cr
400222~-MARY MUNYAO
04/07/2023 RG47NB54SL~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0056083 04/07/2023 0.00 7,580.00 28,523,385.50 Cr
2~VICTORIA SIMIYU
04/07/2023 RG43NC7JTN~1578#2510~254720856180~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0062690 04/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 28,543,385.50 Cr
22~HEZRON ABOK
04/07/2023 RG48NC9392~1578#4417~254720856180~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0063140 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,548,385.50 Cr
22~HEZRON ABOK
04/07/2023 RG47NCHXVB~1578#1895~254711880001~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0064634 04/07/2023 0.00 80,000.00 28,628,385.50 Cr
222~ESTHER WANJA
04/07/2023 RG47NCIIX7~1578#32325132~254717653746~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0064662 04/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 28,631,385.50 Cr
00222~SILAS AKIRO
04/07/2023 RG47NCP9UD~1578#LS06402~254720298387~-MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0065981 04/07/2023 0.00 5,500.00 28,636,885.50 Cr
400222~COLLINS WANJALA
04/07/2023 RG49NCTSU7~1578#05567~254708329470~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0066710 04/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 28,686,885.50 Cr
222~loise njuguna
04/07/2023 RG40NCWAR6~1578#4630~254723565080~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0067189 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,696,885.50 Cr
222~NORMAN AJWALA
04/07/2023 IR07802307040668/0100304674100,EVA WANJIKU S06927667 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,706,885.50 Cr
WAMBUGU,PO 38196,PO BOX 3819600100,
04/07/2023 LS04729~RACHIER ALVIN SAMUEL OKECH~ BRS06928675 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,711,885.50 Cr
04/07/2023 RG46NDOCMM~1578#698~254721929298~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0072420 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,716,885.50 Cr
222~LILLIAN MUEKE
04/07/2023 RG45NESBST~1578#4801~254726415170~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0075638 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,726,885.50 Cr
22~THEOPHILUS GITAU
04/07/2023 RG40NECU9C~1578#LS 11341~254799597957~MPESAC2B |033CB0076980 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,736,885.50 Cr
_400222~SUSAN WABOCHA
04/07/2023 RG42NEN67Y~1578#1.S11055~254702697828~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0079064 04/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 28,886,885.50 Cr
00222~MONICA NDUMIA
04/07/2023 RG42NFPPK4~1578#L.S11055~254702697828~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0086640 04/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 28,986,885.50 Cr
00222~MONICA NDUMIA
04/07/2023 RG49NFT8ZJ~1578#1L.S11055~254702697828~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0087297 04/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 29,031,885.50 Cr
00222~MONICA NDUMIA
04/07/2023 RG47NGANXX~1578#10727~254727707707~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0089585 04/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 29,056,885.50 Cr
0222~MUSANGA KOMWONYO
04/07/2023 13677:10625 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,066,885.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:4649 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,076,885.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:7619 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,086,885.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:9287 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,096,885.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:9812 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 11,329.00 29,108,214.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:3931 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 1,200.00 29,109,414.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:6178 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 12,662.00 29,122,076.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:9231 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 14,198.00 29,136,274.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:3402 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 17,109.00 29,153,383.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:7249 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 17,748.00 29,171,131.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:10749 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,173,131.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:3987 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 26,867.00 29,199,998.50 Cr
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04/07/2023 13677:497 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 29,202,998.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:4236 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 30,500.00 29,233,498.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:11028 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 29,273,498.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:6414 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 42,626.00 29,316,124.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:8354 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 43,641.00 29,359,765.50 Cr
04/07/2023 13677:3906 FPCS06939163 04/07/2023 0.00 58,173.00 29,417,938.50 Cr
04/07/2023 LS10364~OLASYA JACKLINE ANNA ANYOSO~ BRS06940230 04/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 29,447,938.50 Cr
04/07/2023 LS08855~AGOI POLYCARP~ BRS06940793 04/07/2023 0.00 4,500.00 29,452,438.50 Cr
04/07/2023 RG41NHBET5~1578#08664~254707439882~MPESAC2B_400 [ 033CB0097339 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,454,438.50 Cr
222~MAYAKA PHANICE
04/07/2023 RG49NHR7H3~1578#07758~254720825003~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0100933 04/07/2023 0.00 3,700.00 29,458,138.50 Cr
222~ROSEMARY NJERU
04/07/2023 RG41NI1RH5~1578#1.S10392~254726008772~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0103052 04/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 29,459,638.50 Cr
00222~SANDRA KAVAGI
04/07/2023 RG44NIM9X4~1578#1L.S508502~254703244891~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0108360 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,461,638.50 Cr
00222~NELSON GACHUKI
04/07/2023 RG48NITAT4~1578#09652~254725018295~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0109952 04/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 29,462,638.50 Cr
22~MOREEN ALINAITWE
04/07/2023 RG49NKIQLB~1578#L.S11320~254704567222~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0123565 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,464,638.50 Cr
00222~CATHERINE WANJA
04/07/2023 RG41NL89MX~1578#10385~254723961868~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0128546 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,466,638.50 Cr
222~JAMES MAINA
04/07/2023 LS04551~-BOSIRE KENNEDY MARK~ BRS06960067 04/07/2023 0.00 120,000.00 29,586,638.50 Cr
04/07/2023 RG48NN5728~1578#L.S06388~254701138900~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0145091 04/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 29,636,638.50 Cr
00222~JANE CHRISTINE GUNDO
04/07/2023 RG43NNSZLX~1578#L.S10827~254726954405~-MPESAC2B_ [033CB0152013 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,638,638.50 Cr
400222~ALEX WAWERU
04/07/2023 RG42NO19AU~1578#10023~254722814499~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0154944 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,648,638.50 Cr
222~REUBEN NYABERI
04/07/2023 RG49NO8JIX7~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0156960 04/07/2023 0.00 300.00 29,648,938.50 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
04/07/2023 LS00368~JOSEPH KARIUKI MWANGI~ BRS06970004 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,653,938.50 Cr
04/07/2023 RG43NOOV0OV~1578#5685~254716605219~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0162175 04/07/2023 0.00 20,620.00 29,674,558.50 Cr
222~FAITH NDEGWA
04/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~VIOLA MONICA AT~VIOLA MONICA 012CB0162830 04/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 29,694,558.50 Cr
ATIENO
04/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~VIOLA MONICA ATIENO 012CB0162830 04/07/2023 200.00 0.00 29,694,358.50 Cr
04/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~VIOLA MONICA ATIENO 012CB0162830 04/07/2023 40.00 0.00 29,694,318.50 Cr
04/07/2023 RG46NOXWG8~1578#2971~254723323881~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0165461 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,704,318.50 Cr
222~-MARGARET KARANJA
04/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~FINACLE_IMPORTSJUNE 2023 012CB0167389 04/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 29,724,318.50 Cr
SUPPLIERS~TRIPLEOKLAW LLP OFFICE A/
04/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~TRIPLEOKLAW LLP OFFICE A/C |012CB0167389 04/07/2023 200.00 0.00 29,724,118.50 Cr
04/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~TRIPLEOKLAW LLP OFFICE A/C 012CB0167389 04/07/2023 40.00 0.00 29,724,078.50 Cr
04/07/2023 PESALINK~880457148~~0100342952700~0002~100July 018CB0168268 04/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 29,824,078.50 Cr
04/07/2023 RG47NPPOPF~1578#L.509498~254724493778~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0173562 04/07/2023 0.00 11,625.00 29,835,703.50 Cr
400222~CHRISTINE KAMAU
04/07/2023 RG47NQDLX1~1578#1L.511200~254722730465~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0181511 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,837,703.50 Cr
400222~JAMES GICHURU
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04/07/2023 RG42NS3RT2~1578#L.510299~254718214660~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0202418 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,847,703.50 Cr
00222~ANGELA OGEJOH
04/07/2023 RG41NTCXZJ~1578#L.S11363~254720436023~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0217870 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,849,703.50 Cr
00222~angela gachugu
04/07/2023 RG41NUXOA1~1578#1326~254721872641~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0236304 04/07/2023 0.00 91,021.00 29,940,724.50 Cr
222~DAVID MUGO
04/07/2023 RG47NV384X~1578#1573~254720264262~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0237901 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,950,724.50 Cr
22~LILY MUSINGA
04/07/2023 RG49NVIWTV~1578#06457~254727614643~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0242440 04/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 29,953,724.50 Cr
222~MERCY OOGA
04/07/2023 RG44NWA4A5K~1578# 033CB0248787 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,958,724.50 Cr
30167306~254708622287~MPESAC2B_400222~CYNTHIA
GACHARA
04/07/2023 RG49NWFIMJ~1578#06451~254700509222~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0251935 04/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 29,959,724.50 Cr
222~ANNE WANYOIKE
04/07/2023 RG49NWYAFZ~1578#11050~254721540537~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0257448 04/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 29,960,724.50 Cr
0222~DORCAS MUGURE
04/07/2023 RG41NXKKEV~1578#Ls09860~254741510911~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0264066 04/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 29,961,724.50 Cr
00222~MARK GICHEHA
04/07/2023 RG42NXSTAY~1578#2358~254723875024~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0266371 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,963,724.50 Cr
22~ANN THEURI
04/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS04090~DUKE OGETO OPANGA 012CB0271820 04/07/2023 0.00 12,626.00 29,976,350.50 Cr
04/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~DUKE OGETO OPANGA 012CB0271820 04/07/2023 200.00 0.00 29,976,150.50 Cr
04/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~DUKE OGETO OPANGA 012CB0271820 04/07/2023 40.00 0.00 29,976,110.50 Cr
04/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MEMBER NO 4054~-HATHAWAY 012CB0274875 04/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 30,026,110.50 Cr
GENERAL MERCHANTS LIMITED
04/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~HATHAWAY GENERAL 012CB0274875 04/07/2023 200.00 0.00 30,025,910.50 Cr
MERCHANTS LIMITED
04/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~HATHAWAY GENERAL 012CB0274875 04/07/2023 40.00 0.00 30,025,870.50 Cr
MERCHANTS LIMITED
04/07/2023 RG42NZ5HMA~1578#L.S09235~254729004046~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0280809 04/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 30,055,870.50 Cr
400222~PURITY MWANGI
04/07/2023 RG48NZOL64~1578#L.S08995~254725598300~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0286584 04/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 30,075,870.50 Cr
00222~CHARLES WAITHAKA
04/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS10250 MARY MUGURE 012CB0288215 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 30,077,870.50 Cr
MUTHON~MARY MUGURE MUTHONI
04/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~-MARY MUGURE MUTHONI 012CB0288215 04/07/2023 200.00 0.00 30,077,670.50 Cr
04/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MARY MUGURE MUTHONI 012CB0288215 04/07/2023 40.00 0.00 30,077,630.50 Cr
04/07/2023 RG48NZVGJO~1578#03001~254723936115~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0288777 04/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 30,080,630.50 Cr
0222~PRISCILLA GICHUHI
04/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 02859 CAROLINE CHEPKORIR 012CB0294901 04/07/2023 0.00 28,150.00 30,108,780.50 Cr
SERE~CAROLINE CHEPKORIR SEREM
04/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000CAROLINE 012CB0294901 04/07/2023 200.00 0.00 30,108,580.50 Cr
CHEPKORIR SEREM
04/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000CAROLINE CHEPKORIR |012CB0294901 04/07/2023 40.00 0.00 30,108,540.50 Cr
SEREM
04/07/2023 RG4401ELBS~1578#10369~254724154481~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0306074 04/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 30,111,540.50 Cr
222~L1ZBETH MUSYOKA
04/07/2023 RG4301PNWN~1578#27794085~254717454581~-MPESAC2B | 033CB0309294 04/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 30,112,540.50 Cr
_400222~Peter Ngethe
04/07/2023 LS00120~JEMIMAH WAKINI KIARIE~JEMIMAH WAKINI BRS07024233 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 30,117,540.50 Cr
04/07/2023 RG4702412T~1578#31193224~254725839152~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0313210 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 30,122,540.50 Cr
400222~JOY ANGULU
04/07/2023 LS05926~KIARIE MUGUKU NJENGA~MUGUKU NJENGA BRS07024922 04/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 30,123,540.50 Cr
04/07/2023 RG4602M6NY~1578#368435499~254713261192~MPESAC2 |033CB0318515 04/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 30,124,540.50 Cr
B_400222~OGONGO OKOK
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04/07/2023 RG48034J8K~1578#2882~254723807582~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0323989 04/07/2023 0.00 27,000.00 30,151,540.50 Cr
22~MAXWEL MIYAWA
04/07/2023 RG4805C610~1578#L.508414~254720433763~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0347217 04/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 30,201,540.50 Cr
00222~EDWIN MAURICE
04/07/2023 LS07672~AMBAISI DENNIS NYANGULE~ BRS07038345 04/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 30,208,540.50 Cr
04/07/2023 RG4005P2V8~1578#L.S06824~254728345015~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0350720 04/07/2023 0.00 16,097.00 30,224,637.50 Cr
00222~ESTHER MUCINA
04/07/2023 RG4705WN8P~1578#10089~254713161131~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0352651 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 30,234,637.50 Cr
0222~WINFRED OTIENO
04/07/2023 RG4006NICC~1578#08220~254718512030~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0358838 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 30,236,637.50 Cr
222~MICHAEL KABUTU
04/07/2023 RG40080D32~1578#L.509172~254722909854~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0370257 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 30,238,637.50 Cr
00222~JACOB MWANGI
04/07/2023 RG4408FP5W~254711215370~01100001711200~MPESAC?2 |033CB0373648 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 30,243,637.50 Cr
B_400200~TERRY MISIKO
04/07/2023 RG43090VNB~1578#L.S09970~254718329305~-MPESAC2B _ | 033CB0378254 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 30,253,637.50 Cr
400222~LUCY MUKIRI
04/07/2023 RG4309GEDR~1578#1.511014~254724976876~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0381758 04/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 30,257,137.50 Cr
400222~LILIAN AKOTH
04/07/2023 POSAG004359 POSS07062460 04/07/2023 0.00 15,300.00 30,272,437.50 Cr
~318504144335~01324~P0OS04800_01100001711200
04/07/2023 LSS1593,CHARITY RAHA MUGA BRCB0410256 04/07/2023 0.00 38,800.00 30,311,237.50 Cr
04/07/2023 RG480DGUAK~1578#L.S03235~254722575244~MPESAC2B_[033CB0414076 04/07/2023 0.00 26,600.00 30,337,837.50 Cr
400222~-MARY NJARAMBA
04/07/2023 RG470E701J~1578#775~254722619193~MPESAC2B_400222|033CB0420570 04/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 30,487,837.50 Cr
~JAPHETH MWALIMU
04/07/2023 RG430EQ1EJ~1578#LS11354~254797110542~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0423487 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 30,497,837.50 Cr
400222~DIANAH ATEKA
04/07/2023 RG490EZF4R~1578#LS 08732~254721502879~MPESAC2B |[033CB0425673 04/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 30,498,837.50 Cr
_400222~Moreen Vuzigwa
04/07/2023 RG430FUJ4V~1578#L.S08116~254706269670~MPESAC2B_ 4|033CB0432578 04/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 30,499,837.50 Cr
00222~JOAN OWINO
04/07/2023 RG460GQBK4~1578#L.S7309~254707675606~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0440054 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 30,501,837.50 Cr
00222~GODFREY PARMITORO
04/07/2023 RG400GT3UI~1578#07106~254727980760~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0440700 04/07/2023 0.00 48,489.00 30,550,326.50 Cr
222~EZEKIEL ODUK
04/07/2023 RG400GVSU6~1578#00978~254722270455~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0441248 04/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 30,610,326.50 Cr
0222~SAMUEL MAINA
04/07/2023 RG490HBQYR~1578#6129~254727341322~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0445324 04/07/2023 0.00 21,251.00 30,631,577.50 Cr
222~Lydiah Oludo
04/07/2023 13990:MBANKING~RG32L3FFLW 1578 LS4115 254722840~E| FPCS07083887 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 30,633,577.50 Cr
CHANNELS~ENOV3
04/07/2023 13990:MBANKING~RG30MZKEOK 1578 LS10715 FPCS07083887 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 30,638,577.50 Cr
25471953~E CHANNELS~ENOV3
04/07/2023 RG4301B325~1578#09161~254716102769~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0453036 04/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 30,658,577.50 Cr
22~VERALUCY ODHIAMBO
04/07/2023 RG410IGCIX~1578#3449~254725249573~MPESAC2B_4002 [033CB0454202 04/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 30,708,577.50 Cr
22~CAROLINE GITARI
04/07/2023 LS04288~NGAYWA MOSES OLANDO~ BRS07088958 04/07/2023 0.00 120,000.00 30,828,577.50 Cr
04/07/2023 RG420J89LG~1578#02008~254723219213~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0460841 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 30,838,577.50 Cr
222~ANN MACHARIA
04/07/2023 RG490JCDYH~1578#10488~254723219213~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0461731 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 30,840,577.50 Cr
0222~ANN MACHARIA
04/07/2023 LS01907~STEPHEN MUTUA KATHANZU~ BRS07092139 04/07/2023 0.00 25,571.85 30,866,149.35 Cr
04/07/2023 RG420KBP02~1578#1.511238~254704580417~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0469665 04/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 30,878,149.35 Cr
00222~Faith Ongeny
04/07/2023 RG430LCX1R~1578#6170~254729345138~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0478320 04/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 30,978,149.35 Cr
22~DAVID WACHENJE
04/07/2023 RG450M6LT3~1578#11248~254798825518~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0485155 04/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 30,979,649.35 Cr
222~WINFRED KANYI
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04/07/2023 RG400N67J6~1578#1344~254722751266~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0492806 04/07/2023 0.00 42,000.00 31,021,649.35 Cr
22~PETER MUCHOKI GICHURU
04/07/2023 RG48004LUU~1578#L.S10746~254727595566~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0500180 04/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 31,022,649.35 Cr
400222~ESTHERSALLY MWANGEMI
04/07/2023 RG4100HLXH~1578#L.S10320~254707640140~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0503106 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 31,027,649.35 Cr
400222~LOREN MBOTELA
04/07/2023 RG4600PNB4~1578#07640~254727588651~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0504659 04/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 31,031,149.35 Cr
0222~BENJAMIN KYALO
04/07/2023 RG4000V1VO~1578#07640~254727588651~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0505669 04/07/2023 0.00 24,834.00 31,055,983.35 Cr
0222~BENJAMIN KYALO
04/07/2023 RG410PN5SEP~1578#L.S05867~254727554556~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0511452 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 31,065,983.35 Cr
400222~ISAAC NJUGUNA
04/07/2023 RG480ORSEQY~1578#LS08836~254703308772~MPESAC2B_|033CB0527089 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 31,070,983.35 Cr
400222~LYNN NGUGI
04/07/2023 RG420RU1LE~1578#23865022~254721328105~MPESAC2B_|033CB0527438 04/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 31,073,983.35 Cr
400222~JAMES SALEBWA
04/07/2023 AMELI INYANGU AND PATNERS CHQ No003756 012CB0528445 06/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 31,085,983.35 Cr
04/07/2023 RG410S67MJ~1578#10474~254700390461~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0529665 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 31,090,983.35 Cr
222~JOHN MBUGUA
04/07/2023 RG430TQFOT~1578#10592~254790244717~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0540781 04/07/2023 0.00 500.00 31,091,483.35 Cr
222~JULIA MUGO
04/07/2023 COMM EFT DR 230704 012CB0542619 04/07/2023 6,850.00 0.00 31,084,633.35 Cr
04/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230704 012CB0542619 04/07/2023 1,370.00 0.00 31,083,263.35 Cr
04/07/2023 COMM UNPAID EFT DR 230704 012CB0542619 04/07/2023 200.00 0.00 31,083,063.35 Cr
04/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230704 012CB0542619 04/07/2023 40.00 0.00 31,083,023.35 Cr
04/07/2023 RG440Z5NT8~1578#L.S10667~254714092584~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0576330 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 31,085,023.35 Cr
00222~FLORA CHEBET
04/07/2023 RG410ZBIXF~1578#L.S09576~254702733693~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0577612 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 31,087,023.35 Cr
00222~CAROLINE LESIEW
04/07/2023 RG430ZG21F~1578#09933~254702503074~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0578237 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 31,089,023.35 Cr
222~LOISE KIGONDU
04/07/2023 RG48P20PV0~1578#6507~254703219929~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0597152 04/07/2023 0.00 5,500.00 31,094,523.35 Cr
22~WILLIAM MAIGO
04/07/2023 RG48P3R35U~1578#01224~254722267617~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0609683 04/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 31,104,523.35 Cr
222~DANIEL CHITWAH
04/07/2023 RG44PANFUW~1578#1.S11102~254722529959~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0615730 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 31,106,523.35 Cr
400222~KATHURE MURURU
04/07/2023 LS00901 002720 GEORGE NGANGA MBUGUA 012CB0616199 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 31,111,523.35 Cr
04/07/2023 RG45P72WNB~1578#L.S11077~254716288948~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0628861 04/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 31,113,023.35 Cr
400222~CAROLINE KIMORIOT
04/07/2023 LS04130 CHQ No001120 012CB0631712 06/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 31,163,023.35 Cr
04/07/2023 LS01270 CHQ No000357 012CB0631804 06/07/2023 0.00 850,000.00 32,013,023.35 Cr
04/07/2023 LS07332 001704 NJUE ANGELA WANGECHI 012CB0633371 06/07/2023 0.00 211,000.00 32,224,023.35 Cr
04/07/2023 RG44PARYO0O~1578#LS08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0647704 04/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 32,227,023.35 Cr
400222~GOEFREY ORINA
04/07/2023 RG49PAYSXJ~1578#06027~254729462571~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0648885 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 32,232,023.35 Cr
222~CATHERINE WAIRIMU NJERI
04/07/2023 RG48PB8IFQ~1578#L.S0289~254721777989~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0650242 04/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 32,257,023.35 Cr
0222~AMOS OGUTU
04/07/2023 14198:BATCH DEBITS~unpd ddi 10625 rsn 80 ~Batch |[S07190335 04/07/2023 10,000.00 0.00 32,247,023.35 Cr
Gateway Suspense 1~-BA
04/07/2023 RG40PFQFOU~1578#00978~254758553469~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0673054 04/07/2023 0.00 77,500.00 32,324,523.35 Cr
0222~SAMUEL MAINA
04/07/2023 RG48PGS44G~1578#1L.S11164~254746207199~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0678179 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 32,326,523.35 Cr
400222~Evelyn Oluoch
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04/07/2023 RG41PJ3HOX~1578#10457~254792838425~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0689335 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 32,331,523.35 Cr
222~DAMARIS MUSYIMI
04/07/2023 RG44PJOOAM~1578#L.S06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0692006 04/07/2023 0.00 250.00 32,331,773.35 Cr
400222~PETER WANYAMA
04/07/2023 RG45PL1WBZ~1578#LS04167~254725310185~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0698675 04/07/2023 0.00 700.00 32,332,473.35 Cr
400222~CECILIA KINYANJUI
04/07/2023 RG41PO41KH~1578#5283~254726238194~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0714143 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 32,337,473.35 Cr
22~ODAWA SHEILA
04/07/2023 RG46P0O4ZCQ~1578#10600~254725735499~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0714394 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 32,339,473.35 Cr
0222~VICTOR MOSOTA
04/07/2023 RG41PO6JLV~1578#04135~254711724037~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0714476 04/07/2023 0.00 37,000.00 32,376,473.35 Cr
222~PURITY CHEPNGETICH
04/07/2023 RG47PPS9Y1~1578#1L.S08473~254702986987~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0722356 04/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 32,379,473.35 Cr
00222~PHOEBE NDIRITU
04/07/2023 RG40PQ4Z0Q~1578#10177~254713689770~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0724116 04/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 32,380,473.35 Cr
0222~-MARVIN OTIENO
04/07/2023 RG43PSZB9F~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0737728 04/07/2023 0.00 300.00 32,380,773.35 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
04/07/2023 RG47PT86K9~1578#L.S10779~254712770782~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0738841 04/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 32,383,273.35 Cr
00222~PAUL KAHANGARA
04/07/2023 RG42PUHR3K~1578#09351~254729842812~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0744395 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 32,388,273.35 Cr
0222~RUTH NGURE
04/07/2023 RG44PV1D8G~1578#10466~254725067854~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0746781 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 32,393,273.35 Cr
222~TABITHA GITAU
04/07/2023 RG41PV4817~1578#10707~254725067854~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0747205 04/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 32,398,273.35 Cr
222~TABITHA GITAU
04/07/2023 RG42PV99KS~1578#09939~254722508636~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0747803 04/07/2023 0.00 200.00 32,398,473.35 Cr
222~PIUS NYANGA
04/07/2023 RG43PWLRIF~1578#L.S09961~254724353206~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0753651 04/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 32,399,473.35 Cr
00222~CATHERINE KIHUHA
04/07/2023 RG49PWTY7H~1578#28813978~254718749037~MPESAC2B |033CB0754630 04/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 32,402,473.35 Cr
_400222~Kevin Muhaniji
04/07/2023 M/NO LS06391 S07244083 04/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 32,404,473.35 Cr
04/07/2023 RG43PZMTFR~1578#L.S10134~254711341111~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0767317 04/07/2023 0.00 22,000.00 32,426,473.35 Cr
400222~ANTHONY MATHAI
04/07/2023 RG41PZPFC9~1578#LS10511~254705761148~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0767605 04/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 32,427,473.35 Cr
00222~ALOE FLAWIN GULENYWA
05/07/2023 RG520Q1J826~1578#10012~254710708271~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0004607 05/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 32,428,473.35 Cr
222~FAITH NYAGA
05/07/2023 RG58Q2EKPG~1578#09618~254723593007~-MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0008071 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 32,438,473.35 Cr
0222~ROSE KINYATI
05/07/2023 RG57Q3VQ5V~1578#LS11053~254723626866~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0015594 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 32,443,473.35 Cr
400222~Jackson mutunga
05/07/2023 RG580Q528YI1~1578#L.s07253~254722929285~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0022039 05/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 32,493,473.35 Cr
0222~DUKE OMWENGA
05/07/2023 RG51Q5CYDV~1578#05938~254703579236~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0024248 05/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 32,497,473.35 Cr
0222~DOREEN NAKATO
05/07/2023 RG58Q5UIIQ~1578#L.S10976~254724506390~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0027662 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 32,507,473.35 Cr
00222~GRACE MUCHOMBA
05/07/2023 RG50Q7DPAE~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0039131 05/07/2023 0.00 300.00 32,507,773.35 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
05/07/2023 RG52Q7ULHG~1578#08390~254723724519~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0044266 05/07/2023 0.00 3,658.00 32,511,431.35 Cr
0222~CATHERINE ALWALA
05/07/2023 RG55Q8FD4J~1578#08311~254705909032~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0050367 05/07/2023 0.00 74,000.00 32,585,431.35 Cr
222~FRIDAH MWIRIGI
05/07/2023 RG50Q8UKGK~1578#L.s10058~254712068840~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0056663 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 32,595,431.35 Cr
400222~FREDAH CHARLES
05/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~EPRA PAYMENTS~ENERGY AND 012CB0063669 05/07/2023 0.00 3,750.00 32,599,181.35 Cr
PETROLEUM REG A
05/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000ENERGY AND 012CB0063669 05/07/2023 200.00 0.00 32,598,981.35 Cr
PETROLEUM REG A
05/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000ENERGY AND 012CB0063669 05/07/2023 40.00 0.00 32,598,941.35 Cr
PETROLEUM REG A
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05/07/2023 RG56QATBGO~1578#L.S10627~254726228194~MPESAC2B_|033CB0079075 05/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 32,602,941.35 Cr
400222~DOMINIC OLIECH
05/07/2023 RG53QBW1PN~1578#3199~254726300934~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0090394 05/07/2023 0.00 5,200.00 32,608,141.35 Cr
222~MICHAEL OKELLOH
05/07/2023 KENYA TEA GROWERS ASS CHQ No009371 012CB0094251 07/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 32,648,141.35 Cr
05/07/2023 RG53QD4FVT~1578#L.S08053~254721621495~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0103539 05/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 32,650,641.35 Cr
400222~ESTHER NGANGA
05/07/2023 RG50QDGT7Y~1578#LS05010~254722373204~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0107013 05/07/2023 0.00 53,000.00 32,703,641.35 Cr
400222~RONALD ROGO
05/07/2023 RG59QEKB3Z~1578#08738~254726843730~MPESAC2B_400/033CB0118853 05/07/2023 0.00 51,000.00 32,754,641.35 Cr
222~JACOB KINYUMBU
05/07/2023 RG56QERVD0~1578#7803~254720833793~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0121073 05/07/2023 0.00 105,876.00 32,860,517.35 Cr
222~ELIZABETH WANJIRU
05/07/2023 PESALINK~7f9333440~ROSEWALL MANAGEMENT 018CB0123828 05/07/2023 0.00 182,000.00 33,042,517.35 Cr
LIMITED~4907700017~0007~LSK NO 00417 LOAN
05/07/2023 RG56QF64CI~1578#6045~254723623100~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0125024 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,044,517.35 Cr
22~SARAH NJAU
05/07/2023 RG56QFQ33I~1578#08448~254711242500~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0129447 05/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 33,094,517.35 Cr
222~MARYANN NJOROGE
05/07/2023 RG59QG5FD9~1578#L.S09640~254720363328~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0132906 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,096,517.35 Cr
400222~LILIAN MUGWE
05/07/2023 RG59QHM59P~1578#09199~254713630669~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0143596 05/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 33,099,517.35 Cr
0222~OGANGE ZOWADE
05/07/2023 RG58QHON8A~1578#L.S01508~254721517700~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0144137 05/07/2023 0.00 103,000.00 33,202,517.35 Cr
400222~-CATHERINE MUNGANIA
05/07/2023 IR07802307051918/0101816770700,JACQUELINE AKINYI S07309916 05/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 33,222,517.35 Cr
OKEYO,PO 4539,P O BOX 4539,POST
05/07/2023 RG56QI51G8~1578#3409~254721400638~MPESAC2B_40022 [ 033CB0147848 05/07/2023 0.00 54,000.00 33,276,517.35 Cr
2~LYDIA LUNGU
05/07/2023 PESALINK~755457400~~0100289606100~0002~LSK 018CB0149259 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 33,286,517.35 Cr
SaccoSavingsNumber 06080
05/07/2023 RG56QJFB2S~1578#10877~254718450373~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0157443 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,288,517.35 Cr
222~MARY MUTISYA
05/07/2023 RG51QKM5A3~1578#06935~254729975465~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0165831 05/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 33,289,517.35 Cr
0222~KENNEDY MURERE
05/07/2023 RG59QKTE7N~1578#L510422~254725465278~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0167304 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 33,299,517.35 Cr
400222~esther munyua
05/07/2023 RG56QM3BTK~1578#LS11083~254791906132~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0176757 05/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 33,319,517.35 Cr
400222~CYNTHIA NJOROGE
05/07/2023 RG51QM4BTJ~1578#10640~254712504979~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0176956 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 33,324,517.35 Cr
222~FLOICE LUKANIA
05/07/2023 C777040723153502TONONOKA ROLLING MILLS 011CB0184940 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,326,517.35 Cr
LIMITEDtonny gitau LS09809 june 23
05/07/2023 RG50QNELME~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0186551 05/07/2023 0.00 7,500.00 33,334,017.35 Cr
0222~Shamillah Iswa
05/07/2023 RG56QPNVFG~1578#1.S11326~254719711062~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0205012 05/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 33,338,017.35 Cr
400222~FAITH NGUNDO
05/07/2023 RG54QPP2DI~1578#chairs~254720170977~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0205409 05/07/2023 0.00 43,500.00 33,381,517.35 Cr
222~BERNARD KUNGU NDUNGU
05/07/2023 RG53QPRSZR~1578#1L.511055~254702697828~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0206014 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 33,391,517.35 Cr
400222~-MONICA NDUMIA
05/07/2023 RG50QPWTTY~1578#10366~254715651534~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0207018 05/07/2023 0.00 5,650.00 33,397,167.35 Cr
0222~IRENE GITHONGO
05/07/2023 RG53QQHK95~254727058967~01100001711200~MPESAC2 |033CB0211559 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 33,407,167.35 Cr
B_400200~HANNAH KIARIE
05/07/2023 RG55QQPH5L~1578#1L.S11397~254710617475~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0213277 05/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 33,409,667.35 Cr
400222~JOHNSTONE SIKUKU
05/07/2023 RG56QR4F3G~1578#03813~254721815010~MPESAC2B_400/033CB0216352 05/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 33,479,667.35 Cr
222~SAMUEL NGANGA
05/07/2023 RG58QREIAS~1578#L.510873~254700298679~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0218524 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,481,667.35 Cr
00222~CHRISTINE MITHI
05/07/2023 RG51QRVE7B~1578#10503~254722203848~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0221941 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,483,667.35 Cr
0222~PRAVIN OMONDI
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05/07/2023 RG52QS49RS~1578#07628~254700260086~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0223845 05/07/2023 0.00 120,000.00 33,603,667.35 Cr
222~SHADRACK WAMBUI
05/07/2023 RG53QSX3AD~1578#02737~254724608225~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0229927 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,605,667.35 Cr
0222~FRANKLINE THURANIRA
05/07/2023 RG58QSWCQ4~1578#6050~254723623100~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0229934 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,607,667.35 Cr
222~SARAH NJAU
05/07/2023 RG57QT12B3~1578#02331~254722314194~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0230819 05/07/2023 0.00 34,000.00 33,641,667.35 Cr
222~ANTONY KANGIRI
05/07/2023 RG54QU8BLTU~1578#07996~254707116929~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0239973 05/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 33,661,667.35 Cr
222~JUNE ARESA
05/07/2023 IR07802307054454/0100389453300,GAD GATHU S07358911 05/07/2023 0.00 155,149.00 33,816,816.35 Cr
KIRAGU,PO 78,PO BOX 78 00507,NAIROBI
05/07/2023 RG55QV8IW5~1578#L.505885~254705632315~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0247540 05/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 33,916,816.35 Cr
00222~MOSES KINDIKI
05/07/2023 RG56QVGOTE~1578#LS00511~254722262010~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0249151 05/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 33,976,816.35 Cr
400222~LAWRENCE MUTHIGANI
05/07/2023 IR07802307054510/0100325052500,EZRA OMBASO S07362407 05/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 34,001,816.35 Cr
MAKORI,POBOX 303300100 NAIROBI/KEN
05/07/2023 RG54QW1QNG~1578#02960~254720371305~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0253862 05/07/2023 0.00 4,500.00 34,006,316.35 Cr
0222~ESTHER NJENGA
05/07/2023 RG56QW83GQ~1578#2412~254728883847~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0255090 05/07/2023 0.00 31,000.00 34,037,316.35 Cr
222~ANCENT MUTUKU
05/07/2023 RG55QWBSRL~1578#Is01747~254758971663~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0255953 05/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 34,062,316.35 Cr
00222~annastacia mwanyalo
05/07/2023 RG56QWJ58Q~1578#L.S1813~254722907863~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0257528 05/07/2023 0.00 49,000.00 34,111,316.35 Cr
00222~-GRACE WAMBUGU
05/07/2023 RG55QWYSBJ~1578#5583~254723017685~-MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0260730 05/07/2023 0.00 2,040.00 34,113,356.35 Cr
222~ANN LUANDE
05/07/2023 RG50QYKOTG~1578#LS03139~254718352355~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0273335 05/07/2023 0.00 3,200.00 34,116,556.35 Cr
400222~CLEOPHAS NYANYUKI
05/07/2023 RG55R020FL~1578#09032~254717296319~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0285124 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 34,118,556.35 Cr
222~ASHINA MTSUMI
05/07/2023 RG58ROSTTU~1578#3956~254729322747~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0291083 05/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 34,138,556.35 Cr
22~SIMON NGURUNA KIMATA
05/07/2023 RG56R18U96~1578#L.S09559~254723839390~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0294702 05/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 34,153,556.35 Cr
00222~EUNICE KIMEU
05/07/2023 RG56R1ET1Y~1578#08822~254725004482~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0296188 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 34,158,556.35 Cr
222~SHIRLENE KHAEMBA
05/07/2023 CDM Cash 070CB0296250 05/07/2023 0.00 83,000.00 34,241,556.35 Cr
Deposit~01010070031002~01100001711200~0721398722~LS
00683
05/07/2023 RG51R1G2TB~1578#32745203~254717845647~MPESAC2B_|033CB0296430 05/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 34,244,556.35 Cr
400222~ROBERT GITHINJI
05/07/2023 RG58R1NN68~1578#L.S08133~254727002318~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0298026 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 34,254,556.35 Cr
00222~MERCY KEBUNGO
05/07/2023 RG57R1XK2J~1578#6198~254707403240~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0300090 05/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 34,299,556.35 Cr
22~DEREDA OTIENO
05/07/2023 RG51R22M6R~1578#02201~254722731074~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0301195 05/07/2023 0.00 9,860.00 34,309,416.35 Cr
222~MARK GITHIRU
05/07/2023 00545~JAMILLA MOHAMMED~ BRS07387357 05/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 34,310,416.35 Cr
05/07/2023 RG54R2E840~1578#20986564~254713380060~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0303871 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 34,320,416.35 Cr
400222~SIMON GACHAGU
05/07/2023 RG52R30RLY~1578#06843~254711656385~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0308893 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 34,325,416.35 Cr
222~SONIA ODERA
05/07/2023 14842:MBANKING~RG460EH86M 1578 LS03945 FPCS07393469 05/07/2023 0.00 27,000.00 34,352,416.35 Cr
25472013~E CHANNELS~ENOV3
05/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~~EVANS FIKI KAZUNGU 012CB0326340 05/07/2023 0.00 7,500.00 34,359,916.35 Cr
05/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~EVANS FIKI KAZUNGU 012CB0326340 05/07/2023 200.00 0.00 34,359,716.35 Cr
05/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~EVANS FIKI KAZUNGU 012CB0326340 05/07/2023 40.00 0.00 34,359,676.35 Cr
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05/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~~LINDA NYABOKE ONDIMU 012CB0326897 05/07/2023 0.00 29,094.00 34,388,770.35 Cr
05/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~LINDA NYABOKE ONDIMU 012CB0326897 05/07/2023 200.00 0.00 34,388,570.35 Cr
05/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~LINDA NYABOKE ONDIMU 012CB0326897 05/07/2023 40.00 0.00 34,388,530.35 Cr
05/07/2023 RG56R710PW~1578#1.S10641~254718359897~MPESAC2B_|033CB0342601 05/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 34,394,530.35 Cr
400222~-DUNCAN ODUNDO
05/07/2023 RG53R75LHL~1578#L.S06563~254721116211~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0343560 05/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 34,403,530.35 Cr
00222~BENSON NGANYI
05/07/2023 RG57R7FM8X~1578#7653~254723363925~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0345569 05/07/2023 0.00 540.00 34,404,070.35 Cr
22~NANCY KINYA MURITHI
05/07/2023 RG55R8P07X~1578#6647~254720853890~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0355448 05/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 34,429,070.35 Cr
22~CJ MWANGI
05/07/2023 RG59R95BWF~254727058967~01100001711200~MPESAC2 |033CB0358876 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 34,434,070.35 Cr
B_400200~HANNAH KIARIE
05/07/2023 RG54R9H1PK~1578#1.511139~254795188047~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0361444 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 34,436,070.35 Cr
00222~METRINE SITUMA
05/07/2023 RG52R9WZIQ~1578#00927~254703894248~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0364778 05/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 34,506,070.35 Cr
222~EFRAH HASSAN
05/07/2023 RG51RBCLJL~1578#00989~254727551963~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0375999 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 34,516,070.35 Cr
222~ALLAN AWOUR
05/07/2023 LS04843~IMBWAGAH WYCLIFFE LUMWACHI~ BRS07422222 05/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 34,518,570.35 Cr
05/07/2023 RG54RDIL96~1578#L.S09179~254719276365~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0393100 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 34,523,570.35 Cr
00222~MARIETTA MKALA
05/07/2023 RG51RDZPA1~1578#10449~254795599040~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0397173 05/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 34,527,570.35 Cr
222~ROICE KAARIA
05/07/2023 LS10160 002141 GACHAGA BEATRICE NJERI 012CB0407228 07/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 34,535,570.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS09896 002298 MUTUNGI PATRICK KAMUNZYU 012CB0407239 07/07/2023 0.00 56,879.00 34,592,449.35 Cr
05/07/2023 RG51RG88UR~1578#L.S2098~254700053360~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0415164 05/07/2023 0.00 85,000.00 34,677,449.35 Cr
00222~SIMON NJOROGE
05/07/2023 RG54RGCCSE~1578#03001~254723936115~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0416124 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 34,679,449.35 Cr
0222~PRISCILLA GICHUHI
05/07/2023 RG54RGPVX2~1578#07590~254720938730~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0419151 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 34,689,449.35 Cr
0222~ERIC MURIUKI
05/07/2023 RG52RGPZ00~1578#00708~254722215316~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0419174 05/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 34,690,449.35 Cr
0222~-BEATRICE SAWE
05/07/2023 RG57RGRVX3~1578#09618~254723593007~-MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0419571 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 34,695,449.35 Cr
0222~ROSE KINYATI
05/07/2023 RG50RGXZRC~1578#3858~254700112591~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0420888 05/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 34,704,449.35 Cr
222~KENNETH NYORO
05/07/2023 RG54RHODSK~1578#06544~254723101447~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0426649 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 34,706,449.35 Cr
0222~BENARD CHENGE
05/07/2023 RG51RHSVI5~1578#L.S07944~254725508545~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0427705 05/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 34,721,449.35 Cr
00222~BENARD TARUS
05/07/2023 COMM EFT DR 230705 012CB0430532 05/07/2023 2,550.00 0.00 34,718,899.35 Cr
05/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230705 012CB0430532 05/07/2023 510.00 0.00 34,718,389.35 Cr
05/07/2023 RG56RJ7GHA~1578#11167~254717000428~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0439527 05/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 34,719,389.35 Cr
222~EGLA CHELANGAT
05/07/2023 RG50RJHMVE~1578#10125~254748818542~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0441940 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 34,721,389.35 Cr
0222~MILDRED MWANYIKA
05/07/2023 RG57RJUQ4L~1578#7928~254721328733~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0445687 05/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 34,722,389.35 Cr
22~EVANS BOSIRE
05/07/2023 RG58RK4S0OU~1578#1111~254768214556~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0448323 05/07/2023 0.00 15,584.00 34,737,973.35 Cr
222~JOHN GITHAIGA
05/07/2023 RG56RKEXC0~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0451062 05/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 34,740,473.35 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
05/07/2023 RG56RKGL1G~1578#LS06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0451298 05/07/2023 0.00 300.00 34,740,773.35 Cr
400222~PETER WANYAMA
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05/07/2023 RG55RKIIJM9~1578#L.S09421~254798169334~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0451876 05/07/2023 0.00 2,507.00 34,743,280.35 Cr
00222~JOSEPH VONZA
05/07/2023 RG55RKT2QB~1578#10451~254757652998~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0454544 05/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 34,763,280.35 Cr
222~ALEX NDUNGU
05/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MNO 276~P M NDUNGU CO ADV 012CB0460317 05/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 34,766,280.35 Cr
05/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~P M NDUNGU CO ADV 012CB0460317 05/07/2023 200.00 0.00 34,766,080.35 Cr
05/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~P M NDUNGU CO ADV 012CB0460317 05/07/2023 40.00 0.00 34,766,040.35 Cr
05/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~-DOROTHY OMBOTO~DOROTHY AWITI |012CB0460647 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 34,776,040.35 Cr
OMBOTO
05/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~DOROTHY AWITI OMBOTO 012CB0460647 05/07/2023 200.00 0.00 34,775,840.35 Cr
05/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~DOROTHY AWITI OMBOTO 012CB0460647 05/07/2023 40.00 0.00 34,775,800.35 Cr
05/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MEMBER NO LS02698~VIVIANNE W 012CB0461042 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 34,780,800.35 Cr
WANJALA MUTUA
05/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~VIVIANNE W WANJALA MUTUA |012CB0461042 05/07/2023 200.00 0.00 34,780,600.35 Cr
05/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~VIVIANNE W WANJALA MUTUA 012CB0461042 05/07/2023 40.00 0.00 34,780,560.35 Cr
05/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS08471~LILLIAN WANJIRU KAMAU 012CB0461120 05/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 34,810,560.35 Cr
05/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~LILLIAN WANJIRU KAMAU 012CB0461120 05/07/2023 200.00 0.00 34,810,360.35 Cr
05/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~LILLIAN WANJIRU KAMAU 012CB0461120 05/07/2023 40.00 0.00 34,810,320.35 Cr
05/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~-MARGARET WANJIRU LSK NO 012CB0461592 05/07/2023 0.00 118,000.00 34,928,320.35 Cr
LS10353~MRS MARGARET WANJIRU KAMAU
05/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MRS MARGARET WANJIRU 012CB0461592 05/07/2023 200.00 0.00 34,928,120.35 Cr
KAMAU
05/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MRS MARGARET WANJIRU 012CB0461592 05/07/2023 40.00 0.00 34,928,080.35 Cr
KAMAU
05/07/2023 PESALINK~677457512~~0100313725400~0002~LS 02581 018CB0471383 05/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 34,948,080.35 Cr
05/07/2023 IR07802307051988/0100797144800,MERYLYNE OWITI,PO S07463709 05/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 34,968,080.35 Cr
7769,PO BOX 776900200,NAIROBI
05/07/2023 020111/23/009276/173653,1/VALERIE MITCHELLE T S07465501 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 34,970,080.35 Cr
NYONGESA,2/SERENA RESIDENCE,3/KE/
05/07/2023 RG58RNFT36~1578#L.511187~254701391795~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0480147 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 34,972,080.35 Cr
00222~NYANCHAMA NANCY
05/07/2023 IR07802307053700/0100335701700,KIMANI WAWERU,PO S07466909 05/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 34,992,080.35 Cr
62225,P O BOX 6222500200,NAIROB
05/07/2023 RG51RNJ0O49~1578#L.SL.S09619~254725633849~MPESAC2 |033CB0480886 05/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 35,027,080.35 Cr
B _400222~MICHELLE KWAKA
05/07/2023 RG56RO3TJY~1578#07923~254720742528~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0485155 05/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 35,057,080.35 Cr
222~CATHERINE CHEGE
05/07/2023 RG53RP4QVP~1578#11000~254726232663~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0493040 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 35,059,080.35 Cr
0222~JAPHETH AYIECHA
05/07/2023 RG53RQ63G5~1578#L.S07764~254726379445~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0501025 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 35,061,080.35 Cr
400222~PATRICIA NJERI
05/07/2023 RG58RQZG5E~1578#05404~254720844239~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0507475 05/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 35,064,080.35 Cr
0222~EDWIN NDANU
05/07/2023 RG59RS1MSX~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0515550 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 35,066,080.35 Cr
400222~-GOEFREY ORINA
05/07/2023 RG55RT4SFH~1578#L.S00635~254722798313~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0523209 05/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 35,086,080.35 Cr
00222~JOHN WAMITI NJAGI
05/07/2023 RG53RTICZL~1578#05346~254722458684~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0524003 05/07/2023 0.00 14,500.00 35,100,580.35 Cr
222~MARY OGETA
05/07/2023 RG52RTCV8U~1578#1LS11391~254702621130~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0524633 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 35,105,580.35 Cr
400222~PETERSON NYARIKI
05/07/2023 RG51RUBXON~1578#5775~254727035841~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0531308 05/07/2023 0.00 24,000.00 35,129,580.35 Cr
22~DANIEL KABATA KARIUKI




Savings Account Statement

g@ CO-OPERATIVE BANK

8/7/23 11:04 AM

Statement Period 01/07/2023 to 07/08/2023
Statement Number 17

Statement Date

We are you

Page No 24 of 150

LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
P.O. BOX 6740 NAIROBI Account Description INSTANT ACCESS MIN BAL
VE SAVINGS CREDIT SOIETY Currency KES
00100 Branch KIMATHI STREET BRANCH
KENYA Branch Code 11045
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
05/07/2023 RG52RUBYYG~1578#10445~254712398856~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0531990 05/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 35,147,580.35 Cr
0222~MICHAEL WAITITU
05/07/2023 RG54RWGX88~1578#L.S10159~254710999324~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0547759 05/07/2023 0.00 26,000.00 35,173,580.35 Cr
400222~SERAH CHEGE
05/07/2023 LS00252 000043 TOM MAINA MACHARIA 012CB0569032 07/07/2023 0.00 108,091.00 35,281,671.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS00687 000041 KAMAU WA MBUGWA 012CB0570854 07/07/2023 0.00 102,119.00 35,383,790.35 Cr
05/07/2023 RG55S19LJH~1578#L.S11192~254725150817~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0578733 05/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 35,386,790.35 Cr
00222~JOYCE NYABOKE
05/07/2023 RG57S1MPXX~1578#L.S07763~254723332804~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0580847 05/07/2023 0.00 16,000.00 35,402,790.35 Cr
400222~RACHEL MUHIA
05/07/2023 RG59S4AA43~1578#6044~254723623100~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0597339 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 35,404,790.35 Cr
22~SARAH NJAU
05/07/2023 RG56S4M96W~1578#06251~254721380190~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0599469 05/07/2023 0.00 46,500.00 35,451,290.35 Cr
0222~MARY NDUNGU
05/07/2023 RG58S60H52~1578#3397~254721302356~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0608293 05/07/2023 0.00 18,375.00 35,469,665.35 Cr
22~CHRISTINE OWINO
05/07/2023 RG5556ZQEB~1578#06602~254726555205~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0613939 05/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 35,472,165.35 Cr
222~ERIC KARUTI
05/07/2023 RG57S7YPG7~1578#1844~254721399524~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0620146 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 35,477,165.35 Cr
22~SUSAN WANJOHI
05/07/2023 RG5258DS82~1578#4010~254721614809~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0622419 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 35,487,165.35 Cr
22~JULIA KANAI
05/07/2023 RG53SB021J~1578#1L.511239~254722568815~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0636900 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 35,492,165.35 Cr
0222~ruth kyeva
05/07/2023 LS01558 000345 BERNARD OCHIENG OTIENO 012CB0637592 07/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 35,542,165.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS03717 000346 WINNIE ALUOCH OCHIENG 012CB0637599 07/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 35,592,165.35 Cr
05/07/2023 RG50SC7JYU~1578#09795~254712156173~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0643628 05/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 35,595,165.35 Cr
222~Zakia Kipruto
05/07/2023 RG53SCD93D~1578#722~254722747299~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0644528 05/07/2023 0.00 29,000.00 35,624,165.35 Cr
2~ABDULRAHMAN AMINGA
05/07/2023 LS03858 000617 NYORO KENNETH MUCHAI 012CB0652491 07/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 35,626,165.35 Cr
05/07/2023 RG51SEQLMF~1578#L.S11211~254796016032~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0656811 05/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 35,696,165.35 Cr
400222~Kenneth Juma
05/07/2023 RG59SF45JD~1578#L.S08913~254711123165~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0658704 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 35,706,165.35 Cr
00222~FRANKLIN NYAGAH
05/07/2023 LS08012 CHQ No000077 012CB0676651 07/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 35,721,165.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS01169 CHQ No000513 012CB0676667 07/07/2023 0.00 12,840.00 35,734,005.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS02067 CHQ No000967 012CB0676672 07/07/2023 0.00 66,260.00 35,800,265.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS08012 CHQ No000086 012CB0676679 07/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 35,825,265.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS03043 CHQ No000148 012CB0676688 07/07/2023 0.00 70,606.00 35,895,871.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS07998 CHQ No000051 012CB0676707 07/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 35,940,871.35 Cr
05/07/2023 RG57SIWMYD~1578#09939~254722508636~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0679521 05/07/2023 0.00 500.00 35,941,371.35 Cr
0222~PIUS NYANGA
05/07/2023 RG57SNZ2H7~1578#L.S10968~254717355978~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0703761 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 35,946,371.35 Cr
00222~GEORGE NGIGI
05/07/2023 RG57S04V37~1578#L.S510258~254703337018~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0704566 05/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 35,947,371.35 Cr
00222~CLARE IRUSA
05/07/2023 RG53SOBFFP~1578#3554~254722984757~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0705418 05/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 35,967,371.35 Cr
22~ANNE WAHEIRE
05/07/2023 RG52SR1CTK~1578#L.S0289~254721777989~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0718816 05/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 35,992,371.35 Cr
00222~AMOS OGUTU
05/07/2023 RG57SRNEQT~1578#LS07853~254790259952~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0721917 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 35,994,371.35 Cr
400222~VICTOR MAKORI
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05/07/2023 RG55SSACRZ~1578#L.S02055~254722408118~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0725268 05/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 35,997,371.35 Cr
400222~LOISE MURAYA
05/07/2023 RG51STD60F~1578#06442~254725612334~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0730638 05/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 36,022,371.35 Cr
222~MIRIAM MUMBI
05/07/2023 RG53STIXFZ~1578#LS11357~254729599002~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0731466 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,024,371.35 Cr
00222~JERUSHA MWENDE MUTHOKI
05/07/2023 RG52STOSJO~1578#7982~254715224169~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0732423 05/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 36,025,371.35 Cr
22~JACKSON WAGANA
05/07/2023 RG58SV50K0~1578#06467~254723488673~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0740020 05/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 36,045,371.35 Cr
222~SAMORA MARSHEL
05/07/2023 SO BRENDA IRENE MUNGAI S07622074 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,050,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 5038 CHARLES GITONGA MWANGI S07623773 05/07/2023 0.00 42,000.00 36,092,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS04399 S07624376 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 36,102,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS08986 DAISY KAGWIRIA M S07625816 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 36,112,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 MNO LS10410 ALLAN OGONGO S07627886 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 36,122,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS00864 S07629565 05/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 36,132,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS 06473 MARGARET GATHONI S07629703 05/07/2023 0.00 42,000.00 36,174,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 02746 ANNAH K NJOROGE S07629997 05/07/2023 0.00 13,000.00 36,187,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS 03032 EMMA ESSENDI S07630527 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,189,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS11255 MARYANNE MBURU S07632385 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,191,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 SO JUDITH NTINYARI LS02146 S07633423 05/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 36,241,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 MNO 707 LUGADIRU KADURENGE S07637078 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,246,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 RG50SXKC02~1578#10600~254725735499~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0752567 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,248,371.35 Cr
222~VICTOR MOSOTA
05/07/2023 29506053 PHOEBE WAMUKORE M S07654390 05/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 36,278,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS10553 MICHAEL CHIBANDA BORA S07655593 05/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,280,371.35 Cr
05/07/2023 RG52SY92ZE~1578#08795~254710319200~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0756087 05/07/2023 0.00 2,325.00 36,282,696.35 Cr
222~MARY KAMAU
05/07/2023 LS10553 MICHAEL CHIBANDA S07657217 05/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 36,283,696.35 Cr
05/07/2023 LS08240 martha kivindu S07667618 05/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 36,303,696.35 Cr
05/07/2023 RG57SZJWWB~1578#07613~254704360745~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0762951 05/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 36,403,696.35 Cr
0222~BERNHARD NGETICH
05/07/2023 RG57SZQ5LH~1578#1L.S10731~254726600659~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0763725 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,408,696.35 Cr
00222~EMMANUEL OTIENO
05/07/2023 LS 05605 JEAN OGOLLA S07673035 05/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,413,696.35 Cr
06/07/2023 RG61T20XP3~1578#LS10753~254720165175~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0009152 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,418,696.35 Cr
00222~BILHA KIMANI
06/07/2023 RG63T2VZQZ~1578#8417~254726218153~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0010075 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 36,428,696.35 Cr
22~JULIUS OKUMU
06/07/2023 RG62T3AEQO~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_ 40022 |033CB0012285 06/07/2023 0.00 7,830.00 36,436,526.35 Cr
2~VICTORIA SIMIYU
06/07/2023 RG65T4LD1H~1578#LS10722~254705172071~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0018998 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,438,526.35 Cr
00222~KELVIN WAWERU
06/07/2023 RG63T5XWLD~1578#00563~254720842521~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0027856 06/07/2023 0.00 80,000.00 36,518,526.35 Cr
0222~JAMES KURIA
06/07/2023 RG61T5ZVNX~1578#3315~254720741027~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0028123 06/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 36,568,526.35 Cr
22~JACK MWIMALLI
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06/07/2023 RG61T6NOX1~1578#09855~254725993122~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0031400 06/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 36,583,526.35 Cr
222~CHEROTICH CARREN
06/07/2023 RG63T8LOR3~1578#07638~254719421909~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0041789 06/07/2023 0.00 22,400.00 36,605,926.35 Cr
222~ANTONY WANYONYI
06/07/2023 RG63T9HNCN~1578#06447~254722555268~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0050507 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 36,615,926.35 Cr
0222~PAUL ELKINGTON
06/07/2023 RG68TOVT78~1578#09777~254727463045~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0052643 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,620,926.35 Cr
222~SOITA SYLVIA
06/07/2023 RG63TA1Q4N~1578#10406~254712318455~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0053588 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,622,926.35 Cr
222~EUNICE KAMAU
06/07/2023 RG61TBH6A3~1578#08996~254716647778~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0061905 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,627,926.35 Cr
222~EDWARD OKWAMA
06/07/2023 RG62TBOA8U~1578#10085~254717912222~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0063010 06/07/2023 0.00 12,139.00 36,640,065.35 Cr
222~LOISE KIBE
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~SILOAN REPAYMENT~SILOAN 012CB0068760 06/07/2023 0.00 63,300.00 36,703,365.35 Cr
REPAYMENT
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~SILOAN REPAYMENT 012CB0068760 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 36,703,165.35 Cr
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~SILOAN REPAYMENT 012CB0068760 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 36,703,125.35 Cr
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~EFT REMITTANCES~B O STANLEY 012CB0068801 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,708,125.35 Cr
NGOSTANLEY NGOSEYWE KA
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~B O STANLEY NGOSTANLEY 012CB0068801 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 36,707,925.35 Cr
NGOSEYWE KA
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~B O STANLEY NGOSTANLEY 012CB0068801 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 36,707,885.35 Cr
NGOSEYWE KA
06/07/2023 RG68TDS7YM~1578#10154~254707927537~-MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0083486 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,709,885.35 Cr
0222~MARGARET OBILO
06/07/2023 15648:4434 FPCS07703904 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,714,885.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4529 FPCS07703904 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,719,885.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7498 FPCS07703904 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,724,885.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:8406 FPCS07703904 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,729,885.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:8705 FPCS07703904 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,734,885.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9570 FPCS07703904 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,739,885.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9700 FPCS07703904 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 36,744,885.35 Cr
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MNO 6397 LOAN FOR DENIS 012CB0085048 06/07/2023 0.00 14,000.00 36,758,885.35 Cr
NDOLO~KILONZO CO ADVOCATESOF
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000KILONZO CO 012CB0085048 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 36,758,685.35 Cr
ADVOCATESOF
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000KILONZO CO 012CB0085048 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 36,758,645.35 Cr
ADVOCATESOF
06/07/2023 15648:10929 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 36,808,645.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3057 FPCS07703911 06/07/2023 0.00 90,000.00 36,898,645.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4053 FPCS07703911 06/07/2023 0.00 9,042.00 36,907,687.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6067 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 36,957,687.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:8212 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 37,007,687.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2318 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 50,162.00 37,057,849.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6418 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 50,914.00 37,108,763.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:8526 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 51,302.00 37,160,065.35 Cr
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06/07/2023 15648:7160 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 52,005.00 37,212,070.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:1074 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 53,994.00 37,266,064.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3109 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 55,763.00 37,321,827.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9213 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 5,986.00 37,327,813.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6276 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 37,333,813.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9531 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 60,006.00 37,393,819.35 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:1698 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 60,097.30 37,453,916.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9838 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 64,676.00 37,518,592.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6376 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 6,783.00 37,525,375.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3738 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 69,317.00 37,594,692.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3388 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 69,956.00 37,664,648.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3875 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 70,621.00 37,735,269.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4386 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 7,200.00 37,742,469.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3108 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 72,733.00 37,815,202.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:10909 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 37,823,202.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:8195 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 37,831,202.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2695 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 8,311.00 37,839,513.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2792 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 8,643.00 37,848,156.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:5202 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 8,643.00 37,856,799.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3355 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 8,843.00 37,865,642.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2980 FPCS07703906 06/07/2023 0.00 89,243.00 37,954,885.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4359 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 14,286.00 37,969,171.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6499 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 14,463.00 37,983,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:10590 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 37,985,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:1078 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 38,000,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:1513 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 38,002,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3855 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 38,004,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3903 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 38,006,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4376 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 38,008,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:5377 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 38,010,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6266 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 38,012,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6385 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 38,014,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6707 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 38,016,634.65 Cr
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06/07/2023 15648:7223 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 38,018,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:769 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 38,020,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7955 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 38,022,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:8424 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 38,042,634.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4867 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 20,295.00 38,062,929.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7818 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 21,067.00 38,083,996.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7838 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 21,251.00 38,105,247.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2237 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,115,247.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2704 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,125,247.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3384 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,135,247.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3668 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,145,247.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4003 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,155,247.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4938 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 21,356.00 38,176,603.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:5666 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 38,191,603.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4945 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 38,341,603.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4148 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,351,603.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4324 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,361,603.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:5592 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,371,603.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2039 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 21,676.00 38,393,279.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3516 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 21,929.00 38,415,208.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2729 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 23,537.00 38,438,745.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6062 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 24,268.00 38,463,013.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:1980 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 15,286.00 38,478,299.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:8721 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 15,286.00 38,493,585.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2160 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 16,000.00 38,509,585.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:5978 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 16,000.00 38,525,585.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:8607 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 16,947.00 38,542,532.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6387 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 38,559,532.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4090 FPCS07703925 06/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 38,560,532.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:664 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,570,532.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6773 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,580,532.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7112 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,590,532.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:8621 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,600,532.65 Cr
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06/07/2023 15648:9583 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 38,603,032.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9964 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 38,605,532.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2095 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 38,630,532.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7834 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 25,457.00 38,655,989.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7466 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 25,500.00 38,681,489.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7312 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 26,000.00 38,707,489.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3549 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 26,599.00 38,734,088.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7483 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 38,751,088.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2092 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 175,123.00 38,926,211.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9114 FPCS07703925 06/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 38,927,211.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9115 FPCS07703925 06/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 38,928,211.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9164 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,938,211.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9257 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 38,948,211.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:1050 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 103,000.00 39,051,211.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6819 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,304.00 39,061,515.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:1772 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 26,700.00 39,088,215.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9227 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 27,000.00 39,115,215.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7805 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 28,203.00 39,143,418.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3826 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,897.00 39,146,315.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2884 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 2,993.00 39,149,308.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:10317 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 39,152,308.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:10895 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 39,155,308.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4934 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 17,801.00 39,173,109.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9100 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 39,191,109.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:249 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 39,194,109.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4243 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 39,197,109.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4670 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 39,200,109.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6367 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 39,203,109.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:5623 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 18,607.00 39,221,716.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:5051 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 18,608.00 39,240,324.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:10283 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 39,242,324.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:10314 FPCS07703934 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 39,244,324.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6759 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 39,247,324.65 Cr
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06/07/2023 15648:6922 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 39,250,324.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7177 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 39,253,324.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:8118 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 39,256,324.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:8641 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 39,259,324.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4827 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 30,818.00 39,290,142.65 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4337 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 31,333.85 39,321,476.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:8751 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 32,755.00 39,354,231.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4343 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 34,000.00 39,388,231.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7306 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 34,598.00 39,422,829.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:11013 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 39,426,329.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:536 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 39,461,329.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7195 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 36,004.00 39,497,333.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:5884 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 36,367.00 39,533,700.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7315 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 3,691.00 39,537,391.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2088 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 37,337.00 39,574,728.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4599 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 38,626.00 39,613,354.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4034 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 38,792.00 39,652,146.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:1540 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 39,656,146.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:1576 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 39,660,146.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3665 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 39,664,146.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6648 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 39,704,146.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9720 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 41,095.00 39,745,241.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:5326 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 4,324.00 39,749,565.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:5402 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 46,792.00 39,796,357.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:7523 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 49,489.00 39,845,846.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3855 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 4,983.00 39,850,829.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:2976 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 39,855,829.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3376 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 39,860,829.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3886 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 39,865,829.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3921 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 39,870,829.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4433 FPCS07703933 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 39,875,829.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:716 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 107,751.00 39,983,580.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:8589 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 10,964.00 39,994,544.50 Cr
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06/07/2023 15648:5810 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 11,000.00 40,005,544.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9459 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 11,000.00 40,016,544.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:9261 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 11,301.00 40,027,845.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4773 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 117,917.00 40,145,762.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3537 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 118,864.00 40,264,626.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:1942 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 120,316.00 40,384,942.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:4798 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 12,500.00 40,397,442.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:744 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 129,709.00 40,527,151.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:3800 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 13,100.00 40,540,251.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6476 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 13,625.00 40,553,876.50 Cr
06/07/2023 15648:6835 FPCS07703932 06/07/2023 0.00 14,199.15 40,568,075.65 Cr
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS00064~FACKSON WAINAINA KAGWE |012CB0088162 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 40,570,075.65 Cr
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~FACKSON WAINAINA KAGWE 012CB0088162 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 40,569,875.65 Cr
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~FACKSON WAINAINA KAGWE 012CB0088162 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 40,569,835.65 Cr
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MEMBER NO: 04475~J A MAKAU 012CB0089334 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 40,579,835.65 Cr
COMPANY CLIENTS
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~J A MAKAU COMPANY CLIENTS |012CB0089334 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 40,579,635.65 Cr
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~J A MAKAU COMPANY CLIENTS |012CB0089334 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 40,579,595.65 Cr
06/07/2023 FT23187G5M20/1451470078,1/NJUGUNA AND PARTNERS |S07709766 06/07/2023 0.00 275,000.00 40,854,595.65 Cr
ADVOCATES,2/POSTA SACCO PLAZA UNI
06/07/2023 FT23187C6GX0/1451470078,1/NJUGUNA AND PARTNERS |S07710472 06/07/2023 0.00 380,000.00 41,234,595.65 Cr
ADVOCATES,2/POSTA SACCO PLAZA UNI
06/07/2023 RG63TGVSQ3~1578#8744~254700069887~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0115720 06/07/2023 0.00 27,000.00 41,261,595.65 Cr
222~LEAH MUHIA
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~SOD JOHN IRUNGUJOHN IRUNGU 012CB0116222 06/07/2023 0.00 134,150.00 41,395,745.65 Cr
WACHIR~JOHN IRUNGU WACHIRA
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~JOHN IRUNGU WACHIRA 012CB0116222 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 41,395,545.65 Cr
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~JOHN IRUNGU WACHIRA 012CB0116222 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 41,395,505.65 Cr
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 07164~KOECHLELEI AND COMPANY |012CB0116342 06/07/2023 0.00 64,676.00 41,460,181.65 Cr
ADVOCATES
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~KOECHLELEI AND COMPANY 012CB0116342 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 41,459,981.65 Cr
ADVOCATES
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~KOECHLELEI AND COMPANY 012CB0116342 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 41,459,941.65 Cr
ADVOCATES
06/07/2023 PESALINK~510457611~~0101818065100~0002~Loan 018CB0116429 06/07/2023 0.00 36,367.00 41,496,308.65 Cr
Repayment
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS07805 NANCY ATIENO 012CB0117064 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 41,506,308.65 Cr
MIRER~NANCY ATIENO MIRERI
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~NANCY ATIENO MIRERI 012CB0117064 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 41,506,108.65 Cr
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~NANCY ATIENO MIRERI 012CB0117064 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 41,506,068.65 Cr
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~KEPSA ADMINISTRATION 012CB0117558 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 41,505,868.65 Cr
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~KEPSA ADMINISTRATION 012CB0117558 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 41,505,828.65 Cr
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06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 3449, June 2023 contribution~KEPSA |012CB0117558 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 41,515,828.65 Cr
ADMINISTRATION
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS01543 EDNA WAMBUI 012CB0118023 06/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 41,565,828.65 Cr
KURIA~EDNA WAMBUI KURIA MUTHAURA
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~EDNA WAMBUI KURIA 012CB0118023 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 41,565,628.65 Cr
MUTHAURA
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~EDNA WAMBUI KURIA MUTHAURA |012CB0118023 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 41,565,588.65 Cr
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LN04883 GRACE MUSANGI 012CB0119083 06/07/2023 0.00 18,608.00 41,584,196.65 Cr
MBUL~GRACE MUSANGI MBULULA
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~GRACE MUSANGI MBULULA 012CB0119083 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 41,583,996.65 Cr
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~GRACE MUSANGI MBULULA 012CB0119083 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 41,583,956.65 Cr
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~SHARES AND LOAN LS 012CB0119245 06/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 41,643,956.65 Cr
04064~JEMIMAH WANZA KELI
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~JEMIMAH WANZA KELI 012CB0119245 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 41,643,756.65 Cr
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~JEMIMAH WANZA KELI 012CB0119245 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 41,643,716.65 Cr
06/07/2023 RG67THHH4D~1578#10649~254792862579~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0121658 06/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 41,663,716.65 Cr
0222~Nyakagwa Osoro
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~O CODE 1258 MNOALLAN MWANGI 012CB0122650 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 41,673,716.65 Cr
MUTUR~ALLAN MWANGI MUTURI
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~ALLAN MWANGI MUTURI 012CB0122650 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 41,673,516.65 Cr
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~ALLAN MWANGI MUTURI 012CB0122650 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 41,673,476.65 Cr
06/07/2023 RG67TIO5F5~1578#8744~254700069887~-MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0127007 06/07/2023 0.00 1,600.00 41,675,076.65 Cr
2~LEAH MUHIA
06/07/2023 IR07802307061820/0101552232800,SHEILA WANJA S07719551 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 41,680,076.65 Cr
GITAU,PO 35984,POBOX 3598400623,N
06/07/2023 RG66TI6MDI~1578#10345~254721966412~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0128729 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 41,682,076.65 Cr
22~MELTON CHERUIYOT
06/07/2023 RG68TI7TA22~1578#1.S11137~254720227747~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0128880 06/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 41,686,076.65 Cr
0222~SHEILA CHEPKEMOI
06/07/2023 RG62TIINBI~1578#03006~254724872939~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0132016 06/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 41,701,076.65 Cr
2~RAHAB KINYANJUI
06/07/2023 RG65TIUYTP~1578#L.S08679~254712138779~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0135155 06/07/2023 0.00 26,700.00 41,727,776.65 Cr
00222~STEPHEN MUSILI
06/07/2023 RG64TJCSPQ~1578#LS06008~254710419921~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0139827 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 41,730,776.65 Cr
400222~LILIAN MWANGI
06/07/2023 RG67TJW1ER~1578#6014~254705442989~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0145180 06/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 41,800,776.65 Cr
22~MARY KITONGA
06/07/2023 RG62TKTGMG~1578#3494~254721589819~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0153271 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 41,802,776.65 Cr
222~TITUS NYENGE
06/07/2023 RG65TL4489~1578#07241~254722138990~MPESAC2B 4002|033CB0155752 06/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 41,817,776.65 Cr
22~-SAMWEL GIOCHE
06/07/2023 RG67TL6097~1578#1.S11229~254716311305~-MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0156282 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 41,822,776.65 Cr
00222~0OSCAR JONYO
06/07/2023 01923 000051 CHEPCHIRCHIR SEGO 012CB0156293 10/07/2023 0.00 128,000.00 41,950,776.65 Cr
06/07/2023 RG68TL6SWW~1578#01525~254720870392~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0156528 06/07/2023 0.00 3,354.00 41,954,130.65 Cr
0222~MARGERY NTHIGA
06/07/2023 RG62TLCKFK~1578#LS01725~254722617591~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0157896 06/07/2023 0.00 143,000.00 42,097,130.65 Cr
00222~JULIET KHAMASI
06/07/2023 LS04627~-MUTULA JACKSON MWANZA~ BRS07731740 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 42,099,130.65 Cr
06/07/2023 RG60TM4BG8~1578#5718~254727400842~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0163674 06/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 42,199,130.65 Cr
22~MARYCONCEPTER NZAKUVA
06/07/2023 RG64TMG1JC~1578#10061~254702717224~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0166303 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 42,204,130.65 Cr
222~DANCAN KITUVA
06/07/2023 RG68TMID4M~1578#03593JA000196~254722975153~MPES |033CB0166822 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 42,207,130.65 Cr
AC2B_400222~DELYNE NYAMARI
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06/07/2023 RG69TMM92F~1578#7100~254722975153~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0167626 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 42,210,130.65 Cr
22~DELYNE NYAMARI
06/07/2023 RG67TMMDPV~1578#5718~254727400842~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0167628 06/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 42,310,130.65 Cr
222~-MARYCONCEPTER NZAKUVA
06/07/2023 RG64TN5VHO~1578#1L.S11283~254725202598~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0171843 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 42,312,130.65 Cr
400222~Sylvia Muthemba
06/07/2023 LS03119 000762 ONYANGO VICTOR AUGUSTUS 012CB0172520 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 42,322,130.65 Cr
06/07/2023 RG62TNF2KS~1578#L.S05553~254724149757~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0173792 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 42,324,130.65 Cr
00222~CALVINE OWALLA
06/07/2023 ABO033A1FE223 : 01100001711200 Wallet To Account: 068CB0180777 06/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 42,349,130.65 Cr
06/07/2023 RG66TOFN8W~1578#8560~254757593426~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0181204 06/07/2023 0.00 5,500.00 42,354,630.65 Cr
222~KAREN GACHOGU
06/07/2023 LS01094~JOSEPH NDUGIRE IRUNGU~ BRS07746456 06/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 42,389,630.65 Cr
06/07/2023 LS00492~LUCY WARUGURU MWAI~ BRS07755134 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 42,394,630.65 Cr
06/07/2023 LS00492~LUCY WARUGURU MWAI~ BRS07755424 06/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 42,439,630.65 Cr
06/07/2023 RG63TSDDFF~1578#Ls01090~254720874883~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0211844 06/07/2023 0.00 14,500.00 42,454,130.65 Cr
00222~HARRISON JOHN
06/07/2023 RG65TSFOBN~1578#10642~254713108306~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0212133 06/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 42,455,130.65 Cr
222~MERCELINE MKAMBURI
06/07/2023 RG60TT3900~1578#05388~254721678908~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0217279 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 42,465,130.65 Cr
22~FRASIAH GITHINJI
06/07/2023 LS03451~CHEGE ANNAH NYAMBURA~ BRS07762044 06/07/2023 0.00 31,000.00 42,496,130.65 Cr
06/07/2023 RG68TTV100~1578#6587~254719649198~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0223302 06/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 42,504,130.65 Cr
22~ALEX OCHOLLA
06/07/2023 RG62TUIPIM~1578#10267~254727681853~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0228247 06/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 42,505,130.65 Cr
22~NIXON ODUORI
06/07/2023 RG68TVSHNK~1578#08979~254716004655~-MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0237898 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 42,510,130.65 Cr
0222~BARBARA GICHUHI
06/07/2023 RG65TW42N5~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0240157 06/07/2023 0.00 300.00 42,510,430.65 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
06/07/2023 RG64TW995A~1578#L.S07645~254729026462~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0241322 06/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 42,540,430.65 Cr
00222~ALAN BABU
06/07/2023 RG60TX28Al~1578#06187~254722579300~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0247111 06/07/2023 0.00 9,400.00 42,549,830.65 Cr
22~LILLIAN OCHOLI OKWOMI
06/07/2023 020111/23/009351/172280,1/ROBERT THIONGO S07780699 06/07/2023 0.00 11,965.00 42,561,795.65 Cr
GACHAGA,2/P O BOX 47560,3/KE/NAIROBI
06/07/2023 FTTKKES237014/010001035378,VINCENT ODUOR S07782749 06/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 42,711,795.65 Cr
OMUGA,P O BOX 444100100 NAIROBI AKILA
06/07/2023 RG68TYU4DS~1578#L.S10730~254721387592~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0259495 06/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 42,736,795.65 Cr
400222~JO0B MWANGI
06/07/2023 RG66TZNL30~1578#L.S01785~254721898995~MPESAC2B_4 | 033CB0265254 06/07/2023 0.00 39,698.00 42,776,493.65 Cr
00222~KIPNGENO RICHARD
06/07/2023 OLOO AND CO ADVOCSTAFF C CHQ No000328 012CB0279594 10/07/2023 0.00 17,296.00 42,793,789.65 Cr
06/07/2023 RG65U2E40L~1578#L.S07384~254729090411~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0284974 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 42,798,789.65 Cr
00222~ERICK OCHIENG DANIEL
06/07/2023 RG60U2FVGQ~1578#0248~254722322077~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0285332 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 42,803,789.65 Cr
222~MBIYU KAMAU
06/07/2023 RG66U2JK60~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0286198 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 42,805,789.65 Cr
00222~GOEFREY ORINA
06/07/2023 RG63U440B9~1578#10113~254710291961~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0298177 06/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 42,820,789.65 Cr
222~NELLIE MASAKI
06/07/2023 RG68U4AN5SQ~1578#L.54283~254721346981~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0299579 06/07/2023 0.00 500.00 42,821,289.65 Cr
00222~ROY KAGURE
06/07/2023 RG63U4JC03~1578#1403~254722605818~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0301216 06/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 42,836,289.65 Cr
22~MARYANNE KAGONGONA
06/07/2023 RG60U4YVY2~1578#07044~254700701755~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0304321 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 42,838,289.65 Cr
222~DENNIS MESO
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06/07/2023 RG67U5HOLT~1578#715~254722464845~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0307752 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 42,843,289.65 Cr
2~PERPETUAL WAITERE
06/07/2023 RG63U5QJ6H~1578#05417~254720007544~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0309735 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 42,853,289.65 Cr
222~LYDIAH MARUCHA
06/07/2023 RG69U6117T~1578#08658~254719408452~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0311808 06/07/2023 0.00 7,100.00 42,860,389.65 Cr
222~PATRICK MUTHOKA
06/07/2023 RG61U6RHEH~1578#L.S11324~254710662512~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0317012 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 42,865,389.65 Cr
400222~OMITI HERMAN OKEYO
06/07/2023 FT23187H2K8L/1414420014,1/CHARLES MBUGUA S07814318 06/07/2023 0.00 915,000.00 43,780,389.65 Cr
NJUGUNA,2/Southc Nairobi,3/KE/Nairobi//
06/07/2023 RG67UBNKDX~1578#L.S04241~254721283631~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0331165 06/07/2023 0.00 5,035.00 43,785,424.65 Cr
400222~HATSHISON MWANGI
06/07/2023 RG69U9IKWRB~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B 4|033CB0338017 06/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 43,787,924.65 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
06/07/2023 RG69U9N651~1578#05744~254725342961~-MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0338440 06/07/2023 0.00 26,669.00 43,814,593.65 Cr
222~JACQULINE NDUNGU
06/07/2023 RG66UBGTHI~1578#L.S05549~254710151685~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0352553 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 43,816,593.65 Cr
00222~MERECIA NGOYE
06/07/2023 RG65UBGRF1~1578#11057~254711521513~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0352586 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 43,818,593.65 Cr
0222~Linda Mutheke
06/07/2023 CDM Cash 070CB0353165 06/07/2023 0.00 199,000.00 44,017,593.65 Cr
Deposit~01010070031002~01100001711200~0716247315~LS
10867
06/07/2023 POSAG033012 POSS07832723 06/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 44,034,593.65 Cr
~318706135626~06737~P0OS38012_01100001711200
06/07/2023 EXPRESS SHIPPING CHQ No0020139 012CB0360440 10/07/2023 0.00 6,980.00 44,041,573.65 Cr
06/07/2023 RG65UESXFN~1578#4298~254723535569~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0374629 06/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 44,071,573.65 Cr
22~TERESIA RUIGU
06/07/2023 RG60UEPGNW~1578#07241~254722138990~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0379221 06/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 44,086,573.65 Cr
0222~SAMWEL GIOCHE
06/07/2023 LS01941 CHQ No002435 012CB0381372 06/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 44,136,573.65 Cr
06/07/2023 RG69UF10AX~1578#22689505~254721727526~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0382232 06/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 44,206,573.65 Cr
400222~KITIPA NAIKUMI
06/07/2023 RG66UF9K7A~1578#22689505~254721727526~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0384100 06/07/2023 0.00 33,000.00 44,239,573.65 Cr
400222~KITIPA NAIKUMI
06/07/2023 LS04030 CHQ No002434 012CB0386278 06/07/2023 0.00 110,779.00 44,350,352.65 Cr
06/07/2023 ISSA AND CO STAFF CHQ No002409 012CB0388117 10/07/2023 0.00 44,955.00 44,395,307.65 Cr
06/07/2023 LS02761 000990 JOHN KIARIE NJUGUNA 012CB0389832 06/07/2023 0.00 48,000.00 44,443,307.65 Cr
06/07/2023 RG69UGFN5Z~1578#22689505~254721727526~MPESAC2B_|033CB0393987 06/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 44,513,307.65 Cr
400222~KITIPA NAIKUMI
06/07/2023 RG61UGM30B~1578#L.S04834~254724603680~MPESAC2B_|[033CB0395612 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 44,516,307.65 Cr
400222~ESTHER KIMANI
06/07/2023 RG68UGMT2E~1578#L.509152~254718303672~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0395736 06/07/2023 0.00 16,947.00 44,533,254.65 Cr
400222~PATRICK KUNGU
06/07/2023 RG63UGR1GD~1578#22689505~254721727526~MPESAC2B |033CB0396575 06/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 44 ,553,254.65 Cr
_400222~KITIPA NAIKUMI
06/07/2023 RG68UI6IXW~1578#08545~254710587567~-MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0408410 06/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 44 554,754.65 Cr
222~MARGARET NGARI
06/07/2023 RG63UI76DJ~1578#1L.510063~254722907356~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0408626 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 44,564,754.65 Cr
0222~VINIC OMBASO
06/07/2023 RG67UIAJRD~1578#835~254721596968~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0409284 06/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 44,594,754.65 Cr
2~VINCENT OMOLLO
06/07/2023 RG69UISS9V~1578#1.S11051~254722563262~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0413268 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 44,599,754.65 Cr
00222~FELISTUS BETH
06/07/2023 RG63UIZH17~1578#LS07243~254724370786~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0414737 06/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 44,601,254.65 Cr
00222~MOSES KINUTHIA
06/07/2023 RG67UKAB8D~1578#3837~254722901692~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0422283 06/07/2023 0.00 16,122.00 44,617,376.65 Cr
22~SHEILA MAINA
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06/07/2023 RG67ULDTW7~1578#L.S02751~254722621728~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0428246 06/07/2023 0.00 28,000.00 44,645,376.65 Cr
400222~ANTHONY NAMUNYU
06/07/2023 RG63ULIU45~1578#.S11349~254702723035~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0429465 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 44,655,376.65 Cr
00222~INNOCENT OMONDI
06/07/2023 RG62UMBA7U~1578#L.S11211~254796016032~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0435883 06/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 44,755,376.65 Cr
400222~Kenneth Juma
06/07/2023 LS00276 000043 PATRICIAH MUTHONI NDUNGU 012CB0439886 10/07/2023 0.00 202,528.45 44,957,905.10 Cr
06/07/2023 RG69UMT1UR~1578#6526~254704430260~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0440607 06/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 44,958,905.10 Cr
222~MERIOTH MAINA
06/07/2023 RG67UMY1KP~1578#10348~254718948921~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0441676 06/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 44,960,405.10 Cr
0222~EDITH NJUE
06/07/2023 RG66UPTOFC~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0463984 06/07/2023 0.00 200.00 44,960,605.10 Cr
222~GERVASIO MARETE
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MICHAEL IRUNGU~GATHII IRUNGU 012CB0468769 06/07/2023 0.00 17,537.00 44,978,142.10 Cr
COMP
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~GATHII IRUNGU COMP 012CB0468769 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 44,977,942.10 Cr
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~GATHII IRUNGU COMP 012CB0468769 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 44,977,902.10 Cr
06/07/2023 RG65UQJRH1~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0470374 06/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 44,992,902.10 Cr
222~Shamillah Iswa
06/07/2023 RG68UQPQC4~1578#L.S04183~254720483503~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0471724 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 45,002,902.10 Cr
400222~JAMES KAMAU
06/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MNO 7870 OYUGI, NAPHTALY 012CB0478124 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 45,007,902.10 Cr
BONDO~OYUGI, NAPHTALY BONDO
06/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~OYUGI, NAPHTALY BONDO 012CB0478124 06/07/2023 200.00 0.00 45,007,702.10 Cr
06/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~OYUGI, NAPHTALY BONDO 012CB0478124 06/07/2023 40.00 0.00 45,007,662.10 Cr
06/07/2023 RG61URP6RV~1578#L.S511234~254796016032~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0480632 06/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 45,016,662.10 Cr
400222~Kenneth Juma
06/07/2023 RG65UUBF27~1578#01224~254722267617~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0498819 06/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 45,026,662.10 Cr
222~DANIEL CHITWAH
06/07/2023 RG67UVP4EN~1578#03018~254722352237~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0509675 06/07/2023 0.00 9,400.00 45,036,062.10 Cr
222~BEATRICE KARIUKI
06/07/2023 RG64UWOJLI~1578#L.S11291~254722495382~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0516332 06/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 45,043,062.10 Cr
00222~SABINA MAHUMU
06/07/2023 RG68UXXQ60~1578#09748~254713829629~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0524406 06/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 45,055,062.10 Cr
222~EVERSON KINOTI PATRICK
06/07/2023 RG67UYJDBF~1578#3044~254720698567~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0528056 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 45,057,062.10 Cr
22~PENINAH NDETI
06/07/2023 RG60UYKQ50~1578#08799~254718982645~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0528411 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 45,060,062.10 Cr
222~-MARGARET MOSE
06/07/2023 RG69VOBYZN~1578#8701~254723998278~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0539046 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 45,062,062.10 Cr
22~LEONARD SANG
06/07/2023 PESALINK~51876BRGW~DEDAN MAINA 018CB0543140 06/07/2023 0.00 29,871.00 45,091,933.10 Cr
WACHIRA~0100010192085~0031~Savings and loan repay
06/07/2023 RG69V15RLI~1578#10953~254742664585~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0544027 06/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 45,092,933.10 Cr
222~GRACE MUNGAI
06/07/2023 LS05244 CHQ No002970 012CB0565576 10/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 45,096,933.10 Cr
06/07/2023 CHQ No0002969 012CB0565585 10/07/2023 0.00 30,306.00 45,127,239.10 Cr
06/07/2023 LS01516 CHQ No000200 012CB0565614 10/07/2023 0.00 80,000.00 45,207,239.10 Cr
06/07/2023 LS01301 CHQ No001848 012CB0565623 10/07/2023 0.00 200,000.00 45,407,239.10 Cr
06/07/2023 LS03918 CHQ No001849 012CB0565630 10/07/2023 0.00 58,533.00 45,465,772.10 Cr
06/07/2023 LS05434 CHQ No000203 012CB0565637 10/07/2023 0.00 41,000.00 45,506,772.10 Cr
06/07/2023 LS03352 000036 OMWENGA PERISTER KWAMBOKA 012CB0567253 10/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 45,546,772.10 Cr
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06/07/2023 RG67V7QZN5~1578#29328540~254759247450~MPESAC2B_|033CB0580977 06/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 45,549,772.10 Cr
400222~TABITHA NDIRITU
06/07/2023 RG62V80XYQ~1578#1.511028~254722854123~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0582565 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 45,554,772.10 Cr
00222~NATHAN NKONGE
06/07/2023 RG67V9AFA7~1578#L.S10372~254729771499~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0588851 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 45,556,772.10 Cr
00222~BOAZ BARNO
06/07/2023 RG66VB7QWE~1578#08402~254722321120~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0598581 06/07/2023 0.00 13,000.00 45,569,772.10 Cr
0222~JACQUELINE ONYANGO
06/07/2023 RG67VC26Z1~1578#L.S0289~254721777989~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0603066 06/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 45,594,772.10 Cr
0222~AMOS OGUTU
06/07/2023 RG65VEACEJ~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0614629 06/07/2023 0.00 7,960.00 45,602,732.10 Cr
2~VICTORIA SIMIYU
06/07/2023 RG60VGQ8CM~1578#04776~254723825425~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0626372 06/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 45,609,732.10 Cr
0222~ARTHUR NDUMU
06/07/2023 RG60VHOLU2~1578#6034~254724033147~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0628902 06/07/2023 0.00 500.00 45,610,232.10 Cr
22~CHRISTOPHER OCHIENG
06/07/2023 RG64VKOBO0I~1578#10604~254712881624~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0644386 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 45,615,232.10 Cr
222~CHARLES MAYIGA
06/07/2023 RG69VL57TV~1578#L.S06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0645887 06/07/2023 0.00 300.00 45,615,532.10 Cr
00222~PETER WANYAMA
06/07/2023 RG68VOOWRE~1578#06194~254701876429~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0659531 06/07/2023 0.00 3,200.00 45,618,732.10 Cr
0222~CONSTANT KHAMALAH
06/07/2023 RG67VSLETT~1578#LS10390~254725144610~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0681254 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 45,623,732.10 Cr
00222~HENRY MUTAI
06/07/2023 PESALINK~64QdRTm8g~LSK SACCO 018CB0684007 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 45,625,732.10 Cr
LTD~0111602004~0063~Ref.ced2563a922d439b92732a8
06/07/2023 RG63VU0J85~1578#4986~254717672403~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0687299 06/07/2023 0.00 4,500.00 45,630,232.10 Cr
22~RUTH KAHARIRI
06/07/2023 RG69VUFAM7~1578#1.S11234~254796016032~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0689012 06/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 45,631,232.10 Cr
400222~Kenneth Juma
06/07/2023 RG64VV6JZM~1578#11058~254720713257~-MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0692153 06/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 45,651,232.10 Cr
222~FLORENCE MUTUKU
06/07/2023 RG67VVIKTH~1578#1.511234~254796016032~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0692508 06/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 45,653,232.10 Cr
00222~Kenneth Juma
06/07/2023 RG65VVCQQT~1578#L.S11153~254724919723~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0692821 06/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 45,658,232.10 Cr
400222~HEZRON OGADA
06/07/2023 RG61VWX57N~1578#754~254722837316~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0699450 06/07/2023 0.00 126,000.00 45,784,232.10 Cr
22~ELIZABETH KYULU
06/07/2023 RG68VXH1HE~1578#LS09557~254724213474~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0701695 06/07/2023 0.00 27,000.00 45,811,232.10 Cr
400222~JEFF NGIGE
06/07/2023 21786583 CHRISTINE KUNGU S08023254 06/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 45,836,232.10 Cr
06/07/2023 SO CONCILIA FAITH MNO3829 S08027713 06/07/2023 0.00 26,000.00 45,862,232.10 Cr
06/07/2023 RG74W13EC2~1578#6110~254724730381~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0716504 07/07/2023 0.00 2,040.00 45,864,272.10 Cr
22~WINNIE ODHIAMBO
07/07/2023 RG72W1X0HO~1578#10465~254719751746~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0003870 07/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 45,889,272.10 Cr
0222~Samuel Ondari
07/07/2023 RG78W3EVTY~1578#10634~254114602252~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0009481 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 45,894,272.10 Cr
0222~faith musundi
07/07/2023 RG73WA4IFFJ~1578#09383~254712232981~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0015062 07/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 45,896,272.10 Cr
222~BEATRICE KHAOYA
07/07/2023 RG78W75UWC~1578#08895~254718908349~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0033539 07/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 45,899,272.10 Cr
0222~JACQUELINE WAIRIMU NJOROGE
07/07/2023 RG76W72Y76~1578# 033CB0040167 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 45,904,272.10 Cr
LS09536~254723029467~MPESAC2B_400222~SUSAN
GATITU
07/07/2023 RG79W8S99N~1578#1L.511234~254796016032~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0049919 07/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 45,908,272.10 Cr
400222~Kenneth Juma
07/07/2023 RG72W98YMM~1578#L.S08106~254725775300~-MPESAC2B_[033CB0055492 07/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 45,911,272.10 Cr
400222~LUCY MURAYA
07/07/2023 RG78W9WG2M~1578#07037~254702091572~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0061363 07/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 45,931,272.10 Cr
00222~Emmanuel Yegon
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07/07/2023 RG76WA4074~1578#4020~254723892736~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0063429 07/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 45,951,272.10 Cr
222~GEORGE AKELLO
07/07/2023 RG76WA6V4S~1578#6201~254722406556~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0063983 07/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 45,953,272.10 Cr
222~ANDREW OKANGO
07/07/2023 RG76WAJUGO~1578#0248~254722322077~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0067370 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 45,958,272.10 Cr
222~MBIYU KAMAU
07/07/2023 RG70WAJGIK~1578#09876~254704834859~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0067451 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 45,963,272.10 Cr
222~ELIZABETH MUNGUI
07/07/2023 RG79WAZN2H~1578#3327~254722854040~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0072007 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 45,973,272.10 Cr
222~DOROTHY OMBAJO
07/07/2023 RG79WB4GOR~1578#3327JA000485~254722854040~MPES |033CB0073485 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 45,978,272.10 Cr
AC2B_400222~DOROTHY OMBAJO
07/07/2023 RG70WBOUV2~1578#6564~254726263372~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0079475 07/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 45,998,272.10 Cr
222~JASON KARANI
07/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS09621 ESTHER 012CB0080459 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 46,008,272.10 Cr
JEPNGETICH~ESTHER JEPNGETICH KIBORE
07/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~ESTHER JEPNGETICH KIBORE |012CB0080459 07/07/2023 200.00 0.00 46,008,072.10 Cr
07/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~ESTHER JEPNGETICH KIBORE 012CB0080459 07/07/2023 40.00 0.00 46,008,032.10 Cr
07/07/2023 LS06737~-NECHESA RINAH ZAHRA~ BRS08056602 07/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 46,068,032.10 Cr
07/07/2023 LS02383~KITHURE KINDIKI~-MEMBER DEPOSIT BRS08057106 07/07/2023 0.00 500,000.00 46,568,032.10 Cr
07/07/2023 RG76WD5840~1578#03289~254729345372~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0095318 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 46,573,032.10 Cr
0222~ISAAC KITUR
07/07/2023 RG78WDDB4A~1578#09431~254728134144~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0097891 07/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 46,575,032.10 Cr
0222~BARBARA WANGARI
07/07/2023 RG70WDFYVU~1578#09577~254728405767~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0098755 07/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 46,578,532.10 Cr
0222~CAROLINE NJARI
07/07/2023 AB0368A10123 01100001711200 068CB0111913 07/07/2023 0.00 138,000.00 46,716,532.10 Cr
07/07/2023 RG78WFEELW~1578#L.510886~254722749405~-MPESAC2B_|033CB0118065 07/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 46,718,532.10 Cr
400222~CHEROTICH MARYLEEN
07/07/2023 RG75WFMV05~1578#L.508525~254705136790~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0120443 07/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 46,733,532.10 Cr
400222~JAMILA MBWANA
07/07/2023 RG73WH4HWL~1578#7785~254720022180~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0133736 07/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 46,763,532.10 Cr
222~MOREEN NJERU
07/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LSK Sacco Ltd~NOMBUYISELO TERESA |012CB0147511 07/07/2023 0.00 84,046.00 46,847,578.10 Cr
MURAGE
07/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~NOMBUYISELO TERESA 012CB0147511 07/07/2023 200.00 0.00 46,847,378.10 Cr
MURAGE
07/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~NOMBUYISELO TERESA MURAGE |012CB0147511 07/07/2023 40.00 0.00 46,847,338.10 Cr
07/07/2023 RT01680230787535/0240197233389,MUTHIRU CHARLES S08076263 07/07/2023 0.00 1,220,000.00 48,067,338.10 Cr
CHEGE,POBOX 53506,POBOX 53506
07/07/2023 RG79WIZMGL~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0150433 07/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 48,069,838.10 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
07/07/2023 RG78WJ4E65~1578#07421~254726913069~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0151430 07/07/2023 0.00 16,500.00 48,086,338.10 Cr
222~MOUREEN TANUI
07/07/2023 RG71WJICXMX~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0152944 07/07/2023 0.00 300.00 48,086,638.10 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
07/07/2023 RG74WJVFSO~1578#7686~254726154216~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0156430 07/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 48,101,638.10 Cr
222~ANTHONY KINUTHIA
07/07/2023 RG70WK5R9C~1578#09241~254729523795~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0158409 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 48,106,638.10 Cr
0222~MELVIN ONGANGO
07/07/2023 RG79WKGFHJ~1578#10086~254727363338~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0160370 07/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 48,115,638.10 Cr
0222~EDWIN KIMANI
07/07/2023 RG72WKUO05A~1578#L.S08600~254706821034~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0163045 07/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 48,117,638.10 Cr
400222~ROBINSON ORANGO
07/07/2023 RG76WLZXAK~1578#L.S11279~254714895343~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0170877 07/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 48,121,638.10 Cr
400222~PERISANN MUNENE
07/07/2023 LS00584 002053 NJUGUNA SIMON MATIRI 012CB0173808 11/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 48,271,638.10 Cr
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07/07/2023 RG73WMUXBZ~1578#1.503166~254721434740~MPESAC2B_|033CB0176679 07/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 48,278,638.10 Cr
400222~JANE MUSOKE
07/07/2023 RG73WNKJJF~1578#05528~254724614074~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0181577 07/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 48,308,638.10 Cr
222~-BRIAN OMUGANDA
07/07/2023 RG70WO3IGM~1578#L.S7574~254703616641~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0185275 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 48,318,638.10 Cr
00222~ABIGAEL SAMIN
07/07/2023 RG70W092BM~1578#L.S04990~254722262560~MPESAC2B_|[033CB0186293 07/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 48,343,638.10 Cr
400222~JUDITH MUTESHI BWINA
07/07/2023 RG75WP0099~1578#L.S06566~254710970196~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0191497 07/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 48,346,638.10 Cr
00222~SHIRLY AMAYO
07/07/2023 RG74WQ0GGO~1578#1L.506402~254720298387~MPESAC2B |033CB0198535 07/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 48,352,638.10 Cr
_400222~COLLINS WANJALA
07/07/2023 RG79WQ3805~1578#JA0005394~254710970196~MPESAC2B|033CB0198993 07/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 48,355,638.10 Cr
_400222~SHIRLY AMAYO
07/07/2023 RG78WQDT8K~1578#L509897~254710804740~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0201035 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 48,360,638.10 Cr
400222~-DONEX JUMA
07/07/2023 RG72WQIX9Y~1578#06588~254722378543~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0202052 07/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 48,363,138.10 Cr
222~ANN KITHAKA
07/07/2023 RG70WROFH4~1578#L.S06596~254712741566~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0205469 07/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 48,366,138.10 Cr
400222~Charles Mbugua
07/07/2023 RG75WR75XL~1578#31069569~254702624740~MPESAC2B_|033CB0206772 07/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 48,401,138.10 Cr
400222~Nadi BORU
07/07/2023 LS01973 000115 DANIEL MURITHI MURIUNGI 012CB0210437 11/07/2023 0.00 180,000.00 48,581,138.10 Cr
07/07/2023 RG70WSPMVC~1578#3668~254723443357~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0217456 07/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 48,611,138.10 Cr
222~CAROLYNE NYAGA
07/07/2023 00541 102377 SAMUEL BOGONKO KEENGWE 012CB0220090 11/07/2023 0.00 123,232.00 48,734,370.10 Cr
07/07/2023 02298~WILFRED NYAMBANE ONWONGA~ BRS08115768 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 48,739,370.10 Cr
07/07/2023 RG73WVNFS9~1578#06036~254710759701~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0239427 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 48,749,370.10 Cr
0222~MARY PHILIP
07/07/2023 RG72WW5PW6~1578#6034~254724033147~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0243267 07/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 48,750,370.10 Cr
0222~CHRISTOPHER OCHIENG
07/07/2023 RG73WX676J~1578#07362~254725285399~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0250584 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 48,760,370.10 Cr
222~VINCENT MUTISO
07/07/2023 RG78WX6AN4~1578#L.S07193~254727322175~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0250657 07/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 48,780,370.10 Cr
400222~JACQUELINE MWANGI
07/07/2023 RG75WXAOM3~1578#4695~254727548899~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0251358 07/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 48,781,370.10 Cr
222~JOYCE MUSUU
07/07/2023 RG74WXR048~1578#06219~254711459689~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0254697 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 48,791,370.10 Cr
222~LILIAN KIRURI
07/07/2023 01962~AGNES KANGWELE MALINGA~ BRS08129825 07/07/2023 0.00 11,700.00 48,803,070.10 Cr
07/07/2023 RG79WYFOTP~1578#LS07417~254721914099~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0259710 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 48,813,070.10 Cr
400222~CHERIE OYIER
07/07/2023 RG75WZEQK3~1578#L.S03691~254721363435~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0266704 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 48,823,070.10 Cr
400222~LYDIAH CHIRA
07/07/2023 RG75WZKL3T~1578#07288~254720975351~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0268122 07/07/2023 0.00 20,819.00 48,843,889.10 Cr
222~JUDY KIVINDYO
07/07/2023 RG70X0BFRE~1578#L.S10989~254728747822~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0273190 07/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 48,846,889.10 Cr
00222~KENNEDY MAKORI
07/07/2023 RG77X0LXJB~1578#LS 0673~254722832547~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0275347 07/07/2023 0.00 103,209.00 48,950,098.10 Cr
00222~BEATRICE MUNIALO
07/07/2023 RG72X1E5PY~1578#28068904~254710996511~-MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0281020 07/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 48,951,098.10 Cr
400222~TITO MASARA
07/07/2023 RG79X1Q0GN~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0283559 07/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 48,953,098.10 Cr
400222~GOEFREY ORINA
07/07/2023 RG79X2GNZ5~1578#1.509446~254713489969~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0289144 07/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 48,954,098.10 Cr
00222~RUTH ODUKA
07/07/2023 RG77X2JEZ9~1578#10406~254712318455~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0289660 07/07/2023 0.00 367.00 48,954,465.10 Cr
222~EUNICE KAMAU
07/07/2023 RG70X3PAUO~1578#4284~254728125333~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0298061 07/07/2023 0.00 25,505.00 48,979,970.10 Cr
222~NANCY KAUMBIA
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07/07/2023 POSAG031667 P0OSS08151373 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 48,984,970.10 Cr
~318807134815~L.S02188~P0S32505 01100001711200
07/07/2023 RG70X4RSLM~1578#07241~254722138990~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0305646 07/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 49,054,970.10 Cr
222~SAMWEL GIOCHE
07/07/2023 RG76X5DJ70~1578#1.2429~254720383390~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0309899 07/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 49,060,970.10 Cr
222~HELLEN OMOLLO
07/07/2023 RG79X60W8L~1578#1978~254743411220~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0319249 07/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 49,095,970.10 Cr
222~harry mosi
07/07/2023 PESALINK~388181d28~TERRY NAKHUNGU 018CB0324009 07/07/2023 0.00 18,434.00 49,114,404.10 Cr
WALUVENGO~9783845130~0061~LS05759 Loan repaym
07/07/2023 RG74X7VWIS~1578#1.S11281~254711482694~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0327761 07/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 49,116,404.10 Cr
00222~EVERLYNE NDUNGU
07/07/2023 PESALINK~9AP878373~JACKLINE NYAMBURA 018CB0328285 07/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 49,136,404.10 Cr
KAMAU~0020179354828~0068~Pesalink Transfer
07/07/2023 COMM EFT DR 230707 012CB0337359 07/07/2023 7,600.00 0.00 49,128,804.10 Cr
07/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230707 012CB0337359 07/07/2023 1,520.00 0.00 49,127,284.10 Cr
07/07/2023 COMM UNPAID EFT DR 230707 012CB0337359 07/07/2023 250.00 0.00 49,127,034.10 Cr
07/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230707 012CB0337359 07/07/2023 50.00 0.00 49,126,984.10 Cr
07/07/2023 RG76X9S3SA~1578#754~254722837316~MPESAC2B_40022 [ 033CB0341729 07/07/2023 0.00 38,000.00 49,164,984.10 Cr
2~ELIZABETH KYULU
07/07/2023 RG75X9TIF1~1578#10594~254705064589~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0342009 07/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 49,165,984.10 Cr
22~MARY KAMOTHO
07/07/2023 LS03061~GAD GATHU KIRAGU~ BRS08171463 07/07/2023 0.00 240,000.00 49,405,984.10 Cr
07/07/2023 RG70XASQC6~1578#L.S05216~254740629577~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0348963 07/07/2023 0.00 17,500.00 49,423,484.10 Cr
400222~Solomon Mburu
07/07/2023 RG74XBNZX4~1578#1.S08164~254704326374~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0355533 07/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 49,425,484.10 Cr
00222~JOSEPHINE MUSOGA
07/07/2023 LS03502 002455 MUTULA KILONZO JUNIOR 012CB0359063 11/07/2023 0.00 49,489.00 49,474,973.10 Cr
07/07/2023 RG76XD09FG~1578#LS 09966~254710273134~MPESAC2B_|033CB0365180 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 49,479,973.10 Cr
400222~NICHOLAS ACHONGO
07/07/2023 RG79XEIRNJ~1578#08488~254710379501~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0376272 07/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 49,499,973.10 Cr
222~EVELYNE WERU
07/07/2023 RG77XFBSWD~1578#09271~254711820497~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0382364 07/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 49,508,973.10 Cr
0222~TOM TOROME
07/07/2023 RG77XFRBKL~1578#1.S09945~254703697079~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0385507 07/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 49,523,973.10 Cr
00222~GEDION NDUNGU
07/07/2023 RG73XFU951~1578#09036~254727101145~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0386146 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 49,533,973.10 Cr
222~CALVIN OGUYE
07/07/2023 LS02324 005767 RACHEAL NJERI GACHOYA 012CB0386771 07/07/2023 0.00 49,000.00 49,582,973.10 Cr
07/07/2023 RG76XFZ3BY~1578#09412~254718268272~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0387191 07/07/2023 0.00 37,000.00 49,619,973.10 Cr
222~Muhanda Sylvia
07/07/2023 RG73XGSEAR~1578#3456~254723926896~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0392785 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 49,629,973.10 Cr
222~LINET OBIYA
07/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~JUNE SALARY~MEDITEST DIAGNOSTIC |012CB0397793 07/07/2023 0.00 96,304.25 49,726,277.35 Cr
SERVICESLIMITE
07/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~GITHIRU COMPANY CLIENT 012CB0397793 07/07/2023 200.00 0.00 49,726,077.35 Cr
ACCOUNT
07/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~GITHIRU COMPANY CLIENT 012CB0397793 07/07/2023 40.00 0.00 49,726,037.35 Cr
ACCOUNT
07/07/2023 RG72XI1T10~1578#09981~254725065850~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0402794 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 49,736,037.35 Cr
22~ROBINSON MAINA
07/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~~VICTOR AUGUSTUS ONYANGO 012CB0405556 07/07/2023 0.00 75,000.00 49,811,037.35 Cr
07/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~VICTOR AUGUSTUS ONYANGO |012CB0405556 07/07/2023 200.00 0.00 49,810,837.35 Cr
07/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~VICTOR AUGUSTUS ONYANGO 012CB0405556 07/07/2023 40.00 0.00 49,810,797.35 Cr
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07/07/2023 RG78XIRL40~1578#32564241~254718779381~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0409389 07/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 49,813,797.35 Cr
00222~OLIVE MUGO
07/07/2023 RG78XIWPYG~1578#09186~254706744602~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0410721 07/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 49,815,797.35 Cr
222~TABITHA MUTIA
07/07/2023 RG76XJ1LOM~1578#09901~254722836200~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0411513 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 49,820,797.35 Cr
222~ELLY MAINA
07/07/2023 PESALINK~3ST960999~MARY WANGUI MUNGAI 018CB0412389 07/07/2023 0.00 235,494.00 50,056,291.35 Cr
KIARIE~0010261323130~0068~June payment Mem
07/07/2023 RG74XJ85WM~1578#9254~254726657527~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0413001 07/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 50,059,291.35 Cr
222~VALERIE MUGAZA
07/07/2023 LS09631~WANJIRU FRANCIS NDUNGU~ BRS08204904 07/07/2023 0.00 7,600.00 50,066,891.35 Cr
07/07/2023 RG76XKQSLI~1578#L.S11164~254722640950~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0426632 07/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 50,069,391.35 Cr
00222~MICHAEL MUTHURI
07/07/2023 RG74XKTE3A~1578#LS11163~254722640950~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0427452 07/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 50,076,391.35 Cr
00222~MICHAEL MUTHURI
07/07/2023 RG72XLY8Q0~1578#4360~254722850616~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0438315 07/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 50,101,391.35 Cr
22~MARY OPEMBE
07/07/2023 LS02161 CHQ No000799 012CB0441481 11/07/2023 0.00 157,000.00 50,258,391.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS00970 CHQ No000279 012CB0441540 11/07/2023 0.00 38,000.00 50,296,391.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS07148 CHQ No000439 012CB0441591 11/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 50,446,391.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS02002 CHQ No467068 012CB0443566 11/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 50,476,391.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS06316 CHQ No001417 012CB0443606 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 50,478,391.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS08772 CHQ No467063 012CB0443626 11/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 50,486,391.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS10525 CHQ No001419 012CB0443639 11/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 50,494,391.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS00962 CHQ No000031 012CB0443678 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 50,504,391.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS02159 CHQ No001335 012CB0443728 11/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 50,519,391.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS10093 CHQ No001418 012CB0443743 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 50,524,391.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS02158 CHQ No001334 012CB0443770 11/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 50,539,391.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS02053 CHQ No000133 012CB0443847 11/07/2023 0.00 120,000.00 50,659,391.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS05165 CHQ No000827 012CB0443909 11/07/2023 0.00 131,991.00 50,791,382.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS02158 CHQ No000301 012CB0462412 07/07/2023 0.00 159,435.00 50,950,817.35 Cr
07/07/2023 POSAG008558~318807154214~L.S04912~P0OS09772_011000 | POSS08223610 07/07/2023 0.00 11,450.00 50,962,267.35 Cr
01711200
07/07/2023 RG77XQR5PL~1578#LS09073~254725087710~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0477055 07/07/2023 0.00 14,000.00 50,976,267.35 Cr
400222~Lawrence Mwangi
07/07/2023 RG78XRDEUG~1578#2130~254720983168~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0482034 07/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 50,979,267.35 Cr
222~ROSE GACHERI MWITI
07/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LOAN REPAYMENT MEMBER 012CB0484695 07/07/2023 0.00 93,750.00 51,073,017.35 Cr
DEPOSITMADIALO LAWRENCE ODERO~MADIALO
07/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MADIALO LAWRENCE ODERO |012CB0484695 07/07/2023 200.00 0.00 51,072,817.35 Cr
07/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MADIALO LAWRENCE ODERO 012CB0484695 07/07/2023 40.00 0.00 51,072,777.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS03643 001577 NJOROGE TERESIAH WANGECHI 012CB0484754 11/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 51,087,777.35 Cr
07/07/2023 RG76XS0VKE~1578#1.511369~254721832719~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0487046 07/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 51,147,777.35 Cr
00222~JOHANA MOMANYI
07/07/2023 RG70XS2IFY~254729404415~01100001711200~MPESAC2B_|033CB0487452 07/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 51,207,777.35 Cr
400200~LYDIA NYAANGA
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07/07/2023 RG79XTP9BH~1578#8918~254718255856~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0497410 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 51,217,777.35 Cr
22~elisha mokaya
07/07/2023 RG78XV99BA~1578#L.S06459~254723019650~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0506976 07/07/2023 0.00 15,400.00 51,233,177.35 Cr
00222~-MERCY OKUMU
07/07/2023 17315:MBANKING~RG78WS2YJI 1578 LS11388 25472920~E | FPCS08245247 07/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 51,235,177.35 Cr
CHANNELS~ENOV3
07/07/2023 LS06323 004113 ESHIKHATI RUTH AWINJA 012CB0525546 11/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 51,250,177.35 Cr
07/07/2023 RG78Y15WT2~1578#LS10705~254725676951~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0542013 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 51,260,177.35 Cr
00222~ANTONY MITI
07/07/2023 LS02875 000052 ESTHER NJAMBI MUNGAI 012CB0548881 11/07/2023 0.00 9,308.00 51,269,485.35 Cr
07/07/2023 RG75Y3K3KZ~1578#03001~254723936115~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0554914 07/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 51,271,485.35 Cr
222~PRISCILLA GICHUHI
07/07/2023 RG78Y60GTY~1578#LS07559~254722221043~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0570219 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 51,276,485.35 Cr
400222~JACKLINE OMOGI
07/07/2023 RG70YAXYFY~1578#LS 033CB0594350 07/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 51,278,485.35 Cr
06901~254729676811~-MPESAC2B_400222~ISABELLAH
BETT
07/07/2023 LS09649 000415 KIMANI MORRIS MUTURI 012CB0601189 07/07/2023 0.00 270,000.00 51,548,485.35 Cr
07/07/2023 RG74YCS2XA~1578#10089~254713161131~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0602647 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 51,558,485.35 Cr
222~WINFRED OTIENO
07/07/2023 RG78YEB855W~1578#L.S08950~254717048754~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0609206 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 51,568,485.35 Cr
400222~MAOSA MOSONGO
07/07/2023 RG73YI06V9~1578#01224~254722267617~-MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0626195 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 51,578,485.35 Cr
22~DANIEL CHITWAH
07/07/2023 RG70YLX6YW~1578#10853~254701623135~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0643055 07/07/2023 0.00 3,333.00 51,581,818.35 Cr
0222~erick kinoti
07/07/2023 RG71YMFD2F~1578#09068~254727778897~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0645258 07/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 51,584,818.35 Cr
222~COSMAS MUTUA
07/07/2023 RG73YN5SHWH~1578#00666~254721315628~MPESAC2B 40 [033CB0648648 07/07/2023 0.00 73,000.00 51,657,818.35 Cr
0222~DENNIS MAGARE
07/07/2023 RG78YNUWHW~1578#10086~254727363338~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0651865 07/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 51,692,818.35 Cr
00222~EDWIN KIMANI
07/07/2023 RG77YUI7THB~1578#04017~254727956682~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0681500 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 51,702,818.35 Cr
222~JOAN KANITHI
07/07/2023 RG76YUK2LY~1578#04017~254727956682~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0681756 07/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 51,707,818.35 Cr
222~JOAN KANITHI
07/07/2023 ABO38E261F23 01100001711200 LS05673 Loan payment 068CB0688567 07/07/2023 0.00 38,000.00 51,745,818.35 Cr
07/07/2023 RG70YWJ7BC~1578#1L.S11359~254741967271~-MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0690570 07/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 51,748,818.35 Cr
400222~SIMON KANINI
07/07/2023 09700 MARY NDULULU KYALO S08340152 07/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 51,751,818.35 Cr
07/07/2023 LS02836 S08346195 07/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 51,761,818.35 Cr
07/07/2023 RG82YXUI9S~1578#L.S05072~254723123957~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0695771 08/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 51,771,818.35 Cr
00222~ANN KAMAU
08/07/2023 RG84YZQAX6~~01100001711200~MPESAC2B_400200~CHI |033CB0004000 08/07/2023 0.00 2,768.00 51,774,586.35 Cr
ME INC
08/07/2023 RG89Z0HKAH~1578#1.S11094~254712758117~MPESAC2B_ [|033CB0007237 08/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 51,776,086.35 Cr
400222~ROSELYNE KAJAIRA
08/07/2023 RG80Z27SMQ~1578#4235~254726353068~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0015174 08/07/2023 0.00 85,000.00 51,861,086.35 Cr
22~WANGOKO NJOROGE
08/07/2023 RG842467TI~1578#10600~254725735499~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0025422 08/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 51,871,086.35 Cr
22~VICTOR MOSOTA
08/07/2023 RG81Z40A9T~1578#L.S10207~254726328120~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0027629 08/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 51,872,586.35 Cr
00222~-GEORGE NZOKA
08/07/2023 RG8325DP4B~1578#L.S03324~254721294860~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0030844 08/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 51,887,586.35 Cr
00222~JANET CHENCHA
08/07/2023 RG82Z6GERE~1578#L.55883~254721861531~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0039882 08/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 51,902,586.35 Cr
00222~EVANS ONINGO
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08/07/2023 RG86Z8MMTK~1578#953~254721382968~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0051398 08/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 51,917,586.35 Cr
22~FREDRICK THUITA
08/07/2023 RG8029JS4U~1578#7489~254714730728~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0057317 08/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 51,927,586.35 Cr
22~james owino
08/07/2023 RG86ZBBY1E~1578#LS05885~254705632315~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0068715 08/07/2023 0.00 145,000.00 52,072,586.35 Cr
00222~MOSES KINDIKI
08/07/2023 RG86ZD726U~1578#L.S06594~254722441779~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0081234 08/07/2023 0.00 81,000.00 52,153,586.35 Cr
00222~PAULINE MUHANDA
08/07/2023 RG89ZEBI9R~1578#L.S11105~254723407201~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0088654 08/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 52,158,586.35 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MUTISYA
08/07/2023 RG82ZEGF41~1578#09781~254714961598~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0089490 08/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 52,163,586.35 Cr
222~kevin walumbe
08/07/2023 RG85ZGXUFB~1578#10122~254714559219~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0106780 08/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 52,168,586.35 Cr
0222~FRIDAH KINOTI
08/07/2023 LS06046~NJOROGE DANIEL MWANIKI~OK BRS08386606 08/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 52,170,586.35 Cr
08/07/2023 RG82ZHQOF0~1578#1705~254724053590~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0112386 08/07/2023 0.00 131,000.00 52,301,586.35 Cr
222~MONICA NGANGA
08/07/2023 RG82Z15U61~1578#02021~254720246805~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0115598 08/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 52,302,586.35 Cr
22~RUTH KAMAU
08/07/2023 RG82ZJEZRW~1578#1267~254725111949~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0124639 08/07/2023 0.00 3,700.00 52,306,286.35 Cr
222~BETHUEL NDWIGA
08/07/2023 RG89ZM23HF~1578#00678~254728879614~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0143770 08/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 52,308,286.35 Cr
222~JAMES MWAMU
08/07/2023 RGB80ZM95F0O~1578#11224~254719105540~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0145201 08/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 52,309,286.35 Cr
222~JARED OWINO
08/07/2023 RG85ZNEYW7~1578#L.S11075~254716405310~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0153527 08/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 52,311,786.35 Cr
400222~YVONNE KIPROP
08/07/2023 LS01828~KENNETH MAINGI MASILA~ BRS08408290 08/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 52,323,786.35 Cr
08/07/2023 RG80ZOYTGM~1578#09512~254722297217~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0165152 08/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 52,328,786.35 Cr
0222~FRANCIS OWITI
08/07/2023 RG86ZR9A6Y~1578#L.S06876~254711665974~MPESAC2B 4|033CB0182830 08/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 52,338,786.35 Cr
00222~PETER MUTEGI
08/07/2023 RG81ZRC0T3~1578#8242~254721242195~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0183500 08/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 52,348,786.35 Cr
22~VIOLA BOSIRE
08/07/2023 RG882S4DTY~1578#07806~254700059720~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0189497 08/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 52,349,786.35 Cr
222~ROBERT TUMBUTI
08/07/2023 RG89ZSILMF~1578#7414~254722460218~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0192660 08/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 52,359,786.35 Cr
22~FREDRICK ADHOCH
08/07/2023 RG81ZSRGA5~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0194565 08/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 52,361,786.35 Cr
400222~GOEFREY ORINA
08/07/2023 RG85ZTBQY5~1578#2521~254722389710~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0198731 08/07/2023 0.00 10,964.00 52,372,750.35 Cr
22~RICHARD TECHERA
08/07/2023 RG82ZTTOZ0~1578#04773~254714791691~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0202624 08/07/2023 0.00 85,000.00 52,457,750.35 Cr
222~MAGDALENE KIOKO
08/07/2023 RGB89ZU3AAV~1578#03701~254721584485~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0204366 08/07/2023 0.00 4,500.00 52,462,250.35 Cr
222~ELIZABETH WANJERI
08/07/2023 RG84ZVTLW6~1578#L.S10438~254722921079~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0217094 08/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 52,469,250.35 Cr
400222~-MOSES MUGO
08/07/2023 RG86ZVY3K8~1578#3581~254725826310~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0218027 08/07/2023 0.00 16,000.00 52,485,250.35 Cr
22~0OGATA JANET
08/07/2023 RG88ZZ8HTO~1578#LS 11169~254715775520~MPESAC2B_|033CB0240770 08/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 52,487,250.35 Cr
400222~VIGYNIAH MUSIOMI
08/07/2023 RG8910X8ST~1578#09733~254702026974~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0251998 08/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 52,497,250.35 Cr
222~EFFIE KATANA
08/07/2023 RG8611GSTG~1578#11257~254700289223~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0255275 08/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 52,502,250.35 Cr
222~JOE ARUSEI
08/07/2023 LS05596~KINDIKI STEPHEN KITHINJI~SAVINGS BRS08453133 08/07/2023 0.00 118,853.00 52,621,103.35 Cr
08/07/2023 RG87145Q6F~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0272146 08/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 52,623,603.35 Cr
222~Shamillah Iswa
08/07/2023 RG82155J30~1578#7086~254720309000~MPESAC2B_4002 [033CB0278076 08/07/2023 0.00 8,500.00 52,632,103.35 Cr
22~PATRICK MWACHI
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08/07/2023 RG8315JIC3~1578#LS 01651~254725408012~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0280368 08/07/2023 0.00 27,000.00 52,659,103.35 Cr
00222~-MERCY NGIMA KABETHI
08/07/2023 POSAG044045~318908142327~04720~P0OS47046_ 01100001 | POSS08462588 08/07/2023 0.00 22,500.00 52,681,603.35 Cr
711200
08/07/2023 PESALINK~6v7gwisao~OKULO AND COMPANY OFFICE 018CB0298021 08/07/2023 0.00 66,650.00 52,748,253.35 Cr
ACCOUNT~01600733271850~0057~Pesali
08/07/2023 RG8418SPAM~1578#L.S03324~254721294860~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0299661 08/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 52,773,253.35 Cr
400222~JANET CHENCHA
08/07/2023 RG841AUXNC~1578#1.51029~254722392396~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0311520 08/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 52,783,253.35 Cr
00222~SUSAN IRUNGU
08/07/2023 RG881CX7S2~1578#10165~254793808988~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0323414 08/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 52,786,253.35 Cr
222~Joshua Ogongo
08/07/2023 RG801D4EMG~1578#1567~254721647452~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0324548 08/07/2023 0.00 1,400.00 52,787,653.35 Cr
222~FRANCIS ODUOR
08/07/2023 RG851DVXGB~1578#1567~254721647452~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0329146 08/07/2023 0.00 12,600.00 52,800,253.35 Cr
222~FRANCIS ODUOR
08/07/2023 RG891S7B25~1578#L.S07206~254728168578~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0412602 08/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 52,802,253.35 Cr
00222~EMILY OMONDI
08/07/2023 RG861UOE4W~1578#L.S03324~254721294860~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0422307 08/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 52,817,253.35 Cr
400222~JANET CHENCHA
08/07/2023 RG851WXVP3~1578#3647~254726805769~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0437785 08/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 52,842,253.35 Cr
222~GLADYS NDEKE
08/07/2023 RG891X5FDR~1578#L.511405~254721328105~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0438907 08/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 52,845,253.35 Cr
00222~JAMES SALEBWA
08/07/2023 RG831XA2TN~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0439455 08/07/2023 0.00 400.00 52,845,653.35 Cr
222~GERVASIO MARETE
08/07/2023 RG881XIJMLW~1578#Ls10758~254701781512~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0441050 08/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 52,847,653.35 Cr
00222~STEPHEN NDUATI
08/07/2023 POSAG014349~318908172821~LS03378~P0OS16957 011000 | POSS08544843 08/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 52,851,153.35 Cr
01711200
08/07/2023 RG8925F4HV~1578#8408~254715415070~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0479459 08/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 52,856,153.35 Cr
22~John Gichuhi Ndirangu
08/07/2023 RG86281G98~1578#05607~254720582353~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0494871 08/07/2023 0.00 46,000.00 52,902,153.35 Cr
22~LISA WANJOHI
08/07/2023 RG862AASII~1578#L.S10065~254713734664~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0503223 08/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 52,907,153.35 Cr
0222~Brian Nthei
08/07/2023 RG842BZNAI~1578#1.510968~254717355978~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0511138 08/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 52,912,153.35 Cr
00222~-GEORGE NGIGI
08/07/2023 RG842EATMW~1578#01224~254722267617~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0521798 08/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 52,922,153.35 Cr
0222~DANIEL CHITWAH
08/07/2023 RG812IPPDD~1578#1757~254706553432~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0541229 08/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 52,924,153.35 Cr
22~CAROLINE GICHUKI
08/07/2023 RG872KJU1F~1578#1L.505281~254743438339~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0548884 08/07/2023 0.00 30,670.00 52,954,823.35 Cr
00222~JACKLINE MBUGUA
08/07/2023 RG842M7BNY~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0555713 08/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 52,957,323.35 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
08/07/2023 RG8520DCP9~1578#LS 11338~254727870703~MPESAC2B |033CB0564372 08/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 52,959,323.35 Cr
_400222~RUTH ODANGA
08/07/2023 RG812THV1L~1578#L.S09602~254724682367~-MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0585035 08/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 52,960,323.35 Cr
00222~JOEL MWANGI
08/07/2023 RG842TLMXC~1578#7414~254712292832~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0585502 08/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 53,020,323.35 Cr
22~RAPHAEL MRAMBA
09/07/2023 RG942X8PQA~1578#09059~254712991044~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0003590 09/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 53,055,323.35 Cr
222~PURITY MAINA
09/07/2023 RG912YRZFN~1578#9481~254720736572~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0009725 09/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 53,065,323.35 Cr
22~HUMPHREY GATOTO
09/07/2023 RG9432P1MG~1578#L.S05008~254726992942~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0029363 09/07/2023 0.00 23,400.00 53,088,723.35 Cr
400222~GEORGE MURUNGA
09/07/2023 RG92392PFS~1578#1L.510398~254703537370~MPESAC2B_4 | 033CB0059894 09/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 53,091,723.35 Cr
00222~ELKANAH MORARA
09/07/2023 RG983EOHOU~1578#9312~254722356769~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0083448 09/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 53,121,723.35 Cr
22~SPERANZA KINYUA
09/07/2023 RG973F5XA1~1578#4782~254768315721~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0089087 09/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 53,131,723.35 Cr
22~ROBERT KARIMI
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09/07/2023 RG983FFJSS~1578#09614~254726725630~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0090392 09/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 53,136,723.35 Cr
222~RACHAEL ATANDI
09/07/2023 RG903ISQIM~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0107438 09/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 53,139,223.35 Cr
0222~JOSEPH MWANGI
09/07/2023 RG963MQ212~1578#L.S10827~254726954405~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0129577 09/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 53,144,223.35 Cr
00222~ALEX WAWERU
09/07/2023 RG903N199A~1578#06926~254728015708~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0131571 09/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 53,154,223.35 Cr
222~MWONGELA MBITI
09/07/2023 RG943PTKGQ~1578#LS10762~254717790884~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0148752 09/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 53,162,223.35 Cr
400222~BOB NJERI
09/07/2023 RG933QD03X~1578#L.S11230~254720045366~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0152193 09/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 53,164,223.35 Cr
00222~DENIS MBURU
09/07/2023 RG913RMOUF~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0159760 09/07/2023 0.00 7,960.00 53,172,183.35 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
09/07/2023 RG963UK2FQ~1578#10181~254712766074~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0178242 09/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 53,182,183.35 Cr
222~SICHANGI NYONGESA
09/07/2023 RG973WH2CV~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0190900 09/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 53,184,183.35 Cr
400222~-GOEFREY ORINA
09/07/2023 RG9240PUDU~1578#1L.S11334~254705125760~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0217660 09/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 53,187,183.35 Cr
400222~Fransisca Sitati
09/07/2023 RG9443EM8S~1578#06352~254711417547~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0233770 09/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 53,212,183.35 Cr
222~STEPHEN SAENYI
09/07/2023 RG94447BNU~1578#L.S07645~254729026462~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0238736 09/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 53,224,183.35 Cr
00222~ALAN BABU
09/07/2023 RG9345V10D~1578#09821~254725039021~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0248941 09/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 53,227,183.35 Cr
222~GLORIA NYAMBANE
09/07/2023 RG924JIULU~1578#10200~254793552831~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0331580 09/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 53,233,183.35 Cr
22~Mary Ngolovoi
09/07/2023 RG9340B9SR~1578#L.S06596~254712741566~MPESAC2B__ | 033CB0357845 09/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 53,235,183.35 Cr
400222~Charles Mbugua
09/07/2023 RG924SVVVM~1578#10600~254725735499~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0382678 09/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 53,243,183.35 Cr
0222~VICTOR MOSOTA
09/07/2023 RG9354E0HX~1578#07698~254748456011~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0444008 09/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 53,246,183.35 Cr
222~ERASTUS NGUGI
09/07/2023 RG995CQPFB~1578#01224~254722267617~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0481030 09/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 53,256,183.35 Cr
222~DANIEL CHITWAH
09/07/2023 RG945E0A8W~1578#2448~254721864147~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0485834 09/07/2023 0.00 48,489.00 53,304,672.35 Cr
22~JUDITH CHEPCHIRCHIR
09/07/2023 RG965GTQ46~1578#10568~254792056377~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0497510 09/07/2023 0.00 14,000.00 53,318,672.35 Cr
222~RUTH KISIAH
09/07/2023 RG925HEA4W~1578#00563~254722554603~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0499731 09/07/2023 0.00 130,000.00 53,448,672.35 Cr
0222~JULIA MUNYUA
10/07/2023 RG965LF310~1578#3596~254720384756~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0001076 09/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 53,452,672.35 Cr
2~BRENDA WERE
10/07/2023 RGA950T3WV~1578#1.5S11053~254723626866~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0013153 10/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 53,454,672.35 Cr
400222~Jackson mutunga
10/07/2023 RGA75SJ8R5~1578¢# 033CB0032377 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 53,459,672.35 Cr
LS09536~254723029467~MPESAC2B_400222~SUSAN
GATITU
10/07/2023 RGA55TKSP3~1578#10543~254719747486~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0037517 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 53,464,672.35 Cr
222~BRIGID MOSE
10/07/2023 RGAGB5TYMOQ~1578#LS09345~254702907290~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0039366 10/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 53,484,672.35 Cr
400222~CHEPNGENO VIOLA
10/07/2023 RGA95VCVOV~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0050387 10/07/2023 0.00 300.00 53,484,972.35 Cr
0222~GERVASIO MARETE
10/07/2023 RGA25X0Q40~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0070347 10/07/2023 0.00 7,450.00 53,492,422.35 Cr
2~VICTORIA SIMIYU
10/07/2023 RGA75Y1N4P~1578#07362~254725285399~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0075189 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 53,497,422.35 Cr
222~VINCENT MUTISO
10/07/2023 RGAG65ZYNIG~1578#06770~254721824374~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0096897 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 53,507,422.35 Cr
222~LINDA CHELANGAT YEGON
10/07/2023 RGA960DSL1~1578#L.S09606~254726630093~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0100020 10/07/2023 0.00 100.00 53,507,522.35 Cr
00222~ELIUD KARANJA




Savings Account Statement

g@ CO-OPERATIVE BANK

8/7/23 11:04 AM

Statement Period 01/07/2023 to 07/08/2023
Statement Number 17

Statement Date

We are you
Page No 45 of 150
LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
P.O. BOX 6740 NAIROBI Account Description INSTANT ACCESS MIN BAL
VE SAVINGS CREDIT SOIETY Currency KES
00100 Branch KIMATHI STREET BRANCH
KENYA Branch Code 11045
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
10/07/2023 RGA260EIIQ~1578#1L.510992~254724619209~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0100302 10/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 53,515,522.35 Cr
0222~JOSEPH NDIRANGU
10/07/2023 RGA760KAT7~1578#06591~254725595928~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0101511 10/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 53,517,522.35 Cr
222~SHARON OCHOLA
10/07/2023 RGA661B116~1578#0101279~254725586586~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0106891 10/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 53,518,522.35 Cr
00222~NASRIN THAMPY
10/07/2023 RGA5636D6V~1578#9908~254724021619~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0120470 10/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 53,519,522.35 Cr
22~MARYWHITNEY TEGUTWA
10/07/2023 RGA3630IF7~1578#LS04088~254707063596~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0124189 10/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 53,619,522.35 Cr
00222~MOSES KINYANJUI
10/07/2023 RGA663YZ10~1578#10562~254718354629~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0126136 10/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 53,623,522.35 Cr
22~ERASTUS MUCHOKI
10/07/2023 RGA264R9RY~1578#10953~254742664585~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0131792 10/07/2023 0.00 500.00 53,624,022.35 Cr
222~GRACE MUNGAI
10/07/2023 RGA565GUY9~1578#10786~254728838742~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0137190 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 53,634,022.35 Cr
222~JOYCE MWANGI
10/07/2023 IR07802307103516/0101813643900,JOANE NYAMBURA S08890460 10/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 53,649,022.35 Cr
MUTABARI,POBOX 12149 00400,NAl
10/07/2023 RGA267F11K~1578#L.S07204~254722721615~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0151514 10/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 53,699,022.35 Cr
0222~STEPHEN ONYANGO
10/07/2023 RGA9688HHD~1578#L.S09867~254726341862~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0157559 10/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 53,714,022.35 Cr
400222~EUNIKE KINYARI
10/07/2023 RGA168I3SX~1578#34112097~254707874296~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0159475 10/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 53,717,022.35 Cr
00222~Syvester Munyao
10/07/2023 LS00958~JAMES NGUGI GATHAIYA~ BRS08899408 10/07/2023 0.00 300,000.00 54,017,022.35 Cr
10/07/2023 RGA76B2EBN~1578#L.S11149~254724930800~MPESAC2B__ | 033CB0178005 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 54,022,022.35 Cr
400222~RAPHAEL NGAVA
10/07/2023 IR07802307103254/0100276493400,MURORA JAPHET S08906670 10/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 54,052,022.35 Cr
MUTHOMI,PO 3143,POBOX 3143 0010
10/07/2023 RGA26B7BXY~1578#3087~254727439505~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0179078 10/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 54,072,022.35 Cr
22~HOSEA GICHOHI
10/07/2023 00490 111984 CHARLES WAHOME GIKONYO 012CB0179823 12/07/2023 0.00 950,000.00 55,022,022.35 Cr
10/07/2023 RGA76BMDBT~1578#2073~254722649114~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0182057 10/07/2023 0.00 130,000.00 55,152,022.35 Cr
222~JACQUELINE NJAGI
10/07/2023 RGA46D0GPY~1578#1080~254723913312~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0191940 10/07/2023 0.00 10,340.00 55,162,362.35 Cr
222~IBRAHIM LUBIA
10/07/2023 RGA96FJ7ON~1578#LS11409~254718779381~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0210333 10/07/2023 0.00 16,919.00 55,179,281.35 Cr
00222~OLIVE MUGO
10/07/2023 RGAO6FSV3M~1578#06652~254708376392~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0212200 10/07/2023 0.00 17,801.00 55,197,082.35 Cr
222~MARGARET GICHAHI
10/07/2023 RGA76GQEO1~1578#1.S10711~254796264726~MPESAC2B_ [ 033CB0219007 10/07/2023 0.00 1,300.00 55,198,382.35 Cr
400222~MIRIAM MAINA
10/07/2023 RGA66H24FW~1578#L.S00517~254707744472~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0221419 10/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 55,238,382.35 Cr
400222~CHARLES MWONGELA
10/07/2023 RGAO6HFI54~1578#6296~254720268519~-MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0224145 10/07/2023 0.00 1,040.00 55,239,422.35 Cr
2~JOSEPH NGIGI
10/07/2023 RGAB6HSRZA~1578#L.S07495~254701387543~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0226873 10/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 55,240,422.35 Cr
400222~ALICE MUTINDA MUTUKU
10/07/2023 RGA96I8MMN~1578#01120~254721332556~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0229823 10/07/2023 0.00 21,000.00 55,261,422.35 Cr
222~Mwangi Nelson
10/07/2023 RGA66I9HH4~1578#.S506244~254718550348~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0230028 10/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 55,263,422.35 Cr
00222~MERCY BIWOTT
10/07/2023 RGA16IXKT5~1578#LS09559~254723839390~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0235156 10/07/2023 0.00 19,000.00 55,282,422.35 Cr
00222~EUNICE KIMEU
10/07/2023 RGA66JBIHU~1578#L.S08385~254715493929~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0238223 10/07/2023 0.00 3,069.00 55,285,491.35 Cr
00222~Jacinta Mwangi
10/07/2023 RGA26JSW7A~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0241972 10/07/2023 0.00 300.00 55,285,791.35 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
10/07/2023 RGA56KJ023~1578#1.S3967~254725840722~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0247637 10/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 55,325,791.35 Cr
0222~CAROLINE WANJIKU GICHINA
10/07/2023 LS06271~-KERONGO JUSTUS NYACHIENGA~ BRS08946234 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 55,330,791.35 Cr
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10/07/2023 RGA46LGBJG~1578#JA0003216~254711715217~MPESAC2B|033CB0254561 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 55,340,791.35 Cr
_400222~SHADRACK MUKAMI
10/07/2023 RGA86LWTUO0~1578#L.S11256~254726335788~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0257992 10/07/2023 0.00 24,000.00 55,364,791.35 Cr
400222~CAROLINE MUTWIWA
10/07/2023 RGA26M1C2E~1578#6013~254793672915~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0258884 10/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 55,367,291.35 Cr
22~KEVIN MWALO
10/07/2023 RGA66M6XZE~1578#03093~254716539417~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0259968 10/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 55,387,291.35 Cr
222~BUNDE OMONDI
10/07/2023 RGA46M83YQ~1578#27427386~254715465936~MPESAC2B |033CB0260360 10/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 55,402,291.35 Cr
_400222~BRENDA ABUTIKA
10/07/2023 LS11406~NAIKUMI DANIEL KITIPA~ BRS08950560 10/07/2023 0.00 175,000.00 55,577,291.35 Cr
10/07/2023 LS00832 000004 PETER WALELA MUGALO 012CB0268060 12/07/2023 0.00 19,770.00 55,597,061.35 Cr
10/07/2023 COMM EFT DR 230710 012CB0279009 10/07/2023 3,150.00 0.00 55,593,911.35 Cr
10/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230710 012CB0279009 10/07/2023 630.00 0.00 55,593,281.35 Cr
10/07/2023 RGA960YR99~1578#02174~254725901740~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0280886 10/07/2023 0.00 142,960.00 55,736,241.35 Cr
222~JACINTA WAKAHORA
10/07/2023 RGA26P29XM~1578#Is02951~254720534973~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0281445 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 55,746,241.35 Cr
00222~PAMPHIL SIMINYU
10/07/2023 RGA46P6002~1578#L.S09954~254705818364~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0282450 10/07/2023 0.00 14,800.00 55,761,041.35 Cr
00222~PAULAPERIS WANDERA
10/07/2023 RGA26PHN38~1578#01651~254721985238~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0285032 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 55,771,041.35 Cr
222~GRACE WAIRIMU
10/07/2023 RGA46PJYPA~1578#02967~254726123145~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0285487 10/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 55,772,041.35 Cr
222~SOPHIE MWACHOFI
10/07/2023 RGA66P0Z42~1578#02174~254725901740~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0286476 10/07/2023 0.00 110,000.00 55,882,041.35 Cr
222~JACINTA WAKAHORA
10/07/2023 RGAO06QACOW~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B 40 [033CB0291119 10/07/2023 0.00 7,500.00 55,889,541.35 Cr
0222~Shamillah Iswa
10/07/2023 RGA46R3MEC~1578#L.S06596~254712741566~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0297556 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 55,899,541.35 Cr
400222~Charles Mbugua
10/07/2023 RGA36SL8BJ~1578#04611~254720747388~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0308810 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 55,909,541.35 Cr
222~BETTY CHERUIYOT
10/07/2023 RGA66T4LJC~1578#09232~254724641948~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0312742 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 55,919,541.35 Cr
222~ALICE TSIYERI
10/07/2023 LS07672~AMBAISI DENNIS NYANGULE~ BRS08977666 10/07/2023 0.00 10,500.00 55,930,041.35 Cr
10/07/2023 RGA36TS96Z~1578#1.511192~254725150817~-MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0317566 10/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 55,931,541.35 Cr
00222~JOYCE NYABOKE
10/07/2023 RGAG66USFIE~1578#09697~254720842521~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0320807 10/07/2023 0.00 27,000.00 55,958,541.35 Cr
222~JAMES KURIA
10/07/2023 RGA46UDU00~1578#1.S11223~254721699486~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0321950 10/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 55,964,541.35 Cr
400222~KELVIN KIPKORIR
10/07/2023 RGA76VLW39~1578#L.S07853~254790259952~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0331017 10/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 55,966,541.35 Cr
400222~VICTOR MAKORI
10/07/2023 ACCOUNT NO 775 JAPHETH KITEME MWALIMU BRCB0332050 10/07/2023 0.00 1,000,000.00 56,966,541.35 Cr
10/07/2023 RGA96W10BP~1578#L511263~254700930579~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0334159 10/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 56,986,541.35 Cr
400222~JUSTUS OTIENO
10/07/2023 RGA76W3T7P~1578#LSLS10459~254721473610~MPESAC2 |033CB0334625 10/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 57,031,541.35 Cr
B_400222~RAHAB MUREITHI
10/07/2023 RGAG66WLOUI~1578#4747~254723235594~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0338321 10/07/2023 0.00 61,532.00 57,093,073.35 Cr
22~ROSEMARY KAVITA
10/07/2023 RGA46XFKVY~1578#06729~254720422164~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0344942 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 57,098,073.35 Cr
222~EDDAH NGAHU
10/07/2023 RGA36YZSS7~1578#7670~254723616639~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0356446 10/07/2023 0.00 5,322.00 57,103,395.35 Cr
22~GLADYS KIAMAH
10/07/2023 RGA870DSC8~1578#08359~254790640973~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0367087 10/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 57,104,395.35 Cr
222~BATHSHEBA ISHEPAI
10/07/2023 RGA970PWJ1~1578#1.510901~254728898051~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0369890 10/07/2023 0.00 22,000.00 57,126,395.35 Cr
00222~MILDRED IMBUSI
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10/07/2023 RGA371CIEL~1578#L510438~254722921079~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0375776 10/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 57,156,395.35 Cr
00222~-MOSES MUGO
10/07/2023 RGA771S4AR~1578#06672~254729322134~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0379609 10/07/2023 0.00 16,100.00 57,172,495.35 Cr
222~ANGELLA TSISIGA EBUDE
10/07/2023 RGA171VX0T~1578#06209~254721347889~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0380437 10/07/2023 0.00 75,000.00 57,247,495.35 Cr
222~JOEL BURIA
10/07/2023 RGA872R8UY~1578#1.511345~254745490740~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0387629 10/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 57,249,495.35 Cr
00222~Antony Kinyua
10/07/2023 RGA374DA4F~254715803768~01100001711200~MPESAC2B | 033CB0400435 10/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 57,261,495.35 Cr
_400200~SAMSON NJUNGE
10/07/2023 LSO07710~WINFRED MUENI NZUKI~ BRS09019346 10/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 57,262,495.35 Cr
10/07/2023 RGAB875EABE~1578#1L.502338~254720296086~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0408005 10/07/2023 0.00 16,040.00 57,278,535.35 Cr
00222~EDWARD KAMANDE
10/07/2023 RGA775IJMVX~1578#1.S8017~254717509466~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0409287 10/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 57,293,535.35 Cr
0222~HELLEN ONYIEGO
10/07/2023 RGA975QI8Z~1578#LS10859~254708436659~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0410708 10/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 57,328,535.35 Cr
00222~CHRISTINE OBALA
10/07/2023 RGA376G3CJ~1578#10600~254725735499~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0416109 10/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 57,343,535.35 Cr
222~VICTOR MOSOTA
10/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~\MOSES MASAI-MR MOSES MASAI 012CB0432018 10/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 57,373,535.35 Cr
10/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MR MOSES MASAI 012CB0432018 10/07/2023 200.00 0.00 57,373,335.35 Cr
10/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MR MOSES MASAI 012CB0432018 10/07/2023 40.00 0.00 57,373,295.35 Cr
10/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~-DORCAS MWARI NYAMU~DORCAS 012CB0435477 10/07/2023 0.00 98,287.00 57,471,582.35 Cr
MWARI NYAMU
10/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~DORCAS MWARI NYAMU 012CB0435477 10/07/2023 200.00 0.00 57,471,382.35 Cr
10/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~DORCAS MWARI NYAMU 012CB0435477 10/07/2023 40.00 0.00 57,471,342.35 Cr
10/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LOAN REPAYMENT HENRY 012CB0436361 10/07/2023 0.00 19,928.00 57,491,270.35 Cr
AMONDO~HENRY OMUKUBI AMONDO
10/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~HENRY OMUKUBI AMONDO 012CB0436361 10/07/2023 200.00 0.00 57,491,070.35 Cr
10/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~HENRY OMUKUBI AMONDO 012CB0436361 10/07/2023 40.00 0.00 57,491,030.35 Cr
10/07/2023 RGA9790G6L~1578#09242~254702651217~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0436662 10/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 57,494,030.35 Cr
222~LUCY MULAGO
10/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~PAYMENT OF LOAN MEMBER 012CB0436697 10/07/2023 0.00 90,000.00 57,584,030.35 Cr
NOLS01965~HUMPHREY N NJIRU +OR HELLEN
10/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~HUMPHREY N NJIRU +OR 012CB0436697 10/07/2023 200.00 0.00 57,583,830.35 Cr
HELLEN W NJIR
10/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~HUMPHREY N NJIRU +OR HELLEN|012CB0436697 10/07/2023 40.00 0.00 57,583,790.35 Cr
W NJIR
10/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~M/NO1965NJIRU HMPREY~HUMPHREY |012CB0436933 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 57,593,790.35 Cr
N NJIRU +OR HELLEN W NJIR
10/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~HUMPHREY N NJIRU +OR 012CB0436933 10/07/2023 200.00 0.00 57,593,590.35 Cr
HELLEN W NJIR
10/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~HUMPHREY N NJIRU +OR HELLEN|012CB0436933 10/07/2023 40.00 0.00 57,593,550.35 Cr
W NJIR
10/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MEMBERSHIP NO 03343~LYDIAH 012CB0436950 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 57,603,550.35 Cr
WARUGURU WANGOMBE
10/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~LYDIAH WARUGURU 012CB0436950 10/07/2023 200.00 0.00 57,603,350.35 Cr
WANGOMBE
10/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~LYDIAH WARUGURU WANGOMBE |012CB0436950 10/07/2023 40.00 0.00 57,603,310.35 Cr
10/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~PENINA OLOO A/C NO 6500731 LOAN 012CB0437192 10/07/2023 0.00 90,000.00 57,693,310.35 Cr
RE~PENINA ALIMA OLOO
10/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~PENINA ALIMA OLOO 012CB0437192 10/07/2023 200.00 0.00 57,693,110.35 Cr
10/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~PENINA ALIMA OLOO 012CB0437192 10/07/2023 40.00 0.00 57,693,070.35 Cr
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10/07/2023 RGA679RPDA~1578#8107~254713409825~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0443434 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 57,703,070.35 Cr
22~PURITY MUSYOKA
10/07/2023 RGA679U7UI~1578#2136~254720974409~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0443757 10/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 57,709,070.35 Cr
22~jared mituga
10/07/2023 RGA87A784W~1578#10420~254705642618~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0446910 10/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 57,716,070.35 Cr
222~EUNICE LUMUMBA
10/07/2023 RGA37AERE1~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0448587 10/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 57,718,570.35 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
10/07/2023 RGA57AQ9TJ~1578#1250~254711600858~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0451245 10/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 57,788,570.35 Cr
22~KENNETH OBAE
10/07/2023 RGA77BPV17~1578#10278~254706958824~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0459010 10/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 57,790,570.35 Cr
222~SARAH MWANGI
10/07/2023 RGA37DCR6D~1578#L.S511324~254710662512~-MPESAC2B_ [033CB0470348 10/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 57,810,570.35 Cr
400222~OMITI HERMAN OKEYO
10/07/2023 RGAQ07DCZS0~1578#754~254722837316~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0470511 10/07/2023 0.00 65,000.00 57,875,570.35 Cr
2~ELIZABETH KYULU
10/07/2023 RGA27DG87G~1578#10086~254727363338~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0470902 10/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 57,887,570.35 Cr
0222~EDWIN KIMANI
10/07/2023 RGA57EG3J1~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_4 | 033CB0478111 10/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 57,888,570.35 Cr
00222~GOEFREY ORINA
10/07/2023 RGA77TEMP6X~1578#L.s08269~254708199798~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0479389 10/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 57,988,570.35 Cr
00222~DENNIS NDUNGI
10/07/2023 RGA27EXBRK~1578#01661~254723864264~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0481411 10/07/2023 0.00 16,069.00 58,004,639.35 Cr
0222~ISAAC SIMIYU
10/07/2023 RGA37GRFM1~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0493558 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 58,009,639.35 Cr
0222~Shamillah Iswa
10/07/2023 RGA3711449~1578#4346~254728526753~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0501473 10/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 58,012,139.35 Cr
2~EDWARD NJENGA
10/07/2023 LS03621 003447 KARANJA GEORGE MWAURA 012CB0502759 12/07/2023 0.00 65,000.00 58,077,139.35 Cr
10/07/2023 LS01953 003448 BEATRICE KAMAU 012CB0502773 12/07/2023 0.00 101,000.00 58,178,139.35 Cr
10/07/2023 060723 JAMES HIUHU WANJOHI MNOLS02362 BRCB0520134 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 58,188,139.35 Cr
CORRECTED
10/07/2023 RGA670L180~1578#07807~254724422404~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0540293 10/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 58,190,139.35 Cr
222~ALICE NYAMBURA NJERI
10/07/2023 RGA97TF2BZ~1578#01224~254722267617~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0564055 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 58,200,139.35 Cr
222~DANIEL CHITWAH
10/07/2023 LS08400 000002 MAINA JAMES DENIS IRUNGU 012CB0565948 10/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 58,300,139.35 Cr
10/07/2023 RGAS57XVLFN~1578#8918~254718255856~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0584718 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 58,310,139.35 Cr
22~elisha mokaya
10/07/2023 RGAS57Y3ETD~1578#1.S05425~254724914405~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0585855 10/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 58,410,139.35 Cr
00222~VIVIANNE KOMWONYO
10/07/2023 RGA57YFTAZ~1578#LS07962~254707160191~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0587410 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 58,415,139.35 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MANYARA
10/07/2023 RGA3800ZS7~1578#08528~254726924080~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0594352 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 58,420,139.35 Cr
222~ANTHONY BORE
10/07/2023 RGA583EQPJ~1578#L.508894~254717314750~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0609805 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 58,425,139.35 Cr
00222~EDGAR JEJI
10/07/2023 RGA686ZEDK~1578#1250~254711600858~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0626525 10/07/2023 0.00 42,000.00 58,467,139.35 Cr
22~KENNETH OBAE
10/07/2023 RGA888D57M~1578#LS03937~254722815663~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0632429 10/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 58,469,139.35 Cr
00222~JARED JUMA
10/07/2023 RGA9898QN5~1578#09848~254790408020~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0636096 10/07/2023 0.00 28,000.00 58,497,139.35 Cr
222~Atieno joyce
10/07/2023 RGA489KRJ6~1578#L.s01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0637480 10/07/2023 0.00 5,800.00 58,502,939.35 Cr
00222~KENNEDY MUGO
10/07/2023 RGA389YGCT~1578#L.S6827~254740531291~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0639097 10/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 58,503,939.35 Cr
00222~MAGDALINE KIOKO
10/07/2023 18769:BATCH DEBITS~Unpd Chq No 000133 RS 63 S09127573 10/07/2023 120,000.00 0.00 58,383,939.35 Cr
~Batch Gateway Suspense 1~BA
10/07/2023 18769:BATCH DEBITS~Unpd Chq No 000133 RS 63 COMM | S09127573 10/07/2023 500.00 0.00 58,383,439.35 Cr
~Batch Gateway Suspense 1~BA
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10/07/2023 18769:BATCH DEBITS~Unpd Chg No 000133 RS 63 EXCISE |S09127573 10/07/2023 100.00 0.00 58,383,339.35 Cr
~Batch Gateway Suspense 1~BA
10/07/2023 RGA28D807C~1578#L.503846~254720846607~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0655052 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 58,388,339.35 Cr
400222~VERA ABONGO
10/07/2023 POSAG015805 POSS09131246 10/07/2023 0.00 46,000.00 58,434,339.35 Cr
~319110214759~07284~P0S19267_01100001711200
10/07/2023 RGA78ELR61~1578#3526~254710840568~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0661361 10/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 58,435,339.35 Cr
22~EUNICE MOLA
10/07/2023 RGAO08FQ7BI~1578#7281~254722387662~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0667080 10/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 58,505,339.35 Cr
22~FRANCIS MBUGUA
10/07/2023 RGA48G4CNG~1578#L.S08727~254710398692~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0668797 10/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 58,520,339.35 Cr
400222~JAMES MUIA
10/07/2023 RGAG68HADXA~1578#08738~254726843730~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0673697 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 58,525,339.35 Cr
0222~JACOB KINYUMBU
10/07/2023 LS07971 CHRISTINE MUKAMI MURA S09156840 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 58,530,339.35 Cr
10/07/2023 LS 10555 ROBERT ONYANGO S09157664 10/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 58,531,339.35 Cr
10/07/2023 LS07971 S09157670 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 58,536,339.35 Cr
10/07/2023 SO EMMANUEL SITUMA S09157356 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 58,541,339.35 Cr
10/07/2023 01231 TAMIMI LEWA S09159228 10/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 58,591,339.35 Cr
10/07/2023 NANCY SHIKUKU/J MALE0000010110 S09161638 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 58,601,339.35 Cr
10/07/2023 MNO 4826 NANCY JACQULINE S09163419 10/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 58,603,339.35 Cr
10/07/2023 MNO 3075 ANTHONY EDWIN KIPRONO S09163431 10/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 58,613,339.35 Cr
10/07/2023 LS07844 SARAH WANJIRU S09175706 10/07/2023 0.00 29,740.00 58,643,079.35 Cr
10/07/2023 LS 08199 RONALD ONDUKO OBARE S09177603 10/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 58,646,079.35 Cr
10/07/2023 MNO LS09862 LENAH INZIANI S09177793 10/07/2023 0.00 10,885.00 58,656,964.35 Cr
10/07/2023 LS 06324 GETRUDE CHEPNGETICH S09181001 10/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 58,659,964.35 Cr
10/07/2023 LS 07424 LOANCAROL WANJIRU S09183354 10/07/2023 0.00 55,000.00 58,714,964.35 Cr
10/07/2023 RGA78JALU9~1578#1.S11212~254721143207~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0683182 10/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 58,717,464.35 Cr
00222~NICHOLAS ETYANG
10/07/2023 RGA98J1ZS1~1578#9312~254722356769~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0684374 10/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 58,722,464.35 Cr
2~SPERANZA KINYUA
10/07/2023 MNO 06946ERICK ONYANGO KOMOLO S09192364 10/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 58,772,464.35 Cr
10/07/2023 SO MOLLY VIHENDA LS07500 S09192453 10/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 58,775,464.35 Cr
10/07/2023 RGAOBK1OKW~1578#4587~254725558617~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0687271 11/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 58,800,464.35 Cr
222~JOYCE MURIITHI
11/07/2023 RGB38MS0OWD~1578#08423~254725760182~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0007014 11/07/2023 0.00 5,488.00 58,805,952.35 Cr
0222~MICHAEL MUIMI
11/07/2023 RGB180G19N~1578#ls_03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0014303 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 58,815,952.35 Cr
400222~MARY CHEGE
11/07/2023 RGB480JMM4~1578#ls 03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_|033CB0014784 11/07/2023 0.00 10,500.00 58,826,452.35 Cr
400222~-MARY CHEGE
11/07/2023 RGB38PU1RH~1578#06467~254723488673~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0022662 11/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 58,856,452.35 Cr
0222~SAMORA MARSHEL
11/07/2023 RGB98QPDDT~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0026823 11/07/2023 0.00 500.00 58,856,952.35 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
11/07/2023 RGB18RJ29B~1578#09809~254724104801~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0030991 11/07/2023 0.00 50.00 58,857,002.35 Cr
222~TONNY MIGWI
11/07/2023 RGB98SE8BZ~1578#06036~254710759701~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0035103 11/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 58,864,002.35 Cr
222~MARY PHILIP
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11/07/2023 RGBO8SHKDE~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0035619 11/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 58,866,502.35 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
11/07/2023 RGB58UFG7T~1578#L.S06231~254714956599~MPESAC2B _ | 033CB0049414 11/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 58,869,502.35 Cr
400222~CAROLINE NJANJA
11/07/2023 RGB28BUTA6Y~1578#09394~254727318684~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0051416 11/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 58,870,502.35 Cr
222~LEONARD WADE
11/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~B/O MAINGI ASSMEMBER 012CB0061111 11/07/2023 0.00 28,334.00 58,898,836.35 Cr
NOLS03851~MAINGI MUSYIMI AND ASSOCIA
11/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MAINGI MUSYIMI AND 012CB0061111 11/07/2023 200.00 0.00 58,898,636.35 Cr
ASSOCIATES CLI
11/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MAINGI MUSYIMI AND 012CB0061111 11/07/2023 40.00 0.00 58,898,596.35 Cr
ASSOCIATES CLI
11/07/2023 IR07802307110302/0100200265900,SIMON NGUNJIRI S09218675 11/07/2023 0.00 300,000.00 59,198,596.35 Cr
NGARE,PO 51224,UNIVERSITY OF NAIRO
11/07/2023 RGB98X71BT~1578#LS08665JA0008~254700069671~MPES |033CB0067857 11/07/2023 0.00 500.00 59,199,096.35 Cr
AC2B_400222~CLEMENT KATHANGU
11/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~RUBUA NGURE COMPANY SPIKES 012CB0071011 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 59,209,096.35 Cr
BUI~-RUBUA NGURE COMPANY SPIKES B
11/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~RUBUA NGURE COMPANY 012CB0071011 11/07/2023 200.00 0.00 59,208,896.35 Cr
SPIKES BUI
11/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~RUBUA NGURE COMPANY 012CB0071011 11/07/2023 40.00 0.00 59,208,856.35 Cr
SPIKES BUI
11/07/2023 RGB28XV1P0O~1578#Is08239~254711642415~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0074769 11/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 59,226,856.35 Cr
00222~-MARY NJUGUNA
11/07/2023 RGB88XWSGG~1578#10174~254705995367~MPESAC2B 40(033CB0075063 11/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 59,229,856.35 Cr
0222~LEONORA ODHIAMBO
11/07/2023 LS07591~WACHIRA KELVIN MACHARIA~ BRS09223462 11/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 59,279,856.35 Cr
11/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 00646~WILLIAM CUCU GITHARA 012CB0079866 11/07/2023 0.00 278,250.00 59,558,106.35 Cr
11/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~WILLIAM CUCU GITHARA 012CB0079866 11/07/2023 200.00 0.00 59,557,906.35 Cr
11/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~WILLIAM CUCU GITHARA 012CB0079866 11/07/2023 40.00 0.00 59,557,866.35 Cr
11/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~REMITTANCE FOR SACCO 012CB0079872 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 59,562,866.35 Cr
MEMBERSHIP~CHELAGAT AND COMPANY ADVOCATE
11/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~CHELAGAT AND COMPANY 012CB0079872 11/07/2023 200.00 0.00 59,562,666.35 Cr
ADVOCATES
11/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~CHELAGAT AND COMPANY 012CB0079872 11/07/2023 40.00 0.00 59,562,626.35 Cr
ADVOCATES
11/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 06285~AGNES NZISA ROGO 012CB0079895 11/07/2023 0.00 60,655.00 59,623,281.35 Cr
11/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~AGNES NZISA ROGO 012CB0079895 11/07/2023 200.00 0.00 59,623,081.35 Cr
11/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~AGNES NZISA ROGO 012CB0079895 11/07/2023 40.00 0.00 59,623,041.35 Cr
11/07/2023 RGB98YJ959~1578#1.S01451~254720454955~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0081050 11/07/2023 0.00 15,382.00 59,638,423.35 Cr
00222~-DUNSTAN WAMBUA
11/07/2023 FT2319221471/1122418825,GLADYS WAMAITHA S09224446 11/07/2023 0.00 95,100.00 59,733,523.35 Cr
KARANJA,HN 20 SUNGURA ROAD SOUTH C/LOAN
11/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 07643 KEVIN KINENGO 012CB0082925 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 59,738,523.35 Cr
KATISYA~KEVIN KINENGO KATISYA
11/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000KEVIN KINENGO 012CB0082925 11/07/2023 200.00 0.00 59,738,323.35 Cr
KATISYA
11/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000KEVIN KINENGO 012CB0082925 11/07/2023 40.00 0.00 59,738,283.35 Cr
KATISYA
11/07/2023 RGB88YSJQS~1578#00563~254722554603~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0083797 11/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 59,888,283.35 Cr
222~JULIA MUNYUA
11/07/2023 RTO0010230792027/0010191984611,SAMUEL MURIGI S09229968 11/07/2023 0.00 400,000.00 60,288,283.35 Cr
MWANIKI,PO BOX 2959,NAIROBI,KENYA
11/07/2023 LS10096~KAMAU CATHERINE MUNJIRU~ BRS09234239 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 60,290,283.35 Cr
11/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LAW SOCIETY OF KENYA SACCO~ERIC |012CB0115816 11/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 60,293,283.35 Cr
KYALO MUTUA CO CLIENT
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11/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000ERIC KYALO MUTUA 012CB0115816 11/07/2023 200.00 0.00 60,293,083.35 Cr
CO CLIENT
11/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000ERIC KYALO MUTUA CO |012CB0115816 11/07/2023 40.00 0.00 60,293,043.35 Cr
CLIENT
11/07/2023 RGB191V37P~1578#LS 033CB0116029 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 60,298,043.35 Cr
07967~254707644170~MPESAC2B_400222~SHARON
KARITU
11/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~TECLA JEPKOECH TUM ID 012CB0116152 11/07/2023 0.00 70,500.00 60,368,543.35 Cr
24912986~TECLA JEPKOECH TUM
11/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000TECLA JEPKOECH 012CB0116152 11/07/2023 200.00 0.00 60,368,343.35 Cr
TUM
11/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000TECLA JEPKOECH TUM |012CB0116152 11/07/2023 40.00 0.00 60,368,303.35 Cr
11/07/2023 RGB8923BNU~1578#08221~254722622590~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0118194 11/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 60,369,303.35 Cr
222~0OLIVIA MWACHOFI
11/07/2023 RGB892GMAE~1578#27646442~254704533193~MPESAC2B |033CB0122048 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 60,379,303.35 Cr
_400222~Kennedy Kyalo
11/07/2023 RGB493PNEO~1578#5602l0an~254700050100~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0128832 11/07/2023 0.00 95,000.00 60,474,303.35 Cr
400222~KUMALI SHIKUKU
11/07/2023 RGB094BG0O6~1578#4640~254701301233~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0131983 11/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 60,499,303.35 Cr
22~ELIAS KIBATHI
11/07/2023 IR07802307111550/0100404362900,ANN KASWII S09249367 11/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 60,569,303.35 Cr
MULI,NAIROBI CITY,5199200100,NAIROBI,
11/07/2023 RGB795Y07H~1578#LS09783~254700376452~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0143030 11/07/2023 0.00 17,500.00 60,586,803.35 Cr
00222~KIZITO MASINDE
11/07/2023 RGB796KPE3~1578#LS_07922~254726974928~MPESAC2B_[033CB0147911 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 60,596,803.35 Cr
400222~PAUL JUMA
11/07/2023 RGB596MXSR~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0148424 11/07/2023 0.00 8,560.00 60,605,363.35 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
11/07/2023 RGB1975WQR~1578#10727~254727707707~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0152471 11/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 60,630,363.35 Cr
0222~MUSANGA KOMWONYO
11/07/2023 RGB0976L84~1578#10600~254725735499~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0152663 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 60,640,363.35 Cr
22~VICTOR MOSOTA
11/07/2023 RGB897B236~1578#722~254722747299~MPESAC2B 40022 |033CB0153522 11/07/2023 0.00 56,178.00 60,696,541.35 Cr
2~ABDULRAHMAN AMINGA
11/07/2023 RGB997CUOL~1578#L.S11361~254724464291~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0154036 11/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 60,711,541.35 Cr
00222~DANIEL AWUOR
11/07/2023 RGB8984VYW~1578#L.S510920~254705798074~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0159488 11/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 60,741,541.35 Cr
400222~CECILIA OLENDO
11/07/2023 RGB698RSB8~1578#L.S511299~254703935353~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0164047 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 60,743,541.35 Cr
00222~HOPEFRIDAH MAKAU
11/07/2023 RGB1993TP1~1578#07552~254722642849~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0166472 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 60,753,541.35 Cr
222~CATHERINE ARIKO
11/07/2023 RGB59A2XZB~1578#L.S04915~254725482986~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0173506 11/07/2023 0.00 22,000.00 60,775,541.35 Cr
00222~-MACRINE MOCHAMA
11/07/2023 LS01948~DANIEL MUTUA MATHUVA~ BRS09264948 11/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 60,875,541.35 Cr
11/07/2023 RGB69AV3D0~1578#08634~254714919192~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0179344 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 60,877,541.35 Cr
222~CHARLES MOKUA
11/07/2023 RGB49AXE12~1578#08990~254700587240~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0179629 11/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 60,880,541.35 Cr
222~DOROTHY NYAKIANA
11/07/2023 RGB49CGEEO~1578#8563~254722623895~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0191072 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 60,890,541.35 Cr
222~BENARD ONDUKO
11/07/2023 RGB79COH55~1578#L.S06403~254720513990~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0192544 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 60,900,541.35 Cr
400222~DIANA PERE
11/07/2023 RGB69CZLYU~1578#L.S01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0194891 11/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 60,906,541.35 Cr
400222~KENNEDY MUGO
11/07/2023 RGB39DH60X~1578#2882~254723807582~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0198503 11/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 60,956,541.35 Cr
22~-MAXWEL MIYAWA
11/07/2023 RGB29EUVTY~1578#LS06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0208212 11/07/2023 0.00 250.00 60,956,791.35 Cr
400222~PETER WANYAMA
11/07/2023 RGB09FXCH4~1578#L.SK011385~254715241094~MPESAC2 |033CB0215685 11/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 60,957,791.35 Cr
B_400222~FAITH KANANA
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11/07/2023 04928~RUGAITA SANDRA WENDO~ BRS09285247 11/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 61,057,791.35 Cr
11/07/2023 LS00999~ESTHER BONARERI NYAMONGO~LS00999 BRS09286619 11/07/2023 0.00 20,500.00 61,078,291.35 Cr
11/07/2023 RGB99GZC6L~1578#01424~254711361304~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0223211 11/07/2023 0.00 600.00 61,078,891.35 Cr
222~SONAR DOMAINS COMPANY LIMITED
11/07/2023 RGB99HL6VZ~1578#10089~254713161131~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0227502 11/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 61,095,891.35 Cr
222~WINFRED OTIENO
11/07/2023 RGB29HRLRQ~1578#04423~254721147637~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0228918 11/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 61,125,891.35 Cr
0222~BRILLIAN SONGOLE
11/07/2023 RGB391940D~1578#1s09105~254727633485~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0232403 11/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 61,126,891.35 Cr
0222~SAIDA RAMADHAN
11/07/2023 RGB19IEVIV~1578#09564~254721483254~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0233496 11/07/2023 0.00 36,000.00 61,162,891.35 Cr
22~JACKLINE NJIRU
11/07/2023 RGB79I0GGT~1578#1.511186~254728342384~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0235378 11/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 61,212,891.35 Cr
00222~JOHN NJOROGE
11/07/2023 LS02790~DOUGLAS KIPRUTO BARGORETT~ BRS09295394 11/07/2023 0.00 300,000.00 61,512,891.35 Cr
11/07/2023 RGB79K2K01~1578#08859~254795551359~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0245480 11/07/2023 0.00 31,077.00 61,543,968.35 Cr
222~DAPHINE NAKANDI
11/07/2023 FT23192GJSL2/1205920080,0 M LAW LLP,5TH FLOOR THE |S09298830 11/07/2023 0.00 68,080.00 61,612,048.35 Cr
PROMENADE/LS05368
11/07/2023 RGB69L2MIE~1578#06755~254711246775~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0252472 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 61,622,048.35 Cr
222~CRISPUS KABENE
11/07/2023 RGB79LP2CD~1578#07996~254707116929~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0256774 11/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 61,624,548.35 Cr
222~JUNE ARESA
11/07/2023 RGB49MJ658~1578#L.S07853~254790259952~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0262419 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 61,626,548.35 Cr
00222~VICTOR MAKORI
11/07/2023 RGB79MJCE1~1578#34533340~254757330994~MPESAC2B_|033CB0262533 11/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 61,627,548.35 Cr
400222~Maureen Mulei
11/07/2023 LS08697~GULENYWA ALDRINAH SHEILA KHAOMBI~ BRS09312505 11/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 61,647,548.35 Cr
11/07/2023 RGB69Q0VYQ~1578#10993~254728701780~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0286514 11/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 61,649,048.35 Cr
0222~-TEMUGO KIBET
11/07/2023 RGB19QDLF7~1578#1.S09469~254723506527~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0289132 11/07/2023 0.00 2,900.00 61,651,948.35 Cr
00222~JOSEPH WANYOIKE
11/07/2023 19044:9803 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 61,657,948.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4823 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 60,005.00 61,717,953.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:3928 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 64,673.00 61,782,626.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4819 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 66,673.00 61,849,299.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6995 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 24,851.00 61,874,150.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4135 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 61,876,650.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2122 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 61,901,650.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6002 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 61,926,650.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:10159 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 25,701.00 61,952,351.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5073 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 25,942.00 61,978,293.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6593 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 26,257.00 62,004,550.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:10120 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 26,669.00 62,031,219.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2770 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 26,700.00 62,057,919.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:7506 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 28,000.00 62,085,919.35 Cr
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11/07/2023 19044:2689 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 28,701.00 62,114,620.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6528 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 29,000.00 62,143,620.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6741 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 29,920.00 62,173,540.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:10719 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 62,176,540.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2284 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 62,179,540.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:3612 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 62,182,540.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:3685 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 62,185,540.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:3769 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 62,188,540.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6657 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 62,191,540.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:8687 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 62,194,540.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9069 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 62,197,540.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:3514 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 62,227,540.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6123 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 32,003.00 62,259,543.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2037 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 33,327.00 62,292,870.35 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:171 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 33,366.70 62,326,237.05 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5680 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 62,361,237.05 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:8943 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 62,396,237.05 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9618 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 62,431,237.05 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4353 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 36,125.00 62,467,362.05 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9180 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 3,661.00 62,471,023.05 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9548 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 3,666.00 62,474,689.05 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:980 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 36,682.00 62,511,371.05 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9455 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 62,518,371.05 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9067 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 62,525,371.05 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2427 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 62,595,371.05 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6327 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 62,665,371.05 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5370 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 8,145.00 62,673,516.05 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:10322 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 8,303.60 62,681,819.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2270 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 86,201.00 62,768,020.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2476 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 86,201.00 62,854,221.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2985 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 86,201.00 62,940,422.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2923 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 90,511.00 63,030,933.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:8266 FPCS09323977 11/07/2023 0.00 96,976.00 63,127,909.65 Cr
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11/07/2023 RGB99SPBPV~1578#29637700~254718228231~MPESAC2B_| 033CB0305463 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 63,129,909.65 Cr

400222~GODFREY MALOBA

11/07/2023 19044:951 FPCS09323997 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 63,131,909.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:1322 FPCS09323997 11/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 63,151,909.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:3364 FPCS09323997 11/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 63,171,909.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:3426 FPCS09323997 11/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 63,191,909.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:459 FPCS09323997 11/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 63,211,909.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9209 FPCS09323997 11/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 63,231,909.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:3199 FPCS09323970 11/07/2023 0.00 20,434.00 63,252,343.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9841 FPCS09323970 11/07/2023 0.00 22,000.00 63,274,343.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2142 FPCS09323970 11/07/2023 0.00 22,883.00 63,297,226.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5841 FPCS09323970 11/07/2023 0.00 23,705.00 63,320,931.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4487 FPCS09323970 11/07/2023 0.00 24,000.00 63,344,931.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:8998 FPCS09323970 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 63,349,931.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:329 FPCS09323970 11/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 63,399,931.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:8405 FPCS09323970 11/07/2023 0.00 56,805.00 63,456,736.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:1004 FPCS09323970 11/07/2023 0.00 66,961.00 63,523,697.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5890 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 63,524,697.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9025 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 63,525,697.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:1760 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 63,535,697.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:1988 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 63,545,697.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2017 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 63,555,697.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2416 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 63,565,697.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2306 FPCS09323970 11/07/2023 0.00 67,643.00 63,633,340.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2463 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 63,643,340.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:3486 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 63,653,340.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4595 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 63,663,340.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4624 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 63,673,340.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4785 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 63,683,340.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4852 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 63,693,340.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5784 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 63,703,340.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9212 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 63,713,340.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9277 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 63,723,340.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6109 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 63,823,340.65 Cr
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11/07/2023 19044:2939 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,304.00 63,833,644.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4052 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 10,367.00 63,844,011.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5603 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 11,000.00 63,855,011.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2053 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 110,056.00 63,965,067.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4739 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 11,201.00 63,976,268.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2684 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 11,367.00 63,987,635.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4775 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 11,629.00 63,999,264.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5062 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 11,965.00 64,011,229.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:383 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 125,113.00 64,136,342.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2307 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 13,625.00 64,149,967.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2606 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 14,380.00 64,164,347.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:1031 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 14,424.00 64,178,771.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4681 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 64,193,771.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4840 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 15,947.00 64,209,718.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6683 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 16,272.00 64,225,990.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:1156 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 64,242,990.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4561 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 17,608.00 64,260,598.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4724 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 17,801.00 64,278,399.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2934 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 182,529.00 64,460,928.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:10943 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 64,462,928.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2166 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 64,464,928.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:24 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 64,466,928.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:3828 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 64,468,928.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4701 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 64,470,928.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4933 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 64,472,928.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5131 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 64,474,928.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5422 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 64,476,928.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6136 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 64,478,928.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5566 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 18,508.00 64,497,436.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:271 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 18,608.00 64,516,044.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2590 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 19,038.00 64,535,082.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5622 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 19,644.00 64,554,726.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9063 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 64,556,726.65 Cr
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11/07/2023 19044:9163 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 64,558,726.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9168 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 64,560,726.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9289 FPCS09323998 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 64,562,726.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5625 FPCS09324206 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 64,567,726.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4660 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 64,571,726.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4427 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 41,387.00 64,613,113.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:3335 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 42,114.00 64,655,227.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:5877 FPCS09324206 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 64,660,227.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6081 FPCS09324206 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 64,665,227.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6210 FPCS09324206 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 64,670,227.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6300 FPCS09324206 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 64,675,227.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:7613 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 43,304.00 64,718,531.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6514 FPCS09324206 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 64,723,531.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:8544 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 64,768,531.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4958 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 45,386.00 64,813,917.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6993 FPCS09324206 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 64,818,917.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:767 FPCS09324206 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 64,823,917.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:8903 FPCS09324206 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 64,828,917.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:9534 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 46,404.00 64,875,321.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:1035 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 47,859.00 64,923,180.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:3668 FPCS09324210 11/07/2023 0.00 39,123.00 64,962,303.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6392 FPCS09324206 11/07/2023 0.00 59,413.00 65,021,716.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:6840 FPCS09324206 11/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 65,027,716.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:1780 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 48,902.00 65,076,618.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2991 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 49,301.00 65,125,919.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:74 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 497,644.00 65,623,563.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:4593 FPCS09324210 11/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 65,627,563.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:7643 FPCS09324206 11/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 65,633,563.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:10183 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 65,638,563.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:10697 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 65,643,563.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2014 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 65,648,563.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:2469 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 65,653,563.65 Cr
11/07/2023 19044:3730 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 65,658,563.65 Cr
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11/07/2023 19044:478 FPCS09324208 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 65,663,563.65 Cr
11/07/2023 RGB59TSU0J~1578#08887~254727647366~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0313317 11/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 65,703,563.65 Cr
222~LOVIS OMUKHULU
11/07/2023 RGB69U2XNO~1578#L.S11025~254713228607~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0315475 11/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 65,704,563.65 Cr
400222~CYNTHIA KITOLO
11/07/2023 RGB89UZQQW~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0321674 11/07/2023 0.00 500.00 65,705,063.65 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
11/07/2023 RGB89VRUEM~1578#05055~254720557838~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0327241 11/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 65,706,063.65 Cr
0222~ANN KIAI
11/07/2023 RGB39W5PL1~1578#L.S06984~254723284332~MPESAC2B__ [033CB0329971 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 65,716,063.65 Cr
400222~JACKLINE KANYIKA
11/07/2023 RGB99X0ONDV~1578#LS05451~254719108406~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0336088 11/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 65,720,063.65 Cr
400222~-MARTHA MWEMA
11/07/2023 RGB99XDYXR~1578#10354~254791041064~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0338741 11/07/2023 0.00 600.00 65,720,663.65 Cr
0222~DAISY NJIRU
11/07/2023 RGB69Y18ZE~1578#09694~254725215689~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0343486 11/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 65,727,663.65 Cr
222~NANCY MUCHOKI
11/07/2023 RGB89YBBJO~1578#L511025~254713228607~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0345336 11/07/2023 0.00 140,000.00 65,867,663.65 Cr
400222~CYNTHIA KITOLO
11/07/2023 RGB69ZBX1W~1578#L.S10867~254716247315~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0352698 11/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 65,874,663.65 Cr
400222~JACK OKORE
11/07/2023 RGB497ZP2NK~1578#JA0008474~254713128169~MPESAC2B|033CB0355482 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 65,879,663.65 Cr
_400222~Eunike Kinyari
11/07/2023 RGB4A0PBKI~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0363509 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 65,884,663.65 Cr
222~Shamillah Iswa
11/07/2023 RGB2A0XKL8~1578#05638~254726035603~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0365207 11/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 65,914,663.65 Cr
222~STANLEY NTHIWA
11/07/2023 RGBO0A1XZ24~1578#2507~254725968589~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0373116 11/07/2023 0.00 7,650.00 65,922,313.65 Cr
22~AGNES WACUKA NGUGI
11/07/2023 RGB3A1ZTIZ~1578#1s08239~254711642415~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0373326 11/07/2023 0.00 11,500.00 65,933,813.65 Cr
0222~MARY NJUGUNA
11/07/2023 RGB8A25182~1578#7762~254729953271~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0374513 11/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 65,958,813.65 Cr
22~JANE GICHOBI
11/07/2023 LS05208 001145 MUTISYA STEPHEN MUTUA 012CB0374830 13/07/2023 0.00 52,000.00 66,010,813.65 Cr
11/07/2023 RGB0A2WA20~1578#1026~254724699842~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0380512 11/07/2023 0.00 15,500.00 66,026,313.65 Cr
222~JOHN GACHAU
11/07/2023 LS01114~JACOB MWANGI KAMWETI~ BRS09358080 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 66,028,313.65 Cr
11/07/2023 RGB4A5KWU2~1578#10531~254728759352~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0399526 11/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 66,068,313.65 Cr
0222~SHADRACK KIPKORIR
11/07/2023 RGB7A5LR09~1578#1L.510812~254711426217~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0399576 11/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 66,083,313.65 Cr
00222~Esther Mwambogoh
11/07/2023 RGB1A83RJJ~1578#1L.511105~254723407201~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0416126 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 66,093,313.65 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MUTISYA
11/07/2023 RGB3A9C0B1~1578#ls_03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0424807 11/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 66,143,313.65 Cr
00222~MARY CHEGE
11/07/2023 RGB8BAAD8Z2~1578#1250~254721112498~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0431518 11/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 66,173,313.65 Cr
22~KENNETH OBAE
11/07/2023 RGB6AB38K0O~1578#ls 03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0435990 11/07/2023 0.00 12,500.00 66,185,813.65 Cr
400222~MARY CHEGE
11/07/2023 RGB3ACN8VJ~1578#LS10733~254724270647~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0445396 11/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 66,186,813.65 Cr
400222~-GEORGE THUO
11/07/2023 RGB1ACUCOH~1578#07649~254792282631~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0446521 11/07/2023 0.00 138,360.00 66,325,173.65 Cr
0222~Delbert Nyawara
11/07/2023 RGBOAFOM9Y~1578#LS01749~254721269004~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0459066 11/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 66,475,173.65 Cr
400222~ERIC KIVUVA
11/07/2023 LS04800 CHQ No000107 012CB0459986 13/07/2023 0.00 44,000.00 66,519,173.65 Cr
11/07/2023 LS01768 CHQ No000786 012CB0460006 13/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 66,579,173.65 Cr
11/07/2023 LS02075 CHQ No000106 012CB0460014 13/07/2023 0.00 89,300.00 66,668,473.65 Cr




Savings Account Statement

g@ CO-OPERATIVE BANK

8/7/23 11:04 AM

Statement Period 01/07/2023 to 07/08/2023
Statement Number 17

Statement Date

We are you
Page No 58 of 150
LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
P.O. BOX 6740 NAIROBI Account Description INSTANT ACCESS MIN BAL
VE SAVINGS CREDIT SOIETY Currency KES
00100 Branch KIMATHI STREET BRANCH
KENYA Branch Code 11045
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
11/07/2023 LS00155 CHQ No000994 012CB0460087 13/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 66,718,473.65 Cr
11/07/2023 RGB8BAFJD2E~1578#LS11077~254716288948~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0462088 11/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 66,719,473.65 Cr
00222~CAROLINE KIMORIOT
11/07/2023 LS00155 CHQ No003281 012CB0462969 13/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 66,869,473.65 Cr
11/07/2023 LS03803 000567 MWAILEMI GRACE WAWUDA 012CB0465776 13/07/2023 0.00 200,000.00 67,069,473.65 Cr
11/07/2023 LS02252 000259 LYDIA WANGARE NDUNGU 012CB0473182 13/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 67,070,473.65 Cr
11/07/2023 LS04876 000040 JOSEPH MWANZIA MUSILA 012CB0473194 13/07/2023 0.00 8,420.00 67,078,893.65 Cr
11/07/2023 LS09995 000066 NJOROGE KELVIN MUCHEKE 012CB0473234 13/07/2023 0.00 12,426.00 67,091,319.65 Cr
11/07/2023 LS01265 003562 JOY MUTHONI MUNGAI 012CB0473257 13/07/2023 0.00 66,100.00 67,157,419.65 Cr
11/07/2023 LS00210 000640 MAURICE OTIENO OMUGA 012CB0476116 13/07/2023 0.00 523,000.00 67,680,419.65 Cr
11/07/2023 LS07173 000007 KEGODE PERRY ALITSI 012CB0476162 13/07/2023 0.00 10,200.00 67,690,619.65 Cr
11/07/2023 LS07874 000082 KHAEMBA MWANGALE ROBERT 012CB0476178 13/07/2023 0.00 24,267.00 67,714,886.65 Cr
11/07/2023 RGB9AIU565~1578#3246~254720485005~-MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0480000 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 67,716,886.65 Cr
2~VIONA OCHOLA
11/07/2023 LS02544 000739 MAINA MURAGE 012CB0480443 13/07/2023 0.00 267,422.00 67,984,308.65 Cr
11/07/2023 RGB4ALWPWE~1578#1.510464~254722296356~MPESAC?2B |033CB0495886 11/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 67,992,308.65 Cr
_400222~OMONDI OCHIENG
11/07/2023 RGB2AOGFAM~1578#L.S06596~254712741566~MPESAC2B_|033CB0508118 11/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 68,007,308.65 Cr
400222~Charles Mbugua
11/07/2023 RGB9AORVZ7~1578#07241~254722138990~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0509744 11/07/2023 0.00 80,000.00 68,087,308.65 Cr
0222~SAMWEL GIOCHE
11/07/2023 RGB1APRVLR~1578#09747~254721132226~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0514330 11/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 68,088,808.65 Cr
0222~FRIDAH KAMULA
11/07/2023 RGB2AQ8YYK~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0516525 11/07/2023 0.00 500.00 68,089,308.65 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
11/07/2023 RGB2ARZHH6~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0524097 11/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 68,094,308.65 Cr
0222~JOSEPH OYARO
11/07/2023 RGB7ASH9Z3~1578#ls 03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0526398 11/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 68,139,308.65 Cr
400222~MARY CHEGE
11/07/2023 19221:BATCH DEBITS~June Online Monthly Subscription S09429130 11/07/2023 1,200.00 0.00 68,138,108.65 Cr
~Batch Gateway Suspense 1~BA
11/07/2023 RGB9AUA2R5~1578#L.50289~254721777989~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0533864 11/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 68,158,108.65 Cr
00222~AMOS OGUTU
11/07/2023 RGB8AYKDSI~1578#10612~254720549987~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0552983 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 68,160,108.65 Cr
222~IVY MABELLE
11/07/2023 RGB2B0OF4JI~1578#08767~254714535492~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0560868 11/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 68,310,108.65 Cr
22~LUCY WANGAI
11/07/2023 RGB4B1ZSUE~1578#LS11051~254722563262~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0567618 11/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 68,312,108.65 Cr
400222~FELISTUS BETH
11/07/2023 RGB1B2AA67~1578#01224~254722267617~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0568868 11/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 68,322,108.65 Cr
222~DANIEL CHITWAH
11/07/2023 RGB9B34GKP~1578#02174~254725901740~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0572369 11/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 68,472,108.65 Cr
222~JACINTA WAKAHORA
11/07/2023 RGB3B3HCYV~1578#02174~254725901740~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0574149 11/07/2023 0.00 126,000.00 68,598,108.65 Cr
0222~JACINTA WAKAHORA
11/07/2023 RGB8B4EGFI~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0578493 11/07/2023 0.00 350.00 68,598,458.65 Cr
222~GERVASIO MARETE
11/07/2023 RGB7B5NLED~1578#LS08980~254728812285~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0583504 11/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 68,599,458.65 Cr
400222~CAROLYNE MUTISYA
11/07/2023 RGB4B8LFT0~1578#L.S08361~254717089160~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0595852 11/07/2023 0.00 22,000.00 68,621,458.65 Cr
00222~MARY ODINGA
11/07/2023 RGB6BEYI00~1578#LS00163~254722721474~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0622345 11/07/2023 0.00 74,400.00 68,695,858.65 Cr
00222~EUNICE NJERU
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12/07/2023 RGC6BJDU4E~1578#835~254721596968~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0001451 12/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 68,745,858.65 Cr
2~VINCENT OMOLLO
12/07/2023 RGC5BLCJIBL~1578#L.S01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0008809 12/07/2023 0.00 5,400.00 68,751,258.65 Cr
00222~KENNEDY MUGO
12/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS10769~CHARLES ORINDA DULO 012CB0023917 12/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 68,801,258.65 Cr
12/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~CHARLES ORINDA DULO 012CB0023917 12/07/2023 200.00 0.00 68,801,058.65 Cr
12/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~CHARLES ORINDA DULO 012CB0023917 12/07/2023 40.00 0.00 68,801,018.65 Cr
12/07/2023 RGC9BQUP1B~1578#L.S11066~254716426775~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0051556 12/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 68,803,018.65 Cr
400222~ANNE MUSAU
12/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS02282 HILARY KIPLAGAT 012CB0056199 12/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 68,823,018.65 Cr
CHEMITEI~-HILARY KIPLAGAT CHEMITEI
12/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000HILARY KIPLAGAT 012CB0056199 12/07/2023 200.00 0.00 68,822,818.65 Cr
CHEMITEI
12/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000HILARY KIPLAGAT 012CB0056199 12/07/2023 40.00 0.00 68,822,778.65 Cr
CHEMITEI
12/07/2023 RGC4BS318S5~1578#06036~254710759701~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0063963 12/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 68,827,778.65 Cr
222~MARY PHILIP
12/07/2023 RGC4BT52EI~1578#1.504823~254721879938~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0074460 12/07/2023 0.00 71,623.00 68,899,401.65 Cr
00222~DOMINIC MULYUNGI
12/07/2023 RGC4BUQXO0OE~1578#1L.S11392~254745992134~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0089417 12/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 68,900,401.65 Cr
400222~JANE GITAU
12/07/2023 IR07802307120112/0100404362900,ANN KASWII S09528346 12/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 68,950,401.65 Cr
MULI,NAIROBI CITY,5199200100,NAIROBI,
12/07/2023 RGC8BVWA40~1578#09068~254727778897~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0099898 12/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 68,954,401.65 Cr
0222~COSMAS MUTUA
12/07/2023 001SMRT231930001/0015087682001,MBUTI KEVIN S09531873 12/07/2023 0.00 300,000.00 69,254,401.65 Cr
KIMANI,KENYA/SAVINGS
12/07/2023 RGC6BWWQCI~1578#L.S08865~254711666039~MPESAC2B |033CB0107059 12/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 69,259,401.65 Cr
_400222~GEORGE KOGI
12/07/2023 RGC7BWXIZD~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_4002 [033CB0107238 12/07/2023 0.00 7,850.00 69,267,251.65 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
12/07/2023 RGC5BX23KL~1578#LS08262~254705097410~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0108176 12/07/2023 0.00 27,326.00 69,294,577.65 Cr
00222~NORMAN NYENJERI
12/07/2023 RGC5BXRPH7~1578#05017~254723867303~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0112968 12/07/2023 0.00 11,000.00 69,305,577.65 Cr
0222~JANEFFER WANGUI
12/07/2023 RGC7BY10UB~1578#LS04153~254722566709~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0114579 12/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 69,315,577.65 Cr
400222~AMBROSE MULANDI
12/07/2023 RGCOBZQWLU~1578#2077~254706235456~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0125843 12/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 69,385,577.65 Cr
222~PRISCAH NYOTAH
12/07/2023 RGC6COCNHW~1578#ls 03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B |033CB0129779 12/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 69,395,577.65 Cr
_400222~MARY CHEGE
12/07/2023 001SMRT231930002/0015087682001,MBUTI KEVIN S09545342 12/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 69,445,577.65 Cr
KIMANI,KENYA/SAVINGS
12/07/2023 POSAG030883 POSS09547698 12/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 69,495,577.65 Cr
~319312102706~LS06497~P0OS28728 01100001711200
12/07/2023 RGC9C2PPE1~1578#05989~254712443199~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0144872 12/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 69,503,577.65 Cr
222~KEZIAH ELMAD
12/07/2023 LS01975~LYDIAH WANJIRU WANDERI~ BRS09552096 12/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 69,504,577.65 Cr
12/07/2023 RGC9C3DXWL~1578#4126~254721140294~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0149434 12/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 69,522,577.65 Cr
222~MARTIN KARIUKI
12/07/2023 RGCOC3KS9S~1578#L.509554~254711265695~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0150605 12/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 69,534,577.65 Cr
400222~PATRICIA KAMAU
12/07/2023 RGC7C3NARH~1578#06643~254711340862~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0151105 12/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 69,559,577.65 Cr
0222~LYDIA KIPYEGO
12/07/2023 RGC3C45CUZ~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0154330 12/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 69,562,077.65 Cr
400222~JOSEPH MWANGI
12/07/2023 RGC9C48N43~1578#L.S10772~254704078644~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0154911 12/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 69,566,077.65 Cr
00222~yashim butende
12/07/2023 RGC7C50712~1578#ls_03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0159962 12/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 69,606,077.65 Cr
00222~MARY CHEGE
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12/07/2023 RGC2C5ERU4~1578#ls _03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0162612 12/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 69,615,077.65 Cr
400222~MARY CHEGE
12/07/2023 RGCO0C796KQ~1578#10359~254724760447~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0174456 12/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 69,625,077.65 Cr
222~-NATHAN WAFULA
12/07/2023 RGCOC70YL2~1578#LS08416~254708602681~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0177528 12/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 69,633,077.65 Cr
400222~LAWI KOFUNA
12/07/2023 RGC5C9M557~1578#7056~254720034486~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0189961 12/07/2023 0.00 29,800.00 69,662,877.65 Cr
22~WILLIAM MUGO
12/07/2023 00681~ROBERT KIPCHUMBA TIGOGO-~ BRS09573352 12/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 69,762,877.65 Cr
12/07/2023 RGC3CAE01B~1578#5739~254721873805~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0195391 12/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 69,782,877.65 Cr
22~DIANAH MUREITHI
12/07/2023 RGC6CALEZE~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0196765 12/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 69,784,877.65 Cr
400222~-GOEFREY ORINA
12/07/2023 RGC2CAMZGW~1578#L.S05713~254720178372~MPESAC2B |033CB0196887 12/07/2023 0.00 20,434.00 69,805,311.65 Cr
_400222~BEATRICE KOSGEI
12/07/2023 RGC7CB3GN7~1578#9106~254713367256~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0200009 12/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 69,810,311.65 Cr
222~IRENE OTTO
12/07/2023 RGC3CC71PB~1578#3603~254720963344~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0207580 12/07/2023 0.00 13,529.00 69,823,840.65 Cr
222~OMONDI OGUTU
12/07/2023 RGCOCCNI4Q~1578#LS03442~254704624508~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0210689 12/07/2023 0.00 15,500.00 69,839,340.65 Cr
400222~CAROLINE MUCHIRI
12/07/2023 RGC9CD92L7~1578#1L.S11235~254799447878~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0214758 12/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 69,842,340.65 Cr
00222~KAREN NGALA
12/07/2023 RGC5CDYBAP~1578#9481~254720736572~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0219216 12/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 69,852,340.65 Cr
222~HUMPHREY GATOTO
12/07/2023 RGC3CFG6J5~1578#4042~254726606956~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0229824 12/07/2023 0.00 2,619.00 69,854,959.65 Cr
22~MAINA VANE
12/07/2023 RGCOCGYEYK~1578#LS06745~254720613561~-MPESAC2B_[033CB0239889 12/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 69,904,959.65 Cr
400222~EMMANUEL KIRUI
12/07/2023 LS00264~AKINYlI WANGA MARY NOEL~ BRS09592406 12/07/2023 0.00 200,000.00 70,104,959.65 Cr
12/07/2023 RGCA4CI3W0Y~1578#1.S11077~254716288948~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0247414 12/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 70,106,459.65 Cr
00222~CAROLINE KIMORIOT
12/07/2023 RGC2CK6EKU~1578#1L.S06973~254714232380~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0260536 12/07/2023 0.00 6,500.00 70,112,959.65 Cr
400222~HILDA OMBOGA
12/07/2023 RGC9CM2CXN~1578#1L.511229~254716311305~MPESAC2B_|033CB0272657 12/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 70,117,959.65 Cr
400222~0SCAR JONYO
12/07/2023 RGCOCONCJIK~1578#L.S05867~254727554556~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0289523 12/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 70,162,959.65 Cr
400222~I1SAAC NJUGUNA
12/07/2023 RGC3CS3LIB~1578#2882~254723807582~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0312060 12/07/2023 0.00 27,000.00 70,189,959.65 Cr
22~MAXWEL MIYAWA
12/07/2023 RGC6CS9228~1578#1545~254721692807~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0313049 12/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 70,214,959.65 Cr
22~CHARLES OBIRIA
12/07/2023 RGC7CSEH4R~1578#L.S06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0314016 12/07/2023 0.00 300.00 70,215,259.65 Cr
400222~PETER WANYAMA
12/07/2023 RGC2CTIKRQ~1578#903~254723725765~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0321634 12/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 70,240,259.65 Cr
2~MAGDALENE WAITHAKA
12/07/2023 LS02170 CHQ No000078 012CB0326133 14/07/2023 0.00 900,000.00 71,140,259.65 Cr
12/07/2023 LS0476 CHQ No000660 012CB0326152 14/07/2023 0.00 120,000.00 71,260,259.65 Cr
12/07/2023 RGC3CWKCIN~1578#ls_03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B |033CB0342377 12/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 71,300,259.65 Cr
_400222~MARY CHEGE
12/07/2023 LS01647 000958 ROSEMARY WANJIRU NDERITU 012CB0347997 12/07/2023 0.00 32,000.00 71,332,259.65 Cr
12/07/2023 RGC6CXF5M4~1578#1484~254721637491~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0348210 12/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 71,352,259.65 Cr
222~Johnstone Kiamba
12/07/2023 LS08747 000155 SUNDRA JOHN LUKAS 012CB0350579 14/07/2023 0.00 178,313.00 71,530,572.65 Cr
12/07/2023 DAVID M MICHUKI LS00452 BRCB0361835 12/07/2023 0.00 90,000.00 71,620,572.65 Cr
12/07/2023 MONICA M NZIVE LS00453 BRCB0362142 12/07/2023 0.00 90,000.00 71,710,572.65 Cr
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12/07/2023 RGC5D2BSD3~1578#06737~254701053013~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0378657 12/07/2023 0.00 7,500.00 71,718,072.65 Cr
0222~Shamillah Iswa
12/07/2023 RGC8D7E5K0O~1578#1567~254721647452~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0405639 12/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 71,719,072.65 Cr
222~FRANCIS ODUOR
12/07/2023 RGC5D7Z907~1578#01224~254722267617~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0408499 12/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 71,729,072.65 Cr
222~DANIEL CHITWAH
12/07/2023 RGC8DAV53Q~1578#08738~254726843730~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0423277 12/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 71,735,072.65 Cr
0222~JACOB KINYUMBU
12/07/2023 RGC7DB7SDF~1578#1250~254711600858~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0424996 12/07/2023 0.00 32,528.00 71,767,600.65 Cr
222~KENNETH OBAE
12/07/2023 RGC5DBXLU7~1578#LSLS10329~254721572139~MPESAC2 |033CB0428397 12/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 71,782,600.65 Cr
B_400222~PHILIP MUGALA
12/07/2023 RGC8DDU1WE~1578#08988~254729765281~-MPESAC2B_40(033CB0437431 12/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 71,785,600.65 Cr
0222~SHARON OGENDI
12/07/2023 RGC9ODIE7K7~1578#6587~254719649198~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0457313 12/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 71,790,600.65 Cr
22~ALEX OCHOLLA
12/07/2023 RGC9DK27AH~1578#L.S00636~254728525299~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0464242 12/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 71,795,600.65 Cr
400222~HARON DAUGLAS
12/07/2023 RGC3DP7T0J~1578#6970~254721361754~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0484654 12/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 71,800,600.65 Cr
22~MICHAEL OTIENO
12/07/2023 RGC2DPBINM~1578#4525~254723376681~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0485083 12/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 71,810,600.65 Cr
222~ELIZABETH KATUVI
12/07/2023 RGC4DSQJINU~1578#07241~254722138990~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0498066 12/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 71,820,600.65 Cr
0222~SAMWEL GIOCHE
12/07/2023 RGC7DUVZ4T~1578#06952~254722437935~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0507127 12/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 71,822,600.65 Cr
0222~JOSEPH OYARO
12/07/2023 RGC3DVMAHP~1578#09237~254707264614~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0509995 12/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 71,832,600.65 Cr
0222~HENRY AMONDO
12/07/2023 RGCODW2BZM~1578#00743~254704473311~-MPESAC2B_40|033CB0511574 12/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 71,837,600.65 Cr
0222~JOHN RONO
12/07/2023 RGC7DW871J~1578#11058~254720713257~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0512191 12/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 71,847,600.65 Cr
222~FLORENCE MUTUKU
12/07/2023 RGC3E1MHIB~1578#LS07932~254703117151~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0533760 12/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 71,857,600.65 Cr
00222~VIVIAN WAMBULWA
12/07/2023 PHILIP OBILO LS 08775 S09714318 12/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 71,858,600.65 Cr
12/07/2023 SO AARON MWENDWA MUSAU 04694 S09715151 12/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 71,859,600.65 Cr
12/07/2023 RGCA4E4FHLS~1578#00727~254720519292~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0543435 12/07/2023 0.00 100.00 71,859,700.65 Cr
222~JAFFERSON NYAGESOA
12/07/2023 2321 SIMON/JOYCE S09717970 12/07/2023 0.00 107,751.00 71,967,451.65 Cr
12/07/2023 RGC1E4PH65~1578#1.S03937~254722815663~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0544377 12/07/2023 0.00 1,300.00 71,968,751.65 Cr
00222~JARED JUMA
12/07/2023 RGC5E5CSVP~1578#L.S08361~254717089160~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0546704 12/07/2023 0.00 28,000.00 71,996,751.65 Cr
400222~-MARY ODINGA
12/07/2023 RGC1E5Z6RT~1578#1L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0548914 12/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 72,006,751.65 Cr
00222~GOEFREY ORINA
12/07/2023 RGCOE7TWO07~1578#01950~254700247707~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0555128 12/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 72,008,251.65 Cr
0222~PETER MUTHUMBI
13/07/2023 RGD1E90W5B~1578#7434~254720678946~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0000639 13/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 72,010,251.65 Cr
222~CAROLINE MUTHURI
13/07/2023 RGDOEAAX44~1578#09809~254724104801~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0005995 13/07/2023 0.00 50.00 72,010,301.65 Cr
222~TONNY MIGWI
13/07/2023 RGD5EBO9X9~1578#1.511053~254723626866~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0010893 13/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 72,011,301.65 Cr
400222~Jackson mutunga
13/07/2023 RGD9ECX1FT~1578#09068~254718892141~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0018114 13/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 72,016,301.65 Cr
222~SAMUEL CHELONGO
13/07/2023 RGD2EEA45U~1578#09516~254724688055~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0023594 13/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 72,022,301.65 Cr
222~FREDRICK KHAYUMBI
13/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS05065 FRANCIS MWANGI 012CB0042487 13/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 72,027,301.65 Cr
KIM~FRANCIS MWANGI KIMANI
13/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~FRANCIS MWANGI KIMANI 012CB0042487 13/07/2023 200.00 0.00 72,027,101.65 Cr
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13/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~FRANCIS MWANGI KIMANI 012CB0042487 13/07/2023 40.00 0.00 72,027,061.65 Cr
13/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MARY WANGUI WAITITU 012CB0042515 13/07/2023 200.00 0.00 72,026,861.65 Cr
13/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MARY WANGUI WAITITU 012CB0042515 13/07/2023 40.00 0.00 72,026,821.65 Cr
13/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MARY WAITITUDEMARY WANGUI 012CB0042515 13/07/2023 0.00 356,000.00 72,382,821.65 Cr
WAITIT~-MARY WANGUI WAITITU
13/07/2023 RGD1EHTWPT~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0052091 13/07/2023 0.00 300.00 72,383,121.65 Cr
0222~-GERVASIO MARETE
13/07/2023 RGD1ELXMWT~1578#02555~254722395093~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0079611 13/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 72,393,121.65 Cr
0222~MONICA KIVUTI
13/07/2023 LS02383~KITHURE KINDIKI~-MEMBER DEPOSIT BRS09779289 13/07/2023 0.00 500,000.00 72,893,121.65 Cr
13/07/2023 RGD2EQLUAQ~1578#1L.501929~254724865814~MPESAC2B_|033CB0108920 13/07/2023 0.00 7,650.00 72,900,771.65 Cr
400222~MARGARET MAINA
13/07/2023 RGDOER28YA~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002(033CB0111833 13/07/2023 0.00 500.00 72,901,271.65 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
13/07/2023 RGD9ESPA7Z~1578#LS03653~254723113390~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0122464 13/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 72,961,271.65 Cr
400222~-MERCY MWINZI
13/07/2023 LS05087~-MACHARIA JOSEPHAT KARANJA~ BRS09795337 13/07/2023 0.00 22,000.00 72,983,271.65 Cr
13/07/2023 TO 01120001711200 BRCB0137297 13/07/2023 65,000,000.00 0.00 7,983,271.65 Cr
13/07/2023 Transfer Commission BRCB0137297 13/07/2023 250.00 0.00 7,983,021.65 Cr
13/07/2023 EXCISE BRCB0137297 13/07/2023 50.00 0.00 7,982,971.65 Cr
13/07/2023 RGD5EVCFWV~1578#973~254722715651~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0139028 13/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 8,012,971.65 Cr
22~OUNDO PATRICK
13/07/2023 RGD9EY55NN~1578#08841~254721647231~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0156963 13/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 8,030,971.65 Cr
0222~ABIGAEL WALAKA
13/07/2023 RGDOEYQYAC~1578#1L.S11096~254715039666~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0160891 13/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 8,032,471.65 Cr
400222~CHEPKIRUI JANETH
13/07/2023 LS04531~ONDUKO ROGERS NYAMBEGERA~ BRS09810342 13/07/2023 0.00 67,000.00 8,099,471.65 Cr
13/07/2023 WM ADVOCATES LLP CLIENT A CHQ No000031 012CB0166800 17/07/2023 0.00 147,600.00 8,247,071.65 Cr
13/07/2023 RGD1EZUVOH~1578#L5S09107~254710116317~MPESAC2B_|033CB0167775 13/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 8,249,071.65 Cr
400222~ABEDNEGO MUTIE
13/07/2023 RGD7F0Y57L~1578#L.S11086~254725366576~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0174892 13/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 8,251,071.65 Cr
00222~MAUREEN ODINO
13/07/2023 RGD1F1380P~1578#36143242~254741658005~-MPESAC2B_[033CB0175901 13/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 8,252,071.65 Cr
400222~Jeffrey Ongayo
13/07/2023 RGD7F19X2H~1578#LS10998~254702640924~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0177031 13/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 8,282,071.65 Cr
00222~LEWIS ALOLI
13/07/2023 RGD5F1X99D~1578#L.S06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0181215 13/07/2023 0.00 250.00 8,282,321.65 Cr
00222~PETER WANYAMA
13/07/2023 RGD9F2NWY X~1578#mn01093~254720234716~MPESAC2B |033CB0186045 13/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 8,285,321.65 Cr
_400222~FELICITY NJERU
13/07/2023 LS01509 002143 MUEMA KITULU 012CB0197945 17/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 8,385,321.65 Cr
13/07/2023 LS01993~RASHID MWACHIHONJE MAKOTI~RASHID BRS09831877 13/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 8,389,321.65 Cr
MAKOTI
13/07/2023 LS02362~JAMES HIUHU WANJOHI~ BRS09835157 13/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 8,399,321.65 Cr
13/07/2023 RGD8F84C7M~1578#1.506349~254711107747~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0222278 13/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 8,404,321.65 Cr
400222~MICHAEL OWINO
13/07/2023 LS00500~STEPHEN ONSERIO MOGUTE~ BRS09838569 13/07/2023 0.00 25,870.00 8,430,191.65 Cr
13/07/2023 RGD7F94NM9~1578#LS03671~254721860278~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0229172 13/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 8,447,191.65 Cr
400222~JANICE KAGIRI
13/07/2023 RGD9F9L6RL~1578#00727~254720519292~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0232181 13/07/2023 0.00 100.00 8,447,291.65 Cr
222~JAFFERSON NYAGESOA
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13/07/2023 RGD4FI9NW82~1578#35624868~254706356755~MPESAC2B |033CB0232696 13/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 8,448,291.65 Cr
_400222~vincent okinyi
13/07/2023 RGDOF9QJZ6~1578#00727~254720519292~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0233267 13/07/2023 0.00 100.00 8,448,391.65 Cr
222~JAFFERSON NYAGESOA
13/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MUTUA MUNYAO AND CO ADV |012CB0258722 13/07/2023 200.00 0.00 8,448,191.65 Cr
13/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~-MUTUA MUNYAO AND CO ADV 012CB0258722 13/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 8,450,691.65 Cr
~MUTUA MUNYAO AND CO AD
13/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~-MUTUA MUNYAO AND CO ADV 012CB0258722 13/07/2023 40.00 0.00 8,450,651.65 Cr
13/07/2023 LS09872~MWANGI MARYWINFRED WANGUI~ BRS09856079 13/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 8,456,651.65 Cr
13/07/2023 LS00280~LAWRENCE P MUKIRI MUNGAI~ BRS09860320 13/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 8,506,651.65 Cr
13/07/2023 RGD5FFTE6L~1578#09513~254722297217~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0275288 13/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 8,509,651.65 Cr
222~FRANCIS OWITI
13/07/2023 RGD9FFYHYT~1578#LS03755~254725388601~-MPESAC2B_ [033CB0276196 13/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 8,527,651.65 Cr
400222~FELICIA MLAMBA
13/07/2023 LS01953 000088 BEATRICE KAMAU 012CB0280255 17/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 8,587,651.65 Cr
13/07/2023 RGD9FH9LJD~1578#08315~254722243798~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0285211 13/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 8,590,651.65 Cr
222~ELIJAH MOMANYI
13/07/2023 RGD9FI8YJZ~1578#1.S11023~254727048741~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0291913 13/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 8,610,651.65 Cr
00222~CHARITY MUTUA
13/07/2023 RGD3FJ5041~1578#1.S9101~254714745774~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0298127 13/07/2023 0.00 9,999.00 8,620,650.65 Cr
0222~DOUGLAS WABUKO
13/07/2023 RGD7FJ81DL~1578#L.S10255~254710226278~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0298690 13/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 8,621,650.65 Cr
00222~FLORENCE MWANGANGI
13/07/2023 RGD7FJD4GP~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0299657 13/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 8,626,650.65 Cr
222~Shamillah Iswa
13/07/2023 RGD2FJD852~1578#38110933~254723891031~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0299737 13/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 8,628,650.65 Cr
400222~KIPLANGAT KOECH
13/07/2023 RGD9FJSPEX~1578#4100~254723698099~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0302634 13/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 8,633,650.65 Cr
22~HARRISON WACHIRA
13/07/2023 RGD4FLAODA~1578#01365~254720861400~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0313330 13/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 8,634,650.65 Cr
222~MAGDALENE MBOTE
13/07/2023 RGD2FML018~1578#L.509294~254722914324~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0322636 13/07/2023 0.00 11,000.00 8,645,650.65 Cr
00222~PERIS IRUNGU
13/07/2023 RGD6FNEVMQ~1578#1.509424~254727230359~MPESAC2B_|033CB0328366 13/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 8,657,650.65 Cr
400222~JUSTIN THIONGO
13/07/2023 LS04019 002466 MWIHAKI DELLA 012CB0333418 17/07/2023 0.00 2,400.00 8,660,050.65 Cr
13/07/2023 RGD7FOAHNX~1578#10086~254727363338~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0334337 13/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 8,690,050.65 Cr
0222~EDWIN KIMANI
13/07/2023 RGD9FP6VVB~1578#05433~254723761889~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0340911 13/07/2023 0.00 5,986.00 8,696,036.65 Cr
222~PETER MUTHONI
13/07/2023 RGD6FQD1II~1578#754~254722837316~MPESAC2B_400222|033CB0349273 13/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 8,726,036.65 Cr
~ELIZABETH KYULU
13/07/2023 RGD9FRGVGT~1578#0998~254721687103~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0358129 13/07/2023 0.00 62,726.00 8,788,762.65 Cr
222~PETER DANIEL
13/07/2023 RGD1FRI26D~1578#07810~254722324406~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0358283 13/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 8,795,762.65 Cr
222~DANIEL MMUGAMBI
13/07/2023 RGD9FRTFZX~1578#0998~254721687103~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0361257 13/07/2023 0.00 20.00 8,795,782.65 Cr
22~PETER DANIEL
13/07/2023 RGD5FUSXLX~1578#10032~254720214001~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0379545 13/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 8,799,782.65 Cr
0222~ONESMUS MUKILYA
13/07/2023 RGD2FVPFLU~1578#1s01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0385493 13/07/2023 0.00 5,100.00 8,804,882.65 Cr
00222~KENNEDY MUGO
13/07/2023 RGD4FWNZVI~1578#L.S01358~254757899206~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0391495 13/07/2023 0.00 200.00 8,805,082.65 Cr
400222~KEZIAH MWANGI
13/07/2023 RGD2FY1DQ8~1578#05445~254796871320~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0400622 13/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 8,810,082.65 Cr
0222~eunice Akello
13/07/2023 20230:MBANKING~RGD2ELWRMQ 1578#20986564 FPCS09916878 13/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 8,820,082.65 Cr
25471338~E CHANNELS~ENOV3
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13/07/2023 RGD6FYJ5US~1578#10292~254719476205~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0402622 13/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 8,830,082.65 Cr
222~CAROLINE MUTWIRI
13/07/2023 RGD6FZAGLO~1578#1L.S05358~254720399661~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0407397 13/07/2023 0.00 12,500.00 8,842,582.65 Cr
400222~PAULINE OTIENO
13/07/2023 RGD4FZL62K~1578#L5S08631~254716378184~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0409125 13/07/2023 0.00 125,000.00 8,967,582.65 Cr
00222~0ichoe Kevin
13/07/2023 LS02275 000109 SANDRA BOCHABERI ABUGA 012CB0411112 17/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 8,992,582.65 Cr
13/07/2023 RGD7G02QSP~1578#00983~254721438607~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0411939 13/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 9,012,582.65 Cr
0222~JOHN WANYONYI
13/07/2023 RGD8G2YEDY~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0428275 13/07/2023 0.00 8,560.00 9,021,142.65 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
13/07/2023 RGD4GA4UHIY~1578#754~254722837316~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0438601 13/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 9,036,142.65 Cr
2~ELIZABETH KYULU
13/07/2023 RGD3G54JD1~1578#L.S11235~254723097836~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0440022 13/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 9,039,142.65 Cr
00222~JACINTA NGALA
13/07/2023 RGD1G6BC5V~1578#07452~254714864654~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0446174 13/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,044,142.65 Cr
0222~EVANS MULI
13/07/2023 RGD5G6G1TH~1578#09226~254725709960~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0446849 13/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 9,046,142.65 Cr
0222~APOLOT SARAH
13/07/2023 RGD2G7ML10~1578#L.S11023~254727048741~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0452999 13/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,051,142.65 Cr
400222~CHARITY MUTUA
13/07/2023 RGD1G90RCH~1578#7058~254726305408~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0460197 13/07/2023 0.00 21,277.00 9,072,419.65 Cr
222~SAMUEL KARIUKI
13/07/2023 RGD5G9CZWB~1578#06391~254724742666~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0462008 13/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 9,087,419.65 Cr
0222~ALEX MWANGI
13/07/2023 RGD6GALRDE~1578#09939~254722508636~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0467966 13/07/2023 0.00 500.00 9,087,919.65 Cr
0222~PIUS NYANGA
13/07/2023 RGD6GBVRYW~1578#10993~254728701780~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0474312 13/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 9,089,419.65 Cr
00222~TEMUGO KIBET
13/07/2023 RGD7GDSQG3~1578#09809~254724104801~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0483380 13/07/2023 0.00 60.00 9,089,479.65 Cr
0222~TONNY MIGWI
13/07/2023 RGD5GFLG5H~1578#6073~254724398579~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0491333 13/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,094,479.65 Cr
222~PETER OLENDI
13/07/2023 RGD1GFYWW7~1578#L50289~254721777989~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0493043 13/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 9,114,479.65 Cr
400222~AMOS OGUTU
13/07/2023 RGD6GH41X0~1578#9481~254720736572~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0498216 13/07/2023 0.00 41,000.00 9,155,479.65 Cr
22~HUMPHREY GATOTO
13/07/2023 RGD8GHQEO6~1578#7226~254725376462~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0501037 13/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 9,165,479.65 Cr
222~JOSPHINE MUSYOKA
13/07/2023 LS00775 CHQ No0101123 012CB0503372 17/07/2023 0.00 300,000.00 9,465,479.65 Cr
13/07/2023 RGD7GIPCX3~1578#01224~254722267617~MPESAC2B_ 400 |033CB0505587 13/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 9,475,479.65 Cr
222~DANIEL CHITWAH
13/07/2023 RGD9GMC72Z~1578#03289~254729345372~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0520672 13/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,480,479.65 Cr
0222~ISAAC KITUR
13/07/2023 RGD1GN1XZ3~1578#L.S00965~254792925512~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0523827 13/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 9,530,479.65 Cr
400222~EUGENE OWADE
13/07/2023 ABO046BE31023 01100001711200 068CB0534797 13/07/2023 0.00 46,000.00 9,576,479.65 Cr
13/07/2023 RGD8GSJIO8~1578#1.S11406~254721727526~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0547101 13/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 9,578,479.65 Cr
00222~KITIPA NAIKUMI
13/07/2023 RGD8GZ9FJY~1578#27201441~254711447632~MPESAC2B_|033CB0573924 13/07/2023 0.00 530.00 9,579,009.65 Cr
400222~SOLOMON NDIRANGU
13/07/2023 RGDOGZPYIM~1578#10952~254722881656~MPESAC2B_400/033CB0575931 13/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 9,594,009.65 Cr
222~DAVID KIAMA
13/07/2023 RGD3H199H5~1578#1L.S11268~254799472484~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0582895 13/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 9,612,009.65 Cr
00222~BRIAN MULIKA
13/07/2023 RGD1H3627V~1578#10480~254713801583~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0591608 13/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 9,615,509.65 Cr
222~SHERIL OMOROH
13/07/2023 RGD8H4IW5W~1578#3921~254722972252~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0597161 13/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 9,715,509.65 Cr
222~EVALYNE GICHERU
13/07/2023 RGE1H5CGAL~1578#1250~254721112498~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0600185 14/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 9,745,509.65 Cr
222~KENNETH OBAE
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13/07/2023 RGEG6H5EJJ2~1578#1.500841~254727545948~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0600337 14/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 9,785,509.65 Cr
00222~JULIUS OPINI
14/07/2023 RGE7H6QH4R~1578#1L.S08637~254713389389~-MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0002426 14/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 9,815,509.65 Cr
400222~PHILEMON MELLY
14/07/2023 RGE1H86FDH~1578#07241~254722138990~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0008014 14/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 9,875,509.65 Cr
222~SAMWEL GIOCHE
14/07/2023 RGE2H8IJ3W~1578#SA02556~254722802356~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0009483 14/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 9,878,009.65 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
14/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~ROBAI AYUMA WAK~ROBAI AYUMA 012CB0016124 14/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 9,888,009.65 Cr
WAKOLI
14/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~ROBAI AYUMA WAKOLI 012CB0016124 14/07/2023 200.00 0.00 9,887,809.65 Cr
14/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~ROBAI AYUMA WAKOLI 012CB0016124 14/07/2023 40.00 0.00 9,887,769.65 Cr
14/07/2023 RGE8HB1JG4~1578#11267~254710759701~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0025734 14/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,892,769.65 Cr
222~MARY PHILIP
14/07/2023 PESALINK~6AP845951~DAVID KIMANI 018CB0029580 14/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 9,942,769.65 Cr
NJUGUNA~0260191376870~0068~Pesalink Transfer
14/07/2023 PESALINK~9d06df1c9~KCB~1135379939~0093~0110000171 |018CB0031334 14/07/2023 0.00 250,000.00 10,192,769.65 Cr
1200
14/07/2023 RGEOHCZVDM~1578#9481~254720736572~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0040369 14/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 10,195,269.65 Cr
222~HUMPHREY GATOTO
14/07/2023 RGE7HDHBY5~1578#2077~254729465439~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0044791 14/07/2023 0.00 4,950.00 10,200,219.65 Cr
222~DANIEL KARANJA
14/07/2023 RGEOHENHM2~1578#L.S02806~254720926944~MPESAC2B_|033CB0056657 14/07/2023 0.00 33,184.00 10,233,403.65 Cr
400222~LENNAH NZIOKI
14/07/2023 RGE7HIG7Q3~1578#LS03910~254722668519~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0080422 14/07/2023 0.00 16,600.00 10,250,003.65 Cr
00222~DAVID WANJALA
14/07/2023 LS07349~-0OJWANG ERIC JUMA~ BRS10055909 14/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,255,003.65 Cr
14/07/2023 RGE9HJIN9M9~1578#32384282~254712947759~MPESAC2B_|033CB0088074 14/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 10,258,003.65 Cr
400222~LILIAN CHEPKOECH
14/07/2023 RGE7HKRUKD~1578#9844~254715208568~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0095218 14/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,263,003.65 Cr
222~JACKLINE MULANGILO
14/07/2023 RGE4HLBO3W~1578#LS03442~254704624508~MPESAC2B_ [ 033CB0098829 14/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 10,273,003.65 Cr
400222~CAROLINE MUCHIRI
14/07/2023 RGEOHLCO0A~1578#1L.S7543~254720315381~-MPESAC2B_40|033CB0098976 14/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 10,276,003.65 Cr
0222~SALLY NGUGI
14/07/2023 RGE9HLQYKB~1578#08313~254728600526~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0101739 14/07/2023 0.00 10,105.00 10,286,108.65 Cr
0222~PAULINE WAFULA
14/07/2023 RGEOHN2C0Q~1578#10206~254724160113~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0110146 14/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 10,306,108.65 Cr
0222~MERCY OMUGA
14/07/2023 RGE3HNLYUX~1578#08313~254728600526~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0113650 14/07/2023 0.00 110.00 10,306,218.65 Cr
0222~PAULINE WAFULA
14/07/2023 RGE2HOJE2Q~1578#LS11270~254725876024~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0119781 14/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,311,218.65 Cr
400222~-MARK OMUGA
14/07/2023 RGE7HPNU5H~1578#09708~254721332856~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0127119 14/07/2023 0.00 16,010.00 10,327,228.65 Cr
0222~JASON MUNGANIA
14/07/2023 RGE5HR92TV~1578#L.S11301~254701566784~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0137588 14/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 10,337,228.65 Cr
400222~WILFRED KITHUKA
14/07/2023 RGE8S8HRUWD4~1578#5163~254723092216~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0141509 14/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 10,355,228.65 Cr
222~GORDON OUMA
14/07/2023 RGE7HTEEQ9J~1578#27741146~254712885934~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0151345 14/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 10,358,228.65 Cr
400222~VICTOR ODUOL
14/07/2023 RGE1HU411B~1578#1L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0156139 14/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,363,228.65 Cr
00222~GOEFREY ORINA
14/07/2023 20440:MBANKING~RGD3FYCKEN 1578#L.S05855 FPCS10093771 14/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 10,380,228.65 Cr
25472884~E CHANNELS~ENOV3
14/07/2023 20440:MBANKING~RGD5GKSP65 1578#05938 FPCS10093771 14/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 10,386,228.65 Cr
25470357923~E CHANNELS~ENOV3
14/07/2023 RGE4HVABAO~1578#L.59889~254716702148~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0164004 14/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 10,396,228.65 Cr
00222~HARRIET GICHURU
14/07/2023 RGE1HVZVAR~1578#07552~254722642849~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0168723 14/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 10,416,228.65 Cr
0222~CATHERINE ARIKO
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14/07/2023 RGE8HX13M2~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0175611 14/07/2023 0.00 300.00 10,416,528.65 Cr
222~GERVASIO MARETE
14/07/2023 RGE7HYPLYB~1578#LS09038~254712450127~-MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0186854 14/07/2023 0.00 83,104.00 10,499,632.65 Cr
400222~MOGAKA OMAYIO
14/07/2023 LS01980 000251 CAROLYN MUGOIRI GACHOYA 012CB0193840 18/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 10,649,632.65 Cr
14/07/2023 RGESIOBKDN~1578#1.S8174~254707421052~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0198228 14/07/2023 0.00 200.00 10,649,832.65 Cr
0222~GREEN OPIYO
14/07/2023 RGEOIOVRXG~1578#04334~254796238104~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0202135 14/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,654,832.65 Cr
222~Robinson musyoki
14/07/2023 RGES3I1IHD1~1578#4371~254724457609~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0206739 14/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,659,832.65 Cr
2~HOWARD OKIROR
14/07/2023 RGE211P42C~1578#11193~254721721018~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0208116 14/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 10,679,832.65 Cr
22~CATHERINE MWALAGHO
14/07/2023 RGE412NNDO~1578#L.S05216~254740629577~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0214882 14/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 10,682,832.65 Cr
00222~Solomon Mburu
14/07/2023 RGE1I12UE1V~1578#9365~254705980888~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0216266 14/07/2023 0.00 23,800.00 10,706,632.65 Cr
22~MERCY JEMUTAI
14/07/2023 RGE5I48HVH~1578#L.502683~254711885845~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0226359 14/07/2023 0.00 51,000.00 10,757,632.65 Cr
00222~MARY OTULO
14/07/2023 LS06095~-NGUGI SAMUEL THEURI~ BRS10123573 14/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 10,769,632.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS08939~NGUGI GERTRUDE WAMAITHA~ BRS10124939 14/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,771,632.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS01312~LEONARD KIRORI KARIUKI~ BRS10125169 14/07/2023 0.00 17,500.00 10,789,132.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS03799~-NGUGI JOSEPH NGANGA~ BRS10125259 14/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,791,132.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS01700~JANE NJERI MUIRURI~ BRS10126186 14/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 10,792,132.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS01699~JOSEPH GIKUNDI MARETE~ BRS10126861 14/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 10,793,132.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS00117~ISABEL WANJIRU THEURI~ BRS10127675 14/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,798,132.65 Cr
14/07/2023 RGE316QB9D~1578#08418~254725013476~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0244905 14/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,800,132.65 Cr
222~PAULINE KIMANI
14/07/2023 JANE WANGECHI MUNENEMBR NO 904 BRCB0248505 14/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 10,900,132.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS04238~MOSES SITATI MUNOKO~ BRS10132280 14/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 10,920,132.65 Cr
14/07/2023 RGE1181YYB~1578#29177053~254721414704~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0254367 14/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 10,923,132.65 Cr
400222~ONESMUS MWANGI
14/07/2023 RGE5I9V3QX~1578#1L.S11379~254703910080~MPESAC2B_4 | 033CB0266694 14/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,925,132.65 Cr
00222~GLADYS OCHIENG
14/07/2023 RGE71AJ951~1578#3244~254725640420~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0271250 14/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 10,935,132.65 Cr
2~CALVINE OTIENO
14/07/2023 RGE2ICNVNU~1578#1L.S11136~254724522802~MPESAC2B__ | 033CB0286010 14/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,937,132.65 Cr
400222~LUCY KABUGI
14/07/2023 RGE9ID3WDP~1578#1.502340~254720799231~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0289275 14/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 10,952,132.65 Cr
400222~PETER KIMONDO
14/07/2023 COMM EFT DR 230714 012CB0296469 14/07/2023 2,850.00 0.00 10,949,282.65 Cr
14/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230714 012CB0296469 14/07/2023 570.00 0.00 10,948,712.65 Cr
14/07/2023 COMM UNPAID EFT DR 230714 012CB0296469 14/07/2023 50.00 0.00 10,948,662.65 Cr
14/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230714 012CB0296469 14/07/2023 10.00 0.00 10,948,652.65 Cr
14/07/2023 RGEOIE5V6Q~1578#1.511192~254725150817~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0296688 14/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 10,951,652.65 Cr
00222~JOYCE NYABOKE
14/07/2023 RGE2IEVBWG~1578#LS10890~254712360143~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0301654 14/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 10,996,652.65 Cr
400222~-MOMANYI NYABVTO
14/07/2023 RGES5IF81KN~1578#L.S10890~254712360143~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0304176 14/07/2023 0.00 98,000.00 11,094,652.65 Cr
00222~MOMANYI NYABVTO
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14/07/2023 RGE9IFQXYN~1578#07649~254792282631~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0307820 14/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 11,244,652.65 Cr
222~Delbert Nyawara
14/07/2023 RGE8IG8PWO~1578#3356~254722946933~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0311572 14/07/2023 0.00 17,770.00 11,262,422.65 Cr
222~MICHAEL OLOO
14/07/2023 RGE1IK2637~1578#L.S07989~254721870969~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0338915 14/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,264,422.65 Cr
0222~BETTY NJUKI
14/07/2023 RGEGIKLFE8~1578#07649~254792282631~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0342971 14/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 11,334,422.65 Cr
22~Delbert Nyawara
14/07/2023 RGE6IKOUHC~1578#09589~254726938658~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0343614 14/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 11,354,422.65 Cr
222~STEPHEN MWANGI
14/07/2023 RGEOIKY1J8~1578#1L.S10711~254796264726~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0345405 14/07/2023 0.00 1,200.00 11,355,622.65 Cr
0222~MIRIAM MAINA
14/07/2023 RGE2ILD5AA~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0348752 14/07/2023 0.00 500.00 11,356,122.65 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
14/07/2023 LS02275 000111 SANDRA BOCHABERI ABUGA 012CB0348755 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,361,122.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS05005~-MANWARI ALEX MOGI~ BRS10174286 14/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 11,381,122.65 Cr
14/07/2023 RGE2IMQ1TQ~1578#9894~254720471554~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0359775 14/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 11,431,122.65 Cr
22~BENJAMIN ONDIGI
14/07/2023 RGE9IOPNVD~1578#L.S08281~254706335022~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0375639 14/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 11,451,122.65 Cr
400222~ANNETTE ONDORO
14/07/2023 LS00531 000602 MIGUI MACHARIA MUNGAI 012CB0376455 18/07/2023 0.00 152,000.00 11,603,122.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS00532 000603 KALANDE FLAVIA SUSAN 012CB0376469 18/07/2023 0.00 62,000.00 11,665,122.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS00619 000110 NTABO GEOFFREY MICHIRA 012CB0390391 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,670,122.65 Cr
14/07/2023 RGE3IRUE8L~1578#1L.511016~254795088553~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0397979 14/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,672,122.65 Cr
00222~RODGERS ABALLAH
14/07/2023 RGE3IRV72N~1578#7077~254720933604~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0398178 14/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,674,122.65 Cr
22~VERONICA OCHIENG
14/07/2023 RGE9IS8DJX~1578#11182314~254724341700~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0400633 14/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 11,675,122.65 Cr
400222~ARTHUR MWANIKI
14/07/2023 RGE4ITRWFS~1578#32410438~254715774150~MPESAC2B_|033CB0411123 14/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 11,685,122.65 Cr
400222~ALPHA GAKUNGA
14/07/2023 RGE2IXX60W~1578#1L.s01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0437419 14/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 11,703,122.65 Cr
00222~KENNEDY MUGO
14/07/2023 RGES8IYYLAG~1578#1L509344~254724605917~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0443516 14/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 11,704,122.65 Cr
00222~EDWIN MULERA
14/07/2023 RGE71260VD~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0444802 14/07/2023 0.00 7,950.00 11,712,072.65 Cr
2~VICTORIA SIMIYU
14/07/2023 RGEGIZEG12~1578#05514~254721925824~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0446057 14/07/2023 0.00 10,964.00 11,723,036.65 Cr
222~KENNEDY CHADIANYA
14/07/2023 RGEQJ2VTEA~1578#10451~254725823055~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0465752 14/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 11,724,036.65 Cr
222~ALEX NDUNGU
14/07/2023 RGE8J2WMEY~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0465867 14/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,726,036.65 Cr
400222~GOEFREY ORINA
14/07/2023 LS00507 CHQ No002801 012CB0466999 18/07/2023 0.00 350,000.00 12,076,036.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS01516 CHQ No001545 012CB0468369 18/07/2023 0.00 800,000.00 12,876,036.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS02158 CHQ No001336 012CB0468436 18/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 12,891,036.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS01353 CHQ No002126 012CB0468442 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 12,901,036.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS02159 CHQ No001337 012CB0468447 18/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 12,916,036.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS00345 CHQ No003195 012CB0468452 18/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 12,946,036.65 Cr
14/07/2023 RGE2J52E6Q~1578#LS08270~254723004263~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0477560 14/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 12,956,036.65 Cr
00222~SHARON CHILUMO
14/07/2023 RGE1J7ZKL9~1578#01224~254722267617~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0492661 14/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 12,966,036.65 Cr
222~DANIEL CHITWAH
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14/07/2023 LS05075 001370 CHRIS WACHIRA KABIRO 012CB0503692 14/07/2023 0.00 50,430.00 13,016,466.65 Cr
14/07/2023 RGE0JBAG6V8~1578#06637~254729852164~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0508445 14/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 13,046,466.65 Cr
222~DIANA WAITITU
14/07/2023 RGEOJF4CRI~1578#LS 033CB0525652 14/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 13,061,466.65 Cr
02756~254721138462~MPESAC2B_400222~JANE NGETHO
14/07/2023 RGE1JFMHQR~1578#00505~254722604924~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0527993 14/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 13,066,466.65 Cr
0222~SALLY MUNGAI
14/07/2023 RGE5JHWV01~1578#L.S09038~254712450127~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0538106 14/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 13,101,466.65 Cr
400222~MOGAKA OMAYIO
14/07/2023 RGE1JIK9QX~1578#LS_ 11406~254719725160~MPESAC2B_|033CB0545435 14/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 13,107,466.65 Cr
400222~JOHNSON NAIKUMI
14/07/2023 RGE2JILWKG~1578#8467~254719557243~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0545643 14/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 13,112,466.65 Cr
222~PHILIP MAKORI
14/07/2023 RGE1JM8HHN~1578#1010~254721713075~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0557572 14/07/2023 0.00 5,603.00 13,118,069.65 Cr
222~VINCENT SABATIA
14/07/2023 RGE6JOLSV8~1578#07172~254721974276~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0567687 14/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 13,123,069.65 Cr
222~DEBRA MAURA
14/07/2023 RGE8JPI9HGC~1578#06586~254729694255~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0570449 14/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 13,163,069.65 Cr
0222~-MARGARET MWANGI
14/07/2023 RGE5JPWNI3~1578#L.511105~254723407201~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0573276 14/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 13,173,069.65 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MUTISYA
14/07/2023 RGE1JXEEOB~1578#LS02173~254720772518~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0604843 14/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 13,183,069.65 Cr
00222~PAULINE MWAI
14/07/2023 RGE3JY6BSF~1578#L.S11301~254701566784~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0608386 14/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 13,188,069.65 Cr
00222~WILFRED KITHUKA
14/07/2023 RGE8JY7GHU~1578#10526~254708949436~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0608462 14/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,190,069.65 Cr
0222~MAUREEN WANJALA
14/07/2023 RGE2JZ9LQC~1578#L.503241~254722361403~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0613386 14/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 13,196,069.65 Cr
00222~CECILIA MANGO
14/07/2023 LS01016 ISAAC ONYANGO OKELO S10299578 14/07/2023 0.00 113,986.00 13,310,055.65 Cr
14/07/2023 ID 13041090 NYANGITO AND ASS S10317358 14/07/2023 0.00 120,945.00 13,431,000.65 Cr
14/07/2023 LS03194 NAIKUNI NGAAH AND MIE S10328372 14/07/2023 0.00 137,569.00 13,568,569.65 Cr
14/07/2023 RGE5K31CUJ~1578#09239~254723327217~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0628892 14/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,570,569.65 Cr
222~0SCAR GATHURA
15/07/2023 RGFOK5M85A~1578#3895~254707180007~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0005404 15/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 13,580,569.65 Cr
22~FAITH KIOKO
15/07/2023 RGF5KFK7CV~1578#734~254722839420~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0052940 15/07/2023 0.00 134,500.00 13,715,069.65 Cr
2~JOSEPHINE OMWENGA
15/07/2023 RGF3KFU25B~1578#ls_03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0054447 15/07/2023 0.00 76,000.00 13,791,069.65 Cr
00222~MARY CHEGE
15/07/2023 RGF9KLN6C7~1578#Ls09529~254727110606~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0091293 15/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 13,792,569.65 Cr
00222~BERLIN ISSA
15/07/2023 RGF6KLS5AW~1578#1.S511127~254706375814~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0092107 15/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,794,569.65 Cr
400222~GLORY KANGORIA
15/07/2023 RGF1KM3RQ3~1578#08914~254728890337~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0094232 15/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,796,569.65 Cr
0222~BEATRICE NYONGESA
15/07/2023 RGF5K0Q799~1578#05989~254712443199~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0111520 15/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 13,805,569.65 Cr
222~KEZIAH ELMAD
15/07/2023 RGFOKR1A7U~1578#7325~254721629381~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0127292 15/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 13,806,569.65 Cr
22~SYLVIA NYAGA
15/07/2023 RGF4KRNBDO0~1578#01385~254721228202~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0131408 15/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,808,569.65 Cr
0222~ZACHARIAH NGIGI
15/07/2023 RGFOKS04V2~1578# 033CB0133781 15/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 13,811,569.65 Cr
LS09536~254723029467~-MPESAC2B_400222~SUSAN
GATITU
15/07/2023 RGF6KSD9JM~1578#L.S08316~254724893825~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0136231 15/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 13,826,569.65 Cr
400222~MARVIN ODERO
15/07/2023 RGF4KTI14M~1578#L.S09867~254726341862~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0143827 15/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 13,876,569.65 Cr
00222~EUNIKE KINYARI
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15/07/2023 RGF1KTQYQ1~1578#JA0008474~254726341862~MPESAC2 |033CB0145637 15/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 13,886,569.65 Cr
B_400222~EUNIKE KINYARI
15/07/2023 RGFOKVQROM~1578#1.S11298~254723870954~MPESAC2B |033CB0159530 15/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 13,906,569.65 Cr
_400222~EMMANUEL OSORE
15/07/2023 RGF5KY5IIF~1578#JA0005436~254723616639~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0176109 15/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 13,951,569.65 Cr
400222~GLADYS KIAMAH
15/07/2023 RGF4KY14DU~1578#02376~254721342503~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0178676 15/07/2023 0.00 300.00 13,951,869.65 Cr
222~LINDA AWITI OSINGO
15/07/2023 02317 000251 ANGU KITIGLN WYCLIFFE 012CB0181366 18/07/2023 0.00 49,000.00 14,000,869.65 Cr
15/07/2023 RGF7KZ13X5~1578#09848~254790408020~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0182360 15/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 14,040,869.65 Cr
222~Atieno joyce
15/07/2023 RGF2L1B036~1578#1.S08478~254706656334~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0198471 15/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,042,869.65 Cr
00222~ANGELA MUGAMBI
15/07/2023 RGF9L1M20N~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0200596 15/07/2023 0.00 300.00 14,043,169.65 Cr
222~GERVASIO MARETE
15/07/2023 RGFIL6VSFN~1578#20986564~254713380060~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0234242 15/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,053,169.65 Cr
400222~SIMON GACHAGU
15/07/2023 RGF5L78NUL~1578#LS11235~254710989544~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0236537 15/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 14,056,169.65 Cr
00222~CAROLINE NGALA
15/07/2023 RGF3L82IEP~1578#L.S08317~254726473695~MPESAC2B_40(033CB0241791 15/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 14,061,169.65 Cr
0222~JANE WANGARI WANGUI
15/07/2023 RGF5LHOWPL~1578#02861~254720400350~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0293287 15/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 14,062,169.65 Cr
0222~MORAL OJWEKE
15/07/2023 RGF3LHLQB7~1578#10061~254702717224~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0294966 15/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 14,063,169.65 Cr
222~DANCAN KITUVA
15/07/2023 RGF2LILG82~1578#1L.S11048~254725894197~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0305496 15/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,065,169.65 Cr
00222~PHINEY OPIATA
15/07/2023 POSAG037597 POSS10444892 15/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 14,105,169.65 Cr
~319615154815~L.S01336~P0OS39609 01100001711200
15/07/2023 RGFILS9G4L~1578#Ls01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0350615 15/07/2023 0.00 22,000.00 14,127,169.65 Cr
00222~KENNEDY MUGO
15/07/2023 RGFALTSSJE~1578#LS11046~254721727526~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0358318 15/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 14,135,169.65 Cr
00222~KITIPA NAIKUMI
15/07/2023 RGF2LTXAOE~1578#L.S09782~254722721615~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0359066 15/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 14,150,169.65 Cr
00222~STEPHEN ONYANGO
15/07/2023 RGF4LWZY02~1578#11058~254720713257~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0374871 15/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 14,154,169.65 Cr
222~FLORENCE MUTUKU
15/07/2023 RGF1M2H7NZ~1578#08867~254705338110~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0402403 15/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 14,169,169.65 Cr
0222~-MERCY WANGILA
15/07/2023 RGFOM5TS37~1578#L.S05885~254705632315~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0418394 15/07/2023 0.00 149,000.00 14,318,169.65 Cr
00222~MOSES KINDIKI
15/07/2023 RGFOMMDHOP~1578#30391243~254741899792~MPESAC?2B | 033CB0492859 15/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 14,319,169.65 Cr
_400222~rebecca opondo
15/07/2023 RGF7MUWDOB~1578#1.S09867~254726341862~MPESAC2B | 033CB0526506 15/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 14,334,169.65 Cr
_400222~EUNIKE KINYARI
15/07/2023 RGF7TMV7HAP~1578#LS11018~254707054861~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0527765 15/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 14,341,169.65 Cr
400222~PERIS NDIRANGU
15/07/2023 SO LS09267 magdalene mbithe S10546375 15/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 14,346,169.65 Cr
15/07/2023 ID 26142877 JAMES KIGERA S10547525 15/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,348,169.65 Cr
15/07/2023 RGF1MXZD3F~1578#02663~254725397422~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0538784 15/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 14,368,169.65 Cr
0222~MOSES OSORO
15/07/2023 LS06934 MARTIN ADIPO OLEMO S10552261 15/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,378,169.65 Cr
15/07/2023 ID 11807963PATRICK N MAINA S10553568 15/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 14,428,169.65 Cr
15/07/2023 RGF1MYT88F~1578#07333~254725783018~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0542327 15/07/2023 0.00 11,000.00 14,439,169.65 Cr
222~ZARINA WIRE
15/07/2023 MNO0845 LOANWANJIRU WAMBUGU S10569970 15/07/2023 0.00 23,068.00 14,462,237.65 Cr
15/07/2023 RGF4NOQK10~1578#LS11055~254702697828~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0550021 15/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 14,480,237.65 Cr
400222~-MONICA NDUMIA
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15/07/2023 RGF7NOSUNX~1578#07248~254724092872~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0550277 15/07/2023 0.00 434.00 14,480,671.65 Cr
0222~MERCY WANGUI
15/07/2023 LIZA GICHEHA LS 00245 S10584358 15/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 14,580,671.65 Cr
15/07/2023 LS01284 JOHN ODALO AKADO S10585013 15/07/2023 0.00 4,824.00 14,585,495.65 Cr
15/07/2023 RGF6N20EXA~1578#8467~254719557243~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0557956 15/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 14,590,495.65 Cr
222~PHILIP MAKORI
15/07/2023 RGFION2W4YT~1578#8467JA0008529~254719557243~MPES | 033CB0558665 15/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 14,593,495.65 Cr
AC2B_400222~PHILIP MAKORI
15/07/2023 RGG4N46Z274~1578#09809~254724104801~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0563627 16/07/2023 0.00 55.00 14,593,550.65 Cr
222~TONNY MIGWI
16/07/2023 RGG2N797QA~1578#L.S10728~254703861571~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0010348 16/07/2023 0.00 19,000.00 14,612,550.65 Cr
400222~WILLIAM OJULAH
16/07/2023 RGG5NDJUYL~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0038901 16/07/2023 0.00 8,560.00 14,621,110.65 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
16/07/2023 RGG6NECY8A~1578#30483453~254710617475~MPESAC2B |033CB0042167 16/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 14,622,110.65 Cr
_400222~JOHNSTONE SIKUKU
16/07/2023 RGG5NJJIXJ7~1578#L.S10850~254722437502~MPESAC2B _4 |033CB0064486 16/07/2023 0.00 8,600.00 14,630,710.65 Cr
00222~Domnick Ochieng
16/07/2023 RGG2NKNNWG~1578#08719~254700423753~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0069499 16/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 14,670,710.65 Cr
00222~CICILY MUIRURI
16/07/2023 RGG4NOPRMI~1578#08278~254724798671~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0087804 16/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 14,700,710.65 Cr
0222~ALLAN WACHIRA
16/07/2023 RGGONX2UH0~1578#1L.S11391~254700065281~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0133082 16/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 14,702,210.65 Cr
400222~PETERSON NYARIKI
16/07/2023 RGG4NYMDJS~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_|033CB0141411 16/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 14,704,710.65 Cr
400222~JOSEPH MWANGI
16/07/2023 RGG6025TG0~1578#1L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0160468 16/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 14,707,710.65 Cr
400222~GOEFREY ORINA
16/07/2023 RGG3028XVF~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0160890 16/07/2023 0.00 7,960.00 14,715,670.65 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
16/07/2023 RGG60OE0QBQ~1578#8770~254721594499~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0219169 16/07/2023 0.00 55,000.00 14,770,670.65 Cr
222~EDWARD OMBIMA
16/07/2023 RGG60JG38G~1578#05607~254720582353~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0247062 16/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 14,790,670.65 Cr
0222~LISA WANJOHI
16/07/2023 RGG90JNBTX~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0248305 16/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,800,670.65 Cr
0222~Shamillah Iswa
16/07/2023 RGG90OM1VNN~1578#ls_03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B |033CB0262066 16/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 14,801,670.65 Cr
_400222~MARY CHEGE
16/07/2023 RGG90MB29V~1578#3398~254720925210~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0263404 16/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 14,816,670.65 Cr
222~MARGARET MUCHIRI
16/07/2023 RGG70OR5AEH~1578#3522~254743440389~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0285964 16/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,818,670.65 Cr
222~evans ketoo
16/07/2023 RGG40WMGQO~1578#1.509649~254720276818~MPESAC2 |033CB0310625 16/07/2023 0.00 80,000.00 14,898,670.65 Cr
B_400222~MORRIS KIMANI
16/07/2023 RGG8OYFHA8~1578#07192~254710333441~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0318653 16/07/2023 0.00 21,540.00 14,920,210.65 Cr
0222~KEVIN NJERI
16/07/2023 RGG9PC6JS9~1578#4718~254724443530~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0374914 16/07/2023 0.00 36,367.00 14,956,577.65 Cr
22~KIPKOSGEI CHOGE
16/07/2023 RGG4PIN238~1578#09144~254728912157~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0398890 16/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 15,006,577.65 Cr
222~PURITY GICHUKI
16/07/2023 RGG4PJ9MUE~1578#00925~254728912157~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0401138 16/07/2023 0.00 24,000.00 15,030,577.65 Cr
0222~PURITY GICHUKI
16/07/2023 RGG8PN26DY~1578#10523~254715379718~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0415357 16/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 15,050,577.65 Cr
0222~MARYSTELLA SIMIYU
16/07/2023 RGG6P0O3B0I~1578#09226~254722874237~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0419457 16/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 15,055,577.65 Cr
222~JOSEPH NANGAH
17/07/2023 RGH4PSWNPG~1578#03593~254722996586~-MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0011665 17/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 15,105,577.65 Cr
00222~-MATHEW NYABENA
17/07/2023 RGH6PWGVRA~1578#06845~254722280315~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0029893 17/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 15,255,577.65 Cr
00222~SUSAN NGANGA
17/07/2023 RGH5PWKF99~1578#06845~254722280315~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0030787 17/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 15,315,577.65 Cr
0222~SUSAN NGANGA
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17/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~CHRISTINE ORARO COMPANY |[012CB0032878 17/07/2023 200.00 0.00 15,315,377.65 Cr
ADVOCATE
17/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~FINACLE_IMPORTS~CHRISTINE ORARO|012CB0032878 17/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 15,360,377.65 Cr
COMPANY ADVOCATE
17/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~CHRISTINE ORARO COMPANY 012CB0032878 17/07/2023 40.00 0.00 15,360,337.65 Cr
ADVOCATE
17/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~JUNE CONT BY IIJM 012CB0042576 17/07/2023 0.00 37,000.00 15,397,337.65 Cr
STAFF~INTERNATIONAL JUSTICE MISSION KENY
17/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~INTERNATIONAL JUSTICE 012CB0042576 17/07/2023 200.00 0.00 15,397,137.65 Cr
MISSION KENY
17/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~INTERNATIONAL JUSTICE 012CB0042576 17/07/2023 40.00 0.00 15,397,097.65 Cr
MISSION KENY
17/07/2023 RGHOQ2TQT8~1578#1339~254726735765~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0089639 17/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 15,400,097.65 Cr
222~NANCY NGUYO
17/07/2023 RGH8Q3100E~1578#09809~254724104801~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0091385 17/07/2023 0.00 50.00 15,400,147.65 Cr
0222~TONNY MIGWI
17/07/2023 RGH7Q3BAWZ~1578#L.510511~254705761148~MPESAC2B_|033CB0093412 17/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 15,405,147.65 Cr
400222~ALOE FLAWIN GULENYWA
17/07/2023 RGH4Q4AS3I~1578#7618~254725987215~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0100376 17/07/2023 0.00 29,450.00 15,434,597.65 Cr
22~MARY WAKIO
17/07/2023 RGH5Q59JP1~1578#8770~254721594499~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0106540 17/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 15,459,597.65 Cr
22~EDWARD OMBIMA
17/07/2023 RGH8Q668RU~1578#9481~254720736572~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0112388 17/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 15,467,597.65 Cr
222~HUMPHREY GATOTO
17/07/2023 LS00832~PETER WALELA MUGALO~LOAN PAYMENT BRS10798634 17/07/2023 0.00 48,500.00 15,516,097.65 Cr
17/07/2023 RGH8Q7K2FI~1578#4801~254726415170~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0121540 17/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 15,526,097.65 Cr
22~THEOPHILUS GITAU
17/07/2023 RGHOQ7X27U~1578#06582~254712929167~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0123820 17/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 15,546,097.65 Cr
222~MARY MAINA
17/07/2023 0850RGC231960003,GEOFREY OCHIENG OWINO//SACCO [S10801494 17/07/2023 0.00 200,000.00 15,746,097.65 Cr
LOAN REPAYMENT MEMBER,NO LS08001
17/07/2023 RGH1Q8D4QJ~1578#1L.S11014~254724976876~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0126687 17/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 15,749,597.65 Cr
400222~LILIAN AKOTH
17/07/2023 RGH8Q95KDK~1578#Ls11305~254711381511~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0131760 17/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 15,752,597.65 Cr
400222~-SMEYA MWARABU
17/07/2023 RGH7Q9QASD~1578#34235434~254703175018~MPESAC2B | 033CB0135627 17/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 15,753,597.65 Cr
_400222~VALERIE MBOYA
17/07/2023 RGH3QAB85AT~1578#1767~254725118976~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0138922 17/07/2023 0.00 105,000.00 15,858,597.65 Cr
22~OWINO SAMORA
17/07/2023 LS04755~KITAMBAA CLETUS MWENDI~ BRS10810536 17/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 15,868,597.65 Cr
17/07/2023 RGHOQCTR70~1578#10280~254722907356~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0156080 17/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 15,908,597.65 Cr
0222~VINIC OMBASO
17/07/2023 RGH4QEZEFK~1578#1L.S06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0169766 17/07/2023 0.00 300.00 15,908,897.65 Cr
400222~PETER WANYAMA
17/07/2023 RGH7QFA6Y1~1578#JA0003216~254711715217~MPESAC2 |033CB0171700 17/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 15,918,897.65 Cr
B_400222~SHADRACK MUKAMI
17/07/2023 RGH2QFJVOW~1578#09426~254723606908~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0173380 17/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 16,068,897.65 Cr
0222~CAROLYNE JEPCHUMBA KIBET
17/07/2023 RGH4QFRSDU~1578#06298~254723154983~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0174742 17/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 16,078,897.65 Cr
0222~JONAH KIRWA
17/07/2023 LS04512~MUNGAI PETER KIARIE~ BRS10827014 17/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 16,118,897.65 Cr
17/07/2023 IOPPT17072328495,MURIITHI ,MARION WANJIKU/PAYMENT|S10830270 17/07/2023 0.00 880,000.00 16,998,897.65 Cr
OF SACCO LOAN MEMBER NO 01,18
17/07/2023 RGHOQI1VO0~1578#L.S09782~254722721615~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0189429 17/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 17,013,897.65 Cr
00222~STEPHEN ONYANGO
17/07/2023 RGH3QIIXOT~1578#LS10770~254724099763~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0192409 17/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 17,016,897.65 Cr
00222~SHARON RUKUNGU
17/07/2023 RGH4QIREG8~1578#LS07853~254790259952~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0193973 17/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,018,897.65 Cr
400222~VICTOR MAKORI
17/07/2023 POSAG057749~319817102910~LS05769~P0OS75749 011000 | POSS10849456 17/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 17,026,897.65 Cr
01711200
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17/07/2023 RGH2QNWTEB8~1578#10560~254705444633~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0229386 17/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 17,029,897.65 Cr
0222~ALLAN KIPROTICH
17/07/2023 RGH6QOCUYU~1578#11297~254719356161~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0232588 17/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 17,036,897.65 Cr
0222~Wycliffe Ngwava
17/07/2023 RGH9QOY36V~1578#.S511369~254721832719~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0236757 17/07/2023 0.00 13,000.00 17,049,897.65 Cr
400222~JOHANA MOMANYI
17/07/2023 COMM EFT DR 230717 012CB0248487 17/07/2023 950.00 0.00 17,048,947.65 Cr
17/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230717 012CB0248487 17/07/2023 190.00 0.00 17,048,757.65 Cr
17/07/2023 RGH9QR28IN~1578#1L.S511211~254796016032~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0252485 17/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 17,078,757.65 Cr
00222~Kenneth Juma
17/07/2023 RGHOQRDSV0~1578#LS 033CB0254853 17/07/2023 0.00 13,000.00 17,091,757.65 Cr
01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_400222~KENNEDY
MUGO
17/07/2023 RGH6QRG2Z0~1578#L.SL.S08675~254725333913~MPESAC2 | 033CB0255464 17/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 17,191,757.65 Cr
B_400222~DANSTAN OMARI
17/07/2023 RGH1QS5JQH~1578#L.S08677~254710399864~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0261164 17/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 17,341,757.65 Cr
400222~-MARTINA SWIGA
17/07/2023 RGH9QTV459~1578#1602~254722850616~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0273076 17/07/2023 0.00 20,500.00 17,362,257.65 Cr
22~MARY OPEMBE
17/07/2023 LS03959 000022 WACHIRA NYAKERU WANGECI 012CB0275973 19/07/2023 0.00 123,000.00 17,485,257.65 Cr
17/07/2023 RGH2QUD3PU~1578#10626~254717415762~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0276800 17/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 17,488,257.65 Cr
0222~RUTH OMARI
17/07/2023 RGH3QUL3WL~1578#L.S01987~254722764926~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0278270 17/07/2023 0.00 20,645.00 17,508,902.65 Cr
400222~MARTIN MWANIKI
17/07/2023 RGH3QWI453~1578#06436~254725309563~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0292009 17/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 17,518,902.65 Cr
222~GEOFFREY MUCHOKI
17/07/2023 RGH3QWIUOH~1578#835~254721596968~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0292163 17/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 17,588,902.65 Cr
22~VINCENT OMOLLO
17/07/2023 FT23198715H0,ROSE WAMBUI MUIGAI/ROSE MUIGAI REF |S10884356 17/07/2023 0.00 170,000.00 17,758,902.65 Cr
4412
17/07/2023 LS01336 001492 PHILBERT CALEB NADEBU 012CB0301526 17/07/2023 0.00 350,007.00 18,108,909.65 Cr
17/07/2023 RGH5QXXOW7~1578#1L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B |033CB0301685 17/07/2023 0.00 28,000.00 18,136,909.65 Cr
_400222~GOEFREY ORINA
17/07/2023 RGH1QYZHT5~1578#L.S11375~254704523099~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0308982 17/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,137,909.65 Cr
400222~Lucy Kagori
17/07/2023 IR07802307173398,BENSON OWUOR OCHIENG//RFB/Loan |S10890291 17/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 18,237,909.65 Cr
17/07/2023 00047 004119 DORCAS AYOMA NANJERO 012CB0317033 19/07/2023 0.00 85,002.00 18,322,911.65 Cr
17/07/2023 RGH7ROUCDF~1578#5545~254722292919~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0322777 17/07/2023 0.00 15,430.00 18,338,341.65 Cr
222~FRANCO KALLA
17/07/2023 RGH9R0Z2YV~1578#04567~254713709909~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0323895 17/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,340,341.65 Cr
222~Felix Nzioka
17/07/2023 RGH2R16WI8~1578#L.S06304~254722174724~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0325406 17/07/2023 0.00 20,434.00 18,360,775.65 Cr
00222~TUM PIUS
17/07/2023 RGH8R1JWMM~1578#09674~254724754650~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0328104 17/07/2023 0.00 76,000.00 18,436,775.65 Cr
0222~FREDRICK KAMUIRU
17/07/2023 RGH5R24115~1578#L.S08238~254726567710~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0332015 17/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 18,461,775.65 Cr
00222~DENNIS NTOITI
17/07/2023 RGH1R283LZ~1578#33091628~254713474213~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0332899 17/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,464,775.65 Cr
400222~HENRY TAMA
17/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~JN MBUTHIA CO 012CB0354639 17/07/2023 0.00 90,000.00 18,554,775.65 Cr
ADVOCATESOFFICE~JN MBUTHIA CO ADVOCA
17/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~JN MBUTHIA CO 012CB0354639 17/07/2023 200.00 0.00 18,554,575.65 Cr
ADVOCATESOFFIC
17/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~JN MBUTHIA CO 012CB0354639 17/07/2023 40.00 0.00 18,554,535.65 Cr
ADVOCATESOFFIC
17/07/2023 RGH2R5IDTK~1578#LS00906~254722411196~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0356944 17/07/2023 0.00 15,898.00 18,570,433.65 Cr
00222~LILIAN WANJIRA
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17/07/2023 RGHOR73V0C~1578#2783~254722415386~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0368455 17/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,573,433.65 Cr
22~VICTORIA NZIOKI
17/07/2023 RGH1R75KZR~1578#Ls01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0368840 17/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,578,433.65 Cr
00222~KENNEDY MUGO
17/07/2023 01778~JOHNSTONE KIOKO NZIVU~ BRS10922053 17/07/2023 0.00 120,000.00 18,698,433.65 Cr
17/07/2023 RGH3RADTH7~1578#2077~254729465439~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0391844 17/07/2023 0.00 74,900.00 18,773,333.65 Cr
222~DANIEL KARANJA
17/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~RISPER ARUNGA +CO 012CB0420328 17/07/2023 200.00 0.00 18,773,133.65 Cr
ADVOCATES
17/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~RISPER ARUNGA +CO 012CB0420328 17/07/2023 40.00 0.00 18,773,093.65 Cr
ADVOCATES
17/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~2729 SACCO LOAN 012CB0420328 17/07/2023 0.00 64,676.00 18,837,769.65 Cr
REPAYMENT~RISPER ARUNGA +CO ADVOCATES
17/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~KINGARA +CO ADV~KINGARA + 012CB0420762 17/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 18,872,769.65 Cr
COMPANY ASSOCIATES
17/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~KINGARA + COMPANY 012CB0420762 17/07/2023 200.00 0.00 18,872,569.65 Cr
ASSOCIATES
17/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~KINGARA + COMPANY 012CB0420762 17/07/2023 40.00 0.00 18,872,529.65 Cr
ASSOCIATES
17/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~\NOT PROVIDED~EDDAH WAMBUI 012CB0423226 17/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 18,892,529.65 Cr
KARIUKI
17/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~EDDAH WAMBUI KARIUKI 012CB0423226 17/07/2023 200.00 0.00 18,892,329.65 Cr
17/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~EDDAH WAMBUI KARIUKI 012CB0423226 17/07/2023 40.00 0.00 18,892,289.65 Cr
17/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~-HENRY KEPHA ONY~HENRY KEPHA 012CB0423386 17/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,897,289.65 Cr
ONYANDO
17/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~HENRY KEPHA ONYANDO 012CB0423386 17/07/2023 200.00 0.00 18,897,089.65 Cr
17/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~HENRY KEPHA ONYANDO 012CB0423386 17/07/2023 40.00 0.00 18,897,049.65 Cr
17/07/2023 RGH3RGQMXJ~1578#L.S03708~254716969766~MPESAC2B_|033CB0436780 17/07/2023 0.00 48,000.00 18,945,049.65 Cr
400222~JANE OWINO
17/07/2023 RGHORIHFLW~1578#09161~254716102769~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0447367 17/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,950,049.65 Cr
222~VERALUCY ODHIAMBO
17/07/2023 RGH9RJELUX~1578#LS08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0452772 17/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 18,995,049.65 Cr
400222~-GOEFREY ORINA
17/07/2023 RGH9ROEOOF~1578#L.506984~254723284332~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0480395 17/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,000,049.65 Cr
400222~JACKLINE KANYIKA
17/07/2023 RGH7ROVZTL~1578#03987~254723852055~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0483054 17/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 19,070,049.65 Cr
0222~MAGARINAH SHIKOLI
17/07/2023 LS00359 CHQ No000303 012CB0486523 19/07/2023 0.00 187,528.00 19,257,577.65 Cr
17/07/2023 LS06397 CHQ No004257 012CB0486537 19/07/2023 0.00 13,000.00 19,270,577.65 Cr
17/07/2023 LS00252 CHQ No000078 012CB0486568 19/07/2023 0.00 246,000.00 19,516,577.65 Cr
17/07/2023 RGHO9RQOW3L~1578#LSL.S09440~254700323122~MPESAC2 | 033CB0489029 17/07/2023 0.00 31,000.00 19,547,577.65 Cr
B_400222~PAUL KIOKO
17/07/2023 LS00687 CHQ No000079 012CB0489484 19/07/2023 0.00 182,000.00 19,729,577.65 Cr
17/07/2023 LS01605 CHQ No000297 012CB0489492 19/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 19,829,577.65 Cr
17/07/2023 RGHO9RSL2PB~1578#09761~254727396968~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0501904 17/07/2023 0.00 32,000.00 19,861,577.65 Cr
222~josephat kilonzo
17/07/2023 RGH2RWS8A5K~1578#JA0007980~254720287396~MPESAC2 |033CB0520642 17/07/2023 0.00 300.00 19,861,877.65 Cr
B_400222~LENAH WAMBUI MWANGI
17/07/2023 RGH5S15DUN~1578#10993~254728701780~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0548134 17/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,866,877.65 Cr
0222~TEMUGO KIBET
17/07/2023 RGH5S11L.325~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0550193 17/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 19,869,377.65 Cr
222~Shamillah Iswa
17/07/2023 RGH4S2VNC8~1578#L.S06596~254712741566~MPESAC2B_ [ 033CB0555962 17/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 19,873,377.65 Cr
400222~Charles Mbugua
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17/07/2023 RGHB8S52YJA~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0565740 17/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 19,876,377.65 Cr
222~JOSEPH OYARO
17/07/2023 RGH7S7QQLT~1578#9951~254725836033~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0577427 17/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,886,377.65 Cr
222~DANIEL KINUTHIA
17/07/2023 RGH1S80KX7~1578#06194~254701876429~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0578623 17/07/2023 0.00 500.00 19,886,877.65 Cr
222~CONSTANT KHAMALAH
17/07/2023 RGH2S8VZH8~1578#L.S07243~254724370786~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0582009 17/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,887,877.65 Cr
400222~MOSES KINUTHIA
17/07/2023 RGH3SDKCMD~1578#3243~254723660009~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0600456 17/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,889,877.65 Cr
222~LILIAN MUREITHI
17/07/2023 RGH8SE8S10~1578#1L.S11010~254723061115~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0603043 17/07/2023 0.00 19,000.00 19,908,877.65 Cr
400222~EDDAH MAGU
17/07/2023 RGH2SFQQG6~1578#LS08694~254728224573~MPESAC2B_|033CB0608743 17/07/2023 0.00 80,000.00 19,988,877.65 Cr
400222~JUDITH OKANDA
17/07/2023 RGH5SG93JF~1578#08658~254719408452~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0610651 17/07/2023 0.00 6,250.00 19,995,127.65 Cr
222~PATRICK MUTHOKA
17/07/2023 RGH3SGO5U5~1578#L.S09279~254721496965~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0612167 17/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,996,127.65 Cr
400222~JOSPHAT MUTISYA
17/07/2023 RGHOSH6G4Y~1578#08867~254705338110~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0614091 17/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 20,016,127.65 Cr
0222~MERCY WANGILA
17/07/2023 RGH1SIAMSZ~1578#4010~254721614809~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0618174 17/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,026,127.65 Cr
22~JULIA KANAI
17/07/2023 RGH5SICSGD~1578#04850~254727775983~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0618336 17/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 20,076,127.65 Cr
222~ROSEMARY MWANGI
17/07/2023 RGH3SJL66D~1578#L.S501818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0623105 17/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 20,077,627.65 Cr
00222~KENNEDY MUGO
17/07/2023 RGH8SJWI7TE~1578#1L.S511121~254716964246~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0624363 17/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,087,627.65 Cr
00222~DAVID KIRIGI NGURE
17/07/2023 RGH6SMBQZY~1578#LS07853~254790259952~MPESAC2B_|033CB0636675 17/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,092,627.65 Cr
400222~VICTOR MAKORI
17/07/2023 RGH1SMTPNJ~1578#06654~254707456989~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0638487 17/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,102,627.65 Cr
0222~-BYARUHANGA MCRONALD
18/07/2023 RGIOSO2AFG~1578#L.S10711~254796264726~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0000982 18/07/2023 0.00 500.00 20,103,127.65 Cr
00222~MIRIAM MAINA
18/07/2023 RGI9SOC47zB~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0001714 18/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 20,106,127.65 Cr
222~JOSEPH OYARO
18/07/2023 RGI5SP1ZKB~1578#1.S03324~254721294860~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0005424 18/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 20,112,127.65 Cr
00222~JANET CHENCHA
18/07/2023 RGI6SRJIC82~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_400222|033CB0016043 18/07/2023 0.00 7,830.00 20,119,957.65 Cr
~VICTORIA SIMIYU
18/07/2023 RGI7SSDZE9~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0020545 18/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 20,122,457.65 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
18/07/2023 RGI8SSVY7U~1578#L.S03853~254722803315~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0022799 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,127,457.65 Cr
00222~MICHAEL NDERITU
18/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS10395 GIBSON KABUE 012CB0033869 18/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 20,177,457.65 Cr
MATHE~GIBSON KABUE MATHENGE
18/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~GIBSON KABUE MATHENGE 012CB0033869 18/07/2023 200.00 0.00 20,177,257.65 Cr
18/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~GIBSON KABUE MATHENGE 012CB0033869 18/07/2023 40.00 0.00 20,177,217.65 Cr
18/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS00213 STERA PROPERTY 012CB0034074 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,182,217.65 Cr
MAN~STERA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LI
18/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~STERA PROPERTY 012CB0034074 18/07/2023 200.00 0.00 20,182,017.65 Cr
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
18/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~STERA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT|012CB0034074 18/07/2023 40.00 0.00 20,181,977.65 Cr
LIMITED
18/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~1100001711200 KAMONJO KIBURI 012CB0034788 18/07/2023 0.00 120,000.00 20,301,977.65 Cr
C~KAMONJO KIBURI COMPANY
18/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~KAMONJO KIBURI COMPANY 012CB0034788 18/07/2023 200.00 0.00 20,301,777.65 Cr
18/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~KAMONJO KIBURI COMPANY 012CB0034788 18/07/2023 40.00 0.00 20,301,737.65 Cr
18/07/2023 RGI2SV21HS~1578#06036~254710759701~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0040007 18/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 20,304,737.65 Cr
222~MARY PHILIP
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18/07/2023 RGI1SV67ZT~1578#4630~254723565080~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0040939 18/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 20,324,737.65 Cr
2~NORMAN AJWALA
18/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS00484 PATRICKS LAW 012CB0042714 18/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 20,374,737.65 Cr
ASSOC~PATRICKS LAW ASSOCIATES
18/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~PATRICKS LAW ASSOCIATES 012CB0042714 18/07/2023 200.00 0.00 20,374,537.65 Cr
18/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~PATRICKS LAW ASSOCIATES 012CB0042714 18/07/2023 40.00 0.00 20,374,497.65 Cr
18/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LUCAS OCHIENG WAUNA 012CB0042801 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,379,497.65 Cr
OLUOCH~LUCAS OCHIENG WAUNA OLUOCH
18/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~LUCAS OCHIENG WAUNA 012CB0042801 18/07/2023 200.00 0.00 20,379,297.65 Cr
OLUOCH
18/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~LUCAS OCHIENG WAUNA 012CB0042801 18/07/2023 40.00 0.00 20,379,257.65 Cr
OLUOCH
18/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LAW SOCIETY OF KENYA SACCO 012CB0049916 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,384,257.65 Cr
LTD~NANZALA MAYABI AND ASSOCIATES
18/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~NANZALA MAYABI AND 012CB0049916 18/07/2023 200.00 0.00 20,384,057.65 Cr
ASSOCIATES
18/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~NANZALA MAYABI AND 012CB0049916 18/07/2023 40.00 0.00 20,384,017.65 Cr
ASSOCIATES
18/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MEMBER NO LS 04660~NYAMU NYAGA |012CB0053698 18/07/2023 0.00 14,500.00 20,398,517.65 Cr
AND COMPANY
18/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~NYAMU NYAGA AND COMPANY |012CB0053698 18/07/2023 200.00 0.00 20,398,317.65 Cr
18/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~NYAMU NYAGA AND COMPANY 012CB0053698 18/07/2023 40.00 0.00 20,398,277.65 Cr
18/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MUNYAOKAYUGIRA AND 012CB0054218 18/07/2023 200.00 0.00 20,398,077.65 Cr
COMPANYOFFICE
18/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MUNYAOKAYUGIRA AND 012CB0054218 18/07/2023 40.00 0.00 20,398,037.65 Cr
COMPANYOFFICE
18/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LAON 012CB0054218 18/07/2023 0.00 60,041.00 20,458,078.65 Cr
REPAYMENT~MUNYAOKAYUGIRA AND COMPANYOFFICE
18/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MNO 05609 VIVIAN MORAA 012CB0056632 18/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 20,508,078.65 Cr
KERAGE~VIVIAN MORAA KERAGE
18/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000VIVIAN MORAA 012CB0056632 18/07/2023 200.00 0.00 20,507,878.65 Cr
KERAGE
18/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000VIVIAN MORAA KERAGE |012CB0056632 18/07/2023 40.00 0.00 20,507,838.65 Cr
18/07/2023 RGI4SX2MV8~1578#08095~254703600436~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0061951 18/07/2023 0.00 20,500.00 20,528,338.65 Cr
222~EDWIN WAGAH
18/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 07129 KALILI FRANCIS M 012CB0064620 18/07/2023 0.00 26,669.00 20,555,007.65 Cr
KALILI~KALILI AND COMPANY ADVOCAT
18/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000KALILI AND COMPANY |012CB0064620 18/07/2023 200.00 0.00 20,554,807.65 Cr
ADVOCAT
18/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000KALILI AND COMPANY 012CB0064620 18/07/2023 40.00 0.00 20,554,767.65 Cr
ADVOCAT
18/07/2023 RGI1SXKNHZ~1578#09426~254723606908~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0065961 18/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 20,704,767.65 Cr
222~CAROLYNE JEPCHUMBA KIBET
18/07/2023 RGI8SY97ZU~1578#1.S07822~254729848489~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0071187 18/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 20,719,767.65 Cr
00222~KEVIN NDUNGU
18/07/2023 RGI7SYCEDL~1578#L502090~254704323175~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0071809 18/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 20,720,767.65 Cr
00222~DOMINIC MASILA
18/07/2023 RGI3SYCSDX~1578#L.S11234~254716828823~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0071908 18/07/2023 0.00 23,000.00 20,743,767.65 Cr
00222~christine ayoti
18/07/2023 21971:10338 FPCS11094435 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,753,767.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:3457 FPCS11094435 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,763,767.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:4415 FPCS11094435 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,773,767.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:3590 FPCS11094435 18/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 20,788,767.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:7369 FPCS11094435 18/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 20,803,767.65 Cr
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18/07/2023 21971:8198 FPCS11094435 18/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 20,818,767.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:9099 FPCS11094435 18/07/2023 0.00 15,332.00 20,834,099.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:8362 FPCS11094435 18/07/2023 0.00 15,431.00 20,849,530.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:10124 FPCS11094435 18/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 20,866,530.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:7486 FPCS11094435 18/07/2023 0.00 18,591.00 20,885,121.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:7186 FPCS11094435 18/07/2023 0.00 18,644.00 20,903,765.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:5482 FPCS11094435 18/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,905,765.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:4472 FPCS11094438 18/07/2023 0.00 10,304.00 20,916,069.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:6068 FPCS11094438 18/07/2023 0.00 11,906.00 20,927,975.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:6867 FPCS11094438 18/07/2023 0.00 11,965.00 20,939,940.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:8315 FPCS11095058 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,949,940.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:5307 FPCS11094442 18/07/2023 0.00 65,776.00 21,015,716.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:5823 FPCS11094442 18/07/2023 0.00 68,961.00 21,084,677.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:7488 FPCS11094442 18/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 21,091,677.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:670 FPCS11094442 18/07/2023 0.00 72,734.00 21,164,411.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:3791 FPCS11094442 18/07/2023 0.00 77,282.00 21,241,693.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:5383 FPCS11094442 18/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 21,249,693.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:9172 FPCS11094442 18/07/2023 0.00 8,368.00 21,258,061.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:519 FPCS11094442 18/07/2023 0.00 87,537.00 21,345,598.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:3672 FPCS11094442 18/07/2023 0.00 8,972.00 21,354,570.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:1605 FPCS11095058 18/07/2023 0.00 161,222.00 21,515,792.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:755 FPCS11095058 18/07/2023 0.00 16,484.00 21,532,276.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:3704 FPCS11095058 18/07/2023 0.00 16,616.00 21,548,892.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:9902 FPCS11095058 18/07/2023 0.00 20,434.00 21,569,326.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:4809 FPCS11095058 18/07/2023 0.00 24,269.00 21,593,595.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:4446 FPCS11095059 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,603,595.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:517 FPCS11095059 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,613,595.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:6320 FPCS11095059 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,623,595.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:6592 FPCS11095059 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,633,595.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:6696 FPCS11095059 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,643,595.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:8752 FPCS11095059 18/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,645,595.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:3428 FPCS11095059 18/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 21,665,595.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:6438 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 24,651.00 21,690,246.65 Cr
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18/07/2023 21971:3230 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 257,215.00 21,947,461.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:1608 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 26,334.00 21,973,795.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:8742 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 29,094.00 22,002,889.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:3068 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,005,889.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:403 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,008,889.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:4168 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,011,889.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:45 FPCS11095059 18/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 22,031,889.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:250 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 22,061,889.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:9678 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 32,000.00 22,093,889.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:7142 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 32,030.00 22,125,919.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:9533 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 33,943.00 22,159,862.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:2965 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 36,113.00 22,195,975.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:2803 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 38,816.00 22,234,791.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:4931 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 22,238,791.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:5383 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 44,489.00 22,283,280.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:4829 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,288,280.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:5777 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,293,280.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:5937 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,298,280.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:5968 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,303,280.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:8092 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,308,280.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:4742 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 22,358,280.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:9704 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 5,986.00 22,364,266.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:7524 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 22,424,266.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:10352 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 64,518.00 22,488,784.65 Cr
18/07/2023 21971:897 FPCS11095062 18/07/2023 0.00 65,461.00 22,554,245.65 Cr
18/07/2023 RGI9SZW9AZ~1578#835~254721596968~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0083235 18/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 22,604,245.65 Cr
2~VINCENT OMOLLO
18/07/2023 RGI5TOVIBL~1578#LS06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0089901 18/07/2023 0.00 250.00 22,604,495.65 Cr
0222~PETER WANYAMA
18/07/2023 FT231991HKJ8,JW WACHIRA ADVOCATES/LOAN S11099681 18/07/2023 0.00 330,000.00 22,934,495.65 Cr
REPAYMENT
18/07/2023 RGI6T20V54~1578#L.508185~254708126129~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0097448 18/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 22,946,495.65 Cr
0222~Antony Mudany
18/07/2023 RGI8T35ESE~1578#5094~254726955710~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0105083 18/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 22,958,495.65 Cr
2~KIPRONO BENARD
18/07/2023 RGI6T4E9XM~1578#1L.S07240~254728752239~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0113297 18/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 22,966,495.65 Cr
00222~JOHN EMUKULE
18/07/2023 RGI8T4LOMI~1578#2195~254722352809~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0114753 18/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 23,066,495.65 Cr
2~DAVID KINGORI




Savings Account Statement

g@ CO-OPERATIVE BANK

8/7/23 11:04 AM

Statement Period 01/07/2023 to 07/08/2023
Statement Number 17

Statement Date

We are you
Page No 78 of 150
LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
P.O. BOX 6740 NAIROBI Account Description INSTANT ACCESS MIN BAL
VE SAVINGS CREDIT SOIETY Currency KES
00100 Branch KIMATHI STREET BRANCH
KENYA Branch Code 11045
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
18/07/2023 RGI7T54T69~1578#5140~254729871584~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0118286 18/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 23,067,495.65 Cr
2~MARY WAWERU
18/07/2023 RGI3T55IND~1578#1012~254723326636~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0118415 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,077,495.65 Cr
2~ESTHER ICHUHI
18/07/2023 RGISTSEH3U~1578#1411~254721979236~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0120119 18/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 23,127,495.65 Cr
22~SAMUEL MUTHONDIO
18/07/2023 RGI4T5KJIQ0~1578#L.S09919~254724438908~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0121120 18/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 23,128,495.65 Cr
00222~BRENDAH ONDIEKI
18/07/2023 PESALINK~9¢c91072d5~ROSE NYAWIRA 018CB0122104 18/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 23,278,495.65 Cr
MIGWI~0892498001~0063~loan repayment
18/07/2023 RGI8ST6NB40~1578#L.S08696~254722814232~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0128026 18/07/2023 0.00 32,609.00 23,311,104.65 Cr
00222~MOSES MBUGUA
18/07/2023 RGI4T8LS12~1578#09704~254728639562~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0140269 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,321,104.65 Cr
22~ESTHER NDUNGU
18/07/2023 RGIOT8MNNA~1578#05989~254712443199~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0140408 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,326,104.65 Cr
222~KEZIAH ELMAD
18/07/2023 IR07802307181032,ESTHER WAITHERERO S11121636 18/07/2023 0.00 800,150.00 24,126,254.65 Cr
KINGORI//RFB/Loan repaymentMember No 7842Es,t
18/07/2023 RGI5T90OEQ3~1578#9501~254719893255~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0147185 18/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 24,156,254.65 Cr
22~JACKLINE GITHAIGA
18/07/2023 RGI8BTAN470~1578#Ls01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0152951 18/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 24,157,754.65 Cr
0222~KENNEDY MUGO
18/07/2023 JOSHUA MAGEELS01694 BRCB0160760 18/07/2023 0.00 114,500.00 24,272,254.65 Cr
18/07/2023 RGI7TCANQX~1578#L.S07720~254712058563~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0162173 18/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 24,279,254.65 Cr
00222~CAROLINE NDINDA KATUTI
18/07/2023 RGI6TD25SY~1578#LS07346~254726373029~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0168190 18/07/2023 0.00 27,676.00 24,306,930.65 Cr
00222~VELMA AKINYI
18/07/2023 RGI7TD4J25~1578#|sk05463~254713670679~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0168630 18/07/2023 0.00 1,905.00 24,308,835.65 Cr
0222~MARION DANIEL
18/07/2023 RGIOTDEEM7~1578#L.S07770~254727301514~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0170393 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,313,835.65 Cr
00222~MERCY MWAURA
18/07/2023 RGI2TDNK1Q~1578#L.S11059~254725999298~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0171965 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,318,835.65 Cr
00222~ADAAN EREGAE
18/07/2023 RGISTDOAXO~254727058967~01100001711200~MPESAC2B|033CB0172044 18/07/2023 0.00 14,500.00 24,333,335.65 Cr
_400200~HANNAH KIARIE
18/07/2023 RGI1TF8I29~1578#08834~254724787203~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0181889 18/07/2023 0.00 120,000.00 24,453,335.65 Cr
2~CHRISPINUS WAKOKO
18/07/2023 RGI3TG1CIH~1578#L.S01720~254722592886~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0187025 18/07/2023 0.00 61,169.00 24,514,504.65 Cr
00222~GRADUS ADIS
18/07/2023 RGIATGB7TM~1578#LS09867~254726341862~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0188929 18/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 24,532,504.65 Cr
00222~EUNIKE KINYARI
18/07/2023 RGI3TI5PVZ~1578#08088~254720043565~-MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0201310 18/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 24,552,504.65 Cr
22~KENNEDY LANGAT
18/07/2023 RGI8STL3UBY~1578#1.S11234~254716828823~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0220596 18/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,554,504.65 Cr
00222~christine ayoti
18/07/2023 RGIOTLCIZT~1578#Ls01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0222255 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,559,504.65 Cr
0222~KENNEDY MUGO
18/07/2023 RGI7TLG8MV~1578#1s8674~254725355772~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0222871 18/07/2023 0.00 21,251.00 24,580,755.65 Cr
222~-MUTUTA MWENDWA
18/07/2023 RGI6TOJIT2~1578#ls_03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0243332 18/07/2023 0.00 62,000.00 24,642,755.65 Cr
0222~MARY CHEGE
18/07/2023 LS02239~AMUGA PAUL RARIEYA~ BRS11177618 18/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 24,742,755.65 Cr
18/07/2023 RGI6TRHDQE~1578#05553~254794323055~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0263434 18/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,744,755.65 Cr
222~JOB OWALLA
18/07/2023 RGISTTZAFU~1578#06622~254727614720~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0280395 18/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,746,755.65 Cr
222~CHARITY MUTURI
18/07/2023 RGI7TU5I2N~1578#00966~254720828690~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0281585 18/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 24,846,755.65 Cr
22~JONAH NGENO
18/07/2023 RGI6TWIKRA4~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0296395 18/07/2023 0.00 100.00 24,846,855.65 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
18/07/2023 RGIOTWPQNA~1578#01302~254723606258~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0299455 18/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 24,853,855.65 Cr
0222~DAVID WAMUGO
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18/07/2023 LS10167 000011 THUKU ROSELYNNE GATHONI 012CB0301831 20/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,856,855.65 Cr
18/07/2023 RGISTXD2KN~1578#L.S11164~254714078253~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0303991 18/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 24,868,855.65 Cr
00222~Naomi Mutinda
18/07/2023 POSAG038547~319918144623~LS08717~P0OS40869 011000 |P0OSS11195464 18/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 24,875,855.65 Cr
01711200
18/07/2023 RGI1ITYPBZ7~1578#LS08269~254721442449~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0313158 18/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 24,975,855.65 Cr
00222~JOSEPH WAITHERA
18/07/2023 RGI4TYYQ5Q~1578#36450776~254713939132~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0315035 18/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,976,855.65 Cr
400222~joy wanijiru
18/07/2023 RGI7TZNETR~1578# 033CB0320432 18/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 24,996,855.65 Cr
LS09996~254792485082~MPESAC2B_400222~NJERI KIARIE
18/07/2023 RGIQU01Q5H~1578#ls_03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0323513 18/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 25,026,855.65 Cr
00222~MARY CHEGE
18/07/2023 RGIOU17E30~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0333103 18/07/2023 0.00 500.00 25,027,355.65 Cr
22~GERVASIO MARETE
18/07/2023 RGI7U2KYUV~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0344355 18/07/2023 0.00 500.00 25,027,855.65 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
18/07/2023 RGI2U2SP48~1578#L.S08425~254705997718~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0345804 18/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 25,030,855.65 Cr
00222~ALPHONSE OGANJO
18/07/2023 RGI3U495HN~1578#L.S08677~254710399864~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0356143 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,040,855.65 Cr
00222~-MARTINA SWIGA
18/07/2023 RGI3U4WWSR~1578#35345403~254727601010~MPESAC2B | 033CB0360858 18/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 25,041,855.65 Cr
_400222~GRACE KHIVIYANGU
18/07/2023 RGI6U5F110~1578#09241~254729523795~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0364588 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,046,855.65 Cr
222~MELVIN ONGANGO
18/07/2023 RGI7U89LM7~1578¢# 033CB0384691 18/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 25,071,855.65 Cr
LS09536~254723029467~MPESAC2B_400222~SUSAN
GATITU
18/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~FINACLE_IMPORTSREFUNDS 012CB0385763 18/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 25,091,855.65 Cr
SACCO-~TRIPLEOKLAW LLP OFFICE A/C
18/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~TRIPLEOKLAW LLP OFFICE A/C [012CB0385763 18/07/2023 200.00 0.00 25,091,655.65 Cr
18/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~TRIPLEOKLAW LLP OFFICE A/C |012CB0385763 18/07/2023 40.00 0.00 25,091,615.65 Cr
18/07/2023 RGI3U8BPOK5~1578#Ls01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_40(033CB0387712 18/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 25,103,615.65 Cr
0222~KENNEDY MUGO
18/07/2023 RGIOUAPLXG~1578#32370943~254724110264~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0400613 18/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,105,615.65 Cr
400222~JOAN MOCHAMA
18/07/2023 RGI2UC3X9K~1578#2510~254720856180~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0408724 18/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 25,122,615.65 Cr
22~HEZRON ABOK
18/07/2023 RGI7TUCEWQX~1578#LSLS09371~254725536250~MPESAC2 | 033CB0410626 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,127,615.65 Cr
B_400222~ERIC OWAGA
18/07/2023 RGI7TUCXJ7V~1578#4280~254723461810~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0413683 18/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 25,152,615.65 Cr
22~REGINAH KURIA
18/07/2023 04022 000097 OKATCH DUNCAN OTIENO 012CB0428525 20/07/2023 0.00 300,000.00 25,452,615.65 Cr
18/07/2023 RGI1UIHQOV~1578#1L.S11399~254726153160~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0444602 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,457,615.65 Cr
00222~CHARLES NDEGWA
18/07/2023 LS03534 000330 JIN YUSUF MUZNA MOHAMED 012CB0445312 20/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 25,487,615.65 Cr
18/07/2023 RGIOUIQ8GC~1578#L.S10248~254729988132~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0445894 18/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 25,499,615.65 Cr
00222~FAITH MWANGI
18/07/2023 RGI7TUK1FE7~1578#1861~254721850760~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0452420 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,509,615.65 Cr
22~JENNIFER KAMURU
18/07/2023 RGIBUM2M02~1578#08738~254726843730~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0462639 18/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 25,513,615.65 Cr
222~JACOB KINYUMBU
18/07/2023 RGIOUN9PU8~1578#08981~254798185947~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0468614 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,518,615.65 Cr
222~DIANAH KITUA
18/07/2023 RGI4UOCS96~1578#Is_03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0473814 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,528,615.65 Cr
00222~MARY CHEGE
18/07/2023 RGI4UOZW6W~1578#L.510699~254721612722~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0476801 18/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 25,531,615.65 Cr
400222~JOY ANDISI
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18/07/2023 RGI4UPJZRS~1578#05607~254720582353~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0479346 18/07/2023 0.00 28,500.00 25,560,115.65 Cr
222~LISA WANJOHI
18/07/2023 22323:BATCH DEBITS~unpd ddi 1605 rsn 63 ~Batch |FPCS11273864 18/07/2023 161,222.00 0.00 25,398,893.65 Cr
Gateway Suspense 1~BA
18/07/2023 22323:BATCH DEBITS~unpd ddi 5823 rsn 63 ~Batch |FPCS11273864 18/07/2023 68,961.00 0.00 25,329,932.65 Cr
Gateway Suspense 1~-BA
18/07/2023 22323:BATCH DEBITS~unpd ddi 4809 rsn 63 ~Batch |FPCS11273864 18/07/2023 24,269.00 0.00 25,305,663.65 Cr
Gateway Suspense 1~BA
18/07/2023 22323:BATCH DEBITS~UNPD DDI 7488 RSN 63 FPCS11273864 18/07/2023 7,000.00 0.00 25,298,663.65 Cr
~Batch Gateway Suspense 1~BA
18/07/2023 LS00130 106766 STEVEN MUREGI CHEGE 012CB0492459 20/07/2023 0.00 203,000.00 25,501,663.65 Cr
18/07/2023 RGI2UWUJK6~1578#01224~254722267617~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0510616 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,511,663.65 Cr
222~DANIEL CHITWAH
18/07/2023 RGI3UXC04T~1578#2486~254722397077~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0512462 18/07/2023 0.00 26,963.00 25,538,626.65 Cr
22~RUTH LUTTA
18/07/2023 RGI1UYU4M1~1578#LS07853~254790259952~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0518575 18/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,540,626.65 Cr
00222~VICTOR MAKORI
18/07/2023 RGI9VOEIZB~1578#LS11406~254721727526~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0525827 18/07/2023 0.00 11,000.00 25,551,626.65 Cr
0222~KITIPA NAIKUMI
18/07/2023 RGI1V129IF~1578#ls 03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0528482 18/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,561,626.65 Cr
0222~MARY CHEGE
18/07/2023 RGI6V1K7IY~1578#L.S10981~254721220450~MPESAC2B_40 [ 033CB0530428 18/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,563,626.65 Cr
0222~KENEDY MWINZI
18/07/2023 RGI8V7XCNC~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0555323 18/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,568,626.65 Cr
222~JOSEPH OYARO
18/07/2023 RGI7VBUP5X~1578#705~254721276566~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0558778 18/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 25,608,626.65 Cr
2~GIDEON BARONGO
18/07/2023 RGI8VC7J7C~1578#LSLS10018~254717763316~MPESAC2B |033CB0573147 18/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 25,620,626.65 Cr
_400222~GEORGE KIMOTHO
18/07/2023 RGJ7VK98FT~1578#L.S10711~254796264726~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0603422 19/07/2023 0.00 720.00 25,621,346.65 Cr
00222~MIRIAM MAINA
19/07/2023 RGJ8VLM9QE~1578#7073~254721472890~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0033805 19/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 25,622,846.65 Cr
22~DAVID SEWE
19/07/2023 RGJ4VM1IMDK~1578#1.S01498~254720399661~-MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0052888 19/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 25,652,846.65 Cr
400222~PAULINE OTIENO
19/07/2023 RGJ8VNTTCE~1578#4779~254716680526~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0084190 19/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 25,687,846.65 Cr
22~JOSEPHINE NGANGA
19/07/2023 RGJ1VQU1ZX~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0116097 19/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 25,690,346.65 Cr
400222~JOSEPH MWANGI
19/07/2023 RGJ8VSOW7A~1578#09496~254707750118~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0136715 19/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,695,346.65 Cr
222~0YIER OGWENO
19/07/2023 RGJ7VTO2MJ~1578#02352~254721556501~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0152156 19/07/2023 0.00 5,716.00 25,701,062.65 Cr
222~JOSHUA GITAKA
19/07/2023 000002183965,GEORGE MUIGAI KIONGERA/ELIZABETH S11386025 19/07/2023 0.00 430,413.00 26,131,475.65 Cr
NJ/LSK SACCO loan servicing0000004
19/07/2023 RGJI6VWNXTS~1578#08179~254722426447~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0179856 19/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 26,133,975.65 Cr
0222~JOHNSON OKELLO
19/07/2023 LS05554~MSHILA GRACE KIGHENDA~ BRS11391004 19/07/2023 0.00 54,000.00 26,187,975.65 Cr
19/07/2023 RGJ7VZFOWT~1578#LS04088~254701659227~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0203962 19/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 26,287,975.65 Cr
400222~JAMES GATUNE
19/07/2023 RGJ3VZSF3B~1578#LS00979~254723414116~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0207187 19/07/2023 0.00 88,356.00 26,376,331.65 Cr
00222~JAMES JOROGE
19/07/2023 RGJOWOK950~1578#L.S01429~254799189199~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0213938 19/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 26,382,331.65 Cr
400222~grace thuku
19/07/2023 LS02743~GEOFFREY AMUGUNE JUMBA~ BRS11403671 19/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 26,384,331.65 Cr
19/07/2023 LS04626~MBEVA GEORGE KYULE~ BRS11404784 19/07/2023 0.00 10,415.00 26,394,746.65 Cr
19/07/2023 RGJ4W62TB4~1578#06675~254711695983~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0258852 19/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,399,746.65 Cr
222~SAMUEL WAMUGI
19/07/2023 RGJIBW7COXK~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0269201 19/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 26,409,746.65 Cr
0222~Shamillah Iswa
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19/07/2023 RGJ8BWBESRY~1578#L.S06596~254712741566~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0277579 19/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 26,412,746.65 Cr
400222~Charles Mbugua
19/07/2023 RGJ4WBKPP4~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0278927 19/07/2023 0.00 9,850.00 26,422,596.65 Cr
2~VICTORIA SIMIYU
19/07/2023 RGJ4W95RZG~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0283381 19/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 26,424,596.65 Cr
400222~-GOEFREY ORINA
19/07/2023 RGJ4W96Q70~1578#2333~254721385667~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0283688 19/07/2023 0.00 14,000.00 26,438,596.65 Cr
222~NICHOLAS ONGERI
19/07/2023 RGJ7WDS90P~1578#1.S08176~254721807091~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0322997 19/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 26,458,596.65 Cr
400222~SIMON ONDIEK
19/07/2023 RGJ2WE3A80~1578#1638~254721711400~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0325794 19/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 26,608,596.65 Cr
22~MAGDALINE NGETICH
19/07/2023 RGJ3WEFLFB~1578#LS07947~254710295717~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0328603 19/07/2023 0.00 87,000.00 26,695,596.65 Cr
400222~George Odhiambo
19/07/2023 RGJ9WFIYRN~1578#06364~254715241921~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0337803 19/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,700,596.65 Cr
222~LAURA ADONGO
19/07/2023 RGJ7WGOFV9~1578#33442099~254703935419~MPESAC2B |033CB0347680 19/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 26,701,596.65 Cr
_400222~MILLICENT OWUOR
19/07/2023 RGJ2WGSU06~1578#05553~254794323055~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0348757 19/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,706,596.65 Cr
0222~JOB OWALLA
19/07/2023 RGJ5WL953P~1578#4954~254703119619~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0386678 19/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,711,596.65 Cr
22~ENRICAH DULO
19/07/2023 RGJ5WLBASX~1578#1s09300~254726006102~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0387130 19/07/2023 0.00 7,314.00 26,718,910.65 Cr
00222~JEFFREY MUCUHA
19/07/2023 RGJ5WLCIQB~1578#5170~254724205864~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0387419 19/07/2023 0.00 10,415.00 26,729,325.65 Cr
22~NANCY NJUKI
19/07/2023 RGJI2WMGKX4~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_|033CB0396352 19/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 26,730,325.65 Cr
400222~-GOEFREY ORINA
19/07/2023 RGJBWMHP70~1578#2005~254724610799~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0396622 19/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 26,740,325.65 Cr
222~NJERU GITONGA
19/07/2023 RGJBWMLVMU~1578#L.S02055~254722408118~MPESAC2B |033CB0397627 19/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 26,743,325.65 Cr
_400222~LOISE MURAYA
19/07/2023 RGJ4AWO2FCY~1578#06970~254799920490~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0410175 19/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,748,325.65 Cr
0222~MICHAEL OTIENO
19/07/2023 RGJ2WOIVQ6~1578#3186~254722687854~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0414348 19/07/2023 0.00 9,885.00 26,758,210.65 Cr
22~PAULINE NJUGUNA
19/07/2023 RGJ4WPVNLM~1578#1.502823~254722503577~-MPESAC2B_|033CB0426644 19/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,763,210.65 Cr
400222~HECTOR OKELLO
19/07/2023 RGJBWQFHTO~1578#LS07853~254790259952~-MPESAC2B_[033CB0431102 19/07/2023 0.00 3,200.00 26,766,410.65 Cr
400222~VICTOR MAKORI
19/07/2023 RGJ9WSDR3L~1578#775~254722619193~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0446358 19/07/2023 0.00 65,000.00 26,831,410.65 Cr
22~JAPHETH MWALIMU
19/07/2023 RGJOWSPSSO~1578#L.S09782~254722721615~-MPESAC2B_[033CB0448123 19/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 26,846,410.65 Cr
400222~STEPHEN ONYANGO
19/07/2023 RGJ2WUV3R0O~1578#L504320~254713911736~MPESAC2B_|033CB0461247 19/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 26,864,410.65 Cr
400222~DONALD OBINJU
19/07/2023 RGJ9WUW965~1578#08310~254708396606~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0461462 19/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 26,866,410.65 Cr
0222~IDA MBURU
19/07/2023 POSAG033012 P0OSS11470677 19/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 26,911,410.65 Cr
~320019155744~06737~P0OS38012_01100001711200
19/07/2023 RGJ7WV76Q5~1578#LS05795~254720577583~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0463814 19/07/2023 0.00 30,880.00 26,942,290.65 Cr
400222~-SAMSON KIVATI MUSESYA
19/07/2023 RGJOWVY4GI~1578#11346~254707329013~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0469963 19/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 26,944,290.65 Cr
222~AGNES KIONGA
19/07/2023 RGJI3WWWTNF~1578#05426~254725959606~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0475713 19/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 26,989,290.65 Cr
00222~PAULINE NATWATI
19/07/2023 RGJ9X11E2X~1578#02737~254724608225~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0498609 19/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 26,990,790.65 Cr
222~FRANKLINE THURANIRA
19/07/2023 RGJ9X1J0UB~1578#LS04752~254725513988~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0501158 19/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,995,790.65 Cr
00222~CHRISTOPHER OYUGI
19/07/2023 RGJ5X31C1Z~1578#2591~254729294860~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0508586 19/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 27,010,790.65 Cr
22~JENNIFER MWEU
19/07/2023 RGJ0X4LGR4~1578#L.S07253~254722929285~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0516082 19/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 27,030,790.65 Cr
00222~DUKE OMWENGA
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19/07/2023 RGJ2X6S8EI~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0527988 19/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 27,036,790.65 Cr
22~JOSEPH OYARO
19/07/2023 RGJ8X85AU2~1578#09786~254722647188~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0535109 19/07/2023 0.00 15,536.00 27,052,326.65 Cr
222~ALLOYS KWENGU
19/07/2023 RGJOXCWBL6~1578#01770~254722861936~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0557729 19/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 27,122,326.65 Cr
0222~NJERU ITHIGA
19/07/2023 RGJ1IXGQKBP~1578#Ls07621~254721270097~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0573462 19/07/2023 0.00 10,200.00 27,132,526.65 Cr
400222~MARGARET ACHIENG
19/07/2023 RGJ4XHJ1SG~1578#1L.S511192~254725150817~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0576393 19/07/2023 0.00 4,500.00 27,137,026.65 Cr
00222~JOYCE NYABOKE
19/07/2023 RGJ2XIG2Y4~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0580162 19/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 27,142,026.65 Cr
22~JOSEPH OYARO
19/07/2023 RGJI9IXIWUT1~1578#2514~254725942052~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0586260 19/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 27,172,026.65 Cr
22~ELIZABETH OGOLA
19/07/2023 RGJ3XLO35R~1578#1.s01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0592959 19/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 27,197,026.65 Cr
00222~KENNEDY MUGO
19/07/2023 RGJ5XR9CBD~1578#LS06570~254723662434~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0614207 19/07/2023 0.00 7,500.00 27,204,526.65 Cr
400222~YVONNE MANYAGA
19/07/2023 RGJIB6XXLRXO~1578#LS10995~254722582798~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0639219 19/07/2023 0.00 3,800.00 27,208,326.65 Cr
400222~Barack Awuoche
19/07/2023 RGJ4Y279QQ~1578#6666~254728627709~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0654620 19/07/2023 0.00 19,960.00 27,228,286.65 Cr
22~PIUS MUTUKU
19/07/2023 RGJ5Y20NJIX~1578#L.S07853~254790259952~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0656207 19/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 27,230,286.65 Cr
00222~VICTOR MAKORI
20/07/2023 RGJ9Y4FKID~1578#3243~254723660009~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0000102 19/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 27,232,286.65 Cr
2~LILIAN MUREITHI
20/07/2023 RGK3YAB7K1~1578#1.506820~254718030485~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0025044 20/07/2023 0.00 16,000.00 27,248,286.65 Cr
00222~-MARK KEYA
20/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LSK SACCO LIMITED~LOAN 012CB0038138 20/07/2023 0.00 44,500.00 27,292,786.65 Cr
REPAYMENT LS 2160
20/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~LOAN REPAYMENT LS 2160 012CB0038138 20/07/2023 200.00 0.00 27,292,586.65 Cr
20/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~LOAN REPAYMENT LS 2160 012CB0038138 20/07/2023 40.00 0.00 27,292,546.65 Cr
20/07/2023 RGK3YDMU95~1578#09927~254722760619~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0052776 20/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 27,293,546.65 Cr
0222~LILLIAN NZEMBI
20/07/2023 RGK5YFH091~1578#09068~254718892141~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0068983 20/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 27,298,546.65 Cr
222~SAMUEL CHELONGO
20/07/2023 LS00978~SAMUEL NJUKI MAINA~ BRS11593837 20/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 27,348,546.65 Cr
20/07/2023 LS00484~PATRICK NGUNJIRI MAINA~LOAN REPAYMENT BRS11594083 20/07/2023 0.00 110,000.00 27,458,546.65 Cr
20/07/2023 PESALINK~71bbea72a~Isaac obago~5463823002~0063~Loan|018CB0075711 20/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 27,488,546.65 Cr
3979
20/07/2023 RGK1YGREPP~1578#L508966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0076330 20/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 27,491,546.65 Cr
400222~-GOEFREY ORINA
20/07/2023 RGKOYHJ2KS~1578#20986564~254713380060~MPESAC2B_|033CB0080774 20/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 27,501,546.65 Cr
400222~SIMON GACHAGU
20/07/2023 RGK6YIULA8~1578#LSLS09917~254720446605~-MPESAC2B |033CB0087917 20/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 27,551,546.65 Cr
_400222~JANE NGOCHI
20/07/2023 LS03499~WACHIRA MAGDALENE MUMBI~ BRS11604337 20/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 27,611,546.65 Cr
20/07/2023 RGK2YJIE1Q~1578#1.S11210~254714826236~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0091549 20/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 27,614,046.65 Cr
00222~BYRON NOO
20/07/2023 LS00911~HARUN GATHUTHI KARIUKI~ BRS11604820 20/07/2023 0.00 77,000.00 27,691,046.65 Cr
20/07/2023 RGKOYJSSOM~1578#1.S03135~254721155305~-MPESAC2B_ [033CB0093121 20/07/2023 0.00 67,305.00 27,758,351.65 Cr
400222~JAMES MUKABI
20/07/2023 LS06320~YEGO ZEPHANIA KIPSANG~ BRS11607976 20/07/2023 0.00 300,000.00 28,058,351.65 Cr
20/07/2023 RGK2YNQH9I~1578#2591~254729294860~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0115400 20/07/2023 0.00 1,800.00 28,060,151.65 Cr
22~JENNIFER MWEU
20/07/2023 LS02383~KITHURE KINDIKI~-MEMBER DEPOSIT BRS11620248 20/07/2023 0.00 500,000.00 28,560,151.65 Cr
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20/07/2023 RGK8YQ3QPO~1578#LS10027~254724704948~MPESAC2B_|033CB0128958 20/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 28,578,151.65 Cr
400222~JASON NGANGA
20/07/2023 LS01367~WINNIE WAMBUI WAHOME~ BRS11635272 20/07/2023 0.00 102,000.00 28,680,151.65 Cr
20/07/2023 LS01367~WINNIE WAMBUI WAHOME~ BRS11634962 20/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 28,687,151.65 Cr
20/07/2023 RGK9YURP35~1578#06154~254723883093~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0156097 20/07/2023 0.00 13,000.00 28,700,151.65 Cr
222~DAISY OLOO
20/07/2023 LS08560~GACHOGU LUCY WANJIKU~ BRS11638269 20/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 28,706,151.65 Cr
20/07/2023 RGK7YW3JTP~1578#08738~254726843730~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0163677 20/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,711,151.65 Cr
0222~JACOB KINYUMBU
20/07/2023 RGK1YYCLCD~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0178058 20/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 28,713,651.65 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
20/07/2023 LS02934~JEREMIAH ONGERI SAMBA~ BRS11647606 20/07/2023 0.00 140,000.00 28,853,651.65 Cr
20/07/2023 FT232018ZTOR,THE KYAKA HOTEL LIMITED/LOAN S11648459 20/07/2023 0.00 5,000,000.00 33,853,651.65 Cr
REPAYMENT FOR GEOFFREY,WAMBUA KILONZO,
20/07/2023 RGK6YZUPDE~1578#1L.505238~254723261621~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0187277 20/07/2023 0.00 6,200.00 33,859,851.65 Cr
400222~JAMES KOMU
20/07/2023 COMM EFT DR 230720 012CB0189346 20/07/2023 4,200.00 0.00 33,855,651.65 Cr
20/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230720 012CB0189346 20/07/2023 840.00 0.00 33,854,811.65 Cr
20/07/2023 RGK3Z0IMLR~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0191468 20/07/2023 0.00 300.00 33,855,111.65 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
20/07/2023 RGK5Z1RLL5~1578#00978~254722270455~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0199701 20/07/2023 0.00 75,000.00 33,930,111.65 Cr
222~SAMUEL MAINA
20/07/2023 RGK9Z3YQ1Z~1578#08064~254717619190~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0213246 20/07/2023 0.00 20,800.00 33,950,911.65 Cr
222~DENIS OWINO
20/07/2023 RGK8Z47KNE~1578#10358~254705531617~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0214688 20/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,952,911.65 Cr
222~AUGUSTINE MUSAU
20/07/2023 RGK1Z52B3P~1578#07428~254722114567~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0219852 20/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 33,959,911.65 Cr
222~MARGARET MUTINDA
20/07/2023 RGK1Z6SV1P~1578#L.S00881~254745676353~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0230253 20/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 33,979,911.65 Cr
00222~CHARLES NYAMBATI
20/07/2023 LS00898 003566 ELIZABETH WANGUI MUNYARI 012CB0239558 24/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,981,911.65 Cr
20/07/2023 LS01387 000558 GEORGE MURIAINI MUHORO 012CB0248643 24/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 34,131,911.65 Cr
20/07/2023 LS01941 000293 KENNETH WABWIRE AKIDE 012CB0248654 24/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 34,181,911.65 Cr
20/07/2023 LS08977 CHQ No000059 012CB0248710 24/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 34,183,911.65 Cr
20/07/2023 LS08977 CHQ No000051 012CB0248773 24/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 34,185,911.65 Cr
20/07/2023 LS07389 CHQ No000072 012CB0248782 24/07/2023 0.00 25,336.00 34,211,247.65 Cr
20/07/2023 RGKOZAL1TY~1578#06884~254726481967~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0253600 20/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 34,220,247.65 Cr
222~LUCY WANZAU
20/07/2023 RGK4ZDOLJW~1578#02762~254722245078~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0272495 20/07/2023 0.00 85,707.00 34,305,954.65 Cr
0222~DANIEL GITAU
20/07/2023 RGK9ZE55U5~1578#|s02951~254720534973~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0275379 20/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 34,310,954.65 Cr
0222~PAMPHIL SIMINYU
20/07/2023 RGK7ZE6PXJ~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0275742 20/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 34,315,954.65 Cr
222~Shamillah Iswa
20/07/2023 LS04729~RACHIER ALVIN SAMUEL OKECH~ BRS11692465 20/07/2023 0.00 23,000.00 34,338,954.65 Cr
20/07/2023 RGK1ZFT60L~1578#LS07939~254713966992~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0286154 20/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 34,373,954.65 Cr
00222~CHRISPHINUS PKANIA
20/07/2023 IR07802307201848,PAULINE NJOKI S11694296 20/07/2023 0.00 33,380.00 34,407,334.65 Cr
GICHUKI//RFB/Repayment
20/07/2023 Inward Eft Credit ~ THE KYAKA HOTEL LIMITED~THE KYAKA|012CB0288934 20/07/2023 0.00 798,556.00 35,205,890.65 Cr
HOTEL LIMITED
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20/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~THE KYAKA HOTEL LIMITED 012CB0288934 20/07/2023 200.00 0.00 35,205,690.65 Cr
20/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~THE KYAKA HOTEL LIMITED 012CB0288934 20/07/2023 40.00 0.00 35,205,650.65 Cr
20/07/2023 RGK7ZGEGZL~1578#03289~254729345372~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0291170 20/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 35,208,650.65 Cr
0222~ISAAC KITUR
20/07/2023 Inward Eft Credit ~ PURPOSE OF PAYMENT~WILLIAM 012CB0292498 20/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 35,218,650.65 Cr
NDINYA OMOLL
20/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~WILLIAM NDINYA OMOLL 012CB0292498 20/07/2023 200.00 0.00 35,218,450.65 Cr
20/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~WILLIAM NDINYA OMOLL 012CB0292498 20/07/2023 40.00 0.00 35,218,410.65 Cr
20/07/2023 RGK6ZHE2LC~1578#L.S09941~254701382708~MPESAC2B__ | 033CB0297964 20/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 35,253,410.65 Cr
400222~KELVIN KIMATHI
20/07/2023 RGK2ZI13B0OU~1578#1L.S508894~254717314750~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0302702 20/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 35,254,910.65 Cr
00222~EDGAR JEJI
20/07/2023 RGK1ZI5CKL~1578#06675~254711695983~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0302836 20/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 35,269,910.65 Cr
222~SAMUEL WAMUGI
20/07/2023 RGK3ZK8F37~1578#10600~254725735499~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0316154 20/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 35,272,410.65 Cr
222~VICTOR MOSOTA
20/07/2023 LS00883 002597 DONALD WEKESA MUYUNDO 012CB0318613 20/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 35,372,410.65 Cr
20/07/2023 PESALINK~103613909~~2038128259~0003~SACCO LOAN |018CB0327026 20/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 35,392,410.65 Cr
LS08395
20/07/2023 RGK9ZYYUAB~1578#L.S11406~254721727526~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0395341 20/07/2023 0.00 66,000.00 35,458,410.65 Cr
400222~KITIPA NAIKUMI
20/07/2023 RGKO0ZZAGOY~1578#L.S08543~254723830921~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0396932 20/07/2023 0.00 2,661.00 35,461,071.65 Cr
400222~JUDY KAMAU
20/07/2023 RGK413LW30~1578#08828~254792968434~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0415917 20/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 35,464,071.65 Cr
0222~0OLIVA CHIMEI
20/07/2023 RGK71510LP~1578#5770~254702889709~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0422205 20/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 35,465,071.65 Cr
22~KELVIN THIONGO
20/07/2023 RGK9181X5V~1578#LS 033CB0435354 20/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 35,470,071.65 Cr
08236~254722964447~MPESAC2B_400222~NASHON
OTIENO OGOLLA
20/07/2023 PESALINK~6ST489115~-MARY WANGUI MUNGAI 018CB0445593 20/07/2023 0.00 235,494.00 35,705,565.65 Cr
KIARIE~0010261323130~0068~July repayment
20/07/2023 RGK71B5DW5~1578#1.502823~254722503577~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0447747 20/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 35,710,565.65 Cr
400222~HECTOR OKELLO
20/07/2023 RGK31E9F2H~1578#06467~254723488673~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0459888 20/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 35,730,565.65 Cr
222~SAMORA MARSHEL
20/07/2023 RGK21H4ZB4~1578#9432~254728945823~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0470479 20/07/2023 0.00 12,850.00 35,743,415.65 Cr
22~KELVIN MWANIKI
20/07/2023 RGKO1HLSBW~1578#L.S09182~254722226359~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0472142 20/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 35,747,415.65 Cr
400222~I1SAAC GICHUHI
20/07/2023 RGK01M1JOS~1578#LS06498~254721713732~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0488677 20/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 35,787,415.65 Cr
400222~IVAN RONO
20/07/2023 LS05606 AGNES NDUKU NZUMA S11789690 20/07/2023 0.00 32,500.00 35,819,915.65 Cr
20/07/2023 MNO 04626 S11790417 20/07/2023 0.00 29,095.00 35,849,010.65 Cr
20/07/2023 MNO 993 GEORGE GISORE MBOGA S11791524 20/07/2023 0.00 90,382.00 35,939,392.65 Cr
20/07/2023 LS 07998 MARY NJERI GATHIGI S11792164 20/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 35,964,392.65 Cr
20/07/2023 RGK91NZIGV~1578#3243~254723660009~-MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0496692 20/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 35,966,392.65 Cr
22~LILIAN MUREITHI
20/07/2023 RGK71P41TR~1578#10465~254719751746~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0501454 20/07/2023 0.00 20,500.00 35,986,892.65 Cr
222~Samuel Ondari
20/07/2023 RGK41PMRK4~1578#L.510484~254725688018~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0503473 20/07/2023 0.00 26,000.00 36,012,892.65 Cr
400222~JUDY MURIITHI
20/07/2023 RGK21PPHKY~1578#34678194~254724335583~MPESAC2B |033CB0503720 20/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 36,013,892.65 Cr
_400222~BEATRICE MAINA
20/07/2023 RGK31R3KIJ~1578#00812~254722961867~-MPESAC2B_4 033CB0508640 20/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 36,043,892.65 Cr




Savings Account Statement

g@ CO-OPERATIVE BANK

8/7/23 11:04 AM

Statement Period 01/07/2023 to 07/08/2023
Statement Number 17

Statement Date

We are you
Page No 85 of 150
LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
P.O. BOX 6740 NAIROBI Account Description INSTANT ACCESS MIN BAL
VE SAVINGS CREDIT SOIETY Currency KES
00100 Branch KIMATHI STREET BRANCH
KENYA Branch Code 11045
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
00222~PHILIP OYOO
20/07/2023 00469 PETER GICHEHA KAMAU S11822537 20/07/2023 0.00 110,000.00 36,153,892.65 Cr
20/07/2023 RGK81SDCE0~1578#3244~254725640420~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0512770 20/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 36,173,892.65 Cr
22~CALVINE OTIENO
21/07/2023 RGL21WYD1G~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0010352 21/07/2023 0.00 8,570.00 36,182,462.65 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
21/07/2023 RGL51XTXT5~1578#9655~254725638479~-MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0013908 21/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,184,462.65 Cr
22~MARTIN OTIENO
21/07/2023 RGL81XWQH4~1578#06298~254723154983~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0014145 21/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 36,187,462.65 Cr
0222~JONAH KIRWA
21/07/2023 Inward Eft Credit ~ 3392 ANNASTACIA 012CB0048831 21/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 36,232,462.65 Cr
WAMBUI~-ANNASTACIA WAMBUI GICHIA
21/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~ANNASTACIA WAMBUI GICHIA |012CB0048831 21/07/2023 200.00 0.00 36,232,262.65 Cr
21/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~ANNASTACIA WAMBUI GICHIA 012CB0048831 21/07/2023 40.00 0.00 36,232,222.65 Cr
21/07/2023 Inward Eft Credit ~ LOAN REPAYMENT~PHYLLIS WANGUI 012CB0049186 21/07/2023 0.00 136,431.00 36,368,653.65 Cr
KAMAU
21/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~PHYLLIS WANGUI KAMAU 012CB0049186 21/07/2023 200.00 0.00 36,368,453.65 Cr
21/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~PHYLLIS WANGUI KAMAU 012CB0049186 21/07/2023 40.00 0.00 36,368,413.65 Cr
21/07/2023 RGL324P527~1578#03593JA000196~254722975153~MPESA | 033CB0058907 21/07/2023 0.00 14,000.00 36,382,413.65 Cr
C2B_400222~DELYNE NYAMARI
21/07/2023 RGL924YEPF~1578#7100~254722975153~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0060795 21/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,384,413.65 Cr
22~DELYNE NYAMARI
21/07/2023 RGL525C0SD~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0063155 21/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 36,386,913.65 Cr
0222~JOSEPH MWANGI
21/07/2023 23270:1396 FPCS11842134 21/07/2023 0.00 18,959.00 36,405,872.65 Cr
21/07/2023 23270:4553 FPCS11842134 21/07/2023 0.00 18,990.15 36,424,862.80 Cr
21/07/2023 23270:5629 FPCS11842134 21/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,426,862.80 Cr
21/07/2023 23270:7081 FPCS11842134 21/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,428,862.80 Cr
21/07/2023 23270:1815 FPCS11842134 21/07/2023 0.00 20,434.00 36,449,296.80 Cr
21/07/2023 23270:444 FPCS11841885 21/07/2023 0.00 32,850.00 36,482,146.80 Cr
21/07/2023 23270:7636 FPCS11841885 21/07/2023 0.00 44,464.00 36,526,610.80 Cr
21/07/2023 23270:1571 FPCS11841885 21/07/2023 0.00 48,489.00 36,575,099.80 Cr
21/07/2023 23270:2028 FPCS11841885 21/07/2023 0.00 60,127.00 36,635,226.80 Cr
21/07/2023 23270:9891 FPCS11841885 21/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 36,642,226.80 Cr
21/07/2023 23270:9766 FPCS11841885 21/07/2023 0.00 72,734.00 36,714,960.80 Cr
21/07/2023 23270:2049 FPCS11841885 21/07/2023 0.00 7,643.00 36,722,603.80 Cr
21/07/2023 23270:1885 FPCS11841885 21/07/2023 0.00 81,891.00 36,804,494.80 Cr
21/07/2023 RGL028YJTI~1578#10191~254723731349~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0086246 21/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 36,839,494.80 Cr
22~MICHAEL MARWA
21/07/2023 RGL92A99XV~1578#2974~254724719922~-MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0093675 21/07/2023 0.00 300.00 36,839,794.80 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
21/07/2023 RGL62CUMPU~1578#33412254~254111244009~MPESAC2B |033CB0108863 21/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 36,840,794.80 Cr
_400222~robert opiyo
21/07/2023 RGL62CZ7G0O~1578#12744778~254713388951~MPESAC2B_|033CB0109611 21/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,842,794.80 Cr
400222~JOHN ANDATI
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21/07/2023 POSAG021457 POSS11860389 21/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 36,849,794.80 Cr
~320221101310~LS01907~P0OS26769 01100001711200
21/07/2023 RGL22DMB00O~1578#29431221~254704594459~MPESAC?2B |033CB0113144 21/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 36,850,794.80 Cr
_400222~MARIUS KIOKO
21/07/2023 RGL62EKK7I~1578#L.S11018~254707054861~-MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0118712 21/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 36,852,794.80 Cr
00222~PERIS NDIRANGU
21/07/2023 RGLO2EQOSG~1578#L.S08568~254722793374~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0119638 21/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 36,862,794.80 Cr
400222~PETER KIPROTICH BORE
21/07/2023 RGL62F8PDS~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0122520 21/07/2023 0.00 7,850.00 36,870,644.80 Cr
2~VICTORIA SIMIYU
21/07/2023 RGL72GW9DF~1578#09180~254721588586~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0132036 21/07/2023 0.00 23,995.00 36,894,639.80 Cr
0222~JANE MWANGANGI
21/07/2023 RGL32IX1SL~1578#L.S05958~254720972888~MPESAC2B 40(033CB0143921 21/07/2023 0.00 14,000.00 36,908,639.80 Cr
0222~DENNIS MAGARA
21/07/2023 07241~GIOCHE SAMWEL MURAYA~ BRS11878948 21/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 37,008,639.80 Cr
21/07/2023 RGL62K6DCI~1578#L.S01105~254720244663~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0151675 21/07/2023 0.00 53,095.00 37,061,734.80 Cr
00222~JOEL MBOBU
21/07/2023 TO 01120001711200 BRCB0157374 21/07/2023 20,000,000.00 0.00 17,061,734.80 Cr
21/07/2023 Transfer Commission BRCB0157374 21/07/2023 250.00 0.00 17,061,484.80 Cr
21/07/2023 EXCISE BRCB0157374 21/07/2023 50.00 0.00 17,061,434.80 Cr
21/07/2023 RGL92LQUAZ~1578#1.508280~254700121517~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0160895 21/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 17,211,434.80 Cr
00222~MARGARET KIMANI
21/07/2023 POSAG047357 P0OSS11887943 21/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 17,216,434.80 Cr
~320221120256~LS01089~P0S59858 01100001711200
21/07/2023 RGL32NQD1N~1578#24111507~254725450395~MPESAC2B |033CB0173544 21/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 17,219,434.80 Cr
_400222~JOYCE OWINO
21/07/2023 RGL120PB63~1578#10338~254710985400~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0179547 21/07/2023 0.00 55,000.00 17,274,434.80 Cr
222~CLIFF GITONGA
21/07/2023 RGL22P27MO~1578#948~254722641068~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0181809 21/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 17,299,434.80 Cr
2~TOM OSOLIKA
21/07/2023 RGL72PA9FB~1578#948~254722641068~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0183249 21/07/2023 0.00 19,500.00 17,318,934.80 Cr
2~TOM OSOLIKA
21/07/2023 RGL72PQ20N~1578#1703~254722824617~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0185979 21/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,320,934.80 Cr
222~DANIEL NZOMO
21/07/2023 RGL22ROAJK~1578#31883492~254729627106~MPESAC2B_[033CB0197903 21/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 17,323,934.80 Cr
400222~ABUDO YARO
21/07/2023 PESALINK~309265403~~2038128259~0003~Sacco Loan 018CB0209538 21/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 17,353,934.80 Cr
LS08395
21/07/2023 RGL52TSY4X~1578#1916~254722913330~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0211039 21/07/2023 0.00 26,906.00 17,380,840.80 Cr
22~ROSALIA NZUKI
21/07/2023 RGL52U3ICF~1578#08465~254722270455~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0212783 21/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 17,385,840.80 Cr
22~-SAMUEL MAINA
21/07/2023 RGLO2XHBFW~1578#31943319~254723722991~MPESAC2B |033CB0234772 21/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 17,388,840.80 Cr
_400222~SANDRA MACHARIA
21/07/2023 RGL72YPSCV~1578#08561~254798061946~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0242310 21/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,390,840.80 Cr
222~godfrey mwaisaka
21/07/2023 RGL722VIG5~1578#8555~254703397608~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0249455 21/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 17,395,840.80 Cr
2~DANIEL NGUYAI
21/07/2023 RGL72ZVILP~1578#LS07853~254790259952~MPESAC2B_40/033CB0249476 21/07/2023 0.00 3,700.00 17,399,540.80 Cr
0222~VICTOR MAKORI
21/07/2023 RGL830GP4A~1578#09441~254725665941~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0253111 21/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 17,404,540.80 Cr
222~MICHELLE SAGINI
21/07/2023 RGL831GZFS~1578#L.S08795~254710319200~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0259823 21/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 17,409,540.80 Cr
00222~MARY KAMAU
21/07/2023 RGL6330A60~1578#L.S11307~254704308800~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0270288 21/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 17,416,540.80 Cr
00222~LUCY KOMORA
21/07/2023 RGL5331GYX~1578#9164~254714121178~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0270586 21/07/2023 0.00 31,500.00 17,448,040.80 Cr
22~LINCOLN OUMA
21/07/2023 RGL9345HN7~1578#1S10438~254722921079~MPESAC2B_40(033CB0278921 21/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 17,458,040.80 Cr
0222~MOSES MUGO
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21/07/2023 RGL5346UPH~1578#6068~254723404282~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0279154 21/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 17,460,540.80 Cr
22~ANDREW MWASI
21/07/2023 LS01997~-MUTUNGI NELLY WANGUI~ BRS11934139 21/07/2023 0.00 600,000.00 18,060,540.80 Cr
21/07/2023 RGL3340P61~1578#10421~254716422019~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0282688 21/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,065,540.80 Cr
222~Stephen Biketi
21/07/2023 LS10450 CHQ No005789 012CB0299944 25/07/2023 0.00 14,000.00 18,079,540.80 Cr
21/07/2023 LS00720 CHQ No000374 012CB0299952 25/07/2023 0.00 800,000.00 18,879,540.80 Cr
21/07/2023 LS07148 CHQ No000440 012CB0299964 25/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 19,029,540.80 Cr
21/07/2023 LS01387 CHQ No796790 012CB0300002 25/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 19,044,540.80 Cr
21/07/2023 LS04130 CHQ No001132 012CB0300113 25/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 19,094,540.80 Cr
21/07/2023 RGL338B0UL~1578#L.S06402~254720298387~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0307713 21/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,104,540.80 Cr
00222~COLLINS WANJALA
21/07/2023 RGL839BEXI~1578#10287486~254729153971~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0314773 21/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,105,540.80 Cr
00222~JESSICA NYABENGE
21/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~AMOS O OYUKO AND CO 012CB0318871 21/07/2023 0.00 20,434.00 19,125,974.80 Cr
ADVOCAT~AMOS O OYUKO AND CO ADVOCA
21/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000AMOS O OYUKO AND |012CB0318871 21/07/2023 200.00 0.00 19,125,774.80 Cr
CO ADVOCA
21/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000AMOS O OYUKO AND C0O|012CB0318871 21/07/2023 40.00 0.00 19,125,734.80 Cr
ADVOCA
21/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~PURPOSE OF PAYMENT~GENERAL 012CB0318971 21/07/2023 0.00 98,992.00 19,224,726.80 Cr
TOUR SERVICE
21/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~GENERAL TOUR SERVICE 012CB0318971 21/07/2023 200.00 0.00 19,224,526.80 Cr
21/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~GENERAL TOUR SERVICE 012CB0318971 21/07/2023 40.00 0.00 19,224,486.80 Cr
21/07/2023 RGL539WSDF~1578#6175~254720364961~-MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0319366 21/07/2023 0.00 100.00 19,224,586.80 Cr
222~MAURINE OMUYA
21/07/2023 RGL23AXA88~1578#24003015~254726821365~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0327997 21/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,225,586.80 Cr
400222~ONESMUS GUCHU
21/07/2023 LS05657 000731 MUHEREZA RICHARD 012CB0333685 25/07/2023 0.00 17,550.00 19,243,136.80 Cr
21/07/2023 LS04772 000667 MOGAKA ERNEST MOKAYA 012CB0341759 25/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,253,136.80 Cr
21/07/2023 LS0O4772 CHQ No000037 012CB0347242 25/07/2023 0.00 29,000.00 19,282,136.80 Cr
21/07/2023 LS04019 002472 MWIHAKI DELLA 012CB0348551 25/07/2023 0.00 2,600.00 19,284,736.80 Cr
21/07/2023 UNPD CHQ NO 000051 RSN 40 012CB0352344 24/07/2023 2,000.00 0.00 19,282,736.80 Cr
21/07/2023 COMM CHEQUE NO 000051 RSN 40 012CB0352344 21/07/2023 500.00 0.00 19,282,236.80 Cr
21/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY 000051 RSN 40 012CB0352344 21/07/2023 100.00 0.00 19,282,136.80 Cr
21/07/2023 RGL23FNKEC~1578#L.S03566~254722765915~MPESAC2B__ | 033CB0358266 21/07/2023 0.00 11,000.00 19,293,136.80 Cr
400222~Mugu Edwin
21/07/2023 RGL43HJ1AO~1578#04963~254722423994~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0369025 21/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 19,443,136.80 Cr
222~ANGELA WAMAHIU
21/07/2023 RGL43IEZHW~1578#L.S08754~254716608570~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0374111 21/07/2023 0.00 20,277.00 19,463,413.80 Cr
00222~WINNIE NGIGI
21/07/2023 RGL23J1KF4~1578#4930~254729065691~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0377773 21/07/2023 0.00 36,000.00 19,499,413.80 Cr
2~YUCABETH MOREBU
21/07/2023 RGL93JFB1F~1578#1L.S01655~254721213464~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0380142 21/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 19,519,413.80 Cr
00222~KIPCHUMBA JEROP
21/07/2023 RGL13JG50N~1578#08845~254710644397~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0380332 21/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 19,564,413.80 Cr
222~NZIOKI MUKULA
21/07/2023 RGL33JULMN~1578#1.509542~254721213464~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0382701 21/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 19,566,913.80 Cr
00222~KIPCHUMBA JEROP
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21/07/2023 RGL23K3PNI~1578#L509543~254721213464~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0384462 21/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 19,569,413.80 Cr
00222~KIPCHUMBA JEROP
21/07/2023 RGL33LPH8T~1578#LS 03883~254721741499~MPESAC2B_|[033CB0394116 21/07/2023 0.00 80,000.00 19,649,413.80 Cr
400222~ROSE KARIUKI
21/07/2023 RGL23M2528~1578#LS 033CB0396200 21/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,659,413.80 Cr
02154~254721598371~MPESAC2B_400222~LUCY CHEGE
21/07/2023 RGL23N78ZQ~1578#08587~254729951883~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0402665 21/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 19,689,413.80 Cr
222~PETER MUKUNDI
21/07/2023 RGL73NL9Q5~1578#33415796~254729708580~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0404915 21/07/2023 0.00 1,963.00 19,691,376.80 Cr
400222~KELVIN OPERE
21/07/2023 RGL13NWR3X~1578#33415796~254729708580~MPESAC2B |033CB0406678 21/07/2023 0.00 1,037.00 19,692,413.80 Cr
_400222~KELVIN OPERE
21/07/2023 RGL230IFMU~1578#10194~254727200422~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0410144 21/07/2023 0.00 1,200.00 19,693,613.80 Cr
222~JACKLINE BUNEI
21/07/2023 RGL93PPWZJ~1578#Is04828~254724426038~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0416840 21/07/2023 0.00 8,805.00 19,702,418.80 Cr
00222~CHRISTINE MNJAMA
21/07/2023 RGL93TGLQ9~1578#L.S11419~254712947759~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0434879 21/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,707,418.80 Cr
00222~LILIAN CHEPKOECH
21/07/2023 RGL53UBCVD~1578#L.S05216~254722530560~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0438764 21/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,717,418.80 Cr
400222~ELIUD GICHARU
21/07/2023 RGL0O3Y164U~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0457225 21/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,719,418.80 Cr
22~JOSEPH OYARO
21/07/2023 RGL440JS62~1578#L.S11300~254722543327~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0465302 21/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 19,722,418.80 Cr
00222~BRIAN BOMET
21/07/2023 RGL7430SST~1578#1L.509255~254724427335~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0475738 21/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,727,418.80 Cr
00222~FAITH AKOTH
21/07/2023 RGL944AFPL~1578#L.504399~254723821192~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0480964 21/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 19,745,418.80 Cr
00222~PETER MUTHONI
21/07/2023 RGL8488L2U~1578#05855~254728841510~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0496941 21/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 19,760,418.80 Cr
222~JAMES GITHUMBI
21/07/2023 RGL849CH6A~1578#L.S01655~254722467703~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0501188 21/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 19,790,418.80 Cr
00222~RICHARD MAKOKHA
21/07/2023 RGL04B5IDO~1578#L5S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0508000 21/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,791,418.80 Cr
00222~GOEFREY ORINA
21/07/2023 RGL34D77J3~1578#LS_11406~254719725160~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0515354 21/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 19,811,418.80 Cr
400222~JOHNSON NAIKUMI
21/07/2023 RGL24KJABS~1578#L.510409~254712332667~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0541509 21/07/2023 0.00 48,690.00 19,860,108.80 Cr
00222~KERIO JOB
21/07/2023 RGL94KWTI1N~1578#1L.S511424~254111244009~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0542904 21/07/2023 0.00 500.00 19,860,608.80 Cr
400222~robert opiyo
21/07/2023 RGL54MB19X~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0548206 21/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 19,863,608.80 Cr
222~JOSEPH OYARO
21/07/2023 RGL04N02S8~1578#9973~254716205378~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0550755 21/07/2023 0.00 11,000.00 19,874,608.80 Cr
22~MICHAEL MWANGI
22/07/2023 RGM840AK4Q~1578#L.S11007~254707111567~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0001639 22/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,875,608.80 Cr
400222~LENNY ONCHARI
22/07/2023 RGM74PR0OZL~1578#LS07962~254707160191~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0009509 22/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,880,608.80 Cr
400222~JOSEPH MANYARA
22/07/2023 RGM24Q17P0O~1578#1.S04360~254746677014~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0010712 22/07/2023 0.00 74,180.00 19,954,788.80 Cr
400222~Mary Opembe
22/07/2023 RGM84QN6Z4~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0013101 22/07/2023 0.00 250.00 19,955,038.80 Cr
0222~-GERVASIO MARETE
22/07/2023 RGM34RYX0P~1578#09917~254717889937~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0019716 22/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,960,038.80 Cr
0222~JANE NGOCHI
22/07/2023 RGM84U1CAQ~1578#06298~254723154983~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0027572 22/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,965,038.80 Cr
0222~JONAH KIRWA
22/07/2023 RGM84U4HYO~1578#953~254721382968~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0027908 22/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 19,985,038.80 Cr
22~FREDRICK THUITA
22/07/2023 RGM64VJ4QC~1578#1.S09782~254722721615~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0036328 22/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 20,005,038.80 Cr
400222~STEPHEN ONYANGO
22/07/2023 RGM54YDUHH~1578#JA0005437~254723616639~MPESAC?2 | 033CB0049426 22/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 20,011,038.80 Cr
B_400222~GLADYS KIAMAH
22/07/2023 RGM452HGSG~1578#L.S09602~254724682367~-MPESAC2B_[033CB0070942 22/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,013,038.80 Cr
400222~JOEL MWANGI
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22/07/2023 RGMO05BDS94~1578#06946~254715880726~MPESAC2B_400/033CB0118458 22/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 20,033,038.80 Cr
222~ERICK KOMOLO
22/07/2023 LS02046 JACKSON OMWENGWA BRCB0123407 22/07/2023 0.00 247,764.00 20,280,802.80 Cr
22/07/2023 RGM55CJIMT~1578#L.S03853~254722803315~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0125334 22/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,290,802.80 Cr
00222~MICHAEL NDERITU
22/07/2023 RGM95DID19~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0131304 22/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 20,293,302.80 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
22/07/2023 RGM25E1H4G~1578#02021~254720246805~-MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0134611 22/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 20,310,302.80 Cr
0222~RUTH KAMAU
22/07/2023 RGM35E648L~1578#6200~254723689282~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0135396 22/07/2023 0.00 18,608.00 20,328,910.80 Cr
22~BETTY KOECH
22/07/2023 LS04999~MWANGANGI STEPHEN MALUKI~ BRS12129113 22/07/2023 0.00 80,000.00 20,408,910.80 Cr
22/07/2023 RGM25HTPFG~1578#6339~254724213588~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0158821 22/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,418,910.80 Cr
222~ISAIAH GESICHO
22/07/2023 LS09511~-MUHANJI SAMUEL AKWELA~ BRS12131836 22/07/2023 0.00 10,400.00 20,429,310.80 Cr
22/07/2023 RGMO5LYWAS~1578#L.S04075~254728149647~MPESAC2B_|033CB0185672 22/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 20,529,310.80 Cr
400222~SIMON WAITHAKA
22/07/2023 RGM55MY97D~1578#1.511043~254759935650~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0191335 22/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 20,533,310.80 Cr
400222~VICTOR NYANGAU
22/07/2023 RGM95QTL7L~1578#01100~254724776260~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0212899 22/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 20,540,310.80 Cr
222~BEATRICE NJERI NJAGUA
22/07/2023 RGMO05U87TQ~1578#LS10969~254710574509~MPESAC2B_ [ 033CB0230817 22/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,550,310.80 Cr
400222~JAVAN OTWOMA
22/07/2023 RGM660NPXE~1578#L.S08270~254723004263~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0263099 22/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,555,310.80 Cr
400222~SHARON CHILUMO
22/07/2023 RGM264VM9U~1578#5112~254726305787~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0284356 22/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 20,585,310.80 Cr
222~CARREN MELI
22/07/2023 RGM167MRFJ~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0298634 22/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 20,586,310.80 Cr
400222~-GOEFREY ORINA
22/07/2023 RGM36914BR~1578#1.508543~254723830921~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0305489 22/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,588,310.80 Cr
00222~JUDY KAMAU
22/07/2023 RGM96GTSDH~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0344082 22/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 20,603,310.80 Cr
0222~Shamillah Iswa
22/07/2023 RGM46NEUCE~1578#L.S01029~254722392396~MPESAC2B_|033CB0377780 22/07/2023 0.00 8,073.00 20,611,383.80 Cr
400222~SUSAN IRUNGU
22/07/2023 RGM26QPGF4~1578#Is09719~254795212879~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0392430 22/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,616,383.80 Cr
00222~CAROLINE RATUMO
22/07/2023 RGM26YKKJ8~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0424390 22/07/2023 0.00 6,580.00 20,622,963.80 Cr
2~VICTORIA SIMIYU
22/07/2023 RGM874D234~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0447029 22/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,624,963.80 Cr
222~JOSEPH OYARO
22/07/2023 RGM77BQPI5~1578#754~254722837316~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0476667 22/07/2023 0.00 24,000.00 20,648,963.80 Cr
2~ELIZABETH KYULU
22/07/2023 RGM77CTWQL~1578#5918~254704140753~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0481060 22/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,653,963.80 Cr
222~JOHNSON ISIJI
22/07/2023 RGM87D5ZQ2~1578#|s10434~254726729222~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0482340 22/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 20,656,963.80 Cr
00222~VINCENT RIANGA
22/07/2023 RGM87EB2RW~1578#L.S08281~254706335022~-MPESAC2B_[033CB0486921 22/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,666,963.80 Cr
400222~ANNETTE ONDORO
22/07/2023 RGMO7GVYA2~1578#1L.S09867~254726341862~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0497549 22/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 20,686,963.80 Cr
400222~EUNYAKI CRAFT ENTERPRISE
22/07/2023 RGMO071908Y~1578#L.S09867~254726341862~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0502358 22/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 20,716,963.80 Cr
00222~EUNIKE KINYARI
22/07/2023 RGM27J5R0E~1578#06622~254727614720~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0505656 22/07/2023 0.00 500.00 20,717,463.80 Cr
222~CHARITY MUTURI
22/07/2023 RGM27KOLFU~1578#L.S08160~254726440100~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0511255 22/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,719,463.80 Cr
400222~TERESA GACHAGUA
23/07/2023 RGN47LZMCW~1578#0677~254722609579~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0001066 23/07/2023 0.00 90,000.00 20,809,463.80 Cr
222~BERNARD ADUOL
23/07/2023 RGN87M0S9M~1578#01904~254722609579~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0001155 23/07/2023 0.00 95,000.00 20,904,463.80 Cr
0222~BERNARD ADUOL
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23/07/2023 RGN57U9I0L~1578#06298~254723154983~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0038590 23/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,909,463.80 Cr
22~JONAH KIRWA
23/07/2023 RGN77WYW9X~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0049189 23/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 20,912,463.80 Cr
0222~JOSEPH OYARO
23/07/2023 PESALINK~809621382~GLADYS 018CB0063663 23/07/2023 0.00 56,000.00 20,968,463.80 Cr
KARIUKI~01116283061200~0011~LS 05591 loan repayment
23/07/2023 RGNG68AIUPA~1578#1.510398~254703537370~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0109568 23/07/2023 0.00 4,500.00 20,972,963.80 Cr
00222~ELKANAH MORARA
23/07/2023 RGN58AQDYJ~1578#L.S02569~254728484777~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0110584 23/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 20,987,963.80 Cr
400222~AGNES MUTUNGA
23/07/2023 RGN38HD627~1578#LS 03883~254721741499~MPESAC2B_|033CB0145610 23/07/2023 0.00 19,000.00 21,006,963.80 Cr
400222~ROSE KARIUKI
23/07/2023 RGN28MMX7A~1578#08761~254721712441~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0170895 23/07/2023 0.00 25,701.00 21,032,664.80 Cr
0222~DENNIS MUINDUKO
23/07/2023 RGNO8P1W2M~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0181766 23/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 21,035,164.80 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
23/07/2023 PESALINK~815194443~John 23/07/2023 null null Dr
Thiongo~01192174135200~0011~Dev Loan paymentJ
THIONGO
Total Value
Book Balance as on 07/08/2023 17,493,232.95 Cr
Clear Balance as on 07/08/2023 null Cr
"End Of Statement"
A Account No 0.00
null Account Description 88952441.90
null Currency 21119164.80
null Branch null
Branch Code
null
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
VE SAVINGS |KENYA NAIROBI 100.00 254,722,706,187.00 Dr
Total Value 17,493,232.95
Book Balance as on 17 Dr
Clear Balance as on 17 null Dr
"End Of Statement"
LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
P.O. BOX 6740 NAIROBI Account Description INSTANT ACCESS MIN BAL
VE SAVINGS CREDIT SOIETY Currency KES
00100 Branch KIMATHI STREET BRANCH
KENYA Branch Code 11045
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
23/07/2023 RGN38W1V5B~1578#LS05885~254705632315~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0216273 23/07/2023 0.00 138,000.00 21,257,164.80 Cr
400222~MOSES KINDIKI
23/07/2023 RGN291RISO~1578#7662~254728956239~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0248604 23/07/2023 0.00 86,300.00 21,343,464.80 Cr
22~MARK MATETE
23/07/2023 RGNG696ESLS~1578#08828~254792968434~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0268965 23/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,344,464.80 Cr
222~0LIVA CHIMEI
23/07/2023 RGN49A968C~1578#04509~254722786628~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0285036 23/07/2023 0.00 54,032.00 21,398,496.80 Cr
222~BEATRICE GITAU
23/07/2023 RGN99AFKJIV~1578#04509~254722786628~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0285844 23/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 21,418,496.80 Cr
222~BEATRICE GITAU
23/07/2023 RGN39C6RCH~1578#10112~254720361617~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0293492 23/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 21,438,496.80 Cr
0222~CAROLINE KAMAU
23/07/2023 RGN09J4J8Q~1578#1.511181~254794872423~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0321962 23/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 21,444,496.80 Cr
00222~MORRIS MUTHEE
23/07/2023 RGNO9LEDJY~1578#07362~254725285399~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0330877 23/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 21,447,496.80 Cr
222~VINCENT MUTISO
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23/07/2023 RGN89R5MOG~1578#L.S11105~254723407201~MPESAC2B | 033CB0352365 23/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,457,496.80 Cr
400222~JOSEPH MUTISYA
23/07/2023 RGN2AOWI1Q~1578#11350~254723492293~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0385979 23/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,459,496.80 Cr
222~CHEPWOGEN MERCY
23/07/2023 RGN7A3QHSD~1578#L.511391~254702621130~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0395744 23/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,460,496.80 Cr
400222~PETERSON NYARIKI
24/07/2023 RGO3A6AEWB~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0000726 24/07/2023 0.00 200.00 21,460,696.80 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
24/07/2023 RGO9A70DUP~1578#JA0003216~254711715217~-MPESAC2 | 033CB0007887 24/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,470,696.80 Cr
B_400222~SHADRACK MUKAMI
24/07/2023 RGO7ABOE2V~1578#1L.511424~254111244009~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0028146 24/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 21,473,196.80 Cr
400222~robert opiyo
24/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~OKERO GILBERT O~OKERO GILBERT 012CB0031571 24/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,478,196.80 Cr
OMBACH
24/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~OKERO GILBERT OMBACH 012CB0031571 24/07/2023 200.00 0.00 21,477,996.80 Cr
24/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~OKERO GILBERT OMBACH 012CB0031571 24/07/2023 40.00 0.00 21,477,956.80 Cr
24/07/2023 PESALINK~9099804kp~ANNE MURUGI 018CB0041731 24/07/2023 0.00 86,000.00 21,563,956.80 Cr
MUNYUA~1252551576~0001~LS04533
24/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LSK SACCO SOCIETY LTD~SACCO 012CB0042684 24/07/2023 0.00 155,917.00 21,719,873.80 Cr
SHARES LOAN PAYMENT
24/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~SACCO SHARES LOAN 012CB0042684 24/07/2023 200.00 0.00 21,719,673.80 Cr
PAYMENT
24/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~SACCO SHARES LOAN PAYMENT |012CB0042684 24/07/2023 40.00 0.00 21,719,633.80 Cr
24/07/2023 RGO8AE46J0~1578#L.S05874~254738366369~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0055350 24/07/2023 0.00 13,000.00 21,732,633.80 Cr
00222~LINUS WANGOMBE
24/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 00016 AGN KAMAU ADVOCATES 012CB0058323 24/07/2023 0.00 367,055.00 22,099,688.80 Cr
OFFICE~AGN KAMAU ADVOCATES OFFIC
24/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000AGN KAMAU 012CB0058323 24/07/2023 200.00 0.00 22,099,488.80 Cr
ADVOCATES OFFICE
24/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000AGN KAMAU 012CB0058323 24/07/2023 40.00 0.00 22,099,448.80 Cr
ADVOCATES OFFICE
24/07/2023 24062:2977 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 36,178.50 22,135,627.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:1790 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 38,913.00 22,174,540.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:2549 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 41,184.00 22,215,724.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:7301 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 45,051.00 22,260,775.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:7629 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 46,501.00 22,307,276.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:1204 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,312,276.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:1499 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,317,276.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:8188 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,322,276.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:8254 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,327,276.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:8728 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,332,276.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:4742 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 22,382,276.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:1652 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 55,642.00 22,437,918.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:9818 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 64,867.00 22,502,785.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:1411 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 65,125.00 22,567,910.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:2128 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 65,995.00 22,633,905.30 Cr
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24/07/2023 24062:6151 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 67,885.00 22,701,790.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:7550 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 70,891.00 22,772,681.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:3299 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 75,383.00 22,848,064.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:6027 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 7,643.00 22,855,707.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:6752 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 22,865,707.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:4670 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 100,007.00 22,965,714.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:2503 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 102,116.00 23,067,830.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:1179 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 102,686.00 23,170,516.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:4116 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 103,728.00 23,274,244.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:2379 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 10,996.00 23,285,240.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:1276 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 23,300,240.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:2434 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 16,484.00 23,316,724.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:3178 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 17,801.00 23,334,525.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:1014 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 18,608.00 23,353,133.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:8667 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,355,133.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:8680 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,357,133.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:10115 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 23,377,133.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:6249 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 23,397,133.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:8648 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 20,960.00 23,418,093.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:1109 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 22,615.00 23,440,708.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:534 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 29,725.00 23,470,433.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:3947 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 23,473,433.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:4485 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 23,476,433.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:6304 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 23,479,433.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:2359 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 30,100.00 23,509,533.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:8691 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 3,193.00 23,512,726.30 Cr
24/07/2023 24062:9679 FPCS12475434 24/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 23,516,226.30 Cr
24/07/2023 RGO2AHEB9Q~1578#L.S08321~254726040381~MPESAC2B_|033CB0078303 24/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,518,226.30 Cr
400222~Z0O0LOGY BOTANY
24/07/2023 RGO4AKH3WC~1578#08606~254703915114~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0097194 24/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,523,226.30 Cr
0222~KAREN MACHARIA
24/07/2023 RGO6ALGE1E~1578#LS07559~254722221043~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0103180 24/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 23,529,226.30 Cr
400222~JACKLINE OMOGI
24/07/2023 RGO4ALYM1G~1578#LS03565~254721461577~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0106196 24/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,539,226.30 Cr
400222~SALOME MWENDA
24/07/2023 RGO5A0KCEZ~1578#07457~254721396825~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0122220 24/07/2023 0.00 9,910.00 23,549,136.30 Cr
0222~YUCABET OLERO
24/07/2023 RGO7AP60YR~1578#7618~254725987215~MPESAC2B 4 033CB0125893 24/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 23,564,136.30 Cr
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00222~MARY WAKIO
24/07/2023 RGOBAPAYHC~1578#L.S04923~254722617699~MPESAC2B_[033CB0126649 24/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,569,136.30 Cr
400222~GEORGE ODULL
24/07/2023 RGO9AQABP7~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0132768 24/07/2023 0.00 100.00 23,569,236.30 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
24/07/2023 RGO3ARJH8H~1578#2195~254722352809~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0140528 24/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,579,236.30 Cr
222~DAVID KINGORI
24/07/2023 RGO3ART3HR~1578#LS07230~254701708629~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0142140 24/07/2023 0.00 21,000.00 23,600,236.30 Cr
400222~WINIE OTEKO
24/07/2023 RGO1AS8343~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0144906 24/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 23,602,736.30 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
24/07/2023 RGO5ASA2J)B~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0145255 24/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,604,736.30 Cr
400222~-GOEFREY ORINA
24/07/2023 RGO8AUF34Q~1578#08718~254714528071~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0158690 24/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 23,639,736.30 Cr
0222~SIMWENYI ERICK
24/07/2023 RGOB8AUIINY~1578#LS07732~254110568310~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0159235 24/07/2023 0.00 29,336.00 23,669,072.30 Cr
00222~PATRICK KIMANI
24/07/2023 RGO8AUL7J6~1578#2882~254723807582~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0159733 24/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,674,072.30 Cr
22~MAXWEL MIYAWA
24/07/2023 RGO2AVT6B0~1578#35059254~254710267946~MPESAC2B_|033CB0167684 24/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 23,677,072.30 Cr
400222~LEAH MAINA
24/07/2023 RGO6AXINTK~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0175899 24/07/2023 0.00 500.00 23,677,572.30 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
24/07/2023 RGO0AX5H14~1578#32275505~254700880004~MPESAC2B_|033CB0176568 24/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 23,678,572.30 Cr
400222~FELIX MULAKU
24/07/2023 RGOOAYDLDY~1578#L.S10226~254723831626~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0184989 24/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,680,572.30 Cr
400222~-BETH KAMUNYA
24/07/2023 C D JAMES MAKAU BRCB0185887 24/07/2023 0.00 2,005.00 23,682,577.30 Cr
24/07/2023 RGO3AYS88P~1578#L509529~254727110606~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0187700 24/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 23,832,577.30 Cr
00222~BERLIN ISSA
24/07/2023 RGOB8AZGBUE~1578#1.509529~254727110606~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0192169 24/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 23,932,577.30 Cr
400222~BERLIN ISSA
24/07/2023 RGO4AZKBMG~1578#08718~254714528071~-MPESAC2B_40|033CB0192800 24/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 23,962,577.30 Cr
0222~Erick Khaemba Simwenyi
24/07/2023 RGO6B15IBU~1578#L.S05173~254727800983~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0203527 24/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,967,577.30 Cr
00222~NDINDI NGANGA
24/07/2023 RGO7B2494R~1578#09499~254711156413~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0210185 24/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,977,577.30 Cr
222~RITA ASEKENYE
24/07/2023 00584 002061 NJUGUNA SIMON MATIRI 012CB0213414 26/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 24,077,577.30 Cr
24/07/2023 LS04875~JOEL MUNYAO KISILU~ BRS12557694 24/07/2023 0.00 16,475.00 24,094,052.30 Cr
24/07/2023 RGOOB4AREO~1578#L.508269~254708199798~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0225146 24/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 24,194,052.30 Cr
400222~DENNIS NDUNGI
24/07/2023 LS01679 001696 LYDIA WAMBUI KINYANJUI 012CB0229069 26/07/2023 0.00 118,900.00 24,312,952.30 Cr
24/07/2023 RGO3B6Q267~1578#1.S503853~254722803315~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0241590 24/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,322,952.30 Cr
00222~MICHAEL NDERITU
24/07/2023 RGO5B99TKH~1578#L.S10579~254728463563~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0258746 24/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 24,422,952.30 Cr
400222~DAN OKEMWA
24/07/2023 RGOO0B9K5TG~1578#L.S00881~254745676353~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0260770 24/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 24,462,952.30 Cr
400222~-CHARLES NYAMBATI
24/07/2023 RGO4BABHIW~1578#1.S01366~254721201743~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0266107 24/07/2023 0.00 16,000.00 24,478,952.30 Cr
400222~RICHARD MACHARIA
24/07/2023 LS08911 CHQ No104729 012CB0271468 26/07/2023 0.00 26,151.00 24,505,103.30 Cr
24/07/2023 LS02761~JOHN KIARIE NJUGUNA~ BRS12596199 24/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,507,103.30 Cr
24/07/2023 LS02831~VERONICAH WANJIRU KIARIE~ BRS12596063 24/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,509,103.30 Cr
24/07/2023 RGO8BGDKF8~1578#30692327~254716407043~MPESAC2B |033CB0307299 24/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,510,103.30 Cr
_400222~PETER BOGONKO
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24/07/2023 LS03228~ESTHER WANJIRA MATHENGE~ BRS12597759 24/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 24,514,103.30 Cr
24/07/2023 RGOOBISJEK~~01100001711200~MPESAC2B_400200~NCB |[033CB0323959 24/07/2023 0.00 65,461.00 24,579,564.30 Cr
A Bank Mpesa
24/07/2023 LS06177 OWEYA VINCENT MAYAKA BRCB0330599 24/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 24,609,564.30 Cr
24/07/2023 RGO4BJYT5G~1578#LS09897~254710804740~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0332057 24/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 24,612,064.30 Cr
400222~DONEX JUMA
24/07/2023 RGO5BNGIS9~1578#07168~254724743864~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0356254 24/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,614,064.30 Cr
222~MILDRED CHELIMO
24/07/2023 01454 410313 JAMES NJEGA NDERI 012CB0361247 26/07/2023 0.00 26,000.00 24,640,064.30 Cr
24/07/2023 COMM EFT DR 230724 012CB0362807 24/07/2023 800.00 0.00 24,639,264.30 Cr
24/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230724 012CB0362807 24/07/2023 160.00 0.00 24,639,104.30 Cr
24/07/2023 COMM UNPAID EFT DR 230724 012CB0362807 24/07/2023 50.00 0.00 24,639,054.30 Cr
24/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230724 012CB0362807 24/07/2023 10.00 0.00 24,639,044.30 Cr
24/07/2023 RGO5BQNFVJ~1578#03569~254724472427~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0378916 24/07/2023 0.00 21,990.00 24,661,034.30 Cr
0222~JOYCE LEKIYIEYIO
24/07/2023 RGO7BTG3V7~1578#09009~254729272534~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0396221 24/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 24,669,034.30 Cr
0222~SILVESTER NYAGA
24/07/2023 RGO1BUHUAD~1578#7831~254724020783~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0402054 24/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,674,034.30 Cr
222~Baston Haggai
24/07/2023 RGO9BUULV1~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0404052 24/07/2023 0.00 7,960.00 24,681,994.30 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
24/07/2023 LS08703 000071 MBAABU KIMATHI KENNETH 012CB0413838 26/07/2023 0.00 350,000.00 25,031,994.30 Cr
24/07/2023 RGO7BWZ9YB~1578#10692~254718188850~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0415830 24/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,036,994.30 Cr
0222~BRIAN KIMATHI
24/07/2023 PESALINK~392459594~~0100251864900~0002~Loan 018CB0417449 24/07/2023 0.00 76,000.00 25,112,994.30 Cr
repayment 3442
24/07/2023 RGO1BY99FD~1578#L509268~254723684354~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0422508 24/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 25,142,994.30 Cr
400222~STANLEY KINYANJUI
24/07/2023 RGO7BZNZ5D~1578#LS02575~254729013188~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0429673 24/07/2023 0.00 137,000.00 25,279,994.30 Cr
400222~-BENARD TONUI
24/07/2023 RGO8C7A9G0~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0465481 24/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,281,994.30 Cr
0222~JOSEPH OYARO
24/07/2023 RGO2CB3376~1578#LS06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0481571 24/07/2023 0.00 300.00 25,282,294.30 Cr
00222~PETER WANYAMA
24/07/2023 RGOOCEC05M~1578#1L.511324~254710662512~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0494792 24/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 25,302,294.30 Cr
400222~OMITI HERMAN OKEYO
24/07/2023 RGO4CF7XVQ~1578#3264~254723991467~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0498411 24/07/2023 0.00 32,000.00 25,334,294.30 Cr
222~MILLICENT MACHARIA
24/07/2023 RGO1CGCW63~1578#07452~254714864654~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0502939 24/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 25,341,294.30 Cr
0222~EVANS MULI
24/07/2023 RGO4CKQS0S~1578#L.505431~254720398304~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0519634 24/07/2023 0.00 48,500.00 25,389,794.30 Cr
400222~JAMES GICHIA MUNYAKA
24/07/2023 RGO2CKWAB8U~1578#L.S09046~254727784751~-MPESAC2B |033CB0520222 24/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,391,794.30 Cr
_400222~LYNNE MUNYINGI
24/07/2023 RGO4CNI8BEO~1578#05419~254728641887~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0529875 24/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 25,411,794.30 Cr
222~RICHARD NYAMU
24/07/2023 RGO9C0OZU2L~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0535827 24/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 25,412,794.30 Cr
400222~GOEFREY ORINA
24/07/2023 RGO0OCQ9WBA~1578#L.S10901~254728898051~MPESAC2B |033CB0541334 24/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,417,794.30 Cr
_400222~MILDRED IMBUSI
24/07/2023 RGOOCROJGM~1578#05419~254728641887~MPESAC2B_40(033CB0547101 24/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 25,419,294.30 Cr
0222~RICHARD NYAMU
24/07/2023 RGOOCTKRWK~1578#20986564~254713380060~MPESAC?2B|033CB0555270 24/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,429,294.30 Cr
_400222~SIMON GACHAGU
24/07/2023 RGO6CUBKPS~1578#L.S10757~254721514039~MPESAC2B_|033CB0558180 24/07/2023 0.00 900.00 25,430,194.30 Cr
400222~John Wanga
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24/07/2023 RGO1CWADY5~1578#4278~254722691876~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0565238 24/07/2023 0.00 78,000.00 25,508,194.30 Cr
222~MUKAMI GATONYE
24/07/2023 RGP3CYKMCX~1578#LS09715~254719859113~MPESAC2B_[033CB0573481 25/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,510,194.30 Cr
400222~DENNIS CHESOLI
25/07/2023 CB115275 S12749714 25/07/2023 0.00 121,000.00 25,631,194.30 Cr
25/07/2023 RGP7D06HPB~1578#3243~254723660009~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0004957 25/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,633,194.30 Cr
22~LILIAN MUREITHI
25/07/2023 RGP2DOM5NE~1578#09809~254724104801~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0006687 25/07/2023 0.00 50.00 25,633,244.30 Cr
0222~TONNY MIGWI
25/07/2023 RGP6D17D5W~1578#10600~254725735499~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0008966 25/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 25,653,244.30 Cr
0222~VICTOR MOSOTA
25/07/2023 RGP8D2WOUM~1578#LS07415~254718746229~MPESAC2B |033CB0015518 25/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,663,244.30 Cr
_400222~ELAINE OMULAMA
25/07/2023 RGP9D30PVX~1578#08887~254727647366~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0020351 25/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 25,703,244.30 Cr
0222~LOVIS OMUKHULU
25/07/2023 RGPOD633LY~1578#LS04088~254706780705~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0035654 25/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 25,803,244.30 Cr
00222~John Thiongo
25/07/2023 RGP8D6A2NO~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0037595 25/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 25,805,744.30 Cr
400222~JOSEPH MWANGI
25/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~VERONICA WANJIRVERONICA 012CB0039204 25/07/2023 0.00 57,065.00 25,862,809.30 Cr
WANJIRU M~VERONICA WANJIRU MWANGI
25/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~VERONICA WANJIRU MWANGI |012CB0039204 25/07/2023 200.00 0.00 25,862,609.30 Cr
25/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~VERONICA WANJIRU MWANGI 012CB0039204 25/07/2023 40.00 0.00 25,862,569.30 Cr
25/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS06527 MULU COMPANY~MULU |012CB0039226 25/07/2023 0.00 117,917.00 25,980,486.30 Cr
COMPANY
25/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MULU COMPANY 012CB0039226 25/07/2023 200.00 0.00 25,980,286.30 Cr
25/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MULU COMPANY 012CB0039226 25/07/2023 40.00 0.00 25,980,246.30 Cr
25/07/2023 RGP2D7L8LC~1578#A01931~254720591141~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0053700 25/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 25,981,246.30 Cr
0222~HENRY ODUORI JOHN
25/07/2023 RGP4D8CIGW~1578#08310~254708396606~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0061566 25/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 25,984,246.30 Cr
0222~IDA MBURU
25/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 07936 TOM MATHOKA 012CB0063818 25/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 25,993,246.30 Cr
MUTHAMA~TOM MATHOKA MUTHAMA
25/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000TOM MATHOKA 012CB0063818 25/07/2023 200.00 0.00 25,993,046.30 Cr
MUTHAMA
25/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000TOM MATHOKA 012CB0063818 25/07/2023 40.00 0.00 25,993,006.30 Cr
MUTHAMA
25/07/2023 RGP3DBH3YP~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0091668 25/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 25,994,006.30 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
25/07/2023 PESALINK~70725YQXL~LEAH KAARI 018CB0097059 25/07/2023 0.00 48,714.00 26,042,720.30 Cr
MACHARIA~01245091346900~0012~2065 Member Loan
Repa
25/07/2023 LS06737~-NECHESA RINAH ZAHRA~ BRS12779733 25/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 26,092,720.30 Cr
25/07/2023 RGP8DDHWJO~1578#06041~254721159363~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0106217 25/07/2023 0.00 83,000.00 26,175,720.30 Cr
0222~-SERAH KARUGA
25/07/2023 RGP4DE4MOC~1578#L.511060~254713486035~MPESAC2B_|033CB0110628 25/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 26,178,720.30 Cr
400222~MICHAEL MUCHOKI
25/07/2023 RGP4DE4PWQ~1578#L.S05830~254728679305~MPESAC2B_|033CB0110668 25/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 26,195,720.30 Cr
400222~JOYCE MWANGI
25/07/2023 PESALINK~0AP487778~NILLA NYARINDA 018CB0113602 25/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 26,265,720.30 Cr
ONGERA~0240190914783~0068~SHARES LS 11179
25/07/2023 IR07802307251234,EUNICE NYATHIRIGA 512787614 25/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 26,295,720.30 Cr
MATHENGE//RFB/LS 07153
25/07/2023 RGP1DFGVVP~1578#10080~254708048903~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0119270 25/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 26,297,720.30 Cr
0222~CAMILLA A
25/07/2023 RGP7DI6R71~1578#11395~254726101068~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0136150 25/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 26,299,220.30 Cr
222~Lonah Ogero
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25/07/2023 RGPODKG1MI~1578#8907~254711857127~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0151288 25/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 26,301,220.30 Cr
22~MONICA MURIGI
25/07/2023 RGPODL1ZVE~1578#11057~254724264284~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0156028 25/07/2023 0.00 200.00 26,301,420.30 Cr
222~NICELA GACIARE
25/07/2023 RGP3DLDMR7~1578#11056~254724264284~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0158472 25/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 26,303,420.30 Cr
0222~NICELA GACIARE
25/07/2023 LS04561~KABURU PETER MUCHINA~LS04561 LOAN BRS12811185 25/07/2023 0.00 22,300.00 26,325,720.30 Cr
ARREARS AND SAVINGS
25/07/2023 RGP4DN2G00~1578#L.S07011~254725432445~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0170725 25/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 26,345,720.30 Cr
400222~SCOLASTICA MAINA
25/07/2023 RGP1DN523Z~1578#10458~254729247622~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0171187 25/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,350,720.30 Cr
222~NANCY GITARI
25/07/2023 RGP5DN9BNL~1578#L.S07087~254720548507~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0171995 25/07/2023 0.00 20,328.00 26,371,048.30 Cr
400222~KELVIN NGANGA
25/07/2023 RGP7DO505F~1578#1.S09390~254721332910~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0177590 25/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 26,421,048.30 Cr
00222~GRACE KINYUA
25/07/2023 IR07802307252660,CAROLINE WANGU S12817080 25/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 26,431,048.30 Cr
WAMBUGU//RFB/02389 Wambugu C Wangu
25/07/2023 RGPI9DOSLAN~1578#3307~254721906849~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0181717 25/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 26,433,048.30 Cr
222~GIDRAPH KARUORO
25/07/2023 RGP4DOTU3A~1578#LS11370~254715412454~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0181892 25/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 26,451,048.30 Cr
400222~ALVIN GITONGA
25/07/2023 IR07802307252722,MICHELLE MWAKA S12820934 25/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 26,491,048.30 Cr
OGUTU//RFB/LS10774 Deposit Contributio,ns
25/07/2023 RGPODPQVLY~1578#5734~254723353948~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0187647 25/07/2023 0.00 15,300.00 26,506,348.30 Cr
222~EUNICE KAMAU
25/07/2023 RGP9DPSENL~1578#LS10701~254702258743~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0187991 25/07/2023 0.00 11,964.00 26,518,312.30 Cr
400222~AGNES NGULUKYO
25/07/2023 RGP8DR959U~1578#3829~254720578915~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0197892 25/07/2023 0.00 19,961.00 26,538,273.30 Cr
22~CONCILIA WERE
25/07/2023 RGP1DRSV07~1578#LS08795~254710319200~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0201479 25/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 26,548,273.30 Cr
400222~MARY KAMAU
25/07/2023 RGP7DS8SR3~1578#L.507822~254729848489~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0204639 25/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 26,588,273.30 Cr
400222~KEVIN NDUNGU
25/07/2023 RGP4DSD2US~1578#L.S08995~254725598300~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0205411 25/07/2023 0.00 19,000.00 26,607,273.30 Cr
400222~CHARLES WAITHAKA
25/07/2023 RGP2DVCXL2~1578#LS01930~254721344783~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0228243 25/07/2023 0.00 5,200.00 26,612,473.30 Cr
400222~-SAMMY MUTWANYAA
25/07/2023 RGP4DWFDX8~1578#01385~254721228202~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0234895 25/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 26,615,473.30 Cr
0222~ZACHARIAH NGIGI
25/07/2023 RGPB8DWNYME~1578#03393~254722169559~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0236436 25/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,620,473.30 Cr
00222~JANE GATORU
25/07/2023 RGP3EQJWEJ~1578#LS07153~254791184134~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0261420 25/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 26,660,473.30 Cr
400222~ELIZABETH JULIUS
25/07/2023 RGPOE2RCB4~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0275155 25/07/2023 0.00 400.00 26,660,873.30 Cr
222~GERVASIO MARETE
25/07/2023 RGP9E3TWZB~1578#L.S11411~254725586586~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0281788 25/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 26,668,873.30 Cr
400222~NASRIN THAMPY
25/07/2023 RGP1E49VR1~1578#1L.S11429~254700880004~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0284654 25/07/2023 0.00 700.00 26,669,573.30 Cr
00222~FELIX MULAKU
25/07/2023 RGP3E5I0VP~1578#1.511231~254704436869~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0292294 25/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,674,573.30 Cr
00222~CONSOLATA MUGO
25/07/2023 RGP7E5KYRH~1578#L.S11018~254707054861~-MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0292825 25/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 26,675,573.30 Cr
400222~PERIS NDIRANGU
25/07/2023 RGP2E67XS4~1578#06603~254718224296~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0297203 25/07/2023 0.00 36,700.00 26,712,273.30 Cr
222~MARY KIHAMBA
25/07/2023 RGP9E6DYCF~1578#09036~254727101145~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0298396 25/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 26,722,273.30 Cr
0222~CALVIN OGUYE
25/07/2023 RGP9E7TR0O7~1578#L.S11427~254723722991~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0308163 25/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 26,723,773.30 Cr
00222~SANDRA MACHARIA
25/07/2023 RGP1EACP2X~1578#L.S10773~254726105569~-MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0325215 25/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 26,743,773.30 Cr
400222~CLEMENT ONENGA
25/07/2023 RGP9EBM9DF~1578#1L.S07011~254725432445~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0333827 25/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 26,746,773.30 Cr
400222~SCOLASTICA MAINA
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25/07/2023 RGP7EC8DZP~1578#L.S03846~254720846607~-MPESAC2B_ [033CB0339017 25/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,751,773.30 Cr
400222~VERA ABONGO
25/07/2023 RGP5ED6TCL~1578#L.S10570~254725284284~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0346182 25/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,756,773.30 Cr
400222~-BENARD MAITUI
25/07/2023 RGP9EDLHGX~1578#09068~254718892141~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0349120 25/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 26,763,773.30 Cr
0222~SAMUEL CHELONGO
25/07/2023 RGP6EEKLBG~1578#LS510968~254717355978~MPESAC2B_ [ 033CB0355941 25/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 26,783,773.30 Cr
400222~GEORGE NGIGI
25/07/2023 RGPOEERBJK~1578#A01931~254720591141~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0357237 25/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 26,784,773.30 Cr
00222~HENRY ODUORI JOHN
25/07/2023 RGP6EGLC62~1578#L.S02668~254721351969~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0370232 25/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 26,854,773.30 Cr
400222~Carolyne Kamende Daudi
25/07/2023 RGP6EH8XXQ~1578#1.511427~254723722991~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0375764 25/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 26,856,773.30 Cr
400222~SANDRA MACHARIA
25/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~PRESTIGE GUEST LODGE 012CB0377225 25/07/2023 200.00 0.00 26,856,573.30 Cr
25/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~FELISTAS FATUMA 012CB0377225 25/07/2023 0.00 418,000.00 27,274,573.30 Cr
WANJIKU~PRESTIGE GUEST LODGE
25/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~PRESTIGE GUEST LODGE 012CB0377225 25/07/2023 40.00 0.00 27,274,533.30 Cr
25/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MNO LS05676 MAGDALENE MUTHEU 012CB0380769 25/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 27,279,533.30 Cr
MAKAU~MISSMAGDALENE MMAKAU
25/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MISSMAGDALENE MMAKAU 012CB0380769 25/07/2023 200.00 0.00 27,279,333.30 Cr
25/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MISSMAGDALENE MMAKAU 012CB0380769 25/07/2023 40.00 0.00 27,279,293.30 Cr
25/07/2023 RGP1ENA7H5~1578#L.S07794~254720746344~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0419899 25/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 27,281,293.30 Cr
400222~MIRIAM WACHIRA
25/07/2023 RGP2ER2EGE~1578#1.511217~254725502349~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0441306 25/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 27,282,793.30 Cr
400222~PHILIP SAMMY
25/07/2023 RGP6ERWR56~1578#L.509073~254725087710~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0445769 25/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 27,432,793.30 Cr
400222~Lawrence Mwangi
25/07/2023 LS00047 001928 DORCAS AYOMA NANJERO 012CB0449788 27/07/2023 0.00 400,672.00 27,833,465.30 Cr
25/07/2023 LS00047 004127 DORCAS AYOMA NANJERO 012CB0449796 27/07/2023 0.00 19,000.00 27,852,465.30 Cr
25/07/2023 RGP4EUNTIU~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0459680 25/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 27,854,465.30 Cr
00222~GOEFREY ORINA
25/07/2023 LS02724 000187 CAROLINE WANJIRU KANYUA 012CB0460550 27/07/2023 0.00 19,000.00 27,873,465.30 Cr
25/07/2023 LS03297 001917 WANJOHI GICHANGO 012CB0460569 27/07/2023 0.00 750,000.00 28,623,465.30 Cr
25/07/2023 LS07748 000307 KAMAU SIMON MWANGI 012CB0461958 27/07/2023 0.00 121,700.00 28,745,165.30 Cr
25/07/2023 LS03297 001916 WANJOHI GICHANGO 012CB0461971 27/07/2023 0.00 750,000.00 29,495,165.30 Cr
25/07/2023 LS04771 105836 ADERA JOSEPH ANTHONY OBADO 012CB0461979 27/07/2023 0.00 22,000.00 29,517,165.30 Cr
25/07/2023 LS00866 002191 WASONGA BERNARD OMONDI 012CB0461994 27/07/2023 0.00 369,000.00 29,886,165.30 Cr
25/07/2023 RGPOEVVM70~1578#08787~254722354221~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0465509 25/07/2023 0.00 103,660.00 29,989,825.30 Cr
0222~ROSE AKOTH
25/07/2023 LS04164 001970 ADERA GRACE 012CB0467315 25/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 30,004,825.30 Cr
25/07/2023 COMM EFT DR 230725 012CB0475053 25/07/2023 350.00 0.00 30,004,475.30 Cr
25/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230725 012CB0475053 25/07/2023 70.00 0.00 30,004,405.30 Cr
25/07/2023 RGP6EZBMUO~1578#LS10690~254725694760~MPESAC2B_|033CB0482585 25/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 30,054,405.30 Cr
400222~DERRICK ODUOR
25/07/2023 RGP1EZY8FF~1578#LS07204~254722721615~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0485735 25/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 30,089,405.30 Cr
00222~STEPHEN ONYANGO
25/07/2023 RGP6EZYKNK~1578#08867~254705338110~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0485825 25/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 30,092,905.30 Cr
0222~MERCY WANGILA
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25/07/2023 RGP6F0C4YG~1578#0248~254722322077~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0487489 25/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 30,122,905.30 Cr
22~MBIYU KAMAU
25/07/2023 RGP7FOTMID~1578#L54283~254721346981~-MPESAC2B_40|033CB0489034 25/07/2023 0.00 500.00 30,123,405.30 Cr
0222~ROY KAGURE
25/07/2023 RGPOF2EL7F~1578#LS 11406~254719725160~MPESAC2B_|033CB0496385 25/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 30,130,405.30 Cr
400222~JOHNSON NAIKUMI
25/07/2023 RGP5F5HOBR~1578#L.S09443~254720548507~MPESAC2B__ | 033CB0509836 25/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 30,148,405.30 Cr
400222~KELVIN NGANGA
25/07/2023 RGP7F6XHW9~1578#07299~254715407076~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0516024 25/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 30,153,405.30 Cr
0222~VALLEN OMARI
25/07/2023 RGP3FE3LFP~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B_400 [ 033CB0541668 25/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 30,156,405.30 Cr
222~JOSEPH OYARO
25/07/2023 RGP7FEXVBX~1578#05906~254796548553~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0544995 25/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 30,176,405.30 Cr
0222~CAREN MUMBUA
25/07/2023 RGP9FGUOQOYF~1578#7058~254726305408~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0552761 25/07/2023 0.00 21,277.00 30,197,682.30 Cr
222~SAMUEL KARIUKI
25/07/2023 RGP3FHDK7L~1578#L.S09827~254721258398~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0554778 25/07/2023 0.00 28,000.00 30,225,682.30 Cr
400222~COSMAS GATERU
25/07/2023 RGPOFHXLPO~1578#6988~254728322566~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0557001 25/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 30,275,682.30 Cr
222~SARAH MBITHE
25/07/2023 RGP7FIPY4V~1578#00989~254721293531~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0559954 25/07/2023 0.00 22,000.00 30,297,682.30 Cr
222~MBAE MEEME
25/07/2023 RGP6FL3TXA~1578#LS06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0569959 25/07/2023 0.00 250.00 30,297,932.30 Cr
00222~PETER WANYAMA
25/07/2023 RGP7FR3QZV~1578#07808~254745300576~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0594710 25/07/2023 0.00 48,500.00 30,346,432.30 Cr
0222~Diana Kijunga
25/07/2023 LS09395 GRACE MASESE S13025554 25/07/2023 0.00 6,517.00 30,352,949.30 Cr
25/07/2023 LS 07533 DOUGLAS KYALO S13040967 25/07/2023 0.00 66,806.00 30,419,755.30 Cr
26/07/2023 RGQ2FV6V2W~1578#0248~254722322077~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0006173 26/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 30,439,755.30 Cr
222~MBIYU KAMAU
26/07/2023 RGQ9FVLODF~1578#03116~254729138966~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0007757 26/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 30,441,755.30 Cr
0222~AMOS MAKOKHA
26/07/2023 RGQ2FXZQ62~1578#LS07611~254729968970~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0019138 26/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 30,451,755.30 Cr
400222~-MARY MBILO
26/07/2023 RGQ6FYZJ62~1578#L.511312~254725399026~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0023979 26/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 30,457,755.30 Cr
00222~LILIAN NGERESA
26/07/2023 RGQ6FZD8XM~1578#A01931~254720591141~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0025904 26/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 30,458,755.30 Cr
00222~HENRY ODUORI JOHN
26/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS02054 FATMAFATMA NDUNGU 012CB0038612 26/07/2023 0.00 33,610.00 30,492,365.30 Cr
MUIR~FATMA NDUNGU MUIRURI
26/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~FATMA NDUNGU MUIRURI 012CB0038612 26/07/2023 200.00 0.00 30,492,165.30 Cr
26/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~FATMA NDUNGU MUIRURI 012CB0038612 26/07/2023 40.00 0.00 30,492,125.30 Cr
26/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~KAHINDI WANJIRU ANNE~KAHINDI 012CB0039165 26/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 30,495,125.30 Cr
WANJIRU ANNE
26/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~KAHINDI WANJIRU ANNE 012CB0039165 26/07/2023 200.00 0.00 30,494,925.30 Cr
26/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~KAHINDI WANJIRU ANNE 012CB0039165 26/07/2023 40.00 0.00 30,494,885.30 Cr
26/07/2023 RGQ4G15J7G~1578#3834~254724659156~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0040650 26/07/2023 0.00 110,000.00 30,604,885.30 Cr
22~JOSEPHINE OYOMBE
26/07/2023 RGQ9G293DL~1578#4630~254723565080~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0054495 26/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 30,614,885.30 Cr
22~NORMAN AJWALA
26/07/2023 RGQ3G4FSFP~1578#9305~254708396233~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0075230 26/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 30,616,885.30 Cr
222~JOHN OBERA
26/07/2023 RGQ6G40UWU~1578#06790~254720805444~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0077708 26/07/2023 0.00 27,000.00 30,643,885.30 Cr
00222~JANET NDUNGU
26/07/2023 RGQ6G5MKFS~1578#L.S05566~254711836742~MPESAC2B_|033CB0085905 26/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 30,673,885.30 Cr
400222~ANNE BICHACHI
26/07/2023 RGQ0G6040U~1578#3970~254722646450~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0089506 26/07/2023 0.00 31,000.00 30,704,885.30 Cr
222~DAVID KINGORI
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26/07/2023 RGQ6G6BKHQ~1578#L.S04101~254727070570~MPESAC2B | 033CB0092855 26/07/2023 0.00 7,100.00 30,711,985.30 Cr
400222~NJAGI WEBSTER KIMATHI
26/07/2023 FT23207G98L5,1/STANBIC UGANDA HOLDINGS S13071962 26/07/2023 0.00 37,882.00 30,749,867.30 Cr
LIMITE/MN39591SBUDIV 22LAW
26/07/2023 25011:6724 FPCS13072320 26/07/2023 0.00 9,304.00 30,759,171.30 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:5236 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 30,760,671.30 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:617 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 30,775,671.30 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:2064 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 16,435.00 30,792,106.30 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:2338 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 16,905.00 30,809,011.30 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:2386 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 30,812,011.30 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:11183 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 30,842,011.30 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:8881 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 32,512.00 30,874,523.30 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:9584 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 33,943.00 30,908,466.30 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:3446 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 36,000.00 30,944,466.30 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:3538 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 44,540.00 30,989,006.30 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:6478 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 50,937.80 31,039,944.10 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:2700 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 64,658.00 31,104,602.10 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:6694 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 6,635.00 31,111,237.10 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:2189 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 73,271.00 31,184,508.10 Cr
26/07/2023 25011:878 FPCS13072318 26/07/2023 0.00 82,064.00 31,266,572.10 Cr
26/07/2023 RGQ8G7PKGO~1578#07008~254702953398~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0104470 26/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 31,269,572.10 Cr
0222~WILMAH OLUOCH
26/07/2023 RGQ9G7VDVL~1578#L.S06596~254712741566~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0105497 26/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 31,273,572.10 Cr
400222~Charles Mbugua
26/07/2023 LS07963~OGANDA TOM OIGARA~ BRS13078221 26/07/2023 0.00 200,000.00 31,473,572.10 Cr
26/07/2023 RGQ2G8ZMME~1578#1740~254711922775~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0121733 26/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 31,476,572.10 Cr
222~KIZITO MUKABWA
26/07/2023 RGQ9G98GDR~1578#31652717~254715728131~MPESAC2B | 033CB0125895 26/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 31,479,572.10 Cr
_400222~PAMELA JOEL
26/07/2023 RGQO0G9S95S~1578#L.S01720~254722592886~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0134274 26/07/2023 0.00 2,260.00 31,481,832.10 Cr
400222~GRADUS ADIS
26/07/2023 RGQ8GBEKMA~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0155780 26/07/2023 0.00 7,920.00 31,489,752.10 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
26/07/2023 RGQ2GBVR98~1578#06654~254707456989~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0162940 26/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 31,494,752.10 Cr
0222~BYARUHANGA MCRONALD
26/07/2023 RGQ5GCJIW8X~1578#L.S10975~254727399786~MPESAC2B_[033CB0172691 26/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 31,524,752.10 Cr
400222~TITUS MURIUKI
26/07/2023 RGQ9GEFSZB~1578#08720~254768765111~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0196062 26/07/2023 0.00 5,500.00 31,530,252.10 Cr
0222~Winfred Ndambuki
26/07/2023 IR07802307261010,SARAH NGINA NJUGUNA//RFB/LS08617 | S13099384 26/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 31,630,252.10 Cr
26/07/2023 RGQ3GFSX47~1578#5961~254726582226~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0208326 26/07/2023 0.00 9,950.00 31,640,202.10 Cr
222~JAFRED NADEBU
26/07/2023 RGQ4GFZZ8U~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_ [ 033CB0209919 26/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 31,642,702.10 Cr
400222~JOSEPH MWANGI
26/07/2023 25053:MBANKING~RGP5FOHUKN 1578#L.S07444 FPCS13109956 26/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 31,652,702.10 Cr
25472525~E CHANNELS~ENOV3
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26/07/2023 LS00572~ANNE MWIKALI KIUSYA~ BRS13118097 26/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 31,752,702.10 Cr
26/07/2023 LS05497 000029 GRACE MUKAI MUTEMI 012CB0250258 28/07/2023 0.00 14,000.00 31,766,702.10 Cr
26/07/2023 LS03545~OLUOCH DORCAS AKINYI~ BRS13121426 26/07/2023 0.00 80,000.00 31,846,702.10 Cr
26/07/2023 RGQ5GNDZML~1578#LS11414~254741658005~MPESAC2B_| 033CB0271036 26/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 31,851,702.10 Cr
400222~Jeffrey Ongayo
26/07/2023 RGQ2G0O10VG~1578#L.S010071~254720851410~MPESAC2 |033CB0276622 26/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 31,852,702.10 Cr
B_400222~ROBERT GITONGA
26/07/2023 RGQ8GOCI1M~1578# 033CB0279141 26/07/2023 0.00 29,500.00 31,882,202.10 Cr
LS1603~254721245279~MPESAC2B_400222~JOHN
MANYOLO
26/07/2023 RGQ6GP55SC~1578#10421~254716422019~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0285793 26/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 31,892,202.10 Cr
0222~Stephen Biketi
26/07/2023 ANDREW KAIRU CHQ No000168 012CB0287370 28/07/2023 0.00 13,957.50 31,906,159.60 Cr
26/07/2023 RGQ9GPES15~1578#1.S510992~254724619209~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0287988 26/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 31,946,159.60 Cr
400222~JOSEPH NDIRANGU
26/07/2023 LS04249~BOB ARITA BWANA~ BRS13136478 26/07/2023 0.00 14,300.00 31,960,459.60 Cr
26/07/2023 RGQ1GQP6XP~1578#L500881~254745676353~MPESAC2B_|033CB0298116 26/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 31,980,459.60 Cr
400222~CHARLES NYAMBATI
26/07/2023 RGQ7GRF1V7~1578#10308~254717223952~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0303692 26/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 31,985,459.60 Cr
0222~ELIJAH CHEPKWONY
26/07/2023 RGQ6GSMYX8~1578#L.S11406~254721727526~MPESAC2B_|033CB0314542 26/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 31,992,459.60 Cr
400222~KITIPA NAIKUMI
26/07/2023 RGQ8GTALLG~1578#07512~254701103103~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0322833 26/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 31,994,459.60 Cr
0222~FRIDAH NZAMUSA
26/07/2023 RGQ9GV714Z~1578#08738~254726843730~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0348133 26/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 32,002,459.60 Cr
222~JACOB KINYUMBU
26/07/2023 RGQ8GVRRGG~1578#33604772~254797601442~MPESAC2 |033CB0356083 26/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 32,003,459.60 Cr
B_400222~NYAKUNDI BOSIRE
26/07/2023 RGQ8GWIEH6~1578#09939~254722508636~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0366161 26/07/2023 0.00 200.00 32,003,659.60 Cr
0222~PIUS NYANGA
26/07/2023 RGQ2GWYNTS~1578#7741~254722450115~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0372552 26/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 32,005,659.60 Cr
0222~WESLEY LANGAT
26/07/2023 RGQ8GXRA02~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0382875 26/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 32,007,659.60 Cr
400222~GOEFREY ORINA
26/07/2023 RGQOGZD0P6~1578#1L.S07798~254718879138~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0396873 26/07/2023 0.00 24,663.00 32,032,322.60 Cr
400222~ELSIE MWANGI
26/07/2023 RGQ4GZRL96~1578#10032~254720214001~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0400825 26/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 32,038,322.60 Cr
222~ONESMUS MUKILYA
26/07/2023 RGQ1HOP8SN~1578#09036~254727101145~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0409246 26/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 32,058,322.60 Cr
0222~CALVIN OGUYE
26/07/2023 RGQ9HOX7A7~1578#7831~254724020783~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0411219 26/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 32,063,322.60 Cr
22~Baston Haggai
26/07/2023 RGQ7H10WKH~1578#2612~254721603217~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0412007 26/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 32,073,322.60 Cr
222~FAITH KATUNGA
26/07/2023 RGQ4H15BQE~1578#08634~254714919192~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0413137 26/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 32,076,322.60 Cr
0222~CHARLES MOKUA
26/07/2023 RGQ9H1CM2F~1578#LS505216~254740629577~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0414972 26/07/2023 0.00 3,200.00 32,079,522.60 Cr
400222~Solomon Mburu
26/07/2023 TO 01120001711200 BRCB0416911 26/07/2023 27,000,000.00 0.00 5,079,522.60 Cr
26/07/2023 Transfer Commission BRCB0416911 26/07/2023 250.00 0.00 5,079,272.60 Cr
26/07/2023 EXCISE BRCB0416911 26/07/2023 50.00 0.00 5,079,222.60 Cr
26/07/2023 RGQ7H34KHL~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0431841 26/07/2023 0.00 400.00 5,079,622.60 Cr
222~GERVASIO MARETE
26/07/2023 RGQ7H70OYMX~1578#6611~254724320135~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0458141 26/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 5,080,622.60 Cr
222~JULIE MWANIKI
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26/07/2023 LS03734 CHQ No000035 012CB0458999 28/07/2023 0.00 57,000.00 5,137,622.60 Cr
26/07/2023 RGQ7H809M1~1578#06652~254708376392~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0460411 26/07/2023 0.00 17,801.00 5,155,423.60 Cr
222~MARGARET GICHAHI
26/07/2023 RGQ6H8KHJ0~1578#10479~254728288719~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0461488 26/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 5,159,423.60 Cr
222~MAUREEN CHEGE
26/07/2023 RGQ6H8SNOA~1578#4901~254726726482~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0461561 26/07/2023 0.00 19,000.00 5,178,423.60 Cr
222~KIUNGA JUSTUS
26/07/2023 RGQOH90CN4~1578#07925~254728288719~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0461914 26/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 5,182,423.60 Cr
0222~MAUREEN CHEGE
26/07/2023 PESALINK~69f815a3d~CHARLES MBUGUA 018CB0464244 26/07/2023 0.00 251,500.00 5,433,923.60 Cr
NJUGUNA~1414420014~0007~MN7842 Esther Kingori
26/07/2023 RGQ1H9KDIT~1578#09670~254702109847~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0464486 26/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 5,435,923.60 Cr
222~WINNIE ANYANGO
26/07/2023 RGQ6HA3GFA~1578#07924~254728288719~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0468227 26/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 5,439,923.60 Cr
0222~MAUREEN CHEGE
26/07/2023 RGQ7HCILEZ~1578#11389~254728288719~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0493032 26/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 5,444,923.60 Cr
222~MAUREEN CHEGE
26/07/2023 RGQ8HEBHZ4~1578#Ls0310~254722317118~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0511744 26/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 5,464,923.60 Cr
00222~ALICE WAHITO
26/07/2023 PESALINK~79869dzs9~VALLARIE WENDY 018CB0514449 26/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 5,494,923.60 Cr
YIEGA~1263202586~0001~LS 09852
26/07/2023 LS10189 000950 MUTUBWA WILFRED AKHONYA 012CB0514557 28/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 5,594,923.60 Cr
26/07/2023 RGQ2HFNBPG~1578#09562~254722723535~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0522604 26/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 5,599,923.60 Cr
0222~BELLA ONYANGO
26/07/2023 RGQ7HGLH33~1578#09601~254727950033~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0529815 26/07/2023 0.00 500.00 5,600,423.60 Cr
0222~Kevin Kangethe
26/07/2023 RGQ6HGYVQ2~1578#00983~254721438607~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0532577 26/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 5,660,423.60 Cr
0222~JOHN WANYONYI
26/07/2023 25337:MBANKING~RGQ8H3EWOM 1578#04134 FPCS13224721 26/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 5,662,423.60 Cr
25472365883~E CHANNELS~ENOV3
26/07/2023 25337:MBANKING~RGQ5H75GI7 1578#1545 FPCS13224721 26/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 5,712,423.60 Cr
254721692807~E CHANNELS~ENOV3
26/07/2023 RGQ1HL11TH~1578#9301~254721837100~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0561808 26/07/2023 0.00 13,000.00 5,725,423.60 Cr
22~CAROLYNE KORI
26/07/2023 01830 103863 MICHAEL KAMAU KINGA 012CB0564401 28/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 5,795,423.60 Cr
26/07/2023 RGQ4HLJIE76~1578#5879~254724793037~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0565251 26/07/2023 0.00 7,000.00 5,802,423.60 Cr
22~SHARON MUTHONI
26/07/2023 RGQ9HMAZ55~1578#06636~254723907585~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0571192 26/07/2023 0.00 85,123.00 5,887,546.60 Cr
0222~YVONNE OGERA
26/07/2023 RGQ7HMQMTB~1578#LS06207~254711594153~MPESAC2B | 033CB0574192 26/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 5,889,046.60 Cr
~400222~NORBERT OKOMBO
26/07/2023 RGQ7HMSZH3~1578#L.S10789~254791527206~MPESAC2B_|033CB0574605 26/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 5,891,046.60 Cr
400222~BRIAN MWENDWA
26/07/2023 RGQ1HO82QJ~1578#8918~254718255856~MPESAC2B_ 400 |033CB0583951 26/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 5,896,046.60 Cr
222~elisha mokaya
26/07/2023 RGQ7HPMU9T~1578#08546~254729711199~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0592973 26/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 5,901,046.60 Cr
0222~JAMES CHEGE
26/07/2023 RGQ6HQE208~1578#1978~254743411220~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0597586 26/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 5,936,046.60 Cr
222~harry mosi
26/07/2023 RGQ5HUS85Z2~1578#8783~254729901218~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0619992 26/07/2023 0.00 16,000.00 5,952,046.60 Cr
22~SUSAN NDUNGU
26/07/2023 RGQ9HUHGJZ~1578#06924~254712763600~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0621910 26/07/2023 0.00 15,200.00 5,967,246.60 Cr
0222~DORCAS BESSY
26/07/2023 RGQ7HWKBMF~1578#9350~254713091081~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0633046 26/07/2023 0.00 13,000.00 5,980,246.60 Cr
0222~KENNETH MAINA
26/07/2023 RGQ4I00BQE~1578#1978~254743411220~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0651001 26/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 6,015,246.60 Cr
22~harry mosi
26/07/2023 RGQ9110439~1578#07508~254725165451~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0659192 26/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 6,021,246.60 Cr
222~EUGENE SUDI
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26/07/2023 RGQ8I2GRUA~1578#LS07645~254729026462~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0663224 26/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 6,038,246.60 Cr
400222~ALAN BABU
26/07/2023 RGQ3I3US5PR~1578#1.54283~254721346981~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0669499 26/07/2023 0.00 500.00 6,038,746.60 Cr
0222~ROY KAGURE
26/07/2023 RGQ1I4E4C9~1578#08142~254729047378~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0672199 26/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 6,058,746.60 Cr
222~EDINAH MASANYA
26/07/2023 RGQ7151S15~1578#L.S08265~254703737997~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0677515 26/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 6,060,746.60 Cr
0222~MICHELLE MUTHOKA
26/07/2023 RGQ2I63WPS~1578#L.511415~254703175018~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0679929 26/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 6,062,746.60 Cr
00222~VALERIE MBOYA
26/07/2023 RGQ3I9G9I3~1578#3342~254711590911~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0695821 26/07/2023 0.00 42,000.00 6,104,746.60 Cr
2~ABWAO ONDIKO
26/07/2023 RGQ2I19Q90Q~1578#7149~254721269004~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0697162 26/07/2023 0.00 75,000.00 6,179,746.60 Cr
22~ERIC KIVUVA
26/07/2023 RGQ7IAW2S7~1578#7414~254722460218~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0702461 26/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 6,189,746.60 Cr
22~FREDRICK ADHOCH
26/07/2023 RGQ9IAXU2B~1578#L.S11391~254702621130~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0702703 26/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 6,192,746.60 Cr
00222~PETERSON NYARIKI
26/07/2023 RGQ8IC3LQI~1578#4095~254706511695~-MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0707855 26/07/2023 0.00 36,000.00 6,228,746.60 Cr
2~DAVID ONSARE
26/07/2023 RGQ4IC9KVY~1578#08960~254724630510~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0708573 26/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 6,229,746.60 Cr
222~SAMANTHA KONDIK
26/07/2023 RGQOIDMLPG~1578#L.S08552~254712239748~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0714709 26/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 6,234,746.60 Cr
400222~-MARTIN MWANGI
26/07/2023 RGQOIEDOKG~1578#00412~254721609808~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0718320 26/07/2023 0.00 38,000.00 6,272,746.60 Cr
0222~-GEORGE OLOO
26/07/2023 RGQ5IEU84B~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0720261 26/07/2023 0.00 300.00 6,273,046.60 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
26/07/2023 RGQ9IIV61Z~1578#02238~254722523739~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0737978 26/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 6,278,046.60 Cr
22~JOHNSON SIMIYU
26/07/2023 RGQ2IJLB0OS~1578#LSK09763~254746111794~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0741612 26/07/2023 0.00 7,643.00 6,285,689.60 Cr
400222~Beatrice Gachago
26/07/2023 RGQ1IKSO0A5~1578#L.S08894~254717314750~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0747413 26/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 6,289,689.60 Cr
00222~EDGAR JEJI
26/07/2023 LS03045 PENINAH WANGARI S13305750 26/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 6,334,689.60 Cr
26/07/2023 RGQ5IME10L~1578#20986564~254713380060~MPESAC2B_|033CB0755590 26/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 6,344,689.60 Cr
400222~SIMON GACHAGU
26/07/2023 RGQ2IMUFFM~1578#10695~254724006877~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0757416 26/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 6,359,689.60 Cr
0222~JOSEPH NEWTON MATHENGE
26/07/2023 RGQS5INIIFD~1578#6061~254704812510~MPESAC2B_ 40022 |033CB0761296 26/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 6,360,689.60 Cr
2~NKIROTE MURIITHI
27/07/2023 RGR5ISDTD9~1578#10465~254719751746~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0011479 27/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 6,380,689.60 Cr
222~Samuel Ondari
27/07/2023 RGR5ISHMOL~1578#10309~254717910221~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0011865 27/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 6,385,689.60 Cr
222~CLARIS NJIHIA
27/07/2023 RGROIUCSF1~1578#LSLS08239~254711642415~MPESAC2B|033CB0021224 27/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 6,405,689.60 Cr
_400222~-MARY NJUGUNA
27/07/2023 RGR7IVKOQN~1578#1.S5189~254722348028~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0028297 27/07/2023 0.00 96,976.00 6,502,665.60 Cr
00222~HELLEN MUNGANIA
27/07/2023 RGR4IXN8XE~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0045823 27/07/2023 0.00 300.00 6,502,965.60 Cr
222~GERVASIO MARETE
27/07/2023 RGR4IXVEIO~1578#10581~254702902074~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0048128 27/07/2023 0.00 4,645.00 6,507,610.60 Cr
22~JACK GITHAIGA
27/07/2023 RGR7IXW9GT~1578#L.510400~254711757509~MPESAC2B__ |033CB0048395 27/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 6,510,110.60 Cr
400222~NANCY KISANGAU
27/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS05236 PAULO KARIUKI 012CB0063027 27/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 6,513,610.60 Cr
KAMA~PAULO KARIUKI KAMAU
27/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~PAULO KARIUKI KAMAU 012CB0063027 27/07/2023 200.00 0.00 6,513,410.60 Cr
27/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~PAULO KARIUKI KAMAU 012CB0063027 27/07/2023 40.00 0.00 6,513,370.60 Cr
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27/07/2023 RGR4JONE8U~1578#L.S03252~254725365592~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0079141 27/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 6,521,370.60 Cr
00222~LOICE BAHAJI
27/07/2023 RGR9J1BALR~1578#0248~254722322077~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0085772 27/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 6,531,370.60 Cr
22~MBIYU KAMAU
27/07/2023 RGR5J20QFJ~1578#LS10327~254712026215~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0100493 27/07/2023 0.00 44,000.00 6,575,370.60 Cr
00222~SNIDER ODANGA
27/07/2023 IR07802307270872,EDWIN MIRANGA S$13362858 27/07/12023 0.00 10,000.00 6,585,370.60 Cr
NYAMBANE//RFB/Share deposit Member no LS071,2700
27/07/2023 RGR1J44QAX~1578#10600~254725735499~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0115419 27/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 6,595,370.60 Cr
222~VICTOR MOSOTA
27/07/2023 RGROJSILLG~1578#11297~254716135638~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0129156 27/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 6,601,370.60 Cr
22~WYCLIFFE NGWAVA
27/07/2023 RGR6J6GCPI~1578#L509471~254710273649~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0136603 27/07/2023 0.00 12,961.00 6,614,331.60 Cr
00222~ALLAN KHASABULI
27/07/2023 RGR6J6INHI~1578#9350~254713091081~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0137100 27/07/2023 0.00 6,200.00 6,620,531.60 Cr
2~KENNETH MAINA
27/07/2023 RGR5J71MUL~1578#L.S9291~254712661053~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0140895 27/07/12023 0.00 1,000.00 6,621,531.60 Cr
0222~IAN CHOMBA
27/07/2023 RGR7J8AN4X~1578#LS 11406~254719725160~MPESAC2B_|033CB0150118 27/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 6,641,531.60 Cr
400222~JOHNSON NAIKUMI
27/07/2023 RGR1J8NYMP~1578#1.510975~254722568998~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0152658 27/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 6,671,531.60 Cr
400222~Janette nyaga
27/07/2023 SE07802307272408,UHAI EASHRI COMPANY S513384200 27/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 6,701,531.60 Cr
LIMITED//RFB/LS10852 AGATTA
27/07/2023 LS10186~ONYANGO ELIZABETH ATIENO~ BRS13385240 27/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 6,801,531.60 Cr
27/07/2023 RGR8JBDJNS~1578#01526~254722783351~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0171334 27/07/2023 0.00 4,096.00 6,805,627.60 Cr
222~SHABAN RAMADHAN
27/07/2023 RGR2JD1U6S~1578#L.S5002~254726068058~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0182984 27/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 6,830,627.60 Cr
0222~ANDREW WAFULA
27/07/2023 RGR8JD758Q~1578#1L.502986~254726068058~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0183945 27/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 6,855,627.60 Cr
00222~ANDREW WAFULA
27/07/2023 RGRO0JD9I6U~1578#L.510940~254708792078~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0184430 27/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 6,857,627.60 Cr
00222~JACOB WANYONYI
27/07/2023 RGR8JDLUOA~1578#L.S06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0186858 27/07/2023 0.00 300.00 6,857,927.60 Cr
00222~PETER WANYAMA
27/07/2023 RGR7JEUEUF~1578#4230~254721661201~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0195393 27/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 6,897,927.60 Cr
222~PETER WAMBUA
27/07/2023 FT232088606Q,1/CANDICE/TRANSFER $13419849 27/07/12023 0.00 20,000.00 6,917,927.60 Cr
27/07/2023 LS03384~KEBIRA OCHARO~ BRS13435760 27/07/2023 0.00 54,000.00 6,971,927.60 Cr
27/07/2023 LS04729~RACHIER ALVIN SAMUEL OKECH~ BRS13435786 27/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 6,976,927.60 Cr
27/07/2023 RGR1JIPB4AWZ~1578#28127767~254726537752~MPESAC2B |033CB0222394 27/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 6,979,927.60 Cr
_400222~SARAH YINDA
27/07/2023 LS03302~ONGANDA ROSELYNE MRIIGA~ BRS13453306 27/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 6,982,927.60 Cr
27/07/2023 RGR6JUF3X6~1578#08619~254729887744~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0238872 27/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 6,987,927.60 Cr
222~EVERLYN SUMBA
27/07/2023 RGR2JUSDCO0~1578#04887~254720694308~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0241591 27/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 6,997,927.60 Cr
0222~-MARY MUTUKU
27/07/2023 RGR8JVBLOK~1578#LS09603~254720801411~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0245704 27/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 6,999,927.60 Cr
00222~NOEL NGOLOMA
27/07/2023 RGR7JVYC2J~1578#L.S03853~254722803315~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0250329 27/07/12023 0.00 15,000.00 7,014,927.60 Cr
00222~MICHAEL NDERITU
27/07/2023 RGR2JW09TS~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0250547 27/07/12023 0.00 2,500.00 7,017,427.60 Cr
400222~JOSEPH MWANGI
27/07/2023 RGROJX3NIE~1578#10559~254707246830~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0259007 27/07/2023 0.00 1,340.00 7,018,767.60 Cr
222~SERAH MAINA
27/07/2023 RGR4JXSX74~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0264805 27/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 7,020,267.60 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
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27/07/2023 RGR1JYMU9R~1578#29781807~254712702705~-MPESAC2B |033CB0271654 27/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 7,023,267.60 Cr
~400222~GRACE NJOROGE
27/07/2023 02369 000344 ESTHER BITONGA N 012CB0275617 31/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 7,073,267.60 Cr
27/07/2023 00560 000345 FRANCIS ANDREW MORIASI 012CB0275622 31/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 7,123,267.60 Cr
27/07/2023 RGR5K000PL~1578#L504816~254722260068~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0278175 27/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 7,125,267.60 Cr
400222~-GLADYS NYABWARI NYAMWEGA
27/07/2023 LS01002 003294 FAITH MBAIKA VANANI 012CB0289350 31/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 7,135,267.60 Cr
27/07/2023 RGR2K36HOC~1578#08738~254726843730~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0299818 27/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 7,140,267.60 Cr
0222~JACOB KINYUMBU
27/07/2023 RGR4K3QR1W~1578#L.509603~254720801411~-MPESAC2B_|033CB0304826 27/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 7,142,267.60 Cr
400222~NOEL NGOLOMA
27/07/2023 RGR8K3XPZM~1578#L.509604~254720801411~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0306721 27/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 7,144,267.60 Cr
400222~NOEL NGOLOMA
27/07/2023 RGR3K3YBL9~1578#10451~254725823055~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0306892 27/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 7,154,267.60 Cr
222~ALEX NDUNGU
27/07/2023 RGR9K5FU8L~1578#10341~254711465306~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0320136 27/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 7,155,267.60 Cr
222~TED KIMONDIU
27/07/2023 RGR5K75VUH~1578#04352~254727668781~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0335129 27/07/2023 0.00 65,000.00 7,220,267.60 Cr
0222~JAMES ABANDE
27/07/2023 RGR5K7678R~1578#10190~254711399515~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0335249 27/07/2023 0.00 41,000.00 7,261,267.60 Cr
222~jane kimani
27/07/2023 RGR2K7UW62~1578#06581~254722352765~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0340598 27/07/2023 0.00 7,214.00 7,268,481.60 Cr
0222~CHARLES WAHOME WARUI
27/07/2023 RGR3K84NET~1578#L508966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0342730 27/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 7,270,481.60 Cr
400222~-GOEFREY ORINA
27/07/2023 RGR9K8MIOR~1578#754~254722837316~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0346764 27/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 7,295,481.60 Cr
2~ELIZABETH KYULU
27/07/2023 RGR9K8UDT9~1578#L.506584~254713911216~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0348341 27/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 7,315,481.60 Cr
400222~BARBARA MUNGUTI
27/07/2023 RGR3K90DA1~1578#L.511437~254726537752~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0349759 27/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 7,316,981.60 Cr
00222~SARAH YINDA
27/07/2023 LS01226 001360 PATRICK KIMANI MUCHENA 012CB0358789 27/07/2023 0.00 33,821.00 7,350,802.60 Cr
27/07/2023 RGR5KEH8TH~1578#1L.510995~254722582798~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0397760 27/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 7,353,802.60 Cr
400222~Barack Awuoche
27/07/2023 LS03075 CHQ No000647 012CB0420762 31/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 7,423,802.60 Cr
27/07/2023 LS01015 CHQ No100453 012CB0420959 31/07/2023 0.00 350,000.00 7,773,802.60 Cr
27/07/2023 RGR6KJFOMG~1578#L.S05216~254740629577~MPESAC2B_|033CB0441512 27/07/2023 0.00 6,300.00 7,780,102.60 Cr
400222~Solomon Mburu
27/07/2023 RGR7KSVWJR~1578#01224~254722267617~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0476612 27/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 7,790,102.60 Cr
0222~DANIEL CHITWAH
27/07/2023 RGR3KTIKC9~1578#1833~254721257866~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0480093 27/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 7,792,602.60 Cr
22~DEBRA AJWANG
27/07/2023 RGR7KYHELL~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0496816 27/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 7,796,102.60 Cr
222~JOSEPH OYARO
27/07/2023 RGR8L350HC~1578#L.S07853~254790259952~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0517677 27/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 7,801,102.60 Cr
00222~VICTOR MAKORI
27/07/2023 RGR4L3QOCI~1578#LS10785~254757407098~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0520280 27/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 7,804,102.60 Cr
00222~KELVIN MBUVE
27/07/2023 RGR5L510K3~1578#1L.S00881~254745676353~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0525316 27/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 7,824,102.60 Cr
00222~CHARLES NYAMBATI
27/07/2023 RGR6L6GPUS~1578#01560~254721799133~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0530929 27/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 7,827,102.60 Cr
0222~STEPHEN OKELLO
27/07/2023 RGR5L6WR4P~1578#3607~254725047684~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0532706 27/07/2023 0.00 16,000.00 7,843,102.60 Cr
222~juma ogendi
27/07/2023 31764637 MALEI NANCY S13610254 27/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 7,848,102.60 Cr
27/07/2023 LS06340 LOANJANEROSE MASAKHA S13611724 27/07/2023 0.00 65,400.00 7,913,502.60 Cr
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27/07/2023 27678911 PREMIUMSTESSY ELAINE S13633575 27/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 7,917,002.60 Cr
27/07/2023 RGRA4LIXVLY~1578#LS04155~254725220511~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0575678 27/07/2023 0.00 19,770.00 7,936,772.60 Cr
00222~YVONNE AKINYI ACHITSA
27/07/2023 RGR1LK8THV~1578#7137~254722418298~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0577543 27/07/2023 0.00 80,000.00 8,016,772.60 Cr
22~John Omanga
27/07/2023 RGROLKB03J~1578#1L.509448~254722451744~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0578021 27/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 8,036,772.60 Cr
00222~MARY KIHIU
27/07/2023 RGROLKC5MA~1578#7137~254722418298~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0578187 27/07/2023 0.00 120,000.00 8,156,772.60 Cr
222~John Omanga
27/07/2023 RGR7LKHE3R~1578#7795~254710588680~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0579005 27/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 8,166,772.60 Cr
222~DERRICK NDUNGU
27/07/2023 RGR2LKW7HU~1578#5442~254723073451~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0581759 27/07/2023 0.00 18,607.00 8,185,379.60 Cr
222~BENSON KANGETHE
28/07/2023 RGS1LO3GKR~1578#1298~254720409087~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0011762 28/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 8,235,379.60 Cr
222~MARTIN SIMIYU
28/07/2023 RGS9LOXIV7~1578#10481~254724235500~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0017071 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 8,240,379.60 Cr
222~VELMA VUGUTSA
28/07/2023 RGSOLP1E7V~1578#LSLS08969~254715647172~MPESAC2B|033CB0017812 28/07/2023 0.00 23,400.00 8,263,779.60 Cr
_400222~DIANA AMUKOA
28/07/2023 RGS5LQOPSL~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0030053 28/07/2023 0.00 300.00 8,264,079.60 Cr
0222~-GERVASIO MARETE
28/07/2023 RGS9LRLEUV~1578#5875~254725785865~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0035742 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 8,269,079.60 Cr
22~MAUREEN WAMBUI
28/07/2023 RGS6LRTNX8~1578#11267~254710759701~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0037182 28/07/2023 0.00 6,500.00 8,275,579.60 Cr
222~MARY PHILIP
28/07/2023 RGS9LT60A9~1578#08887~254727647366~MPESAC2B_ 400 |033CB0045662 28/07/2023 0.00 49,500.00 8,325,079.60 Cr
222~LOVIS OMUKHULU
28/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MARTIN KARANU KARIUK 012CB0047810 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 8,330,079.60 Cr
~MARTIN KARANU KARIUK
28/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MARTIN KARANU KARIUK 012CB0047810 28/07/2023 200.00 0.00 8,329,879.60 Cr
28/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MARTIN KARANU KARIUK 012CB0047810 28/07/2023 40.00 0.00 8,329,839.60 Cr
28/07/2023 RGS3LUISEP~1578#1L.501818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0058559 28/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 8,354,839.60 Cr
00222~KENNEDY MUGO
28/07/2023 RGS5LUZXQP~1578#06036~254710759701~-MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0067699 28/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 8,364,839.60 Cr
0222~MARY PHILIP
28/07/2023 RGS6LVDTZ2~1578#4405~254720776423~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0071924 28/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 8,366,839.60 Cr
22~CAROLINE MWANGI
28/07/2023 RGS8LWEI40~1578#10573~254721695246~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0083465 28/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 8,376,839.60 Cr
222~RESPAH MWENJE
28/07/2023 RGS2LX7WCC~1578#945~254722805782~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0092391 28/07/2023 0.00 55,000.00 8,431,839.60 Cr
22~DANIEL OSIKE
28/07/2023 RGS3LYA30P~1578#L.S11254~254702200106~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0104654 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 8,436,839.60 Cr
00222~ANDREA MUNYAO
28/07/2023 RGS3LZBTGB~1578#30134341~254722892838~MPESAC2B_|033CB0115964 28/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 8,446,839.60 Cr
400222~VALERIE LEITICH
28/07/2023 RGS8LZMM44~1578#6222~254726984494~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0119846 28/07/2023 0.00 1,040.00 8,447,879.60 Cr
222~MACDONALD MUSIOMI
28/07/2023 LS06449~NGATI BENJAMIN MUTUA~JULY 2023 LOAN BRS13674525 28/07/2023 0.00 10,965.00 8,458,844.60 Cr
REPAYMENT
28/07/2023 RGS8MOKEG66~1578#04560~254724734591~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0129808 28/07/2023 0.00 26,500.00 8,485,344.60 Cr
222~SYLVIA LAGAT
28/07/2023 RGS3MOYGXX~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0133945 28/07/2023 0.00 500.00 8,485,844.60 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
28/07/2023 RGS2M1DXR6~1578#01524~254722653726~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0138525 28/07/2023 0.00 4,654.00 8,490,498.60 Cr
0222~PETERSON KIANDIA
28/07/2023 05553~OWALLA JOB CALVINE~ BRS13679080 28/07/2023 0.00 4,325.00 8,494,823.60 Cr
28/07/2023 LS02383~KITHURE KINDIKI~HON KITHURE KINDIKI BRS13680942 28/07/2023 0.00 500,000.00 8,994,823.60 Cr
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28/07/2023 RGS6M2X4AU~1578#1.511434~254797601442~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0155442 28/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 8,995,823.60 Cr
400222~-NYAKUNDI BOSIRE
28/07/2023 RGS5M3XSWH~1578#09718~254720796489~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0167047 28/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 8,997,823.60 Cr
0222~PATRICIA OGOVA
28/07/2023 PESALINK~704460502~~0100343023500~0002~-GEORGE 018CB0171118 28/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 9,022,823.60 Cr
MBUTHIANDUNGULS05362MONTHLY
28/07/2023 RGSOM4RHO6~1578#JA0003216~254711715217~-MPESAC2 |033CB0176403 28/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 9,032,823.60 Cr
B_400222~SHADRACK MUKAMI
28/07/2023 RGS6M547NU~1578#754~254722837316~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0180288 28/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 9,132,823.60 Cr
22~ELIZABETH KYULU
28/07/2023 IR07802307283092,WINIFRED KALUKI BUNDI/RFB/Sacco 513692457 28/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 9,142,823.60 Cr
contribution
28/07/2023 RGS7M5Q54P~1578#754~254722837316~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0187251 28/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 9,242,823.60 Cr
22~ELIZABETH KYULU
28/07/2023 RGS6M5Z76Q~1578#L.501108~254722683354~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0190116 28/07/2023 0.00 72,724.00 9,315,547.60 Cr
400222~RUTH NDAUWA
28/07/2023 IR07802307283636,NYAMBURA L MBATIA/RFB/Loan Repay |S13696653 28/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 9,355,547.60 Cr
and Monthly Contrib,ution
28/07/2023 RGS1M6UQJ5~1578#03611~254723812275~-MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0199973 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,360,547.60 Cr
0222~PAUL NJOROGE
28/07/2023 RGS1M7CNOR~1578#L510664~254712067005~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0205580 28/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 9,380,547.60 Cr
400222~ALEX WANJIKU
28/07/2023 RGS8M7IT8E~1578#L.S04108~254725937077~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0207501 28/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 9,383,547.60 Cr
00222~VINCENT MAKOKHA
28/07/2023 RGS5M833DL~1578#L.S08186~254722609655~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0213033 28/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 9,386,547.60 Cr
00222~PEGGY OTIENO
28/07/2023 RGSOM8M2PG~1578#L.508106~254725775300~MPESAC2B_|033CB0217887 28/07/2023 0.00 4,700.00 9,391,247.60 Cr
400222~LUCY MURAYA
28/07/2023 RGS7M8W8ZH~1578#1L.509121~254722290913~MPESAC2B_|033CB0220543 28/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 9,393,247.60 Cr
400222~GABRIEL OWADE
28/07/2023 RGS8M9SLL2~1578#06952~254722437935~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0228888 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,398,247.60 Cr
222~JOSEPH OYARO
28/07/2023 IR07802307285188,ARLENTRICE SHIRLEY S13710527 28/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 9,418,247.60 Cr
GULENYWA/RFB/Deposits
28/07/2023 RGSB8MAEUMA~1578#4453~254724745958~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0234407 28/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 9,421,247.60 Cr
222~IVY OUYA
28/07/2023 RGS1MBD6MR~1578#00746~254721526773~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0242034 28/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 9,427,247.60 Cr
0222~MONICA KIMWE
28/07/2023 RGS3MC04K5~1578#1.508598~254725247883~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0246823 28/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 9,431,247.60 Cr
400222~SAMMY NJOKA
28/07/2023 RGS9MDOW7F~1578#09946~254720803896~MPESAC2B_ 40 |033CB0255293 28/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 9,432,247.60 Cr
0222~ESTHER SHONI
28/07/2023 RGS1ME6VRL~1578#LS 033CB0264512 28/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 9,449,247.60 Cr
04562~254718960327~-MPESAC2B_400222~CYPRIAN
WAFULA
28/07/2023 RGSOMF95IP~1578#10278~254706958824~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0272776 28/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 9,451,247.60 Cr
222~SARAH MWANGI
28/07/2023 RGS1MG72H7~1578#4488~254723404805~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0280452 28/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 9,457,247.60 Cr
222~TINA KINYUA
28/07/2023 RGS2MGE3CU~1578#01591~254724789368~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0282091 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,462,247.60 Cr
0222~BRENDA SHIVACHI
28/07/2023 RGS5MGUI1X~1578#09577~254728405767~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0285669 28/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 9,482,247.60 Cr
222~CAROLINE NJARI
28/07/2023 RGS3MHON47~1578#29431221~254704594459~MPESAC2B |033CB0287081 28/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 9,484,247.60 Cr
_400222~MARIUS KIOKO
28/07/2023 RGS3MHOVLH~1578#L.S510950~254703423047~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0287141 28/07/2023 0.00 13,000.00 9,497,247.60 Cr
400222~DAISY CHEPKOYO
28/07/2023 RGSOMHZ2W1~1578#L.S10705~254725676951~MPESAC2B_|033CB0294972 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,502,247.60 Cr
400222~-ANTONY MITI
28/07/2023 RGS1MIORXL~1578#1.508160~254726440100~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0295311 28/07/2023 0.00 65,000.00 9,567,247.60 Cr
00222~TERESA GACHAGUA
28/07/2023 RGS7MIS8N3~1578#1L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0301380 28/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 9,568,247.60 Cr
00222~GOEFREY ORINA
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28/07/2023 RGSIMJIUXXH~1578#01871~254725509246~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0309939 28/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 9,569,247.60 Cr
0222~AMBROSE ONYANCHA
28/07/2023 RGS9MKXFXB~1578#2024~254722632266~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0318375 28/07/2023 0.00 58,187.00 9,627,434.60 Cr
222~CHRISTINE VIOLET ASUNA
28/07/2023 RGS7MKYVU5~1578#10530~254713091831~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0318687 28/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 9,667,434.60 Cr
0222~MOSES MABEYA
28/07/2023 RGS8ML305M~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0319652 28/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 9,669,934.60 Cr
400222~JOSEPH MWANGI
28/07/2023 LS01203~NAFTAL OKWANYO MASARA~ BRS13752702 28/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 9,709,934.60 Cr
28/07/2023 LS00971~KIMATHI JOHN MARCELINO~ BRS13752407 28/07/2023 0.00 300,000.00 10,009,934.60 Cr
28/07/2023 RGS4MM690G~1578#L.S07735~254721614511~MPESAC2B_|033CB0328713 28/07/2023 0.00 37,000.00 10,046,934.60 Cr
400222~kelvin patrick
28/07/2023 IR07802307285412,ANNE EMILY ADHIAMBO S13755350 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,051,934.60 Cr
KOTONYA/RFB/Sacco contribution
28/07/2023 RGS4MNK112~1578#7281~254799970029~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0339865 28/07/2023 0.00 73,500.00 10,125,434.60 Cr
22~EVANS MBUGUA
28/07/2023 RGS2MNLI1M~1578#09612~254721807788~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0340320 28/07/2023 0.00 45,000.00 10,170,434.60 Cr
222~DENNIS KITUKU
28/07/2023 RGS9M0639Z~1578#4589~254721781460~MPESAC2B_4002| 033CB0344669 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,175,434.60 Cr
22~ELIUD SENTEU
28/07/2023 RGS6MOEZ06~1578#4877~254721781460~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0346706 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,180,434.60 Cr
222~ELIUD SENTEU
28/07/2023 RGS7MTW761~1578#07316~254717353977~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0364115 28/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 10,210,434.60 Cr
0222~MAINA KELVIN
28/07/2023 ABO06A187DD23 01100001711200 068CB0385101 28/07/2023 0.00 32,500.00 10,242,934.60 Cr
28/07/2023 RGS8MVYULK~1578#11426~254724335583~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0386708 28/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,244,934.60 Cr
0222~BEATRICE MAINA
28/07/2023 04200~NYAKONI MAXWELL RATEMO~ BRS13791648 28/07/2023 0.00 44,000.00 10,288,934.60 Cr
28/07/2023 RGS4MW94CA~1578#1857~254721141003~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0389598 28/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 10,338,934.60 Cr
222~MARYANNE MWANGI
28/07/2023 RGS5MWBVIV~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0390247 28/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 10,339,934.60 Cr
400222~GOEFREY ORINA
28/07/2023 RGS3MWRYJJ~1578#01788~254721262238~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0394913 28/07/2023 0.00 29,000.00 10,368,934.60 Cr
0222~EDWIN KOECH
28/07/2023 COMM EFT DR 230728 012CB0395934 28/07/2023 2,500.00 0.00 10,366,434.60 Cr
28/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230728 012CB0395934 28/07/2023 500.00 0.00 10,365,934.60 Cr
28/07/2023 COMM UNPAID EFT DR 230728 012CB0395934 28/07/2023 50.00 0.00 10,365,884.60 Cr
28/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230728 012CB0395934 28/07/2023 10.00 0.00 10,365,874.60 Cr
28/07/2023 RGS9MX6AM1~1578#33412965~254727477741~MPESAC2B |033CB0398959 28/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 10,368,874.60 Cr
_400222~Lenah Wamalwa
28/07/2023 LS03646~WAIRUNGU JANE WANJIKU~ BRS13797129 28/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 10,369,874.60 Cr
28/07/2023 RGS9MXC36X~1578#31583898~254727477741~MPESAC2B |033CB0400590 28/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 10,372,874.60 Cr
_400222~Lenah Wamalwa
28/07/2023 RGS1MXHS65~1578#14461473~254727477741~MPESAC2B |033CB0402151 28/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 10,375,874.60 Cr
_400222~Lenah Wamalwa
28/07/2023 RGS1MXMKEP~1578#34105964~254727477741~MPESAC2B | 033CB0403428 28/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 10,378,874.60 Cr
_400222~Lenah Wamalwa
28/07/2023 RGS6MXRZZE~1578#23286198~254727477741~MPESAC2B |033CB0404837 28/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 10,381,874.60 Cr
_400222~Lenah Wamalwa
28/07/2023 RGS6MYJP6K~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0412363 28/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 10,382,874.60 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
28/07/2023 RGS5MZOURR~1578#L.510949~254703423047~MPESAC2B |033CB0422775 28/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 10,397,874.60 Cr
_400222~DAISY CHEPKOYO
28/07/2023 LSK NO 7196 BRCB0426947 28/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 10,412,874.60 Cr
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28/07/2023 LSK NO 5385 BRCB0428959 28/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 10,432,874.60 Cr
28/07/2023 LS02761~JOHN KIARIE NJUGUNA~ BRS13813022 28/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 10,433,874.60 Cr
28/07/2023 LS02831~VERONICAH WANJIRU KIARIE~ BRS13814645 28/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 10,434,874.60 Cr
28/07/2023 RGS6N2SY72~1578#ls 03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0449409 28/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 10,435,874.60 Cr
00222~MARY CHEGE
28/07/2023 01044 208539 VERONICAH WANJIRU MBIGI 012CB0451728 01/08/2023 0.00 71,625.00 10,507,499.60 Cr
28/07/2023 000002207807, MAWIRA NDUNGU LLP CLIENT S13820440 28/07/2023 0.00 480,000.00 10,987,499.60 Cr
ACCOUN/LOAN PAYMENT LS3509
28/07/2023 RGS6N3PG5Y~1578#2114~254724681595~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0457089 28/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,989,499.60 Cr
222~MWIKALI MUTETI
28/07/2023 RGS5N3VJI6N~1578#5385~254724681595~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0458560 28/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,991,499.60 Cr
22~MWIKALI MUTETI
28/07/2023 SIMIYU VICTORIA NAMTOSI CHQ No406783 012CB0458990 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 11,001,499.60 Cr
28/07/2023 LS02635~SIMON GICHAGWA~ BRS13822085 28/07/2023 0.00 18,500.00 11,019,999.60 Cr
28/07/2023 RGS2N40RF8~1578#7196~254724681595~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0460000 28/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,021,999.60 Cr
22~MWIKALI MUTETI
28/07/2023 RGS8N660A8~1578#L.S503183~254723805270~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0478210 28/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 11,030,999.60 Cr
00222~JOSEPH ONOO
28/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~NICHOLAS 012CB0479920 28/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 11,033,999.60 Cr
KARANJA0000000000000000000~NICHOLAS
KARANJAO0000000
28/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~NICHOLAS 012CB0479920 28/07/2023 200.00 0.00 11,033,799.60 Cr
KARANJAO00000000000000000
28/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~NICHOLAS 012CB0479920 28/07/2023 40.00 0.00 11,033,759.60 Cr
KARANJA000000000000000000
28/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~FRIDAH WANGUI 012CB0479974 28/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,035,759.60 Cr
RUKAHUO00000000000000~FRIDAH WANGUI RUKAHUOO00
28/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~FRIDAH WANGUI 012CB0479974 28/07/2023 200.00 0.00 11,035,559.60 Cr
RUKAHUO00000000000000
28/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~FRIDAH WANGUI 012CB0479974 28/07/2023 40.00 0.00 11,035,519.60 Cr
RUKAHUO0000000000000
28/07/2023 RGS2N7363A~1578#32406681~254722821324~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0487302 28/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 11,038,519.60 Cr
400222~EVERLYN NJOROGE
28/07/2023 RGS7N7Q0JH~1578#06288~254724510733~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0493979 28/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 11,042,019.60 Cr
222~SYLVIA OKOTH
28/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~SHARES LS02729~RISPER ARUNGA 012CB0499594 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,047,019.60 Cr
+CO ADVOCATES
28/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~RISPER ARUNGA +CO 012CB0499594 28/07/2023 200.00 0.00 11,046,819.60 Cr
ADVOCATES
28/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~RISPER ARUNGA +CO 012CB0499594 28/07/2023 40.00 0.00 11,046,779.60 Cr
ADVOCATES
28/07/2023 RGS5N91LYR~1578#30483453~254710617475~MPESAC2B_|033CB0507630 28/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 11,048,279.60 Cr
400222~JOHNSTONE SIKUKU
28/07/2023 RGS4NANONG~1578#1L.501910~254720009767~MPESAC?2B |033CB0524210 28/07/2023 0.00 5,500.00 11,053,779.60 Cr
_400222~PETERSON OMOLLO
28/07/2023 RGS7NBVNYF~1578#00294~254729235623~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0535308 28/07/2023 0.00 51,475.00 11,105,254.60 Cr
0222~ESTHER MUTUA
28/07/2023 RGS6NEGTEA~1578#06586~254729694255~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0554726 28/07/2023 0.00 31,000.00 11,136,254.60 Cr
0222~-MARGARET MWANGI
28/07/2023 RGS8NENGJ8~1578#5090~254724968624~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0555935 28/07/2023 0.00 35,040.00 11,171,294.60 Cr
222~RITA WANGARI
28/07/2023 RGS7NENGND~1578#L511292~254703270284~MPESAC2B_| 033CB0555983 28/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,173,294.60 Cr
400222~ANTONY MWANGI
28/07/2023 LS 03890 KABIRO NDAIGA AN CHQ No001377 012CB0559500 28/07/2023 0.00 85,720.00 11,259,014.60 Cr
28/07/2023 LS05895 000107 NJOROGE KELVIN MWAURA 012CB0573751 01/08/2023 0.00 55,763.00 11,314,777.60 Cr
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28/07/2023 LS02963 002441 AMBANI ATKINS JUSA 012CB0573764 01/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 11,414,777.60 Cr
28/07/2023 LS04578 000046 KIAMBA VICTOR 012CB0574848 01/08/2023 0.00 31,200.00 11,445,977.60 Cr
28/07/2023 RGS6NJ25PW~1578#10343~254703340475~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0583611 28/07/2023 0.00 700.00 11,446,677.60 Cr
0222~WAIRIMU NGANGA
28/07/2023 LS11208 000002 NYANGAU BENJAMIN BOGONGO 012CB0592597 28/07/2023 0.00 250,000.00 11,696,677.60 Cr
28/07/2023 RGS2NL2VA0~1578#03001~254723936115~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0597047 28/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 11,698,177.60 Cr
222~PRISCILLA GICHUHI
28/07/2023 RGS3NL5C7P~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0597469 28/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 11,701,177.60 Cr
00222~GOEFREY ORINA
28/07/2023 RGSONMFM1W~1578#835~254721596968~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0605927 28/07/2023 0.00 75,000.00 11,776,177.60 Cr
222~VINCENT OMOLLO
28/07/2023 LS07937 000281 GITHAIGA VINCENT MUNYAGA 012CB0607721 01/08/2023 0.00 35,000.00 11,811,177.60 Cr
28/07/2023 RGS3NN3333~1578#07568~254729404415~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0609942 28/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 11,861,177.60 Cr
222~LYDIA NYAANGA
28/07/2023 RGS7NS54NT~1578#08981~254798185947~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0638965 28/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 11,864,177.60 Cr
222~DIANAH KITUA
28/07/2023 RGS7NY80TD~1578#7919~254729903815~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0669251 28/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 11,865,177.60 Cr
22~CALLEN OTWORI
28/07/2023 RGS2033RS2~1578#5703625~254721308284~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0692426 28/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 11,890,177.60 Cr
00222~FLORENCE MUTURI
28/07/2023 RGS8035628~1578#1.510731~254726600659~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0692623 28/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 11,940,177.60 Cr
00222~EMMANUEL OTIENO
28/07/2023 RGS004INU6~1578#L.511259~254728760773~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0702116 28/07/2023 0.00 1,200.00 11,941,377.60 Cr
00222~STELLA OMUGA
28/07/2023 RGS806UE7W~1578#05282~254725954737~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0717209 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,946,377.60 Cr
0222~EMILY TENGE
28/07/2023 LS04294 SUSAN KASUKUS S13950476 28/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,948,377.60 Cr
28/07/2023 LS4399 S13957454 28/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 11,973,377.60 Cr
28/07/2023 22961184 MUKABANE WANDA EVANS S13957737 28/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,978,377.60 Cr
28/07/2023 MNO 01250 KENNETH O OBAE S13960121 28/07/2023 0.00 7,198.00 11,985,575.60 Cr
28/07/2023 RGS60J2AC4~1578#10633~254725465104~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0775078 28/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,987,575.60 Cr
222~LYDIA ADUDE
28/07/2023 RGS80JB6P8~1578#07419~254727295442~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0776498 28/07/2023 0.00 1,600.00 11,989,175.60 Cr
222~0SCAR AGOT
28/07/2023 LS07872 MONICA LEKAKE 513982782 28/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 11,999,175.60 Cr
29/07/2023 RGT8OMVZ4C~1578#2624~254724777514~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0009191 29/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 12,069,175.60 Cr
222~WILLIS OLUGA
29/07/2023 RGT8ON9UFC~1578#L.S04162~254719878317~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0010817 29/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 12,219,175.60 Cr
400222~PATRICK WAMUKULU
29/07/2023 RGT30PNWO5~1578#1.511287~254790560294~-MPESAC2B |033CB0023703 29/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 12,220,175.60 Cr
_400222~FREDRICK MUGO
29/07/2023 RGT30SDBJ3~1578#4536#~254727638021~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0037410 29/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 12,225,175.60 Cr
222~QUEENTON OCHIENG
29/07/2023 RGT10W1ZAT~1578#ls_03031~254724114348~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0062762 29/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 12,235,175.60 Cr
400222~-MARY CHEGE
29/07/2023 PESALINK~8fa8789ca~RefuSHE KENYA KES 018CB0087524 29/07/2023 0.00 36,367.00 12,271,542.60 Cr
A/C~2353850088~0007~PV0484LSK
29/07/2023 LS02532~CAROL KINYA MBURUGU~ BRS14014843 29/07/2023 0.00 851,000.00 13,122,542.60 Cr
29/07/2023 RGT4P14NJM~1578#07638~254719421909~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0099307 29/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 13,172,542.60 Cr
222~ANTONY WANYONYI
29/07/2023 LS02111~ISAAC KABERA CHEGE~ BRS14025538 29/07/2023 0.00 13,000.00 13,185,542.60 Cr
29/07/2023 RGT6P431XU~1578#4161~254724610484~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0121751 29/07/2023 0.00 36,000.00 13,221,542.60 Cr
22~GODFREY KITIWA
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29/07/2023 RGT7P61LWH~1578#1.S11234~254716828823~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0136557 29/07/2023 0.00 37,000.00 13,258,542.60 Cr
400222~christine ayoti
29/07/2023 RGT7P69FN9~1578#1.S04162~254719878317~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0138183 29/07/2023 0.00 85,000.00 13,343,542.60 Cr
00222~PATRICK WAMUKULU
29/07/2023 RGT7P7CIQ9~1578#9024~254717259196~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0146816 29/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 13,353,542.60 Cr
22~KEVIN ODOUR
29/07/2023 RGT9P7UDX1~1578#SA02556~254722802356~-MPESAC2B_ [033CB0150708 29/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 13,356,042.60 Cr
400222~JOSEPH MWANGI
29/07/2023 RGT7P8IDSZ~1578#02843~254720852722~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0155972 29/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 13,365,042.60 Cr
222~JESSICA MMBETSA
29/07/2023 RGT8P8NLCE~1578#5718~254727400842~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0157229 29/07/2023 0.00 85,000.00 13,450,042.60 Cr
22~MARYCONCEPTER NZAKUVA
29/07/2023 RGT1P905C5~1578#33766514~254719565713~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0159984 29/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,452,042.60 Cr
400222~ANN NYAMU
29/07/2023 RGTOPBXSO0I~1578#LS05894~254715550892~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0182925 29/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 13,454,542.60 Cr
00222~DANIEL NDUNGU
29/07/2023 LS01993~RASHID MWACHIHONJE MAKOTI~ BRS14055347 29/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,456,542.60 Cr
29/07/2023 RGT4PEBVC6~1578#05551~254728430809~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0202533 29/07/2023 0.00 75,000.00 13,531,542.60 Cr
222~PAUL KAINDO
29/07/2023 LS05415 002812 MARECHO ELIZABETH WATURI 012CB0203581 29/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 13,546,542.60 Cr
29/07/2023 RGT6PEL6SM~1578#1.511421~254713939132~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0204741 29/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 13,556,542.60 Cr
400222~joy wanjiru
29/07/2023 RGT4PFHBO9W~1578#L.S508270~254723004263~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0211876 29/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 13,566,542.60 Cr
400222~SHARON CHILUMO
29/07/2023 RGT8PJGGQG~1578#02342~254727841883~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0243373 29/07/2023 0.00 14,200.00 13,580,742.60 Cr
0222~BERNARDINE URSULA KAI
29/07/2023 RGT7PINQZT~1578#L510837~254721524668~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0244938 29/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 13,583,742.60 Cr
400222~-SERAH OKUMU
29/07/2023 RGT5PL8CW7~1578#L.S03830~254722521749~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0256939 29/07/2023 0.00 130,000.00 13,713,742.60 Cr
400222~MARTIN OLOO
29/07/2023 RGT7PLXFAX~1578#04135~254711724037~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0261681 29/07/2023 0.00 37,000.00 13,750,742.60 Cr
222~PURITY CHEPNGETICH
29/07/2023 RGT1PMH723~1578#30525701~254701526016~MPESAC2B_|033CB0265610 29/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 13,751,742.60 Cr
400222~POLYCARP SIMEKA
29/07/2023 RGT1PNW6ZF~1578#L.S11028~254722854123~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0275345 29/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 13,756,742.60 Cr
400222~NATHAN NKONGE
29/07/2023 RGT6POCFGO~1578#1L.511324~254710662512~-MPESAC2B_|033CB0278634 29/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 13,766,742.60 Cr
400222~OMITI HERMAN OKEYO
29/07/2023 RGTOPQKUOE~1578#11203~254725768898~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0293815 29/07/2023 0.00 300.00 13,767,042.60 Cr
0222~SIAN RAPEL
29/07/2023 RGT4PQKC4C~1578#1.S08223~254707822072~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0293845 29/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 13,787,042.60 Cr
400222~AKUWAM EBENYO
29/07/2023 RGTOPRM862~1578#LS08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0300712 29/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 13,788,542.60 Cr
400222~GOEFREY ORINA
29/07/2023 RGT8PS90CK~1578#26884336~254729715571~MPESAC2B |033CB0304929 29/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 13,791,542.60 Cr
~400222~LINDA RIZIKI YULAI EMUKULE
29/07/2023 RGT6PUHIZG~1578#L510281~254712320278~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0319342 29/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 13,891,542.60 Cr
00222~LUCY GICHEHA
29/07/2023 RGT8PUIZQY~1578#09929~254728270653~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0319589 29/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 13,894,042.60 Cr
222~ALICE OUMA
29/07/2023 RGT7Q2ULV7~1578#L.S11130~254724356626~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0370789 29/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 13,904,042.60 Cr
00222~Brenda Matu
29/07/2023 RGT7Q3LZKH~1578#10938~254705514547~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0375627 29/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 13,914,042.60 Cr
222~ERICK OOKO
29/07/2023 RGT9Q8BQKD~1578#LS06596~254712741566~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0403619 29/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 13,920,042.60 Cr
400222~Charles Mbugua
29/07/2023 RGT6Q9SUSU~1578#06965~254711398497~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0412689 29/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 13,923,042.60 Cr
0222~NANCY MWAINZI
29/07/2023 RGT3QA3CJD~1578#L.S11325~254746752428~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0414593 29/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,925,042.60 Cr
400222~Victorline odero
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29/07/2023 RGTOQGA012~1578#09791~254701455447~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0454598 29/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 13,960,042.60 Cr
222~VERONICA SYOMBUA KILAA
29/07/2023 RGT9QGD7U7~1578#L.S10326~254727234062~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0455228 29/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 13,965,042.60 Cr
400222~SARAH KEBAYA
29/07/2023 RGTOQGG3Q8~1578#10446~254728759352~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0455614 29/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 13,985,042.60 Cr
0222~SHADRACK KIPKORIR
29/07/2023 RGT2QHXM00~1578#6305~254728120685~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0464230 29/07/2023 0.00 500.00 13,985,542.60 Cr
222~0OSCAR OPONDO
29/07/2023 RGT7QI1ZV1~1578#8467~254719557243~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0464778 29/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 13,990,542.60 Cr
22~PHILIP MAKORI
29/07/2023 RGT6QI7A3M~1578#07896~254710156831~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0465713 29/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 13,991,542.60 Cr
222~LILIAN MMUJI
29/07/2023 RGT9QID7YV~1578#8467JA0008529~254719557243~MPES |033CB0466431 29/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 13,992,542.60 Cr
AC2B _400222~PHILIP MAKORI
29/07/2023 RGT8QIFHHU~1578#09514~254721809322~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0466918 29/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,002,542.60 Cr
222~TONIA OCHARO
29/07/2023 RGT2Ql1Y222~1578#1L.S10320~254707640140~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0469733 29/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,004,542.60 Cr
00222~LOREN MBOTELA
29/07/2023 RGT1QLH10L~1578#862~254722565075~-MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0483342 29/07/2023 0.00 102,000.00 14,106,542.60 Cr
2~ANTONY KUNGU
29/07/2023 RGT9QQ23AR~1578#LS 11406~254719725160~MPESAC2B |033CB0507019 29/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 14,123,542.60 Cr
_400222~JOHNSON NAIKUMI
29/07/2023 RGT2QSAFY4~1578#L.511301~254701566784~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0518076 29/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 14,173,542.60 Cr
400222~WILFRED KITHUKA
29/07/2023 RGT7QTLJUR~1578#5379~254710255203~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0524534 29/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,183,542.60 Cr
22~MONICAH MWANGI
29/07/2023 RGT3QUSDKT~1578#L.S10441~254707656748~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0527176 29/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,185,542.60 Cr
400222~AGNEL NADIDA
29/07/2023 RGT7QY6T75~1578#07628~254700260086~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0545923 29/07/2023 0.00 110,000.00 14,295,542.60 Cr
222~SHADRACK WAMBUI
29/07/2023 RGT7ROFJGP~1578#3766~254725489767~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0556080 29/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,297,542.60 Cr
22~WILSON MURIGI KAMANDE
29/07/2023 RGT4RFDGYY~1578#L505885~254705632315~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0618845 29/07/2023 0.00 147,000.00 14,444,542.60 Cr
400222~MOSES KINDIKI
29/07/2023 RGT7RFKZVT~1578#5589~254724887970~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0619701 29/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 14,464,542.60 Cr
22~LILIAN GORO
29/07/2023 RGTO9RGTOPN~1578#LS10733~254724270647~MPESAC2B_|033CB0624828 29/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 14,465,542.60 Cr
400222~-GEORGE THUO
29/07/2023 RGT2RIPRXW~1578#10533~254724114153~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0633222 29/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,467,542.60 Cr
0222~JACKLINE NAFULA WANYONYI
29/07/2023 ID 21927591 CHARLES AYOO S14266360 29/07/2023 0.00 26,400.00 14,493,942.60 Cr
29/07/2023 RGU2RJINH70~1578#2134~254721807634~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0636979 30/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 14,496,442.60 Cr
222~FAITH LORNAH WANGUI NDEI
29/07/2023 RGU1RKO4U1~1578#09241~254729523795~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0641387 30/07/2023 0.00 28,000.00 14,524,442.60 Cr
0222~MELVIN ONGANGO
30/07/2023 RGUBRQDIJ0~1578#2810~254723740116~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0021345 30/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 14,564,442.60 Cr
22~EVALYNE ODONGO
30/07/2023 RGU1RQIJ33~1578#L.508269~254706780705~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0021956 30/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 14,664,442.60 Cr
00222~John Thiongo
30/07/2023 RGUBRR5IV0~1578#7067~254724020845~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0024563 30/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 14,667,442.60 Cr
22~JUSTINE WANYONYI
30/07/2023 RGUORWCFHM~1578#Ls04088~254708199798~MPESAC2B |033CB0051467 30/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 14,767,442.60 Cr
_400222~DENNIS NDUNGI
30/07/2023 RGUSBRX504K~1578#1.511172~254703513888~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0055417 30/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,769,442.60 Cr
400222~PENINA ADUKE
30/07/2023 RGUORYV2QK~1578#4860~254725993592~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0063666 30/07/2023 0.00 2,040.00 14,771,482.60 Cr
222~PONTIANUS MAKORI
30/07/2023 RGUORZP0JY~1578#10614~254720613086~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0067771 30/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,781,482.60 Cr
222~PURITY TALLAM
30/07/2023 RGU7S1JLUX~1578#09703~254727496306~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0077153 30/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 14,786,482.60 Cr
222~Lorraine Barasa
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30/07/2023 RGU3S10B81~1578#08400~254720520778~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0077731 30/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 14,801,482.60 Cr
222~JAMES DENIS
30/07/2023 RGU3S3T2EH~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0088819 30/07/2023 0.00 7,850.00 14,809,332.60 Cr
2~VICTORIA SIMIYU
30/07/2023 ABO70063EA23 01100001711200 Loan Litty Karimi Kathurima | 068CB0128243 30/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 14,859,332.60 Cr
LS08671
30/07/2023 RGU5SE6JVR~1578#07689~254722603397~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0151466 30/07/2023 0.00 70,000.00 14,929,332.60 Cr
222~HILDAH MNJALAH
30/07/2023 RGU4SEJH4AM~1578#03357~254724152726~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0153651 30/07/2023 0.00 4,450.00 14,933,782.60 Cr
0222~-CAROLYNE MBOKU
30/07/2023 RGUOSI28RM~1578#08293~254728093763~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0174492 30/07/2023 0.00 15,700.00 14,949,482.60 Cr
222~NAOMY NANGENDO
30/07/2023 RGU9SOBIQ7~1578#L.S03324~254721294860~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0209241 30/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 14,958,482.60 Cr
00222~JANET CHENCHA
30/07/2023 RGU5SOPDCX~1578#1L.S06570~254723662434~MPESAC2B_|033CB0211207 30/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,968,482.60 Cr
400222~YVONNE MANYAGA
30/07/2023 RGU2SPTUOQ~1578#1L.S09549~254704113664~MPESAC2B_|033CB0217431 30/07/2023 0.00 96,976.00 15,065,458.60 Cr
400222~IMMANUEL MAKORI
30/07/2023 RGU2SXGO0G~1578#3243~254723660009~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0261300 30/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 15,067,458.60 Cr
222~LILIAN MUREITHI
30/07/2023 RGUOSY4D3I1~1578#L.S09813~254716405301~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0265277 30/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 15,077,458.60 Cr
00222~SUSAN KABISA
30/07/2023 RGU3SYZ5X3~1578#04773~254714791691~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0270498 30/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 15,177,458.60 Cr
222~MAGDALENE KIOKO
30/07/2023 RGUB8T2Y68Y~1578#L.S10431~254722903788~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0295580 30/07/2023 0.00 6,982.00 15,184,440.60 Cr
00222~CAROL KIARIE
30/07/2023 RGU9T45S2V~1578#10155~254705687231~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0303279 30/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 15,187,440.60 Cr
222~PURITY KARANU
30/07/2023 RGU4T5DSD6~1578#8563~254722623895~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0310708 30/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 15,207,440.60 Cr
22~BENARD ONDUKO
30/07/2023 RGUB6T5RWA8~1578#S02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0313079 30/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 15,209,940.60 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
30/07/2023 RGUST7QY3E~1578#L.510783~254793649716~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0324503 30/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 15,212,440.60 Cr
400222~Judy Kamau
30/07/2023 RGUSTAFZLN~1578#5238~254723261621~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0340144 30/07/2023 0.00 6,200.00 15,218,640.60 Cr
22~JAMES KOMU
30/07/2023 RGU2TAUJZY~1578#3315~254720741027~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0342406 30/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 15,268,640.60 Cr
22~JACK MWIMALI
30/07/2023 RGUOTCHO58~1578#9285~254702126089~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0351987 30/07/2023 0.00 9,950.00 15,278,590.60 Cr
222~KEVIN MUGURE
30/07/2023 RGUGBTLOUHY~1578#L.S08568~254722793374~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0396524 30/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 15,288,590.60 Cr
400222~PETER KIPROTICH BORE
30/07/2023 RGU5TOKOPH~1578#10547~254711887803~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0413465 30/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 15,289,590.60 Cr
0222~EMMA NJUGUNA
30/07/2023 RGUATPXTEE~1578#07323~254726604359~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0419427 30/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 15,294,590.60 Cr
0222~DAVID MWAKIO
30/07/2023 RGUOTQ9GSW~1578#L.53148~254726862283~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0420865 30/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 15,295,590.60 Cr
400222~-MERCY WANGECHI
30/07/2023 RGU5TQGAS8L~1578#JA0007980~254720287396~MPESAC2 |033CB0421525 30/07/2023 0.00 200.00 15,295,790.60 Cr
B 400222~LENAH WAMBUI MWANGI
30/07/2023 RGUSTTO3YP~1578#LS511391~254702621130~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0429745 30/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 15,297,290.60 Cr
00222~PETERSON NYARIKI
30/07/2023 RGU7TTDDKD~1578#3581~254725826310~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0431212 30/07/2023 0.00 16,500.00 15,313,790.60 Cr
222~0GATA JANET
30/07/2023 RGU7TTKUU9~1578#L.S08364~254719650170~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0432038 30/07/2023 0.00 21,000.00 15,334,790.60 Cr
400222~PATRICK MUCHIRI
30/07/2023 RGUG6TUDO0Z4~1578#L.S05400~254724752255~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0434019 30/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 15,384,790.60 Cr
400222~ELIZABETH ONYANGO
30/07/2023 PESALINK~699a4956a~THAIRU NGANGA AND 018CB0453262 30/07/2023 0.00 24,267.00 15,409,057.60 Cr
ASSOCIATES~5445100013~0007~7060 July repaym
30/07/2023 RGU9TZO007~1578#1938~254722450567~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0453603 30/07/2023 0.00 75,000.00 15,484,057.60 Cr
222~ELIZABETH KIARIE
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30/07/2023 RGUOU2N4B0~1578#09108~254722171147~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0464654 30/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 15,490,057.60 Cr
222~LILIAN WAMUYU
30/07/2023 ANN GUANDARU 06532 S14421461 30/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 15,495,057.60 Cr
30/07/2023 MNO 06514 RAYHANA NAFULA 514423195 30/07/2023 0.00 15,285.75 15,510,343.35 Cr
30/07/2023 EDWARD GICHANAO0000010110944509 S14425544 30/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 15,515,343.35 Cr
30/07/2023 RGUOU3X9C8~1578#L.510823~254701505088~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0469674 30/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 15,565,343.35 Cr
400222~ESTHER KIMANZI
30/07/2023 LS 07823 JOAN MWAKA KARISA S14429933 30/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 15,566,343.35 Cr
30/07/2023 RGUBU5M10G~1578#1925~254722560883~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0476836 30/07/2023 0.00 17,000.00 15,583,343.35 Cr
222~MARION GATUTU
30/07/2023 LS02148 S14461051 30/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 15,588,343.35 Cr
30/07/2023 LS2597 S14461292 30/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 15,593,343.35 Cr
30/07/2023 RGUOU6Y50U~1578#3243~254723660009~-MPESAC2B 4002|033CB0482331 30/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 15,595,343.35 Cr
22~LILIAN MUREITHI
30/07/2023 RGU4U78WVG~1578#3472~254720374990~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0483451 30/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 15,599,343.35 Cr
222~KENNEDY DANGA
30/07/2023 RGV6USBFZIA~1578#L.500928~254722846965~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0487663 31/07/2023 0.00 72,000.00 15,671,343.35 Cr
00222~MICHAEL MAWEU
31/07/2023 RGV2UB9CRS~1578#L.S11369~254721832719~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0010754 31/07/2023 0.00 13,000.00 15,684,343.35 Cr
400222~JOHANA MOMANYI
31/07/2023 RGV6UBBL30~1578#5776~254700145240~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0010996 31/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 15,688,343.35 Cr
22~YVETTE OTIENO
31/07/2023 RGV2UFCQF4~1578#08311~254705909032~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0030312 31/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 15,738,343.35 Cr
0222~FRIDAH MWIRIGI
31/07/2023 RGV1UFLOYB~1578#835~254721596968~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0032114 31/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 15,768,343.35 Cr
2~VINCENT OMOLLO
31/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS08145 SALOME MUTHONI 012CB0051391 31/07/2023 0.00 44,000.00 15,812,343.35 Cr
GUC~SALOME MUTHONI GUCHU
31/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~SALOME MUTHONI GUCHU 012CB0051391 31/07/2023 200.00 0.00 15,812,143.35 Cr
31/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~SALOME MUTHONI GUCHU 012CB0051391 31/07/2023 40.00 0.00 15,812,103.35 Cr
31/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~-WOMEN ENTERPRISE FUND 012CB0051445 31/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 15,832,103.35 Cr
SALARIES~-WOMEN ENTERPRISE FUND MAIN
31/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000WOMEN ENTERPRISE |012CB0051445 31/07/2023 200.00 0.00 15,831,903.35 Cr
FUND MAIN
31/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000WOMEN ENTERPRISE 012CB0051445 31/07/2023 40.00 0.00 15,831,863.35 Cr
FUND MAIN
31/07/2023 RGV1UH7F2P~1578#LS04907~254710458414~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0051666 31/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 15,871,863.35 Cr
400222~ANTHONY MUKUNGA
31/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~KENYA MARITIME PAYMENTS~KENYA |012CB0053803 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 15,873,863.35 Cr
MARITIME AUTHORITY
31/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000KENYA MARITIME 012CB0053803 31/07/2023 200.00 0.00 15,873,663.35 Cr
AUTHORITY
31/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000KENYA MARITIME 012CB0053803 31/07/2023 40.00 0.00 15,873,623.35 Cr
AUTHORITY
31/07/2023 RGV5UI92J9~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0062309 31/07/2023 0.00 300.00 15,873,923.35 Cr
2~JOHN OMUDANGA
31/07/2023 RGVI9UIC2AH~1578#09413~254700236219~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0062949 31/07/2023 0.00 31,000.00 15,904,923.35 Cr
222~JOHN MWANGI
31/07/2023 RGV7UIIDZD~1578#LS10174~254705995367~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0064860 31/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 15,914,923.35 Cr
00222~LEONORA ODHIAMBO
31/07/2023 PESALINK~0212159X2~NYAKERU WANGECI 018CB0065496 31/07/2023 0.00 122,000.00 16,036,923.35 Cr
WACHIRA~0100005388017~0031~LS 03959
31/07/2023 RGV4UJAM3G~1578#07172~254721974276~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0071180 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 16,041,923.35 Cr
0222~DEBRA MAURA
31/07/2023 RGV8UJXN76~1578#.509858~254707691837~-MPESAC2B |033CB0079388 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 16,043,923.35 Cr
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_400222~MUBIIKE DAVID
31/07/2023 RGV1UK7X3X~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0082427 31/07/2023 0.00 450.00 16,044,373.35 Cr
222~GERVASIO MARETE
31/07/2023 RGV1UKTAZH~1578#03586~254719277275~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0088857 31/07/2023 0.00 12,000.00 16,056,373.35 Cr
0222~IRENE OKWACH
31/07/2023 RGV7ULKYGL~1578#4100~254723698099~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0097066 31/07/2023 0.00 5,200.00 16,061,573.35 Cr
222~HARRISON WACHIRA
31/07/2023 RGV8BUN7PY4~1578#09917~254720446605~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0112668 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 16,066,573.35 Cr
222~JANE NGOCHI
31/07/2023 RGV5UO7WY3~1578#1L.511142~254726108964~MPESAC2B_|033CB0123264 31/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 16,069,573.35 Cr
400222~DANIEL KARIUKI
31/07/2023 RGV9UO9S7V~1578#L.S03800~254723382251~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0123604 31/07/2023 0.00 11,400.00 16,080,973.35 Cr
400222~JAMES NJENGA
31/07/2023 RGV5UP76TN~1578#1465~254728387765~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0133483 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 16,085,973.35 Cr
22~WANGECHI GICHUKI
31/07/2023 RGV9UP8SUAV~1578#Is04917~254722890739~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0134074 31/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 16,100,973.35 Cr
00222~DANIEL GICHUKI
31/07/2023 RGV3UQ3GVH~1578#09589~254726938658~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0142987 31/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 16,200,973.35 Cr
0222~-STEPHEN MWANGI
31/07/2023 RGVIOUQF2NX~1578#11248~254798825518~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0146327 31/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 16,202,473.35 Cr
0222~WINFRED KANYI
31/07/2023 RGVOUQK1T4~1578#10239~254721314100~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0147936 31/07/2023 0.00 16,484.00 16,218,957.35 Cr
222~DANSON MUEMA
31/07/2023 LS04895~BENSON KIPCHIRCHIR BETT~ BRS14513882 31/07/2023 0.00 180,000.00 16,398,957.35 Cr
31/07/2023 RGV4URPYFS~1578#10629~254729275352~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0159582 31/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 16,401,457.35 Cr
0222~VICTOR OWINO
31/07/2023 RGV1USD70J~1578#L.S10039~254711426857~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0165059 31/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 16,411,457.35 Cr
400222~GRACE KIRURI
31/07/2023 RGV3UUA9SV~1578#1.503836~254723103367~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0181587 31/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 16,431,457.35 Cr
400222~VIOLA ATIENO
31/07/2023 RGV4UUBOYU~1578#1.508966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_|033CB0182032 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 16,433,457.35 Cr
400222~GOEFREY ORINA
31/07/2023 RGV5UUFR53~1578#L.S09576~254702733693~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0182754 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 16,435,457.35 Cr
400222~CAROLINE LESIEW
31/07/2023 RGV3UUOOTV~1578#1L.S09175~254727904040~MPESAC2B_|033CB0184884 31/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 16,460,457.35 Cr
400222~MERCY NGIGI
31/07/2023 RGV9UVE419~1578#L.S05072~254723123957~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0190932 31/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 16,470,457.35 Cr
00222~ANN KAMAU
31/07/2023 IR07802307314034,SARAH NGINA NJUGUNA/RFB/LS08617 |S14529778 31/07/2023 0.00 200,000.00 16,670,457.35 Cr
31/07/2023 LS01118~EMILY WANDIA MUIRU~ BRS14530212 31/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 16,688,457.35 Cr
31/07/2023 RGV6UWL54E~1578#10458~254729247622~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0201002 31/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 16,691,957.35 Cr
0222~NANCY GITARI
31/07/2023 RGV7UWPVOP~1578#1.510928~254725263085~MPESAC2B |033CB0202182 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 16,693,957.35 Cr
_400222~ABDULATIF KORIR
31/07/2023 RGV6UX40QBM~1578#L.S02011~254715456318~MPESAC2B_|033CB0205652 31/07/2023 0.00 71,116.00 16,765,073.35 Cr
400222~ALPHONCE MUEMA
31/07/2023 RGV5UXJILS9~1578#7831~254724020783~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0209041 31/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 16,775,073.35 Cr
22~Baston Haggai
31/07/2023 27299:MBANKING~RGU1RZNCO0J 1578#8327 FPCS14536277 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 16,780,073.35 Cr
254712131450~E CHANNELS~ENOV3
31/07/2023 LS09027~-GROMYKO ELVIS KAVILU~ BRS14537455 31/07/2023 0.00 3,500.00 16,783,573.35 Cr
31/07/2023 RGV5UYDSIR~1578#09984~254720084873~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0216156 31/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 16,786,573.35 Cr
222~ROSE WAIRIMU
31/07/2023 RGV7UYEQIZ~1578#7803~254720833793~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0216310 31/07/2023 0.00 98,000.00 16,884,573.35 Cr
22~ELIZABETH WANJIRU
31/07/2023 RGVBUYEWDA~1578#L.S03166~254721434740~MPESAC2B |033CB0216536 31/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 16,894,573.35 Cr
_400222~JANE MUSOKE
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31/07/2023 RGV4UYZBMM~1578#05346~254722458684~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0221090 31/07/2023 0.00 14,500.00 16,909,073.35 Cr
0222~MARY OGETA
31/07/2023 RGV3UZ519N~1578#L.S511334~254705125760~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0222223 31/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 16,912,073.35 Cr
00222~Fransisca Sitati
31/07/2023 27363:P7523073187733970BADHA AND OBADHA FPFS14542828 31/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 16,932,073.35 Cr
ASSOCIATESSamuel Irungu LS02264 Loan Rpy
31/07/2023 27363:P7523073187734010BADHA AND OBADHA FPFS14542828 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 16,937,073.35 Cr
ASSOCIATESStephen Nduati LS 10758 Saving
31/07/2023 RGV1UZVGAT~1578#11090~254706544589~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0227811 31/07/2023 0.00 90,000.00 17,027,073.35 Cr
0222~DAISY NJERI
31/07/2023 RGV9V06X27~1578#L.S07829~254721947638~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0230267 31/07/2023 0.00 17,801.00 17,044,874.35 Cr
00222~WENDY MUGANDA
31/07/2023 RGV6V0I79Q~1578#L.S09954~254705818364~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0232517 31/07/2023 0.00 15,268.00 17,060,142.35 Cr
00222~PAULAPERIS WANDERA
31/07/2023 FT232123XHYW,1/CORINNE MRENGEKA LUSIGI/SACCO S14547392 31/07/2023 0.00 650,000.00 17,710,142.35 Cr
PAYMENT CORINNE MRENGEKA,LUSIGI MEM
31/07/2023 RGV2V0OYST0~1578#LS00923~254720935054~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0236615 31/07/2023 0.00 67,000.00 17,777,142.35 Cr
00222~DENNIS MUNGATA
31/07/2023 RGV1V0ZMSZ~254715803768~01100001711200~MPESAC?2 |033CB0236844 31/07/2023 0.00 35,000.00 17,812,142.35 Cr
B_400200~SAMSON NJUNGE
31/07/2023 RGV0OV2HI84~1578#L.511030~254718342869~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0250115 31/07/2023 0.00 150,000.00 17,962,142.35 Cr
00222~PASCHAL WAMUNGA
31/07/2023 RGV1V2L86N~1578#1.511030~254718342869~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0251153 31/07/2023 0.00 120,000.00 18,082,142.35 Cr
00222~PASCHAL WAMUNGA
31/07/2023 RGVOV2T1F2~1578#1L.S05923~254721207117~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0252948 31/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 18,102,142.35 Cr
00222~KEMUNTO MICHIEKA
31/07/2023 RGV7V3177D~1578#24111507~254725450395~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0255101 31/07/2023 0.00 500.00 18,102,642.35 Cr
400222~JOYCE OWINO
31/07/2023 LS08070~TERESIAH MUTHONI~ BRS14557156 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,104,642.35 Cr
31/07/2023 LS10078~KIPKOSIOM DOMTILA JEMATIA~ BRS14557576 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,106,642.35 Cr
31/07/2023 LS05908~MBUVI IRENE NDUNGE~ BRS14558467 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,108,642.35 Cr
31/07/2023 RGV1V3SFTP~1578#07758~254720825003~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0261698 31/07/2023 0.00 3,700.00 18,112,342.35 Cr
222~ROSEMARY NJERU
31/07/2023 RGV6V4197E~1578#07138~254110914449~MPESAC2B_ 400 |033CB0263543 31/07/2023 0.00 90,000.00 18,202,342.35 Cr
222~STEVEN ODUMBE
31/07/2023 RGV7V4C2YJ~1578#07138~254714247940~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0265920 31/07/2023 0.00 60,000.00 18,262,342.35 Cr
222~STEVEN ODUMBE
31/07/2023 RGV1V4S9DB~1578#06194~254701876429~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0269556 31/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,265,342.35 Cr
222~CONSTANT KHAMALAH
31/07/2023 RGV7V6DVPB~1578#L.S05527~254720007146~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0282178 31/07/2023 0.00 9,803.00 18,275,145.35 Cr
400222~BRENDA MATHENGE
31/07/2023 RGV5V6E1I5~1578#1.S11192~254725150817~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0282347 31/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,278,145.35 Cr
00222~JOYCE NYABOKE
31/07/2023 RGV1V6JQRR~1578#09741~254793913492~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0283546 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,280,145.35 Cr
0222~SAMUEL WAMBUA
31/07/2023 RGV6V6TXFW~1578#10600~254725735499~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0285604 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,285,145.35 Cr
0222~VICTOR MOSOTA
31/07/2023 RGV5V8IRVT~1578#20986564~254713380060~MPESAC2B_|033CB0298461 31/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,295,145.35 Cr
400222~SIMON GACHAGU
31/07/2023 RGV1V88W3T~1578#06935~254729975465~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0299022 31/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,296,145.35 Cr
222~KENNEDY MURERE
31/07/2023 RGV9V8PRZ3~1578#L.S09867~254726341862~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0300329 31/07/2023 0.00 22,000.00 18,318,145.35 Cr
00222~EUNIKE KINYARI
31/07/2023 RGV5V8VH8F~1578#07170~254710794529~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0301684 31/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,319,145.35 Cr
222~KENNETH KOSKEY
31/07/2023 RGV5VI9F4Q5~1578#L.S10751~254713019196~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0306099 31/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 18,320,645.35 Cr
00222~CAMILLA KAI
31/07/2023 RGVOVBLOTY~1578#10568~254792056377~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0326761 31/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,330,645.35 Cr
0222~RUTH KISIAH
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31/07/2023 RGV7VBPKFF~1578#05765~254721884571~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0327654 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,335,645.35 Cr
222~TRUPHENA JEPTANUI
31/07/2023 RGV3VBRCCF~1578#1L.S508014~254728324491~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0327947 31/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 18,365,645.35 Cr
400222~ARON ODINDIKO
31/07/2023 RGV2VC0Z9K~1578#00423~254713218696~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0329920 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,370,645.35 Cr
222~DOREEN ODUOR
31/07/2023 RGV2VCLXL4~254722388966~01100001711200~MPESAC2B |033CB0334673 31/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 18,400,645.35 Cr
_400200~JULIET KINITI
31/07/2023 RGV8VEOBZW~1578#4470~254720916081~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0345138 31/07/2023 0.00 40,000.00 18,440,645.35 Cr
222~SARAH NDWIGA
31/07/2023 RGVOVERE2W~1578#10032~254720214001~-MPESAC2B_40|033CB0351240 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,442,645.35 Cr
0222~ONESMUS MUKILYA
31/07/2023 RGVOVEWYMW~1578#09959~254721112167~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0351705 31/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,452,645.35 Cr
00222~HAZEL OKOTH
31/07/2023 RGV6VFIR0OE~1578#10617~254712492721~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0354182 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,454,645.35 Cr
222~EDMOND WESONGA
31/07/2023 RGV3VFDRBL~1578#7434~254720678946~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0354908 31/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,457,645.35 Cr
222~CAROLINE MUTHURI
31/07/2023 RGV2VFK3NA~1578#07541~254726221161~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0356277 31/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 18,459,145.35 Cr
222~Gedion Tuju
31/07/2023 RGV2VGEVD2~1578#L.S03091~254721577506~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0363558 31/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,462,145.35 Cr
400222~REHEMA MUTUNGA
31/07/2023 RGVOVGIWKB~1578#1.S09248~254711646442~MPESAC2B_|033CB0365108 31/07/2023 0.00 6,000.00 18,468,145.35 Cr
400222~JOYCE KIUMBUKU
31/07/2023 RGV8VGKL78~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0365229 31/07/2023 0.00 2,500.00 18,470,645.35 Cr
400222~JOSEPH MWANGI
31/07/2023 RGV6VHLDKY~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0375767 31/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 18,472,145.35 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
31/07/2023 RGV6VIBO0Q~1578#10486~254722421981~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0383110 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,474,145.35 Cr
222~CATHERINE KAMAU
31/07/2023 RGV6VIMQKO~1578#L5S06402~254720298387~-MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0385745 31/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 18,524,145.35 Cr
400222~COLLINS WANJALA
31/07/2023 RGV2VIQY80~1578#3953~254724637437~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0386913 31/07/2023 0.00 10,300.00 18,534,445.35 Cr
22~DANIEL CHOMBA GICHUKI
31/07/2023 RGV2VJIB6IM~1578#L.S11091~254715737262~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0391377 31/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,535,445.35 Cr
00222~JOSPHINE NDERITU
31/07/2023 LS04773~KIOKO MAGDALENE WANZA~ BRS14615582 31/07/2023 0.00 180,000.00 18,715,445.35 Cr
31/07/2023 RGV6VJIS9DQ~1578#9411~254704720667~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0395170 31/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 18,745,445.35 Cr
22~MICHELLE OMWOYO
31/07/2023 RGV6VJU088~1578#2835~254724347354~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0395638 31/07/2023 0.00 12,600.00 18,758,045.35 Cr
22~IBRAHIM ONYATA
31/07/2023 RGV2VKOPNO~1578#L.511060~254713486035~MPESAC2B_|033CB0402730 31/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,761,045.35 Cr
400222~MICHAEL MUCHOKI
31/07/2023 RGVOVL3WDU~1578#3407~254720563524~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0406268 31/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 18,791,045.35 Cr
222~WILLIE KAMAU
31/07/2023 RGV6VLBPH6~1578#1L511420~254713474213~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0407990 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,793,045.35 Cr
400222~HENRY TAMA
31/07/2023 RGV3VLEH5F~1578#1.S11042~254713973555~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0408610 31/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,796,045.35 Cr
00222~FLORENCE KANYUA
31/07/2023 FT23212P75MM,OTIENO AMISI LLP/LS01558 S14626768 31/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 18,896,045.35 Cr
31/07/2023 FT23212M97JC,OTIENO AMISI LLP/LS03717 514626770 31/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 18,946,045.35 Cr
31/07/2023 RGV9VMKDI5~1578#4078~254700858559~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0418151 31/07/2023 0.00 17,800.00 18,963,845.35 Cr
22~EDDY OUMA
31/07/2023 RGV9VMOOXF~1578#L.S10871~254719630091~-MPESAC2B_|033CB0419428 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,965,845.35 Cr
400222~Barbra yvette
31/07/2023 RGV3VMS59X~1578#L.S11060~254713486035~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0420137 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,967,845.35 Cr
400222~MICHAEL MUCHOKI
31/07/2023 RGV1VNKOTT~1578#775~254722619193~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0426895 31/07/2023 0.00 72,000.00 19,039,845.35 Cr
2~JAPHETH MWALIMU
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31/07/2023 RGV2VO7GL8~1578#10857~254723373752~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0432374 31/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,040,845.35 Cr
222~JANET NTHENYA
31/07/2023 RGV1VOKOXN~1578#00727~254720519292~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0435437 31/07/2023 0.00 100.00 19,040,945.35 Cr
0222~JAFFERSON NYAGESOA
31/07/2023 LS00926~DUNCAN GICHUNGE MUTHURI~ BRS14638807 31/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 19,140,945.35 Cr
31/07/2023 RGV6VPAS8IY~1578#8216~254795496473~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0441306 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,142,945.35 Cr
22~JOHNHUSS OMUCHEYI
31/07/2023 RGVIVQG93J~1578#10142~254700361034~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0450241 31/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,152,945.35 Cr
222~Imanuel barasa
31/07/2023 RGV7VQQ8PB~1578#09870~254710729394~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0453102 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,154,945.35 Cr
0222~JERUSHA KABATA
31/07/2023 RGV8VQUUQK~1578#11056~254724264284~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0454238 31/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 19,158,945.35 Cr
0222~NICELA GACIARE
31/07/2023 COMM EFT DR 230731 012CB0455992 31/07/2023 2,250.00 0.00 19,156,695.35 Cr
31/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230731 012CB0455992 31/07/2023 450.00 0.00 19,156,245.35 Cr
31/07/2023 FT23212WRSCJ,1/ROBERT MUYA KARANJA/ROBERT S14647642 31/07/2023 0.00 180,000.00 19,336,245.35 Cr
KARANJA LS04318
31/07/2023 POSAG009632~321231145542~1.S01854~P0S11047_011000 | POSS14648242 31/07/2023 0.00 18,000.00 19,354,245.35 Cr
01711200
31/07/2023 RGV1VRTKEF~1578#8898~254714347100~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0462808 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,356,245.35 Cr
222~JACKIE KWAMBUKHA
31/07/2023 RGV9VRV75D~1578#10534~254700918997~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0463117 31/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,357,245.35 Cr
222~TRACEY ODERO
31/07/2023 RGV2VS3A00~1578#10574~254792925970~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0465400 31/07/2023 0.00 6,651.00 19,363,896.35 Cr
222~JOHN WAFULA
31/07/2023 RGVIVSB527~1578#7027~254705058876~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0467475 31/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 19,413,896.35 Cr
22~AMANYA COHEN
31/07/2023 RGV9VT5Q2V~1578#08229~254710776293~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0476469 31/07/2023 0.00 30,000.00 19,443,896.35 Cr
222~SCOLASTICA KIARIE
31/07/2023 RGV1VTNCXN~1578#L.S05665~254722278466~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0481226 31/07/2023 0.00 34,364.00 19,478,260.35 Cr
400222~ANTONY MUHURI
31/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MNO103~B M MUSAU AND CO 012CB0482314 31/07/2023 0.00 2,046.00 19,480,306.35 Cr
ADVOCATES OFFICE
31/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~B M MUSAU AND CO 012CB0482314 31/07/2023 200.00 0.00 19,480,106.35 Cr
ADVOCATES OFFICE
31/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~B M MUSAU AND CO ADVOCATES |012CB0482314 31/07/2023 40.00 0.00 19,480,066.35 Cr
OFFICE
31/07/2023 04342 000309 OMBIMA EDWARD FELIX 012CB0482503 02/08/2023 0.00 89,000.00 19,569,066.35 Cr
31/07/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~2980 MONTHLY PREMIUM IRENE 012CB0483232 31/07/2023 0.00 20,000.00 19,589,066.35 Cr
MWENDE~MISS IRENE MWENDE KIWOOL
31/07/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MISS IRENE MWENDE KIWOOL |012CB0483232 31/07/2023 200.00 0.00 19,588,866.35 Cr
31/07/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MISS IRENE MWENDE KIWOOL 012CB0483232 31/07/2023 40.00 0.00 19,588,826.35 Cr
31/07/2023 KENYA TEA GROWERS CHQ No009410 012CB0499336 02/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 19,603,826.35 Cr
31/07/2023 RGVOVVYSNS~1578#09948~254723946047~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0502831 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,605,826.35 Cr
0222~KHATHERINE CHEROTICH
31/07/2023 RGV8VWD7HS~1578#03001~254723936115~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0506267 31/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 19,607,326.35 Cr
0222~PRISCILLA GICHUHI
31/07/2023 RGV1VWGOKD~1578#7137~254742386988~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0507058 31/07/2023 0.00 100,000.00 19,707,326.35 Cr
222~john omanga
31/07/2023 LS01827 CHQ No008456 012CB0507922 02/08/2023 0.00 316,955.00 20,024,281.35 Cr
31/07/2023 LS08977 CHQ No000073 012CB0507962 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,026,281.35 Cr
31/07/2023 LS03558 CHQ No000503 012CB0509680 02/08/2023 0.00 42,410.00 20,068,691.35 Cr
31/07/2023 LS03610 CHQ No000088 012CB0509986 02/08/2023 0.00 32,102.00 20,100,793.35 Cr
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31/07/2023 LS00527 CHQ No0001950 012CB0513995 02/08/2023 0.00 75,000.00 20,175,793.35 Cr
31/07/2023 LS01332 CHQ No000494 012CB0514115 02/08/2023 0.00 158,710.50 20,334,503.85 Cr
31/07/2023 LS05434 CHQ No000205 012CB0514278 02/08/2023 0.00 41,000.00 20,375,503.85 Cr
31/07/2023 LS00405 CHQ No000486 012CB0516147 02/08/2023 0.00 12,000.00 20,387,503.85 Cr
31/07/2023 RGV7VXODGZ~1578#6660~254722791378~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0518601 31/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 20,396,503.85 Cr
222~SAMUEL NDUNGU
31/07/2023 LS00186 CHQ No000227 012CB0518848 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,406,503.85 Cr
31/07/2023 RGV9VZ453L~1578#4255~254721595907~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0529451 31/07/2023 0.00 32,000.00 20,438,503.85 Cr
22~-SAMUEL B NGIGI
31/07/2023 RGV5VZDUGZ~1578#LS10757~254721514039~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0531704 31/07/2023 0.00 500.00 20,439,003.85 Cr
400222~John Wanga
31/07/2023 RGV8WOF1ZA~1578#1.S11034~254724960408~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0539007 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,444,003.85 Cr
400222~KAREN RONO
31/07/2023 RGV6WOHZWU~1578#09905~254707777372~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0539637 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,449,003.85 Cr
00222~SANDRAH MOTURI
31/07/2023 RGV3W1C20B~1578#LS 033CB0546018 31/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 20,450,003.85 Cr
06967~254726896013~MPESAC2B_400222~ALICE OTIENO
31/07/2023 RGV4W1L251~1578#1.501818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0547696 31/07/2023 0.00 6,700.00 20,456,703.85 Cr
00222~KENNEDY MUGO
31/07/2023 RGV8W1SC46~1578#06737~254701053013~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0549227 31/07/2023 0.00 12,500.00 20,469,203.85 Cr
0222~Shamillah Iswa
31/07/2023 27818:MBANKING~RGV2UMOLBS8 1578#L.510083 FPCS14695711 31/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 20,472,203.85 Cr
25472365~E CHANNELS~ENOV3
31/07/2023 RGV6W3LJQU~1578#1439~254705687231~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0561494 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,474,203.85 Cr
222~PURITY KARANU
31/07/2023 RGV7WA4KS8Z~1578#1L.510296~254712837281~-MPESAC2B_ [033CB0568331 31/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 20,475,703.85 Cr
400222~ROSE WAINAINA
31/07/2023 RGVOW5AY90~1578#L.S09707~254723629399~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0573348 31/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 20,476,703.85 Cr
400222~JOSPHAT KIMONYI
31/07/2023 RGV3W6RU4J~1578#1.S06300~254707032921~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0582875 31/07/2023 0.00 11,865.00 20,488,568.85 Cr
400222~LEVI NAGWERE
31/07/2023 RGV4AW79R0Y~1578#2637~254722373843~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0585971 31/07/2023 0.00 55,100.00 20,543,668.85 Cr
222~CLIFF ODUK
31/07/2023 RGV8W7PZM2~1578#09757~254708495968~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0588886 31/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 20,547,668.85 Cr
0222~CLEMENT KOIGI
31/07/2023 RGV4W860MM~1578#1618~254718278999~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0591661 31/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,557,668.85 Cr
0222~NELLY NJOKI
31/07/2023 RGV1W896V5~1578#5283~254726238194~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0592144 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,562,668.85 Cr
22~ODAWA SHEILA
31/07/2023 RGV7W8FXHH~1578#07527~254710911678~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0593236 31/07/2023 0.00 77,000.00 20,639,668.85 Cr
0222~FRIDAH MUSAU
31/07/2023 RGV7W8JIBZ7~1578#2918~254722233151~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0593642 31/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 20,640,668.85 Cr
22~AURTHUR MUIRU
31/07/2023 RGV2W936CA~1578#1.508178~254720398758~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0597233 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,642,668.85 Cr
400222~MILLER MWORIA
31/07/2023 RGV2WA31IM~1578#L.S11240~254701983649~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0603578 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,644,668.85 Cr
400222~Damaris Otieno
31/07/2023 RGV6WA9L9K~1578#L.S11051~254722563262~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0605077 31/07/2023 0.00 4,000.00 20,648,668.85 Cr
400222~FELISTUS BETH
31/07/2023 RGV5WAKQYD~1578#2521~254722389710~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0606792 31/07/2023 0.00 10,964.00 20,659,632.85 Cr
222~RICHARD TECHERA
31/07/2023 RGV1WD7Q4J~1578#06005~254711856066~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0623254 31/07/2023 0.00 14,589.00 20,674,221.85 Cr
0222~LEWIS KYENGO
31/07/2023 RGV8WDIH58~1578#L.S07683~254725710039~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0625092 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,679,221.85 Cr
00222~TERESIA MUTEGI
31/07/2023 RGV1WE8H2D~1578#L.S06915~254723533760~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0630201 31/07/2023 0.00 50,000.00 20,729,221.85 Cr
400222~Jimmy Ounga
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31/07/2023 RGV9WH2EQO5~1578#LS11070~254723912758~MPESAC2B_|033CB0645887 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,734,221.85 Cr
400222~MERCY MURIUKI
31/07/2023 RGV6WHCHEE~1578#5067~254721591460~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0647282 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,736,221.85 Cr
222~KARIM CHAKERA
31/07/2023 RGV1WHQFRJ~1578#LS 033CB0649454 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,741,221.85 Cr
11063~254725959040~MPESAC2B_400222~GEOFFREY
MOKUA
31/07/2023 RGV7WJ541B~1578#06643~254711340862~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0657347 31/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 20,766,221.85 Cr
222~LYDIA KIPYEGO
31/07/2023 RGV3WL0JJIR~1578#4583~254722914355~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0667116 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,768,221.85 Cr
22~MARGARET KARIUKI
31/07/2023 RGV7WORJJIB~1578#2599~254724113005~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0686367 31/07/2023 0.00 14,225.00 20,782,446.85 Cr
222~JANET MAKAU
31/07/2023 RGV2WOTUWA~1578#L.S06101~254726141011~MPESAC2B | 033CB0686860 31/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 20,783,446.85 Cr
_400222~PRICILLA MUENI
31/07/2023 RGV1IWOYZZL~1578#L.S10049~254726604935~MPESAC2B_|033CB0687671 31/07/2023 0.00 21,067.00 20,804,513.85 Cr
400222~0OLIVE WAMBUGU
31/07/2023 RGV3WPWW57~1578#L.S10179~254719331822~MPESAC2B |033CB0692963 31/07/2023 0.00 25,500.00 20,830,013.85 Cr
_400222~REGINALD MANYARA
31/07/2023 RGV5WQON1X~1578#L.S3260~254725869373~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0693168 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,835,013.85 Cr
00222~SAMUEL MWANIKI
31/07/2023 RGVAWQI1LTO~1578#L.511030~254718342869~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0693350 31/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 20,860,013.85 Cr
400222~PASCHAL WAMUNGA
31/07/2023 RGVOWQ50PS~1578#07399~254714061848~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0693992 31/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 20,875,013.85 Cr
0222~KWAME OJENGE
31/07/2023 RGV2WQ7DBS~1578#L.S01608~254720669762~MPESAC2B_|033CB0694315 31/07/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,885,013.85 Cr
400222~ANN KAMAU
31/07/2023 RGVAWQHUOO0~1578#L.53261~254725869373~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0695673 31/07/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,890,013.85 Cr
400222~SAMUEL MWANIKI
31/07/2023 RGV4WR9FDI~1578#08539~254703584269~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0699418 31/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 20,891,513.85 Cr
222~LUCY MWANGI
31/07/2023 RGV2WRDOUO0~1578#06882~254708414920~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0699967 31/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 20,894,513.85 Cr
0222~FAITH MBIRWE
31/07/2023 RGVAWRWMAG~1578#L.S06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B| 033CB0702564 31/07/2023 0.00 300.00 20,894,813.85 Cr
_400222~PETER WANYAMA
31/07/2023 RGV8WS5072~1578#02907~254725839243~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0703617 31/07/2023 0.00 25,000.00 20,919,813.85 Cr
0222~LOISE NDEGE
31/07/2023 RGV6WT5KZA~1578#10236~254724124684~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0708640 31/07/2023 0.00 19,300.00 20,939,113.85 Cr
0222~LUCY NZILI
31/07/2023 RGV7WTVUU5~1578#08125~254710863590~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0711909 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,941,113.85 Cr
0222~KORIR ROBERT
31/07/2023 RGV4WUASBEA~1578#4278~254722691876~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0713883 31/07/2023 0.00 75,000.00 21,016,113.85 Cr
222~MUKAMI GATONYE
31/07/2023 RGV3WUHAW7~1578#Ls01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B |033CB0715041 31/07/2023 0.00 13,300.00 21,029,413.85 Cr
_400222~KENNEDY MUGO
31/07/2023 RGV7WWCS5T7~1578#Ls08538~254706515855~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0723883 31/07/2023 0.00 3,000.00 21,032,413.85 Cr
400222~SOSPETER KAMANDE
31/07/2023 RGV2WXDAPE~1578#L.S11262~254799022611~-MPESAC2B_|033CB0728945 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,034,413.85 Cr
400222~ninah wanjiku
31/07/2023 RGV7WYVLNB~1578#JA0003216~254711715217~-MPESAC?2 |033CB0736499 31/07/2023 0.00 9,000.00 21,043,413.85 Cr
B_400222~SHADRACK MUKAMI
31/07/2023 RGV8WZ5A4W~1578#1279~254711851384~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0737795 31/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,044,413.85 Cr
222~ERASTUS KISOMO
31/07/2023 RGV8WZL8BG~1578#2358~254723875024~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0740149 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,046,413.85 Cr
222~ANN THEURI
31/07/2023 RGVIX2LYJZ~1578#06384~254726668079~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0755414 31/07/2023 0.00 27,000.00 21,073,413.85 Cr
222~DORINE NANDIRI
31/07/2023 RGV4AX20TNS~1578#1.511122~254724414949~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0755865 31/07/2023 0.00 1,500.00 21,074,913.85 Cr
400222~IRENE NJOROGE
31/07/2023 RGV6X38070~1578#09962~254721740134~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0758499 31/07/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,076,913.85 Cr
222~EMMAH MOENGA
31/07/2023 RGV9X3CZ5B~1578#01956~254721687165~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0759204 31/07/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,077,913.85 Cr
222~LYDIA WAIGWA
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31/07/2023 RGV6X4CEBM~1578#L.504991~254720877070~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0764904 31/07/2023 0.00 18,050.00 21,095,963.85 Cr
400222~ELIJAH DANIEL
31/07/2023 RGV9X5LQTP~1578#04763~254716753656~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0773078 31/07/2023 0.00 38,000.00 21,133,963.85 Cr
222~LUCY NJEHIA
31/07/2023 RGV3X5U041~1578#08706~254707291407~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0774188 31/07/2023 0.00 15,000.00 21,148,963.85 Cr
222~BETHSEBA OKILE
31/07/2023 RGV3X5WMCJ~1578#08163~254707291407~-MPESAC2B 40 [033CB0774523 31/07/2023 0.00 8,000.00 21,156,963.85 Cr
0222~BETHSEBA OKILE
31/07/2023 RH10X6JO0XE~1578#L.S501859~254722831984~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0777381 01/08/2023 0.00 11,000.00 21,167,963.85 Cr
00222~JESCA AWINO
31/07/2023 LS 6777 PRUDENCE D SHABUYA 514835557 31/07/2023 0.00 10,304.00 21,178,267.85 Cr
31/07/2023 RH10X6SG7K~1578#10165~254793808988~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0778598 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 21,181,267.85 Cr
222~Joshua Ogongo
31/07/2023 RH11X6SSQP~1578#7803~254720833793~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0778674 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,183,267.85 Cr
22~ELIZABETH WANJIRU
31/07/2023 RH16X7H8GU~1578#0982~254723521899~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0780717 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,185,267.85 Cr
22~HERBERT MWENDWA
01/08/2023 RH12X970TU~1578#L.508966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0005506 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,187,267.85 Cr
00222~GOEFREY ORINA
01/08/2023 RH15X9QWBJ~1578#32744283~254720487002~MPESAC2B |033CB0007846 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,188,267.85 Cr
_400222~Cindy Kodhiambo
01/08/2023 RH10XA0CM8~1578#8560~254757593426~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0009151 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,193,267.85 Cr
22~KAREN GACHOGU
01/08/2023 RH11XA18B3~1578#04794~254728148522~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0009263 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,198,267.85 Cr
222~JAMES MAINA
01/08/2023 RH11XA94EV~1578#1L.S10047~254746006400~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0010259 01/08/2023 0.00 21,000.00 21,219,267.85 Cr
00222~RUTH KABUU
01/08/2023 RH13XBA883~1578#05528~254724614074~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0015371 01/08/2023 0.00 45,000.00 21,264,267.85 Cr
222~BRIAN OMUGANDA
01/08/2023 RH11XCBG95~1578#7520~254702985137~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0022154 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,269,267.85 Cr
22~LINUS IRUNGU
01/08/2023 RH13XCX0YB~1578#08822~254725004482~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0025355 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,274,267.85 Cr
222~SHIRLENE KHAEMBA
01/08/2023 RH16XCWZK4~1578#7832~254727965687~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0025364 01/08/2023 0.00 8,000.00 21,282,267.85 Cr
222~RODGERS NYANGAU
01/08/2023 RH10XD64RW~1578#07519~254703493684~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0026742 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,284,267.85 Cr
0222~LYNN OWANO
01/08/2023 RH17XDBLJP~1578~~MPESAC2B_400222~NCBA Bank 033CB0027558 01/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 21,384,267.85 Cr
Mpesa
01/08/2023 RH13XDG89T~1578#2448~254721864147~-MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0028289 01/08/2023 0.00 48,489.00 21,432,756.85 Cr
22~JUDITH CHEPCHIRCHIR
01/08/2023 RH16XDGRHA~1578~~MPESAC2B_400222~NCBA Bank 033CB0028358 01/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 21,532,756.85 Cr
Mpesa
01/08/2023 RH13XDV6HN~1578#L.S09782~254722721615~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0030578 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 21,547,756.85 Cr
400222~STEPHEN ONYANGO
01/08/2023 RH15XE3189~1578#1L.S11346~254707329013~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0031792 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,549,756.85 Cr
0222~AGNES KIONGA
01/08/2023 RH11XEIGM3~1578#L.S11201~254741354142~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0033907 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,551,756.85 Cr
00222~FELGONA OMONDI
01/08/2023 RH11XEJDWZ~1578#6740~254723712699~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0034055 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 21,566,756.85 Cr
222~MAUREEN CHERUIYOT
01/08/2023 RH19XFDLMF~1578#09809~254724104801~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0038735 01/08/2023 0.00 100.00 21,566,856.85 Cr
222~TONNY MIGWI
01/08/2023 RH10XFH1L8~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0039338 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,567,856.85 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
01/08/2023 RH16XG5WRS~1578#L.S07204~254722721615~MPESAC2B_|033CB0047001 01/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 21,617,856.85 Cr
400222~STEPHEN ONYANGO
01/08/2023 RH18XGKRMO0~1578#L.S11408~254759247450~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0049248 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,618,856.85 Cr
400222~TABITHA NDIRITU
01/08/2023 RH10XGSIOG~1578#09082~254715456598~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0050534 01/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 21,622,856.85 Cr
222~IDA ANYANGO
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01/08/2023 RH17XJ38V3~1578#08094~254729460230~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0066890 01/08/2023 0.00 7,000.00 21,629,856.85 Cr
22~ALEX JOHN
01/08/2023 RH14XJCYI1S~1578#08291~254728144824~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0069325 01/08/2023 0.00 3,696.00 21,633,552.85 Cr
22~BREDA NGURE
01/08/2023 RH15XJSTFL~1578#9190~254714812328~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0073642 01/08/2023 0.00 26,700.00 21,660,252.85 Cr
22~GEORGE MACHARIA
01/08/2023 RH16XJIVPXA~1578#1.511422~254720865971~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0074296 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,661,252.85 Cr
00222~BERNARD OTIENO
01/08/2023 RH16XK9RUM~1578#L.S05601~254722101751~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0078567 01/08/2023 0.00 61,000.00 21,722,252.85 Cr
400222~SILAS GITARI
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS03698 ELIZABETH MURUGI 012CB0081916 01/08/2023 0.00 29,677.00 21,751,929.85 Cr
M~ELIZABETH MURUGI MUIRU
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~ELIZABETH MURUGI MUIRU 012CB0081916 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 21,751,729.85 Cr
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~ELIZABETH MURUGI MUIRU 012CB0081916 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 21,751,689.85 Cr
01/08/2023 RH14XKO91M~1578#27361356~254729808406~MPESAC2B_|033CB0082410 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,752,689.85 Cr
400222~LISPER NJUE
01/08/2023 LS08323~NJERU STALIN MWENDA~ BRS14865806 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,762,689.85 Cr
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 02859 CAROLINE CHEPKORIR 012CB0086333 01/08/2023 0.00 28,633.00 21,791,322.85 Cr
SERE~CAROLINE CHEPKORIR SEREM
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000CAROLINE 012CB0086333 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 21,791,122.85 Cr
CHEPKORIR SEREM
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000CAROLINE CHEPKORIR |012CB0086333 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 21,791,082.85 Cr
SEREM
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~EPRA PAYMENTS~ENERGY AND 012CB0088822 01/08/2023 0.00 3,750.00 21,794,832.85 Cr
PETROLEUM REG A
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000ENERGY AND 012CB0088822 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 21,794,632.85 Cr
PETROLEUM REG A
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000ENERGY AND 012CB0088822 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 21,794,592.85 Cr
PETROLEUM REG A
01/08/2023 RH18XLC0ZC~1578#L.S03104~254719663051~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0089067 01/08/2023 0.00 11,000.00 21,805,592.85 Cr
00222~WINNIE KIMANI
01/08/2023 RH11XLDBZ3~1578#06027~254729462571~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0089467 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,815,592.85 Cr
222~CATHERINE WAIRIMU NJERI
01/08/2023 RH10XLL8DY~1578#L.S06231~254714956599~-MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0091649 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,820,592.85 Cr
00222~CAROLINE NJANJA
01/08/2023 28178:4177 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,830,592.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4602 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,840,592.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:6356 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 11,000.00 21,851,592.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:10353 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 117,917.00 21,969,509.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:5956 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 135,000.00 22,104,509.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3188 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 22,119,509.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4683 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 22,134,509.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:5759 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 22,149,509.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4742 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 155,150.00 22,304,659.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:583 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 17,116.00 22,321,775.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:10378 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 17,179.00 22,338,954.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3880 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 19,117.00 22,358,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:10892 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 22,360,071.85 Cr
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01/08/2023 28178:2308 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 22,362,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4710 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 22,364,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:5042 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 22,366,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:6798 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 22,368,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:9441 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 22,370,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:2068 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 22,390,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3644 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 22,410,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:1445 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 22,000.00 22,432,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:9065 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 23,000.00 22,455,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4126 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 23,512.40 22,478,584.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3040 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 24,272.00 22,502,856.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4136 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 24,272.00 22,527,128.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3957 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 24,467.00 22,551,595.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3505 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 24,657.00 22,576,252.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4637 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 29,094.00 22,605,346.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:1646 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,608,346.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:1648 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,611,346.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3790 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,614,346.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3909 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,617,346.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:8372 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,620,346.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:6093 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 31,518.00 22,651,864.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4250 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 36,367.00 22,688,231.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4214 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 41,216.00 22,729,447.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3670 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 45,580.00 22,775,027.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:7009 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 48,489.00 22,823,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:2802 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,828,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4693 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,833,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:6913 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,838,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:8320 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,843,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:9029 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,848,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:9045 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,853,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4051 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 22,903,516.25 Cr
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01/08/2023 28178:8237 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 52,000.00 22,955,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:8089 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,322.00 22,960,838.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:2179 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 60,612.00 23,021,450.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4869 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 7,000.00 23,028,450.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3478 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 8,643.00 23,037,093.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:6813 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 96,076.00 23,133,169.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:2033 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 99,050.00 23,232,219.25 Cr
01/08/2023 RH17XMA679~1578#L.S07559~254722221043~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0099135 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,237,219.25 Cr
00222~JACKLINE OMOGI
01/08/2023 LS05272 000127 OTUKE SANDRA KEMUMA 012CB0100687 03/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 23,337,219.25 Cr
01/08/2023 RH12XMJ7QA~1578#LS_6687~254722592784~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0101569 01/08/2023 0.00 80,000.00 23,417,219.25 Cr
400222~AGGREY BARASA
01/08/2023 RH12XNL1ZE~1578#1L.510969~254710574509~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0113369 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,427,219.25 Cr
00222~JAVAN OTWOMA
01/08/2023 IR07802308012146,JULIE LUCY MWIHAKI S14876939 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 23,447,219.25 Cr
MWANGI/RFB/07348
01/08/2023 LS02706~OSCAR MUIGAI RUGURU WANYAGA~ BRS14877336 01/08/2023 0.00 70,000.00 23,517,219.25 Cr
01/08/2023 RH15X08UUP~1578#L.S00636~254728525299~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0120618 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,522,219.25 Cr
400222~HARON DAUGLAS
01/08/2023 RH18XORO0IQ~1578#06457~254727614643~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0126015 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 23,525,219.25 Cr
222~MERCY OOGA
01/08/2023 RH11XOQWY7~1578#LS511234~254716828823~MPESAC2B_|033CB0126106 01/08/2023 0.00 18,000.00 23,543,219.25 Cr
400222~christine ayoti
01/08/2023 RH13XOULRX~1578#5745~254722248310~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0127019 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 23,558,219.25 Cr
222~TABITHA WERU
01/08/2023 RH14XOYPDU~1578#L.S09449~254724162827~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0128523 01/08/2023 0.00 3,500.00 23,561,719.25 Cr
400222~CHRISTINE INIMAH
01/08/2023 RH18XP4W4U~1578#7755~254715492033~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0130250 01/08/2023 0.00 37,705.00 23,599,424.25 Cr
222~GEDION MULWA
01/08/2023 RH14XP92NC~1578#09686~254727624908~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0131482 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,609,424.25 Cr
222~DORCAS MUTUA
01/08/2023 RH11IXPGIMR~1578#L.S09559~254723839390~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0134137 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,611,424.25 Cr
00222~EUNICE KIMEU
01/08/2023 LS02383~KITHURE KINDIKI~HON KITHURE KINDIKI BRS14886120 01/08/2023 0.00 316,000.00 23,927,424.25 Cr
01/08/2023 RH13XQMXTZ~1578#10024~254712578394~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0147406 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,932,424.25 Cr
0222~MARY WANJIKU
01/08/2023 RH17XQVS7H~1578#04179~254722129326~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0149982 01/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 23,936,424.25 Cr
222~JUDY GUANDARU
01/08/2023 RH13XR33RZ~1578#LS511230~254720045366~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0152585 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,938,424.25 Cr
00222~DENIS MBURU
01/08/2023 RH17XROHVP~1578#L.502593~254721605175~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0154369 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,943,424.25 Cr
400222~DENNIS MUNGAI
01/08/2023 RH17XRB37L~1578#06756~254721820360~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0154873 01/08/2023 0.00 6,104.00 23,949,528.25 Cr
222~LILIAN SIMIYU
01/08/2023 RH18XRBOR6~1578#1.5S09498~254724493778~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0155031 01/08/2023 0.00 13,000.00 23,962,528.25 Cr
400222~CHRISTINE KAMAU
01/08/2023 RH15XRLS1F~1578#06591~254725595928~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0158157 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,964,528.25 Cr
222~SHARON OCHOLA
01/08/2023 PESALINK~126461451~~0100269872800~0002~Muthomi 018CB0161174 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,974,528.25 Cr
ThiankoluLS01489
01/08/2023 RH10XRX1Q0~1578#2139~254720838632~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0161735 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,976,528.25 Cr
22~LYDIA OWOUR
01/08/2023 PESALINK~409461458~~0100414514800~0002~SavingsLS10|018CB0168571 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,986,528.25 Cr
714
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01/08/2023 LS03884~LAMECK OWOUR OPWORA~ BRS14896928 01/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 23,989,028.25 Cr
01/08/2023 RH15XTN4CT~1578#LS09425~254710439605~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0179404 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,994,028.25 Cr
00222~CHRISTABEL EBOSO
01/08/2023 RH16XTXH68~1578#L.511010~254723061115~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0182360 01/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 24,019,028.25 Cr
00222~EDDAH MAGU
01/08/2023 RH14XULIT8~1578#8340~254718980395~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0189589 01/08/2023 0.00 12,000.00 24,031,028.25 Cr
2~JEMIMA MOGAKA
01/08/2023 RH16XUX2IA~1578#10406~254712318455~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0192945 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,033,028.25 Cr
222~EUNICE KAMAU
01/08/2023 RH16XUYETQ~1578#LS07956~254700018385~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0193372 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 24,048,028.25 Cr
400222~CECILIA GICHOHI
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LOAN REPAYMENT MEMBER NO 012CB0193867 01/08/2023 0.00 26,333.85 24,074,362.10 Cr
LS06229~NORAH BEATRICE ADHIAMBO ODI
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~NORAH BEATRICE ADHIAMBO 012CB0193867 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 24,074,162.10 Cr
ODINGO
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~NORAH BEATRICE ADHIAMBO 012CB0193867 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 24,074,122.10 Cr
ODINGO
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~SACCO INSTALMENT 012CB0194085 01/08/2023 0.00 35,000.00 24,109,122.10 Cr
CONTRIBUTION~CHRISTINE ORARO COADVOFFICE
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~CHRISTINE ORARO 012CB0194085 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 24,108,922.10 Cr
COADVOFFICE
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~CHRISTINE ORARO 012CB0194085 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 24,108,882.10 Cr
COADVOFFICE
01/08/2023 RH16XVB5QK~1578#32752758~254724963096~MPESAC2B_|033CB0197279 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,111,882.10 Cr
400222~SYPROSE OMBONGI
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 6309 LOAN REPAYMENT 012CB0201525 01/08/2023 0.00 29,693.35 24,141,575.45 Cr
AND~PRISCILLA CYNTHEA ACHIENG ONYANG
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~PRISCILLA CYNTHEA ACHIENG |012CB0201525 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 24,141,375.45 Cr
ONYANGO
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~PRISCILLA CYNTHEA ACHIENG 012CB0201525 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 24,141,335.45 Cr
ONYANGO
01/08/2023 RH12XVZ35U~1578#1L.505671~254714078253~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0204107 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,144,335.45 Cr
00222~Naomi Mutinda
01/08/2023 RH17XWXDCT~1578#L.S11439~254725450395~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0213951 01/08/2023 0.00 700.00 24,145,035.45 Cr
400222~JOYCE OWINO
01/08/2023 RH16XX0XMA~1578#04289~254721914859~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0215127 01/08/2023 0.00 61,600.00 24,206,635.45 Cr
222~FELIX ODHIAMBO
01/08/2023 RH16XXK47E~1578#07740~254707866249~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0220409 01/08/2023 0.00 9,800.00 24,216,435.45 Cr
222~ERIC KIARIE
01/08/2023 RH17XY18DX~1578#10457~254792838425~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0225550 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,219,435.45 Cr
222~DAMARIS MUSYIMI
01/08/2023 RH14XY3YOQ~1578#LS_02620~254723457068~MPESAC2B |033CB0226106 01/08/2023 0.00 12,000.00 24,231,435.45 Cr
_400222~ALICE KIROE
01/08/2023 RH19XYH5EV~1578#L.S06242~254727271012~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0229530 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,241,435.45 Cr
00222~JONATHAN MUTUA
01/08/2023 RH19XZL6TF~1578#LS08727~254710398692~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0238901 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,251,435.45 Cr
00222~JAMES MUIA
01/08/2023 RH18XZN7LY~1578#00727~254720519292~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0239290 01/08/2023 0.00 450.00 24,251,885.45 Cr
222~JAFFERSON NYAGESOA
01/08/2023 RH13YOK2LV~1578#1L.510843~254710331679~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0246827 01/08/2023 0.00 7,000.00 24,258,885.45 Cr
00222~NATALIE OBAGO
01/08/2023 RH15YOWLZD~1578#2510~254720856180~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0249791 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 24,278,885.45 Cr
22~HEZRON ABOK
01/08/2023 RH13Y113WH~1578#4417~254720856180~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0250940 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,288,885.45 Cr
22~HEZRON ABOK
01/08/2023 RH10Y215P8~1578#11061~254710818552~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0258927 01/08/2023 0.00 1,250.00 24,290,135.45 Cr
222~PATRICK NGURI
01/08/2023 RH15Y2BMTR~1578#11337~254721615524~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0261365 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,293,135.45 Cr
222~BERYL ATSENGA
01/08/2023 LS04175 002267 KIMOTHO GIDEON NJIRIRI 012CB0262439 03/08/2023 0.00 56,065.00 24,349,200.45 Cr
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01/08/2023 ANDREW L KAIRU ASSOCIATES CHQ No000169 012CB0262442 03/08/2023 0.00 13,957.50 24,363,157.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS05596~KINDIKI STEPHEN KITHINJI~ BRS14927689 01/08/2023 0.00 69,675.00 24,432,832.95 Cr
01/08/2023 RH12Y2J1A6~1578#L.511102~254722529959~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0263130 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,434,832.95 Cr
00222~KATHURE MURURU
01/08/2023 RH16Y3KECI~1578#L511298~254723870954~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0271185 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 24,454,832.95 Cr
00222~EMMANUEL OSORE
01/08/2023 RH10Y3SG4A~1578#27947359~254723811137~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0273046 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,455,832.95 Cr
400222~PATRICK MAINA
01/08/2023 RH18Y624G6~1578#08359~254790640973~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0290814 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,456,832.95 Cr
222~BATHSHEBA ISHEPAI
01/08/2023 RH19Y6DDQH~1578#05655~254711766235~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0293521 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,457,832.95 Cr
0222~GRACE MATATA
01/08/2023 RH14Y777RC~1578#7534~254711509606~MPESAC2B 4002 | 033CB0294740 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,467,832.95 Cr
22~VICTOR OLAO
01/08/2023 RH10Y8QVWE~1578#08545~254710587567~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0302759 01/08/2023 0.00 1,500.00 24,469,332.95 Cr
0222~-MARGARET NGARI
01/08/2023 RH19Y99KW5~1578#1.511264~254719180129~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0307436 01/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 24,509,332.95 Cr
00222~DENNIS NDIRITU
01/08/2023 RH12Y9ITJI~1578#LS 07922~254726974928~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0309462 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,519,332.95 Cr
00222~PAUL JUMA
01/08/2023 RH13Y9S831~1578#09271~254711820497~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0311607 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 24,534,332.95 Cr
222~TOM TOROME
01/08/2023 RH11Y9XCQ7~1578#09272~254711820497~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0312829 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,535,332.95 Cr
222~TOM TOROME
01/08/2023 RH12YAOQIG0~1578#09986~254703777542~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0319130 01/08/2023 0.00 4,321.00 24,539,653.95 Cr
222~BENARD KIJANA
01/08/2023 RH18YBK21A~1578#L.501466~254722393226~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0326333 01/08/2023 0.00 150,000.00 24,689,653.95 Cr
00222~FRANCIS NJANJA
01/08/2023 RH16YBP2F4~1578#1L.501477~254722393226~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0327610 01/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 24,739,653.95 Cr
00222~FRANCIS NJANJA
01/08/2023 RH19YC4KS1~1578#02864~254722315215~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0331165 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 24,759,653.95 Cr
222~PURITY KEMUNTO MAKORI
01/08/2023 RH12YDDESK~1578#1L.S08600~254706821034~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0341006 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,761,653.95 Cr
400222~ROBINSON ORANGO
01/08/2023 RH11YDNOD9~1578#L.S11001~254725212827~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0343167 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,762,653.95 Cr
400222~PETERSON KIREI
01/08/2023 RH19YEAO2F~1578#1.52098~254700053360~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0348569 01/08/2023 0.00 82,000.00 24,844,653.95 Cr
0222~SIMON NJOROGE
01/08/2023 RH12YEXQQO~1578#36497272~254721878782~MPESAC2B |033CB0353668 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,854,653.95 Cr
_400222~Yvonne Ouma
01/08/2023 LS05490 003034 NORA WAENI TITUS 012CB0375608 01/08/2023 0.00 4,488.00 24,859,141.95 Cr
01/08/2023 RH13Y132ZB~1578#258~254721249345~MPESAC2B_400222 |033CB0379898 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,864,141.95 Cr
~GRACE MUKUHA
01/08/2023 RH11YI182TZ~1578#L.S10337~254722626124~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0381071 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,866,141.95 Cr
0222~ALICENT MUCHUNI
01/08/2023 RH16YIMW2I~1578#33355887~254729744295~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0384319 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,869,141.95 Cr
400222~-BLENDA WACHIRA
01/08/2023 LS02362~JAMES HIUHU WANJOHI~ BRS14987332 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,879,141.95 Cr
01/08/2023 POSAG059706 POSS14987495 01/08/2023 0.00 15,300.00 24,894,441.95 Cr
~321301145251~01324~P0OS78811 01100001711200
01/08/2023 RH17YKOLQL~1578#8419~254721292055~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0395422 01/08/2023 0.00 13,000.00 24,907,441.95 Cr
22~EUNICE WATHIAKA
01/08/2023 RH12YLJANO~1578#5718~254727400842~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0408161 01/08/2023 0.00 150,000.00 25,057,441.95 Cr
22~MARYCONCEPTER NZAKUVA
01/08/2023 RH13YLYZ3B~1578#11378~254701661711~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0411521 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,059,441.95 Cr
222~DENNIS KINOTI
01/08/2023 RH12YM3IOG~1578#Is08044~254722100166~MPESAC2B_40/033CB0412611 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,069,441.95 Cr
0222~-MIRRIAM MOCHAMA
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01/08/2023 RH16YMFL61~1578#4986~254717672403~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0415389 01/08/2023 0.00 4,100.00 25,073,541.95 Cr
2~RUTH KAHARIRI
01/08/2023 LS03955~KIOKO CHRISTINE NZISA~ BRS14998666 01/08/2023 0.00 8,000.00 25,081,541.95 Cr
01/08/2023 RH19YMH1AP~1578#01251~254708707858~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0415816 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,086,541.95 Cr
0222~HELLEN OMITI
01/08/2023 RH16YMJGI2~1578#08990~254700587240~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0416556 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,096,541.95 Cr
222~DOROTHY NYAKIANA
01/08/2023 RH11YMKJV5~1578#5718~254727400842~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0416603 01/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 25,146,541.95 Cr
22~MARYCONCEPTER NZAKUVA
01/08/2023 RH16YOLP20~1578#1L.505216~254740629577~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0433523 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 25,161,541.95 Cr
00222~Solomon Mburu
01/08/2023 RH13YPTGRR~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0443365 01/08/2023 0.00 7,580.00 25,169,121.95 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
01/08/2023 RH11YQ2MOX~1578#10366~254715651534~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0445463 01/08/2023 0.00 6,000.00 25,175,121.95 Cr
0222~IRENE GITHONGO
01/08/2023 RH14YQZK2C~1578#11249~254704305370~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0453004 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,177,121.95 Cr
222~BRIAN ONYANGO
01/08/2023 RH18YRATMG~1578#LS11127~254706375814~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0455829 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 25,180,121.95 Cr
400222~-GLORY KANGORIA
01/08/2023 RH10YRG242~1578#L.509341~254721812239~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0456921 01/08/2023 0.00 25,305.00 25,205,426.95 Cr
00222~JACKLINE MWANGI
01/08/2023 RH13YS340P~1578#03555~254722344303~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0462219 01/08/2023 0.00 3,600.00 25,209,026.95 Cr
222~JACKLINE ENEA
01/08/2023 RH17YSYGUF~1578#10545~254715257914~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0469364 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,214,026.95 Cr
0222~PAULINE NJOROGE
01/08/2023 RH12YT5NGK~1578#LS10723~254729083983~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0470690 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,219,026.95 Cr
400222~Lillian Nzia
01/08/2023 LS02324 005776 RACHEAL NJERI GACHOYA 012CB0470707 01/08/2023 0.00 49,000.00 25,268,026.95 Cr
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~-MWANGI K KIMINDA 012CB0479172 01/08/2023 0.00 61,000.00 25,329,026.95 Cr
~MWANGI K KIMINDA
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MWANGI K KIMINDA 012CB0479172 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 25,328,826.95 Cr
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MWANGI K KIMINDA 012CB0479172 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 25,328,786.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS10167 000012 THUKU ROSELYNNE GATHONI 012CB0483724 03/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 25,331,786.95 Cr
01/08/2023 MWAMUYE KIMATHI CHQ No001602 012CB0488636 03/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 25,346,786.95 Cr
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~JOHN N OBAE SHARES 05130~JOHN 012CB0509435 01/08/2023 0.00 193,146.00 25,539,932.95 Cr
NYONGA OBAE
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~JOHN NYONGA OBAE 012CB0509435 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 25,539,732.95 Cr
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~JOHN NYONGA OBAE 012CB0509435 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 25,539,692.95 Cr
01/08/2023 RH14YXMTNS~1578#1L.S08836~254703308772~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0512313 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 25,554,692.95 Cr
400222~LYNN NGUGI
01/08/2023 RH18YXYQ3I~1578#L.S02823~254722503577~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0515181 01/08/2023 0.00 22,000.00 25,576,692.95 Cr
00222~HECTOR OKELLO
01/08/2023 RH15YYMH3Z~1578#LS10797~254720793758~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0521163 01/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 25,580,692.95 Cr
400222~KAREN KIETI
01/08/2023 RH14Z0HZPC~1578#L.S06753~254724351165~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0537568 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,582,692.95 Cr
00222~NORAH JAEL KIJALA
01/08/2023 RH11Z1CV4AN~1578#LS00881~254745676353~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0543375 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,592,692.95 Cr
00222~CHARLES NYAMBATI
01/08/2023 RH17Z5MMJT~1578#LS11382~254711925118~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0571383 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,594,692.95 Cr
00222~SHIMLON KURIA
01/08/2023 RH11Z83QBN~1578#LS511235~254710989544~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0586626 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 25,597,692.95 Cr
00222~CAROLINE NGALA
01/08/2023 RH18Z8FVHM~1578#6957~254712951592~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0588675 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,599,692.95 Cr
22~ANNETTE WANJOHI
01/08/2023 RH1478KVIC~1578#30167306~254708622287~MPESAC 033CB0589563 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,601,692.95 Cr
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2B_400222~CYNTHIA GACHARA
01/08/2023 28734:MBANKING~RH17Y6Q1JB 1578#1.511232 07045528~E| FPCS15084673 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,603,692.95 Cr
CHANNELS~ENOV3
01/08/2023 RH17Z8PYKZ~1578#L508416~254708602681~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0590455 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,608,692.95 Cr
00222~LAWI KOFUNA
01/08/2023 RH17Z8Y2GH~1578#L.S08679~254712138779~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0591904 01/08/2023 0.00 27,000.00 25,635,692.95 Cr
00222~STEPHEN MUSILI
01/08/2023 RH18ZAN1TK~1578#09948~254723946047~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0602504 01/08/2023 0.00 57,000.00 25,692,692.95 Cr
222~KHATHERINE CHEROTICH
01/08/2023 RH12ZAT8QY~1578#LS11156~254700054599~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0603554 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 25,695,692.95 Cr
00222~FRANCIS MWANZIA
01/08/2023 RH13ZBAVB5~1578#L.S08017~254717509466~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0606410 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 25,715,692.95 Cr
00222~HELLEN ONYIEGO
01/08/2023 RH19ZCJ28X~1578#L.509886~254727851644~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0613428 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,725,692.95 Cr
00222~CARREN SADIA
01/08/2023 LS02396 000637 EMILY CANDICE OMUGA 012CB0616178 03/08/2023 0.00 165,000.00 25,890,692.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS02159 001348 BROWN MURUNGI KAIRARIA 012CB0616188 03/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 25,920,692.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS02158 001349 GITONGA NTOITHIRIA MITHIRIA 012CB0616200 03/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 25,950,692.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS07090 000634 OMUGA MARK OTIENO 012CB0617862 03/08/2023 0.00 203,000.00 26,153,692.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS00628 103517 MUMA ANDREW 012CB0617874 03/08/2023 0.00 440,971.00 26,594,663.95 Cr
01/08/2023 RH10ZH1QWY~1578#5590~254720865719~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0637152 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 26,604,663.95 Cr
222~JUDE GITAU
01/08/2023 RH15Z1Y98B~1578#08827~254712002813~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0647804 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 26,614,663.95 Cr
22~LYDIA MWANZIA
01/08/2023 RH197J87LB~1578#1.S11405~254721328105~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0649487 01/08/2023 0.00 7,000.00 26,621,663.95 Cr
00222~JAMES SALEBWA
01/08/2023 RH12ZJCGAK~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0650072 01/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 26,624,163.95 Cr
400222~JOSEPH MWANGI
01/08/2023 RH10ZK7000~1578#L.S11270~254725876024~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0655946 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,629,163.95 Cr
00222~-MARK OMUGA
01/08/2023 RH19ZLTEAP~1578#10952~254722881656~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0665971 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 26,649,163.95 Cr
222~DAVID KIAMA
01/08/2023 RH14ZMTV02~1578#09643~254717082957~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0671420 01/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 26,689,163.95 Cr
222~KARREN THIONGO
01/08/2023 RH10ZN5KJI~1578#LS09573~254712431595~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0674556 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,694,163.95 Cr
0222~BONFACE MUMBUA
01/08/2023 RH18ZOG59E~1578#11090~254706544589~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0684723 01/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 26,794,163.95 Cr
222~DAISY NJERI
01/08/2023 RH14ZPQ4L8~1578#10032~254720214001~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0691984 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,799,163.95 Cr
222~ONESMUS MUKILYA
01/08/2023 RH10ZQT2XU~1578#L.S06901~254729676811~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0697699 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 26,801,163.95 Cr
00222~ISABELLAH BETT
01/08/2023 PESALINK~621165710~~2030603926~0003~Is05178 018CB0713058 01/08/2023 0.00 130,000.00 26,931,163.95 Cr
01/08/2023 RH11ZUTXPT~1578#09589~254726938658~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0719193 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 26,951,163.95 Cr
222~STEPHEN MWANGI
01/08/2023 RH12ZXT31G~1578# cynthia 033CB0734841 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 26,961,163.95 Cr
kavu~254723034015~MPESAC2B_400222~CYNTHIA KAVU
01/08/2023 RH11ZYTJ81~1578#08288~254711158815~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0740679 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,966,163.95 Cr
22~ANNETTE BOCHABERI
01/08/2023 RH1711LD6F~1578#6198~254707403240~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0753678 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 26,986,163.95 Cr
22~DEREDA OTIENO
01/08/2023 LS02532 CAROL M K MBURUGU S15149641 01/08/2023 0.00 178,722.00 27,164,885.95 Cr
01/08/2023 RH181228MS~1578#1.S11105~254723407201~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0756465 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 27,174,885.95 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MUTISYA
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01/08/2023 RH1112BW8R~1578#09981~254725065850~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0757841 01/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 27,204,885.95 Cr
222~ROBINSON MAINA
01/08/2023 RH1713BCUZ~1578#5580~254724620011~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0763105 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 27,214,885.95 Cr
22~EVELYN NJIRU
01/08/2023 RH1513XXTV~1578#L.S05010~254722373204~MPESAC2B _4 |033CB0766205 01/08/2023 0.00 52,000.00 27,266,885.95 Cr
00222~RONALD ROGO
01/08/2023 RH1514BHSJ~1578#1L.S06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0768228 01/08/2023 0.00 300.00 27,267,185.95 Cr
00222~PETER WANYAMA
01/08/2023 MNO 1845 CECILIA GATHONI N S15178477 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 27,277,185.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS04674 RUTH BIKAMBO S15179662 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 27,292,185.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS04524 CHARLES OTIENO AYOO S15189502 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 27,297,185.95 Cr
01/08/2023 MNO 1974ANDREW MAINYE S15190763 01/08/2023 0.00 37,500.00 27,334,685.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH21179B9T~1578#02859~254721474271~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0001765 02/08/2023 0.00 300.00 27,334,985.95 Cr
22~CAROLINE SEREM
02/08/2023 RH2018YGTM~1578#26884336~254729715571~-MPESAC2B_|033CB0010807 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 27,344,985.95 Cr
400222~LINDA RIZIKI YULAI EMUKULE
02/08/2023 RH2319F4AM7~1578#11443~254727477741~-MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0013177 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 27,374,985.95 Cr
222~Lenah Wamalwa
02/08/2023 RH2519JYMP~1578#11443~254720465337~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0013947 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 27,394,985.95 Cr
222~LENAH WAMALWA
02/08/2023 RH2319PQED~1578#10581~254702902074~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0014730 02/08/2023 0.00 6,850.00 27,401,835.95 Cr
222~JACK GITHAIGA
02/08/2023 RH211AM5UX~1578#334~254723700001~-MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0021176 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 27,403,835.95 Cr
2~BEAUTTAH SIGANGA
02/08/2023 RH281BBLX6~1578#11443~254727477741~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0024937 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 27,413,835.95 Cr
222~Lenah Wamalwa
02/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 00074MBAGE NJUGUNA 012CB0037040 02/08/2023 0.00 27,000.00 27,440,835.95 Cr
NGANGA,~NGANGA, MBAGE NJUGUNA,
02/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~NGANGA, MBAGE NJUGUNA, 012CB0037040 02/08/2023 200.00 0.00 27,440,635.95 Cr
02/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~NGANGA, MBAGE NJUGUNA, 012CB0037040 02/08/2023 40.00 0.00 27,440,595.95 Cr
02/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~NANCY UMAZI MWAINZI 012CB0037089 02/08/2023 200.00 0.00 27,440,395.95 Cr
02/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~NANCY UMAZI MWAINZI 012CB0037089 02/08/2023 40.00 0.00 27,440,355.95 Cr
02/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 06965NANCY UMAZI 012CB0037089 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 27,460,355.95 Cr
MWAINZI-NANCY UMAZI MWAINZI
02/08/2023 RH211DJPT9~1578#698~254721929298~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0038713 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 27,465,355.95 Cr
2~LILLIAN MUEKE
02/08/2023 RH231E4170L~1578#08440~254708632741~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0044862 02/08/2023 0.00 14,000.00 27,479,355.95 Cr
22~SOLOMON MWAURA
02/08/2023 RH291F3HWV~1578#LSLS08846~254723010568~MPESAC?2 |033CB0059368 02/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 27,579,355.95 Cr
B_400222~CHRISTOPHER NJUGUNA
02/08/2023 RH281FUKOC~1578#03850~254721960763~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0066699 02/08/2023 0.00 5,050.00 27,584,405.95 Cr
222~WINNIE OCHIENG
02/08/2023 RH201GAMIS~1578#07549~254715198494~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0070950 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 27,594,405.95 Cr
222~CATHERINE BARIU
02/08/2023 RH251GMGZ5~1578#8982~254728433133~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0073896 02/08/2023 0.00 57,000.00 27,651,405.95 Cr
222~IMMANUEL KOSITANY
02/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MEMBER NO 4054~HATHAWAY 012CB0076152 02/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 27,701,405.95 Cr
GENERAL MERCHANTS LIMITED
02/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~HATHAWAY GENERAL 012CB0076152 02/08/2023 200.00 0.00 27,701,205.95 Cr
MERCHANTS LIMITED
02/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~HATHAWAY GENERAL 012CB0076152 02/08/2023 40.00 0.00 27,701,165.95 Cr
MERCHANTS LIMITED
02/08/2023 RH241HDGHU~1578#33623926~254769765959~-MPESAC2B |033CB0081616 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 27,704,165.95 Cr
_400222~Elias Owiti
02/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000VIRGINIA WAIRIMU 012CB0082691 02/08/2023 200.00 0.00 27,703,965.95 Cr
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KARANJA
02/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~CONTRIBUTION~VIRGINIA WAIRIMU 012CB0082691 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 27,723,965.95 Cr
KARANJA
02/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000VIRGINIA WAIRIMU 012CB0082691 02/08/2023 40.00 0.00 27,723,925.95 Cr
KARANJA
02/08/2023 RH221HMDH2~1578#L.5S11409~254718779381~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0084164 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 27,743,925.95 Cr
400222~0OLIVE MUGO
02/08/2023 RH231HQI5L~1578#06352~254711417547~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0085517 02/08/2023 0.00 18,700.00 27,762,625.95 Cr
22~STEPHEN SAENYI
02/08/2023 RH23119GTF~1578#27201441~254711447632~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0091176 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 27,764,625.95 Cr
00222~SOLOMON NDIRANGU
02/08/2023 RH2711LD0J~1578#11090~254706544589~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0094342 02/08/2023 0.00 11,000.00 27,775,625.95 Cr
22~DAISY NJERI
02/08/2023 LS06737-NECHESA RINAH ZAHRA~ BRS15219482 02/08/2023 0.00 145,000.00 27,920,625.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH271JQJ1B~1578#L.511392~254745992134~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0105587 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 27,921,625.95 Cr
00222~JANE GITAU
02/08/2023 RH211JWJJL~1578#2836~254725796003~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0107417 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 27,923,625.95 Cr
22~MARGARET NJOKI
02/08/2023 RH251K25SJ~1578#L.S11356~254723860116~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0108846 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 27,926,625.95 Cr
00222~ESTHER KALIMI
02/08/2023 LS10379~-MUNGAI NICHOLUS MBURU-~ BRS15221192 02/08/2023 0.00 16,950.00 27,943,575.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH201KS7S6~1578#1L.s00284~254722253999~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0114957 02/08/2023 0.00 26,000.00 27,969,575.95 Cr
00222~FRED ORORA
02/08/2023 RH241KTHOM~1578#08658~254719408452~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0115134 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 27,972,575.95 Cr
222~PATRICK MUTHOKA
02/08/2023 RH281KZFTS~1578#7688~254712374786~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0116568 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 27,977,575.95 Cr
22~-AZMAIRA SALEH
02/08/2023 RH271LU05Z~1578#04289~254721914859~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0123462 02/08/2023 0.00 130,000.00 28,107,575.95 Cr
222~FELIX ODHIAMBO
02/08/2023 RH251LVSU9~1578#1344~254722751266~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0123816 02/08/2023 0.00 42,000.00 28,149,575.95 Cr
22~PETER MUCHOKI GICHURU
02/08/2023 RH231MUJH9~1578#08719~254700423753~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0131257 02/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 28,189,575.95 Cr
222~CICILY MUIRURI
02/08/2023 RH261MYNHY~1578#33548009~254717144978~MPESAC2B |033CB0132064 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 28,192,575.95 Cr
_400222~ZEIN MAHINDU
02/08/2023 RH261ND59K~1578#08895~254718908349~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0134869 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 28,195,575.95 Cr
222~JACQUELINE WAIRIMU NJOROGE
02/08/2023 RH271NGFB1~1578#1.S511371~254719366857~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0135550 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,205,575.95 Cr
00222~IAN MBITHI
02/08/2023 LS00978~SAMUEL NJUKI MAINA~ BRS15233872 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 28,235,575.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH2110BY65~1578#01532~254721898901~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0142083 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,240,575.95 Cr
222~ZIPORAH NDEGWA
02/08/2023 RH2310G3X1~1578#11350~254723492293~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0142952 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,245,575.95 Cr
222~-CHEPWOGEN MERCY
02/08/2023 RH2010SWB4~1578#1.501429~254724982098~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0145566 02/08/2023 0.00 6,000.00 28,251,575.95 Cr
400222~-GRACE THUKU
02/08/2023 29080:10625 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,261,575.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:4649 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,271,575.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:7619 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,281,575.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:9287 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,291,575.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:9812 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 11,329.00 28,302,904.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:8494 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 13,000.00 28,315,904.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:6005 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 14,589.00 28,330,493.95 Cr
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02/08/2023 29080:3402 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 17,109.00 28,347,602.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:7249 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 17,748.00 28,365,350.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:10749 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,367,350.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:5671 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 23,068.00 28,390,418.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:4236 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 30,500.00 28,420,918.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:6414 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 42,626.00 28,463,544.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:8354 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 43,641.00 28,507,185.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:10954 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 28,557,185.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:3906 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 58,173.00 28,615,358.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH241QU1WY~1578#L.S10821~254728063661~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0160629 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,617,358.95 Cr
400222~DEBORAH MULEMIAH
02/08/2023 IR07802308023004,CHRISTINE GATWIRI 515242871 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,619,358.95 Cr
KIMATHI/RFB/LS02138
02/08/2023 RH281R5YI18~1578#10004~254714037060~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0163013 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,621,358.95 Cr
22~GODFREY ISOLIO
02/08/2023 POSAG033241 P0OSS15243523 02/08/2023 0.00 163,000.00 28,784,358.95 Cr
~321402102201~LS00316~P0S38241 01100001711200
02/08/2023 RH211RMFV5~1578#3554~254722984757~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0167291 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 28,804,358.95 Cr
22~ANNE WAHEIRE
02/08/2023 RH291SB7NJ~1578#09717~254748689995~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0172492 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 28,805,358.95 Cr
222~Loise Gachunga
02/08/2023 RH221SBNMC~1578#1L.S10767~254727755306~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0172535 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,807,358.95 Cr
400222~RAMADAHAN KITONDO
02/08/2023 RH281SDR18~1578#5310~254723470704~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0173199 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 28,837,358.95 Cr
22~EMMA OTIENO
02/08/2023 RH271SI1G27~1578#8127~254721156715~MPESAC2B 40022 |033CB0174088 02/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 28,877,358.95 Cr
2~PHYILLS MUEKE
02/08/2023 RH251SP2D1~1578#29345002~254702339337~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0175450 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 28,880,358.95 Cr
400222~PHYLLIS VULIGWA
02/08/2023 RH241T4AIM~1578#6740~254723712699~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0178563 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,885,358.95 Cr
2~-MAUREEN CHERUIYOT
02/08/2023 RH241T4X6Q~1578#9677~254727400842~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0178851 02/08/2023 0.00 17,000.00 28,902,358.95 Cr
22~MARYCONCEPTER NZAKUVA
02/08/2023 RH201T655E~1578#5770~254702889709~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0178927 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 28,903,358.95 Cr
2~KELVIN THIONGO
02/08/2023 RH201TCMJW~1578#09121~254722290913~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0180391 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 28,904,358.95 Cr
0222~GABRIEL OWADE
02/08/2023 RH221TKQ8S~1578#09485~254728992395~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0182114 02/08/2023 0.00 5,100.00 28,909,458.95 Cr
222~ISMENE FEKSI
02/08/2023 RH211UDXGN~1578#02627~254729791745~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0188161 02/08/2023 0.00 14,907.00 28,924,365.95 Cr
0222~CHRISTOPHER MWAURA
02/08/2023 RH241UJ9YQ~1578#02201~254722731074~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0189359 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,934,365.95 Cr
222~MARK GITHIRU
02/08/2023 RH211UOLI7~1578#L.511004~254702536984~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0190293 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,944,365.95 Cr
00222~ALICE OCHIENG
02/08/2023 RH291U05S1~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0190343 02/08/2023 0.00 350.00 28,944,715.95 Cr
222~GERVASIO MARETE
02/08/2023 RH231UZBCT~1578#LS06839~254725435493~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0192538 02/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 28,947,215.95 Cr
00222~EVALYNE NYAMBURA
02/08/2023 RH261VCV4M~1578#6718~254721423446~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0195329 02/08/2023 0.00 4,400.00 28,951,615.95 Cr
22~RHODA NJIRI
02/08/2023 RH211VDHNV~1578#02252~254722731074~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0195524 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 28,952,615.95 Cr
222~MARK GITHIRU
02/08/2023 RH261WWO0OTM~1578#08215~254712847401~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0206570 02/08/2023 0.00 14,000.00 28,966,615.95 Cr
0222~LILIAN NAMUNYU
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02/08/2023 RH271XFWTH~1578#L.S11351~254795063313~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0210692 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,971,615.95 Cr
400222~VIVIAN DAVID
02/08/2023 RH221XPQWO0~1578#1L.S10323~254729275436~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0212656 02/08/2023 0.00 22,500.00 28,994,115.95 Cr
400222~THOMAS IMBUGWA
02/08/2023 RH261XWBRW~1578#L.S05527~254702251797~MPESAC2B_|033CB0214132 02/08/2023 0.00 9,370.00 29,003,485.95 Cr
400222~DAVID MATHENGE
02/08/2023 RH221YQ2YK~1578#LS07664~254702868986~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0220859 02/08/2023 0.00 13,000.00 29,016,485.95 Cr
00222~-WEVYN MUGANDA
02/08/2023 RH231YT9BJ~1578#LS7543~254720315381~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0221657 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,021,485.95 Cr
0222~SALLY NGUGI
02/08/2023 RH221YXIA6~1578#3292~254725373717~-MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0222415 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,023,485.95 Cr
2~CAROLINE ROTICH
02/08/2023 RH211ZAKRD~1578#LSLS10459~254721473610~MPESAC2 |033CB0225444 02/08/2023 0.00 18,806.00 29,042,291.95 Cr
B 400222~RAHAB MUREITHI
02/08/2023 05570 002330 MSHILA PETER KIKONU 012CB0227802 04/08/2023 0.00 32,200.00 29,074,491.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH251Z0OCN5~1578#10023~254722814499~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0228368 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,084,491.95 Cr
222~REUBEN NYABERI
02/08/2023 RH29201LPP~1578#11050~254721540537~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0231029 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 29,085,491.95 Cr
222~DORCAS MUGURE
02/08/2023 RH23206K7X~1578#LS08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0231923 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,087,491.95 Cr
00222~GOEFREY ORINA
02/08/2023 RH2120DPCJ~1578#10474~254714818757~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0233477 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,089,491.95 Cr
222~John Mbugua
02/08/2023 RH2321DNHH~1578#08456~254701202464~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0241232 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,094,491.95 Cr
222~MIRIAM TATU
02/08/2023 RH2221UKPE~1578#5882~254729968412~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0245132 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 29,097,491.95 Cr
22~ANNAH OTIENO
02/08/2023 RH2621WWR2~1578#1.511321~254712777451~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0245505 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,107,491.95 Cr
400222~LEONARD ODHIAMBO
02/08/2023 RH28225MX4~1578#10423~254714836905~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0247294 02/08/2023 0.00 3,025.00 29,110,516.95 Cr
222~WANJIRU MBUGUA
02/08/2023 RH2322890X~1578#LSLS09263~254705408694~MPESAC?2B | 033CB0247917 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,120,516.95 Cr
_400222~PERRY ASUKE
02/08/2023 RH2822N7GI~1578#L.S08614~254700002660~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0251014 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 29,123,516.95 Cr
00222~-MERCY OMUYA
02/08/2023 RH2822YG0Y~1578#1L.S11060~254713486035~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0253402 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,128,516.95 Cr
00222~MICHAEL MUCHOKI
02/08/2023 RH27239ZUD~1578#7098~254714474471~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0255936 02/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 29,228,516.95 Cr
22~OUMA ATIENO
02/08/2023 RH2724P03J~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B 40 [033CB0267149 02/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 29,231,016.95 Cr
0222~JOSEPH MWANGI
02/08/2023 RH2224ZBAU~1578#1.511439~254725450395~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0269353 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 29,232,016.95 Cr
00222~JOYCE OWINO
02/08/2023 RH2925BNWB~1578#00308~254714574444~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0271912 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 29,262,016.95 Cr
0222~JOHN CHIGITI
02/08/2023 RH2925EGAR~1578#.S08238~254726567710~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0272515 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,272,016.95 Cr
00222~DENNIS NTOITI
02/08/2023 RH212628H1~1578#L.S07763~254723332804~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0277483 02/08/2023 0.00 16,000.00 29,288,016.95 Cr
00222~RACHEL MUHIA
02/08/2023 RH2926KXCV~1578#L.S09172~254722909854~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0281773 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,290,016.95 Cr
00222~JACOB MWANGI
02/08/2023 RH27278NJD~1578#34176055~254716655679~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0286785 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 29,293,016.95 Cr
400222~LUCY KAMANDE
02/08/2023 RH232924MJ~1578#1L.511405~254721328105~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0301052 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 29,296,016.95 Cr
00222~JAMES SALEBWA
02/08/2023 RH23296SL7~1578#8998~254705893815~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0301997 02/08/2023 0.00 17,558.00 29,313,574.95 Cr
2~DANSON MAINA
02/08/2023 RH2429FRCO~1578#02350~254726805040~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0303931 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,318,574.95 Cr
222~ANTONY MAGERIA
02/08/2023 POSAG033244 POSS15306155 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 29,348,574.95 Cr
~321402132656~LS05638~P0S38244 01100001711200
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02/08/2023 RH2729V1QN~1578#21873004~254723100464~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0307111 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,353,574.95 Cr
400222~GRACE MBURIA
02/08/2023 RH2629X0S4~1578#10993~254728701780~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0307492 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 29,354,574.95 Cr
222~TEMUGO KIBET
02/08/2023 LS00368~JOSEPH KARIUKI MWANGI~ BRS15308602 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,359,574.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH222AVOWW~1578#LS 08732~254721502879~MPESAC2B |033CB0314480 02/08/2023 0.00 1,500.00 29,361,074.95 Cr
_400222~Moreen Vuzigwa
02/08/2023 RH292B4K6B~1578#31193224~254725839152~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0316737 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,366,074.95 Cr
400222~JOY ANGULU
02/08/2023 RH252B4JIB~1578#L.511197~254715850853~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0316770 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,376,074.95 Cr
0222~-MOSES DAGAYE
02/08/2023 RH272BACGB~1578#L.S505527~254720850235~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0317933 02/08/2023 0.00 18,000.00 29,394,074.95 Cr
400222~0OLANDO OLEMBO
02/08/2023 RH262BDZZA~1578#L.S08116~254706269670~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0318772 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 29,395,074.95 Cr
00222~JOAN OWINO
02/08/2023 COMM EFT DR 230802 012CB0321959 02/08/2023 200.00 0.00 29,394,874.95 Cr
02/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230802 012CB0321959 02/08/2023 40.00 0.00 29,394,834.95 Cr
02/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~1EF10232140002~CHRISTINE NJERI 012CB0327449 02/08/2023 0.00 85,000.00 29,479,834.95 Cr
WAITIMU
02/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~CHRISTINE NJERI WAITIMU 012CB0327449 02/08/2023 200.00 0.00 29,479,634.95 Cr
02/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~CHRISTINE NJERI WAITIMU 012CB0327449 02/08/2023 40.00 0.00 29,479,594.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH252E9UFF~1578#07797~254728859196~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0342057 02/08/2023 0.00 36,367.00 29,515,961.95 Cr
222~LEMAYAN ROBERT
02/08/2023 RH262EXFKM~1578#9638~254723705214~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0347008 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 29,518,961.95 Cr
22~GATHOGO WAIRIMU
02/08/2023 ABO7AAA70323 01100001711200 068CB0348191 02/08/2023 0.00 51,000.00 29,569,961.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH272GTV7R~1578#10445~254712398856~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0361621 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,579,961.95 Cr
222~MICHAEL WAITITU
02/08/2023 16909741245361,1/CAROLINE AYUGI/BNF/Monthly S15329654 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,589,961.95 Cr
Contribution Member No,/ LS 00752
02/08/2023 RH222HNDV6~1578#L.S08588~254722942999~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0368238 02/08/2023 0.00 24,650.00 29,614,611.95 Cr
00222~ESTHER KANJA
02/08/2023 LS05152~MPUTHIA CATHERINE NKIROTE~ BRS15331605 02/08/2023 0.00 1,700,000.00 31,314,611.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH282KA0BA~1578#05607~254720582353~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0389030 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 31,344,611.95 Cr
222~LISA WANJOHI
02/08/2023 RH242KCW5S~1578#1.S03640~254722979005~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0389773 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 31,364,611.95 Cr
400222~LUCY NGARI
02/08/2023 RH272L7YRB~1578#LS10049~254726604935~-MPESAC2B _4 |033CB0397342 02/08/2023 0.00 25,067.00 31,389,678.95 Cr
00222~0OLIVE WAMBUGU
02/08/2023 RH292LRG3P~1578#S02966~254726319624~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0401837 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 31,409,678.95 Cr
0222~CATHERINE NGANGA
02/08/2023 RH292L.SZT9~1578#L.S09296~254717908168~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0402128 02/08/2023 0.00 2,300.00 31,411,978.95 Cr
00222~Nelson Nzee
02/08/2023 RH232LU85R~1578#10267~254727681853~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0402662 02/08/2023 0.00 9,000.00 31,420,978.95 Cr
222~NIXON ODUORI
02/08/2023 RH222M67YG~1578#1.S10376~254723362482~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0405550 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 31,423,978.95 Cr
00222~JOAN MUNENE
02/08/2023 RH292MDCAF~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0406991 02/08/2023 0.00 300.00 31,424,278.95 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
02/08/2023 LS08560~GACHOGU LUCY WANJIKU~ BRS15347261 02/08/2023 0.00 5,500.00 31,429,778.95 Cr
02/08/2023 POSAG021457 P0OSS15348384 02/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 31,454,778.95 Cr
~321402154114~LS01907~P0OS26769 01100001711200
02/08/2023 RH2320GICB~1578#1L.S03120~254721442072~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0423663 02/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 31,479,778.95 Cr
00222~ISOLINA KINYUA
02/08/2023 RH222003YK~1578#4463~254721370851~-MPESAC2B 4 033CB0425458 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 31,489,778.95 Cr
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00222~ESTHER AMBOKO
02/08/2023 RH272PEAVP~1578#1L.510299~254718214660~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0431689 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 31,499,778.95 Cr
00222~ANGELA OGEJOH
02/08/2023 RH212PH3L3~1578#09241~254729523795~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0432304 02/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 31,502,278.95 Cr
222~MELVIN ONGANGO
02/08/2023 RH262P0O8PM~1578#08448~254711242500~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0434289 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 31,532,278.95 Cr
222~MARYANN NJOROGE
02/08/2023 RH282QNQEM~1578#08402~254722321120~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0443302 02/08/2023 0.00 13,000.00 31,545,278.95 Cr
0222~JACQUELINE ONYANGO
02/08/2023 RH212QYE8R~1578#08488~254710379501~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0446534 02/08/2023 0.00 26,000.00 31,571,278.95 Cr
222~EVELYNE WERU
02/08/2023 RH212RKIGD~1578#L.510850~254722437502~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0452504 02/08/2023 0.00 3,800.00 31,575,078.95 Cr
00222~Domnick Ochieng
02/08/2023 RH202SZ03W~1578#L.S5110200~254722800555~MPESAC2B_|033CB0463684 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 31,577,078.95 Cr
400222~IVY NGUI
02/08/2023 LS07332 001763 NJUE ANGELA WANGECHI 012CB0470688 04/08/2023 0.00 211,000.00 31,788,078.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS04929 001764 RUGAITA DENNIS MUNENE 012CB0470702 04/08/2023 0.00 111,000.00 31,899,078.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH262UA4V4~1578#1.S07793~254713385645~MPESAC2B _4 |033CB0474607 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 31,900,078.95 Cr
00222~JEANNETTE ESAMI
02/08/2023 RH282VHQGG~1578#32325132~254717653746~MPESAC2B |033CB0484258 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 31,902,078.95 Cr
_400222~SILAS AKIRO
02/08/2023 RH222VVNQY~1578#10294~254720816312~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0487340 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 31,912,078.95 Cr
222~Evans Kazungu
02/08/2023 RH252WFO7F~1578#L.S06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0491771 02/08/2023 0.00 300.00 31,912,378.95 Cr
400222~PETER WANYAMA
02/08/2023 RH292WKYB5~1578#01614~254741288433~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0493025 02/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 31,962,378.95 Cr
222~Steven oduol
02/08/2023 AB07B55CBB23 01100001711200 068CB0495255 02/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 32,002,378.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH242Y4GYO~1578#LS07764~254726379445~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0505221 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 32,004,378.95 Cr
400222~PATRICIA NJERI
02/08/2023 RH21308B9F~1578#7137~254742386988~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0520978 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 32,034,378.95 Cr
2~john omanga
02/08/2023 RH2630RCJA~1578#02331~254722314194~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0524720 02/08/2023 0.00 34,000.00 32,068,378.95 Cr
222~ANTONY KANGIRI
02/08/2023 29660:MBANKING~RH211Q2FKH 1578#08979 FPCS15402793 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 32,073,378.95 Cr
25471600465~E CHANNELS~ENOV3
02/08/2023 RH22343T26~1578#1.S03385~254721276188~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0546065 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 32,078,378.95 Cr
0222~PAUL MATHENGE
02/08/2023 RH2934JIR3~1578#11056~254724264284~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0548858 02/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 32,082,378.95 Cr
22~NICELA GACIARE
02/08/2023 PESALINK~5182icace~SAMSON WAKABU 018CB0551700 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 32,112,378.95 Cr
NJUNGE~1226581595~0001~LOAN REPAYMENT LS06995
02/08/2023 RH2135E227~1578#LSLS09619~254725633849~MPESAC2B |033CB0554228 02/08/2023 0.00 45,000.00 32,157,378.95 Cr
_400222~MICHELLE KWAKA
02/08/2023 RH2936R6YX~1578#06463~254721393150~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0563325 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 32,160,378.95 Cr
222~JOAN GACHOMBA
02/08/2023 RH21370H0J~1578#1279~254711851384~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0564862 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 32,162,378.95 Cr
2~ERASTUS KISOMO
02/08/2023 LS03623 CHQ No000044 012CB0566859 04/08/2023 0.00 150,000.00 32,312,378.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS01786 CHQ No000178 012CB0566930 04/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 32,362,378.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS00970 CHQ No000281 012CB0567114 04/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 32,462,378.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS01516 CHQ No001558 012CB0567152 04/08/2023 0.00 300,000.00 32,762,378.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH2237HDKW~1578#L.S07468~254725744659~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0567853 02/08/2023 0.00 9,000.00 32,771,378.95 Cr
400222~SIMON KAMANGUYA
02/08/2023 RH2937HHMD~1578#L.S10746~254727595566~MPESAC 033CB0567946 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 32,772,378.95 Cr
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2B_400222~ESTHERSALLY MWANGEMI
02/08/2023 LS00679 CHQ No000193 012CB0568852 04/08/2023 0.00 80,000.00 32,852,378.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS05347 CHQ No002577 012CB0568891 04/08/2023 0.00 9,100.00 32,861,478.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS05347 CHQ No002588 012CB0568925 04/08/2023 0.00 18,200.00 32,879,678.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS01516 CHQ No000105 012CB0568933 04/08/2023 0.00 230,000.00 33,109,678.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS01786 CHQ No000045 012CB0569014 04/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 33,159,678.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH2337R281~1578#06070~254111542616~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0569533 02/08/2023 0.00 11,500.00 33,171,178.95 Cr
22~Titus Muiruri
02/08/2023 LS02158 000305 GITONGA NTOITHIRIA MITHIRIA 012CB0570551 02/08/2023 0.00 159,435.00 33,330,613.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS08393 CHQ No000600 012CB0570685 04/08/2023 0.00 43,022.00 33,373,635.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH2238FAXS~1578#1.511369~254721832719~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0573440 02/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 33,377,635.95 Cr
00222~JOHANA MOMANYI
02/08/2023 RH243B90KQ~1578#1.511121~254716964246~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0589470 02/08/2023 0.00 80,000.00 33,457,635.95 Cr
00222~DAVID KIRIGI NGURE
02/08/2023 RH223CM488~1578#1.S08913~254711123165~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0597448 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 33,467,635.95 Cr
00222~FRANKLIN NYAGAH
02/08/2023 RH253CSU5H~1578#08567~254113906727~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0598518 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 33,477,635.95 Cr
222~0OBAE SAMUEL
02/08/2023 RH203G10FQ~1578#4588~254721530023~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0616333 02/08/2023 0.00 3,500.00 33,481,135.95 Cr
22~AMBOKO WINNIE
02/08/2023 RH223IPF4C~1578#25789722~254717094410~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0630226 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,483,135.95 Cr
00222~ALLAN MUIRURI
02/08/2023 RH293NVCUZ~1578#L.5100~254728135246~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0656443 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 33,488,135.95 Cr
0222~VINCENT MANWA
02/08/2023 RH2230VSUQ~1578#06027~254729462571~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0661411 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 33,508,135.95 Cr
0222~CATHERINE WAIRIMU NJERI
02/08/2023 RH203PWV40~1578#10526~254708949436~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0666134 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,510,135.95 Cr
222~-MAUREEN WANJALA
02/08/2023 RH203RKZIW~1578#05265~254721529719~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0674461 02/08/2023 0.00 4,110.00 33,514,245.95 Cr
222~HANNAH BUYUKA
02/08/2023 RH253UJB4X~1578#LSL.S09399~254700486318~MPESAC2B | 033CB0688085 02/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 33,614,245.95 Cr
_400222~PAUL MAINA
02/08/2023 RH263YGNW8~1578#08658~254719408452~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0707230 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 33,617,245.95 Cr
0222~PATRICK MUTHOKA
02/08/2023 RH253YVOHB~1578#5163~254723092216~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0709221 02/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 33,632,245.95 Cr
22~GORDON OUMA
02/08/2023 RH253YXSW5~1578#L.S09057~254727381245~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0709499 02/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 33,647,245.95 Cr
400222~Asuma Chogo
02/08/2023 RH263ZIPRS~1578#8030~254720849404~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0712183 02/08/2023 0.00 6,000.00 33,653,245.95 Cr
2~PAULA NGETICH
02/08/2023 RH2041US5M~1578#1L.511229~254716311305~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0722813 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 33,658,245.95 Cr
00222~0OSCAR JONYO
02/08/2023 RH2143I129P~1578#1.511023~254727048741~-MPESAC2B_40|033CB0730471 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 33,678,245.95 Cr
0222~CHARITY MUTUA
02/08/2023 RH2344GD1P~1578#9411~254704720667~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0734888 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 33,698,245.95 Cr
22~MICHELLE OMWOYO
02/08/2023 RH2244RFPM~1578#L.511301~254701566784~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0736223 02/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 33,713,245.95 Cr
00222~WILFRED KITHUKA
02/08/2023 RH2345HKT3~1578#3243~254723660009~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0739735 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,715,245.95 Cr
22~LILIAN MUREITHI
02/08/2023 RH2545HL09~1578#1L.S10390~254725144610~MPESAC2B _4 |033CB0739763 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 33,720,245.95 Cr
00222~HENRY MUTAI
02/08/2023 RH3345X8JJ~1578#Ls01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0741527 03/08/2023 0.00 8,000.00 33,728,245.95 Cr
0222~KENNEDY MUGO
02/08/2023 3984 ALVIN MAGETO S15514559 02/08/2023 0.00 12,500.00 33,740,745.95 Cr
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03/08/2023 EUNICE JEPKORIR KETER LS08183 S15521442 03/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 33,765,745.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH394804NV~1578#L.S10901~254728898051~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0005043 03/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 33,790,745.95 Cr
00222~MILDRED IMBUSI
03/08/2023 RH3449MV5I1~1578#09848~254790408020~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0009548 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 33,800,745.95 Cr
22~Atieno joyce
03/08/2023 RH394B4F6T~1578#08390~254723724519~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0018402 03/08/2023 0.00 3,657.00 33,804,402.95 Cr
222~CATHERINE ALWALA
03/08/2023 RH394B5NL5~1578#3615~254722771118~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0018483 03/08/2023 0.00 24,084.00 33,828,486.95 Cr
22~KEVIN MUJUMBA
03/08/2023 RH374CYNFJ~1578#1.511207~254717801268~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0027466 03/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 33,843,486.95 Cr
00222~KATELINE MANGICH
03/08/2023 RH304DICZ8~1578#06078~254713964266~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0032637 03/08/2023 0.00 35,000.00 33,878,486.95 Cr
22~doreen namagembe
03/08/2023 RH374E7RP5~1578#L.S08053~254721621495~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0039297 03/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 33,880,986.95 Cr
00222~ESTHER NGANGA
03/08/2023 RH374FASOH~1578#09032~254717296319~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0052038 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 33,890,986.95 Cr
222~ASHINA MTSUMI
03/08/2023 RH334FU27P~1578#5583~254723017685~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0058473 03/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 33,893,986.95 Cr
22~ANN LUANDE
03/08/2023 RH364G7DGU~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0061698 03/08/2023 0.00 8,350.00 33,902,336.95 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
03/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS10250 MARY MUGURE 012CB0066086 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,904,336.95 Cr
MUTHON~MARY MUGURE MUTHONI
03/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MARY MUGURE MUTHONI 012CB0066086 03/08/2023 200.00 0.00 33,904,136.95 Cr
03/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~-MARY MUGURE MUTHONI 012CB0066086 03/08/2023 40.00 0.00 33,904,096.95 Cr
03/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS04090~DUKE OGETO OPANGA 012CB0068765 03/08/2023 0.00 12,626.00 33,916,722.95 Cr
03/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~DUKE OGETO OPANGA 012CB0068765 03/08/2023 200.00 0.00 33,916,522.95 Cr
03/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~DUKE OGETO OPANGA 012CB0068765 03/08/2023 40.00 0.00 33,916,482.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH344HNTOW~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0075191 03/08/2023 0.00 500.00 33,916,982.95 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
03/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 3449, July2023 contribution~KEPSA 012CB0081702 03/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 33,936,982.95 Cr
ADMINISTRATION
03/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~KEPSA ADMINISTRATION 012CB0081702 03/08/2023 200.00 0.00 33,936,782.95 Cr
03/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~KEPSA ADMINISTRATION 012CB0081702 03/08/2023 40.00 0.00 33,936,742.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH384I1X9XQ~1578#LS06614~254713054955~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0086573 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 33,946,742.95 Cr
00222~FLORA MWESELI
03/08/2023 LS01957~JOSPHAT KIOKO KIVAYA~ BRS15547143 03/08/2023 0.00 11,500.00 33,958,242.95 Cr
03/08/2023 29973:3931 FPCS15549553 03/08/2023 0.00 1,200.00 33,959,442.95 Cr
03/08/2023 29973:9231 FPCS15549553 03/08/2023 0.00 14,198.00 33,973,640.95 Cr
03/08/2023 29973:11028 FPCS15549553 03/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 34,013,640.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH374L58E5~1578#6296~254720268519~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0106756 03/08/2023 0.00 1,040.00 34,014,680.95 Cr
2~JOSEPH NGIGI
03/08/2023 RH364LJAD4~1578#1.S09073~254725087710~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0111075 03/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 34,034,680.95 Cr
00222~Lawrence Mwangi
03/08/2023 RH314LQ16D~1578#05744~254725342961~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0114145 03/08/2023 0.00 26,669.00 34,061,349.95 Cr
222~JACQULINE NDUNGU
03/08/2023 IR07802308031396,DOREEN NYAKERARIO S15552928 03/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 34,111,349.95 Cr
ONWONGA/RFB/Monthly
03/08/2023 RH304MFYQE~1578#01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0123434 03/08/2023 0.00 7,500.00 34,118,849.95 Cr
0222~KENNEDY MUGO
03/08/2023 RH354MHO17~1578#L.5S08512~254707970056~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0123629 03/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 34,168,849.95 Cr
400222~BENSON BARONGO
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03/08/2023 RH304MHF02~1578#L.S07881~254727429308~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0123642 03/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 34,169,849.95 Cr
00222~KEVIN KARUGA
03/08/2023 ABO7CEB97623 01100001711200 068CB0126579 03/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 34,219,849.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH364NTWNO0~1578#03445~254724833451~-MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0134863 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 34,229,849.95 Cr
0222~EDEL OUMA
03/08/2023 RH32402ZSE~1578#L.511349~254702723035~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0136794 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 34,239,849.95 Cr
00222~INNOCENT OMONDI
03/08/2023 LS02507~AGNES WACUKA NGUGI~ BRS15561213 03/08/2023 0.00 7,650.00 34,247,499.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH3440NUH6~1578#1.510422~254725465278~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0141159 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 34,257,499.95 Cr
400222~esther munyua
03/08/2023 PESALINK~532461973~~0100313725400~0002~LS 02581 018CB0143740 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 34,267,499.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH374P08IR~1578#1.S11075~254716405310~MPESAC2B_40(033CB0143946 03/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 34,270,499.95 Cr
0222~YVONNE KIPROP
03/08/2023 RH344PDGJ2~1578#L.508441~254705368526~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0146572 03/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 34,370,499.95 Cr
00222~GLORIA KOSGEI
03/08/2023 RH374PQNG3~1578#01650~254722905521~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0149355 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 34,372,499.95 Cr
222~-MUGAMBI REMIGEO
03/08/2023 RH364PUQW4~1578#10369~254724154481~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0150174 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 34,374,499.95 Cr
0222~LIZBETH MUSYOKA
03/08/2023 RH334QS1SB~1578#04289~254721914859~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0156840 03/08/2023 0.00 90,000.00 34,464,499.95 Cr
222~FELIX ODHIAMBO
03/08/2023 RH324R47XM~1578#01529~254722895570~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0159280 03/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 34,469,499.95 Cr
222~SUSAN MAIRA
03/08/2023 RH304R6IBY~1578#L.S00881~254745676353~-MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0159846 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 34,479,499.95 Cr
00222~CHARLES NYAMBATI
03/08/2023 IR07802308032728,ANN KASWII S15572174 03/08/2023 0.00 120,000.00 34,599,499.95 Cr
MULI/RFB/LS4018LS4018L.S4018
03/08/2023 RH364S3SEY~1578#L.510893~254719854298~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0166609 03/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 34,629,499.95 Cr
00222~PIUS NTOOGO
03/08/2023 RH384SFWFY~1578#Is01747~254758971663~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0169314 03/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 34,654,499.95 Cr
00222~annastacia mwanyalo
03/08/2023 RH394SHW3Z~1578#09239~254723327217~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0169688 03/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 34,658,499.95 Cr
222~0SCAR GATHURA
03/08/2023 LS01593~CHARITY RAHA MUGA~ BRS15579505 03/08/2023 0.00 38,800.00 34,697,299.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH334TWAUX~1578#33442099~254703935419~MPESAC?2B |033CB0179918 03/08/2023 0.00 7,000.00 34,704,299.95 Cr
_400222~MILLICENT OWUOR
03/08/2023 AB07D4425923 01100001711200 5540 Loam 068CB0192576 03/08/2023 0.00 75,000.00 34,779,299.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH304WOPFE~1578#LS03901~254711915171~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0195004 03/08/2023 0.00 7,400.00 34,786,699.95 Cr
400222~JULIUS KYALO
03/08/2023 C727030823082202TONONOKA ROLLING MILLS 011CB0196109 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 34,788,699.95 Cr
LIMITEDtonny gitau LS09809 july 23
03/08/2023 RH354X3UEV~1578#6831~254721655522~MPESAC2B 4002 | 033CB0202937 03/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 34,791,699.95 Cr
22~EMMA MWANGI
03/08/2023 LS03119 000776 ONYANGO VICTOR AUGUSTUS 012CB0206599 07/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 34,801,699.95 Cr
03/08/2023 LS06168 000777 TARUS EDGAR RUTTO 012CB0206616 07/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 34,811,699.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH364Z97JW~1578#7414~254712292832~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0219399 03/08/2023 0.00 33,550.00 34,845,249.95 Cr
22~RAPHAEL MRAMBA
03/08/2023 RH364ZCYDI~1578#09351~254729842812~-MPESAC2B 400 [033CB0220192 03/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 34,850,249.95 Cr
222~RUTH NGURE
03/08/2023 RH394ZVIUB~1578#L.S07853~254790259952~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0224174 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 34,852,249.95 Cr
00222~VICTOR MAKORI
03/08/2023 RH324ZX1T0~1578#6175~254720364961~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0224295 03/08/2023 0.00 7,100.00 34,859,349.95 Cr
22~MAURINE OMUYA
03/08/2023 RH3551QCF1~1578#10003~254724273803~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0238237 03/08/2023 0.00 3,766.00 34,863,115.95 Cr
222~NELSON OKEYO
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03/08/2023 RH3751VYUL~1578#10003~254724273803~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0239469 03/08/2023 0.00 11,626.00 34,874,741.95 Cr
222~NELSON OKEYO
03/08/2023 IR07802308033326,BENSON WARUTUMO S15608448 03/08/2023 0.00 200,000.00 35,074,741.95 Cr
MUCHIRI/RFB/Savings
03/08/2023 RH3152P6C1~1578#06602~254726555205~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0245646 03/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 35,077,241.95 Cr
222~ERIC KARUTI
03/08/2023 TO 01120001711200 BRCB0250827 03/08/2023 27,000,000.00 0.00 8,077,241.95 Cr
03/08/2023 Transfer Commission BRCB0250827 03/08/2023 250.00 0.00 8,076,991.95 Cr
03/08/2023 EXCISE BRCB0250827 03/08/2023 50.00 0.00 8,076,941.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH3853UUZA~1578#L.SL.S10006~254792716944~MPESAC2B|033CB0254652 03/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 8,116,941.95 Cr
_400222~ALVIN WANJALA
03/08/2023 RH33543CW7~1578#24088504~254723761868~MPESAC2B_|033CB0256456 03/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 8,117,941.95 Cr
400222~Carole Kiilu
03/08/2023 RH3754IPTB~1578#10003~254724273803~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0259818 03/08/2023 0.00 112,000.00 8,229,941.95 Cr
22~NELSON OKEYO
03/08/2023 RH355400TJ~1578#02187~254722746433~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0260986 03/08/2023 0.00 11,300.00 8,241,241.95 Cr
222~JOHANNES NABISWA
03/08/2023 RH3955DQTB~1578#LS08033~254704176049~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0266410 03/08/2023 0.00 400.00 8,241,641.95 Cr
00222~FAITH MASILA
03/08/2023 RH3555S8GN~1578#L.S09050~254702394838~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0269376 03/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 8,246,641.95 Cr
00222~harriet akwissa
03/08/2023 RH3755T9HR~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0269598 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 8,248,641.95 Cr
00222~GOEFREY ORINA
03/08/2023 RH3956GCUF~1578#06209~254721347889~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0274469 03/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 8,298,641.95 Cr
222~JOEL BURIA
03/08/2023 LS11238~ONGENY FAITH KERUBO~ BRS15622970 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 8,300,641.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH3556TA91~1578#L.S08358~254723602173~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0277298 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 8,302,641.95 Cr
00222~MOSES OUNDO KOKONYA
03/08/2023 LS04993~WAIRIMU GRACE WANJIRU~ BRS15624142 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 8,304,641.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH3056WP2U~1578#L.508473~254702986987~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0278135 03/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 8,307,641.95 Cr
400222~PHOEBE NDIRITU
03/08/2023 LS08153~MURIGI ERNEST MWANIKI~ BRS15625107 03/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 8,310,641.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH3857F4CA~1578#14601980~254704090171~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0282180 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 8,312,641.95 Cr
400222~MARTHA OUMA
03/08/2023 LS02743~-GEOFFREY AMUGUNE JUMBA~ BRS15626655 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 8,314,641.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH3357N84B~1578#2974~254724719922~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0283861 03/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 8,315,641.95 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
03/08/2023 RH3657P8BU~1578#L.506388~254701138900~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0284270 03/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 8,335,641.95 Cr
00222~JANE CHRISTINE GUNDO
03/08/2023 LS00483~SAMUEL MURIGI MWANIKI~ BRS15627006 03/08/2023 0.00 31,000.00 8,366,641.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH3159VLJIV~1578#6248~254717692733~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0300788 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 8,368,641.95 Cr
2~CATHERINE OKOLLA
03/08/2023 RH335AMBRD~1578#L.5S02090~254704323175~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0306246 03/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 8,369,641.95 Cr
400222~DOMINIC MASILA
03/08/2023 LS04843~IMBWAGAH WYCLIFFE LUMWACHI~ BRS15636329 03/08/2023 0.00 2,800.00 8,372,441.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH355CASBT~1578#01075~254722797036~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0319253 03/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 8,376,441.95 Cr
222~LUCY GITAHI
03/08/2023 AMELI INYANGU PARTNERS CHQ No003788 012CB0322776 07/08/2023 0.00 12,000.00 8,388,441.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH355CS872~1578#8408~254715415070~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0323160 03/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 8,393,441.95 Cr
22~John Gichuhi Ndirangu
03/08/2023 00846~MUBARI JACINTA WAIRIMU~PETER NZUVA BRS15641988 03/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 8,418,441.95 Cr
MUTINDA
03/08/2023 RH325D7ASY~1578#L.S511192~254725150817~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0326445 03/08/2023 0.00 4,500.00 8,422,941.95 Cr
00222~JOYCE NYABOKE
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03/08/2023 04928~RUGAITA SANDRA WENDO~RUGAITA SANDRA BRS15644112 03/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 8,447,941.95 Cr
WENDO
03/08/2023 RH375EDMNZ~1578#07590~254720938730~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0335657 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 8,457,941.95 Cr
0222~ERIC MURIUKI
03/08/2023 RH355F00JB~1578#10216~254705222619~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0340599 03/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 8,458,941.95 Cr
22~BARON NDOLO
03/08/2023 RH335F9M1L~1578#1L.S07260~254726686733~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0342581 03/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 8,558,941.95 Cr
00222~KIRUI HILLARY
03/08/2023 RH365GP3PW~1578#11443~254727477741~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0353746 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 8,568,941.95 Cr
0222~Lenah Wamalwa
03/08/2023 03169 000041 NGIGI JOSEPH NJOROGE 012CB0356363 07/08/2023 0.00 300,000.00 8,868,941.95 Cr
03/08/2023 LS01203~-NAFTAL OKWANYO MASARA~ BRS15659765 03/08/2023 0.00 65,000.00 8,933,941.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH315J08XV~1578#08088~254720890283~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0372994 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 8,943,941.95 Cr
22~DUNCAN RONO
03/08/2023 RH355J33PP~1578#08315~254722243798~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0373620 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 8,953,941.95 Cr
22~ELIJAH MOMANYI
03/08/2023 RH385JCMFU~1578#33313933~254799278219~MPESAC2B_|033CB0375847 03/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 8,956,941.95 Cr
400222~MELISA ODOYO
03/08/2023 RH355JCVEJ~1578#08903~254725692235~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0375948 03/08/2023 0.00 75,000.00 9,031,941.95 Cr
222~KOSKEI CHEPKORIR
03/08/2023 RH345KSYHA~1578#11354~254797110542~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0388039 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 9,041,941.95 Cr
222~DIANAH ATEKA
03/08/2023 RH385KT2S0~1578#10418~254724533334~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0388114 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 9,043,941.95 Cr
222~LUCIA NGUGI
03/08/2023 RH355LBUKX~1578#L.s07621~254721270097~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0392194 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 9,045,941.95 Cr
00222~-MARGARET ACHIENG
03/08/2023 RH365MCXCM~1578#5978~254711494594~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0399978 03/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,050,941.95 Cr
222~JACOB OLWALO
03/08/2023 RH375MJYAH~1578#5576~254720022778~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0401450 03/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,055,941.95 Cr
22~-SAMSON WAIRIMU
03/08/2023 RH395MJRWT~1578#5602l0an~254700050100~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0401490 03/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 9,080,941.95 Cr
400222~KUMALI SHIKUKU
03/08/2023 CHQ 44 LS0323 REV DATED 02082023 FAILED TO CLEAR |BRCB0417102 03/08/2023 150,000.00 0.00 8,930,941.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH335P70E3~1578#8701~254723998278~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0422430 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 8,932,941.95 Cr
22~LEONARD SANG
03/08/2023 RH375QBD5R~1578#L.S10063~254722907356~MPESAC2B _ [033CB0432773 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 8,942,941.95 Cr
400222~VINIC OMBASO
03/08/2023 RH325QQJC0O~1578#08828~254792968434~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0436701 03/08/2023 0.00 9,000.00 8,951,941.95 Cr
0222~0OLIVA CHIMEI
03/08/2023 RH385S9XMQ~1578#3342~254711590911~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0450330 03/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 8,981,941.95 Cr
22~ABWAO ONDIKO
03/08/2023 RH395U5IC9~1578#05567~254708329470~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0464246 03/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 9,031,941.95 Cr
22~loise njuguna
03/08/2023 RH345UCJW6~1578#925~254722469639~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0465800 03/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 9,131,941.95 Cr
2~GLADYS GICHUKI
03/08/2023 RH395UIYHZ~1578#5090~254724968624~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0466927 03/08/2023 0.00 30,040.00 9,161,981.95 Cr
22~RITA WANGARI
03/08/2023 RH315YSKV3~1578#31069569~254702624740~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0496954 03/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 9,186,981.95 Cr
400222~Nadi BORU
03/08/2023 RH355ZK015~1578#07037~254702091572~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0502124 03/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 9,206,981.95 Cr
222~Emmanuel Yegon
03/08/2023 RH3860G1GE~1578#0732~254722273091~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0507823 03/08/2023 0.00 123,000.00 9,329,981.95 Cr
22~LUCY KAMAU
03/08/2023 RH3761VPWR~1578#32748292~254703272043~MPESAC2B |033CB0517229 03/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 9,330,981.95 Cr
~400222~SONYA SIGILAI
03/08/2023 RH31620ER7~1578#06226*~254721532306~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0517862 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 9,332,981.95 Cr
222~JAMES KIHARA
03/08/2023 RH3762BURB~1578#1970~254722609681~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0519796 03/08/2023 0.00 60,000.00 9,392,981.95 Cr
22~EMMA WANZA




Savings Account Statement

g@ CO-OPERATIVE BANK

8/7/23 11:04 AM

Statement Period 01/07/2023 to 07/08/2023
Statement Number 17

Statement Date

We are you

Page No 139 of 150

LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
P.O. BOX 6740 NAIROBI Account Description INSTANT ACCESS MIN BAL
VE SAVINGS CREDIT SOIETY Currency KES
00100 Branch KIMATHI STREET BRANCH
KENYA Branch Code 11045
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
03/08/2023 02253 001745 ELIZABETH W NJUGUNA 012CB0538129 07/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,397,981.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH3866FW2M~1578#9286~254727756648~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0546197 03/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 9,437,981.95 Cr
22~ERICK NYAANGA
03/08/2023 RH34678S9Q~1578#1844~254721399524~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0551154 03/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,442,981.95 Cr
22~SUSAN WANJOHI
03/08/2023 RH3368DTO3~1578#10626~254717415762~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0558027 03/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 9,445,981.95 Cr
222~RUTH OMARI
03/08/2023 LS05568 000071 MUSYOKA ANNASTACIA MWELU 012CB0563741 07/08/2023 0.00 109,000.00 9,554,981.95 Cr
03/08/2023 LS00723 CHQ No002984 012CB0563759 07/08/2023 0.00 30,306.00 9,585,287.95 Cr
03/08/2023 LS01941 CHQ No000225 012CB0563818 07/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 9,635,287.95 Cr
03/08/2023 LS04030 CHQ No000299 012CB0563864 07/08/2023 0.00 110,779.00 9,746,066.95 Cr
03/08/2023 LS01353 CHQ No000153 012CB0563917 07/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 9,756,066.95 Cr
03/08/2023 LS05244 CHQ No002985 012CB0563961 07/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 9,759,066.95 Cr
03/08/2023 LS03623 000044 MWONGERA GETRUDE GATWIRI 012CB0565614 07/08/2023 0.00 150,000.00 9,909,066.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH356AIGTL~1578#06467~254723488673~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0570943 03/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 9,929,066.95 Cr
22~SAMORA MARSHEL
03/08/2023 RH376AW4B9~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B 40022 |033CB0573450 03/08/2023 0.00 6,530.00 9,935,596.95 Cr
2~VICTORIA SIMIYU
03/08/2023 RH356BBL8N~1578#7581~254729358745~-MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0575862 03/08/2023 0.00 50.00 9,935,646.95 Cr
22~JOSHUA LAGAT
03/08/2023 RH306C1Q78~1578#L.S10779~254712770782~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0579985 03/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 9,936,646.95 Cr
00222~PAUL KAHANGARA
03/08/2023 RH316CNPEV~1578#5928~254727030371~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0583142 03/08/2023 0.00 13,854.00 9,950,500.95 Cr
22~VIRGINIA DINDI
03/08/2023 RH396F348N~1578#04180~254729840067~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0596031 03/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 9,955,500.95 Cr
222~GLADWELL MAINA
03/08/2023 RH386FJFF8~1578#L.S10733~254724270647~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0598175 03/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 9,956,500.95 Cr
00222~GEORGE THUO
03/08/2023 RH336170CL~1578#L.S10398~254703537370~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0612377 03/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 9,960,500.95 Cr
00222~ELKANAH MORARA
03/08/2023 RH3361148T~1578#LS11406~254721727526~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0613753 03/08/2023 0.00 9,000.00 9,969,500.95 Cr
222~KITIPA NAIKUMI
03/08/2023 RH346N2PQW~1578#08503~254716017170~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0638624 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 9,979,500.95 Cr
0222~0OLIVIA WAMOCHO
03/08/2023 RH32607DCK~1578#L510504~254724984524~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0643945 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 9,981,500.95 Cr
400222~ANGELINE OLOO
03/08/2023 RH3660710Q~1578#L.511455~254799278219~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0643984 03/08/2023 0.00 1,200.00 9,982,700.95 Cr
00222~MELISA ODOYO
03/08/2023 RH336RJ8TT~1578#3243~254723660009~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0659878 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 9,984,700.95 Cr
22~LILIAN MUREITHI
03/08/2023 RH316TCWTX~1578#L.S09961~254724353206~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0668545 03/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 9,985,700.95 Cr
400222~CATHERINE KIHUHA
03/08/2023 RH346VSCRA~1578#1.S01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B _ [033CB0680367 03/08/2023 0.00 16,000.00 10,001,700.95 Cr
400222~KENNEDY MUGO
03/08/2023 RH316X1IMP~1578#754~254722837316~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0686428 03/08/2023 0.00 90,000.00 10,091,700.95 Cr
2~ELIZABETH KYULU
03/08/2023 ID 27388312 MERCY NJERI NYANUJI 515803441 03/08/2023 0.00 18,000.00 10,109,700.95 Cr
03/08/2023 LS 06951 ELIZABETH NYAKUNDI S15805295 03/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,114,700.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH3970BFBP~1578#7516~254710134032~-MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0701278 03/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 10,117,700.95 Cr
22~CAROLINE CHIRCHIR
03/08/2023 RH3774WFFT~1578#L.S07770~254727301514~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0721905 03/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 10,137,700.95 Cr
00222~-MERCY MWAURA
03/08/2023 RH36757YFI~1578#L.S09279~254721496965~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0723281 03/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 10,138,700.95 Cr
0222~JOSPHAT MUTISYA
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04/08/2023 RH4877SKHY~1578#L.S02665~254722333426~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0009806 04/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 10,163,700.95 Cr
00222~PAMELA KHAYEMBA
04/08/2023 RH4878AFLC~1578#1L.511014~254724976876~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0012019 04/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,168,700.95 Cr
00222~LILIAN AKOTH
04/08/2023 RH4178VB3B~1578#L511433~254741768038~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0014735 04/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 10,171,700.95 Cr
00222~PAMELA JOEL
04/08/2023 RH40794VL8~1578#08744~254700069887~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0016024 04/08/2023 0.00 27,000.00 10,198,700.95 Cr
22~LEAH MUHIA
04/08/2023 RH4679BPAY~1578#11453~254716655679~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0016953 04/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 10,218,700.95 Cr
222~LUCY KAMANDE
04/08/2023 RH457B417F~1578#08790~254724205027~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0027030 04/08/2023 0.00 1,200.00 10,219,900.95 Cr
22~NANCY MACHAGE
04/08/2023 RH477CIAWN~1578#3495~254723234568~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0035249 04/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 10,319,900.95 Cr
22~-DUNCAN NYONGESA
04/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~FINACLE_IMPORTSSUPPLIERS 012CB0036122 04/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 10,339,900.95 Cr
PYMTS~TRIPLEOKLAW LLP OFFICE A/C
04/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~TRIPLEOKLAW LLP OFFICE A/C |012CB0036122 04/08/2023 200.00 0.00 10,339,700.95 Cr
04/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~TRIPLEOKLAW LLP OFFICE A/C 012CB0036122 04/08/2023 40.00 0.00 10,339,660.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH417GN3VV~1578#2639~254722915241~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0080531 04/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,344,660.95 Cr
22~DEYNES MURIITHI
04/08/2023 LS05926~KIARIE MUGUKU NJENGA~ BRS15863795 04/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 10,345,660.95 Cr
04/08/2023 LS00120~JEMIMAH WAKINI KIARIE~ BRS15863555 04/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,350,660.95 Cr
04/08/2023 IR07802308040138,BOSIRE NYAMORI/RFB/Member No 515866152 04/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 10,450,660.95 Cr
01178
04/08/2023 RH437KMSR9~1578#LS09001~254718984800~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0120011 04/08/2023 0.00 43,228.00 10,493,888.95 Cr
400222~AMOS SUGE
04/08/2023 RH487KWXWO~1578#37605923~254795847457~MPESAC2B|033CB0122829 04/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 10,494,888.95 Cr
_400222~esther webo
04/08/2023 RH487KWYO0K~1578#3046~254721760211~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0122894 04/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 10,495,888.95 Cr
22~NICHOLAS KAVUNE
04/08/2023 RH447LFRA4~1578#1.509235~254729004046~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0126818 04/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 10,525,888.95 Cr
00222~PURITY MWANGI
04/08/2023 RH487LXM4Q~1578#7281~254799970029~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0130636 04/08/2023 0.00 99,500.00 10,625,388.95 Cr
22~EVANS MBUGUA
04/08/2023 LS08855~AGOI POLYCARP~ BRS15875307 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,627,388.95 Cr
04/08/2023 IR07802308041460,EZRA OMBASO S15877137 04/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 10,657,388.95 Cr
MAKORI/RFB/LS07769JA0007125 10,000LS0,7769JA0
04/08/2023 RH417MO4UT~1578#09598~254712193752~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0135898 04/08/2023 0.00 20,500.00 10,677,888.95 Cr
222~MARGARET KIARIE
04/08/2023 RH407MVYNS~1578#1.s09688~254725393923~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0137461 04/08/2023 0.00 14,650.00 10,692,538.95 Cr
00222~MONICA KARIUKI
04/08/2023 RH417N61TF~1578#33681813~254720131828~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0139423 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,694,538.95 Cr
400222~JONATHAN RIITHO
04/08/2023 RH497N9PSR~1578#L.508643~254720865971~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0140198 04/08/2023 0.00 35,010.00 10,729,548.95 Cr
00222~BERNARD OTIENO
04/08/2023 RH417NYU7Z~1578#L.S10753~254720165175~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0145555 04/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,734,548.95 Cr
00222~BILHA KIMANI
04/08/2023 LS01115~NIXON MUHATIA MANASSEH~ BRS15883297 04/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 10,749,548.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH4270M072~1578#1L.510886~254722749405~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0149965 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,751,548.95 Cr
00222~CHEROTICH MARYLEEN
04/08/2023 RH4270NKMQ~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_|033CB0150319 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,753,548.95 Cr
400222~-GOEFREY ORINA
04/08/2023 PESALINK~3gsfrp0to~OKULO AND COMPANY OFFICE 018CB0152948 04/08/2023 0.00 66,650.00 10,820,198.95 Cr
ACCOUNT~01600733271850~0057~Pesali
04/08/2023 RH417Q2HIB~1578#0248~254722322077~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0160881 04/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 10,860,198.95 Cr
22~MBIYU KAMAU
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04/08/2023 02298~WILFRED NYAMBANE ONWONGA~ BRS15900097 04/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 10,865,198.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH417TLFLD~1578#LS09970~254718329305~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0186577 04/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 10,875,198.95 Cr
00222~LUCY MUKIRI
04/08/2023 RH467TO8UI~1578#LS08980~254728812285~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0187103 04/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 10,876,198.95 Cr
00222~CAROLYNE MUTISYA
04/08/2023 RH477UBBWT~1578#0248~254722322077~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0191603 04/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 10,906,198.95 Cr
22~MBIYU KAMAU
04/08/2023 RH407UCRTU~1578#LS06371~254724412230~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0191927 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,908,198.95 Cr
400222~ELIZABETH WAIGWA
04/08/2023 RH467UD9Y1~1578#L.S03945~254720133319~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0192031 04/08/2023 0.00 27,000.00 10,935,198.95 Cr
00222~VICTORIA MWANGOME
04/08/2023 RH427V8XTO~1578#6129~254727341322~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0198354 04/08/2023 0.00 21,251.00 10,956,449.95 Cr
22~Lydiah Oludo
04/08/2023 RH447VLHH6~1578#1L.S09050~254702394838~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0200948 04/08/2023 0.00 1,500.00 10,957,949.95 Cr
00222~harriet akwissa
04/08/2023 3843 CECELIA WANGUI BRCB0201881 04/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 10,987,949.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH497VTMJIV~1578#L.S511187~254701391795~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0202825 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 10,989,949.95 Cr
00222~NYANCHAMA NANCY
04/08/2023 RH427VWS4U~1578#1L.s8009~254713152334~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0203602 04/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 11,004,949.95 Cr
0222~EMMA ODUOR
04/08/2023 RH467XDAHG~1578#10505~254707213568~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0214369 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,006,949.95 Cr
0222~Sandra Magina
04/08/2023 SE07802308041368/0102026374501,MULIOLE KINA S15916190 04/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 11,021,949.95 Cr
COMPANY,PLOT NO 1550 SEAFRONT MALIN
04/08/2023 LS00673 101520 BEATRICE NELIMA MUNIALO 012CB0226400 08/08/2023 0.00 103,209.00 11,125,158.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH407ZQGF6~1578#L.S07853~254790259952~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0232705 04/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,130,158.95 Cr
00222~VICTOR MAKORI
04/08/2023 RH4380GAE5~1578#1.509530~254720826305~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0238345 04/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,135,158.95 Cr
00222~ANNE OGONY
04/08/2023 RH4480N65W~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0240152 04/08/2023 0.00 300.00 11,135,458.95 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
04/08/2023 RH4781CPX3~1578#L.S09409~254701110128~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0246886 04/08/2023 0.00 3,500.00 11,138,958.95 Cr
00222~MERCY MUNYAO
04/08/2023 RH4881GRJIM~1578#L.S09477~254701110128~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0248276 04/08/2023 0.00 3,500.00 11,142,458.95 Cr
00222~MERCY MUNYAO
04/08/2023 RH4681NV40~1578#5135~254725857094~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0250076 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,144,458.95 Cr
22~MARK OMOLLO
04/08/2023 RH4381ZBON~1578#L.S07861~254716218682~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0252764 04/08/2023 0.00 26,206.00 11,170,664.95 Cr
00222~JAMILA YESHO
04/08/2023 RH4682QMN0~1578#4801~254726415170~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0258602 04/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 11,220,664.95 Cr
22~THEOPHILUS GITAU
04/08/2023 RH4184EJFB~1578#09199~254713630669~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0273300 04/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 11,223,664.95 Cr
222~0GANGE ZOWADE
04/08/2023 RH4486120W~1578#L.S06835~254710761001~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0286625 04/08/2023 0.00 110.00 11,223,774.95 Cr
00222~BRENDA MAJUNE
04/08/2023 RH46865LRY~1578#09397~254715235067~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0287616 04/08/2023 0.00 36,500.00 11,260,274.95 Cr
222~JAMES WANDERA
04/08/2023 RH4886J9S58~1578#09981~254725065850~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0290402 04/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 11,280,274.95 Cr
22~ROBINSON MAINA
04/08/2023 RH4286LXH2~1578#07165~254720520781~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0291132 04/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 11,310,274.95 Cr
222~REBECCA NIWAMANYA
04/08/2023 RH49877T5N~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0296497 04/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,315,274.95 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
04/08/2023 RH4987EQB3~1578#1.S09953~254725799752~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0298069 04/08/2023 0.00 45,000.00 11,360,274.95 Cr
00222~HUMPHREY KARATU
04/08/2023 RH4987S3AX~1578#L.S05062~254720281121~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0300752 04/08/2023 0.00 19,800.00 11,380,074.95 Cr
00222~JOYCE LITUNDA
04/08/2023 RH4187V31B~1578#L.511291~254722495382~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0301545 04/08/2023 0.00 7,000.00 11,387,074.95 Cr
00222~SABINA MAHUMU
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04/08/2023 RH4988FPXF~1578#09933~254702503074~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0306189 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,389,074.95 Cr
222~LOISE KIGONDU
04/08/2023 RH41895PZJ~1578#L.S08352~254705358993~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0311772 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,391,074.95 Cr
00222~IRINE SIKUKU
04/08/2023 RH40890RWA~1578#LS 6687~254722592784~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0315884 04/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 11,401,074.95 Cr
400222~AGGREY BARASA
04/08/2023 RH418AL93F~1578#LS06504~254715695471~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0322723 04/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,406,074.95 Cr
00222~DAVID CHEGE
04/08/2023 RH448ATQVU~1578#L.506494~254722200982~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0324528 04/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 11,446,074.95 Cr
400222~ROSEMARY THIONGO
04/08/2023 RH468AWS8JE~1578#10626~254717415762~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0325218 04/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 11,450,074.95 Cr
222~RUTH OMARI
04/08/2023 LS07569~MBOGO JOSEPH GICHUNGU~MBOGO JOSEPH |BRS15962748 04/08/2023 0.00 5,500.00 11,455,574.95 Cr
GICHUNGU
04/08/2023 RH498BOQAP~1578#0248~254722322077~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0332595 04/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 11,485,574.95 Cr
222~MBIYU KAMAU
04/08/2023 LS01923 000053 CHEPCHIRCHIR SEGO 012CB0332680 08/08/2023 0.00 128,000.00 11,613,574.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH448BVZQI~1578#09251~254721710889~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0334180 04/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 11,663,574.95 Cr
222~-HARRIET NYAGA
04/08/2023 RH418BXA81~1578#0248~254722322077~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0334343 04/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 11,683,574.95 Cr
22~MBIYU KAMAU
04/08/2023 LS04145~WANJOHI SAMWEL KAROKI~-WANJOHI SAMWEL |BRS15964257 04/08/2023 0.00 2,100.00 11,685,674.95 Cr
KAROKI
04/08/2023 RH408CC07G~1578#07421~254726913069~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0337580 04/08/2023 0.00 16,500.00 11,702,174.95 Cr
222~MOUREEN TANUI
04/08/2023 RH408D1WQK~1578#L.S05216~254740629577~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0343005 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,704,174.95 Cr
400222~Solomon Mburu
04/08/2023 RH488DMEH4~1578#0248~254722322077~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0347581 04/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,709,174.95 Cr
22~MBIYU KAMAU
04/08/2023 RH458E9UYF~1578#953~254721382968~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0352596 04/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 11,749,174.95 Cr
2~FREDRICK THUITA
04/08/2023 00584 002072 NJUGUNA SIMON MATIRI 012CB0356254 08/08/2023 0.00 120,000.00 11,869,174.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH438ESS2N~1578#3799~254701475526~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0357215 04/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 11,894,174.95 Cr
22~Ngugi NgAngA
04/08/2023 RH478FLPMV~1578#L.S08568~254722793374~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0363572 04/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 11,904,174.95 Cr
00222~PETER KIPROTICH BORE
04/08/2023 RH418GQLVJ~1578#28645259~254722945589~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0372272 04/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 11,905,174.95 Cr
400222~BOSCO NCHOKO
04/08/2023 RH418GQI8P~1578#8467~254719557243~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0372313 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,907,174.95 Cr
22~PHILIP MAKORI
04/08/2023 RH468GZG1K~1578#8467JA0008529~254719557243~MPES |033CB0374025 04/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 11,908,174.95 Cr
AC2B_400222~PHILIP MAKORI
04/08/2023 PESALINK~7216K6D62~DEDAN MAINA 018CB0383854 04/08/2023 0.00 29,871.00 11,938,045.95 Cr
WACHIRA~0100010192085~0031~Savings and Loan repay
04/08/2023 RH468I8IRC~1578#10477~254715659700~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0384527 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,940,045.95 Cr
22~CLARA WANYAMA
04/08/2023 RH47819GK1~1578#1L.S03853~254722803315~MPESAC2B_40(033CB0384701 04/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,945,045.95 Cr
0222~MICHAEL NDERITU
04/08/2023 RH468ICEMW~1578#03987~254723852055~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0385335 04/08/2023 0.00 27,000.00 11,972,045.95 Cr
222~MAGARINAH SHIKOLI
04/08/2023 RH438IPMC3~1578#7669~254727097621~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0388174 04/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 11,973,045.95 Cr
22~JOSHUA MATANGA
04/08/2023 RH498J7NMZ~1578#1.S01105~254720244663~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0392018 04/08/2023 0.00 53,095.00 12,026,140.95 Cr
00222~JOEL MBOBU
04/08/2023 RH498JX7NT~1578#01449~254722725598~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0397706 04/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 12,027,140.95 Cr
222~MILLICENT ADHIAMBO OKEYO
04/08/2023 RH428KIH4K~1578#02762~254722245078~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0402452 04/08/2023 0.00 85,707.00 12,112,847.95 Cr
22~DANIEL GITAU
04/08/2023 RH498KN8HX~1578#L.S05859~254723861981~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0403494 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 12,114,847.95 Cr
00222~CHARLENE KARIUKI
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04/08/2023 COMM EFT DR 230804 012CB0406547 04/08/2023 6,700.00 0.00 12,108,147.95 Cr
04/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230804 012CB0406547 04/08/2023 1,340.00 0.00 12,106,807.95 Cr
04/08/2023 COMM UNPAID EFT DR 230804 012CB0406547 04/08/2023 250.00 0.00 12,106,557.95 Cr
04/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230804 012CB0406547 04/08/2023 50.00 0.00 12,106,507.95 Cr
04/08/2023 LS01828~KENNETH MAINGI MASILA~ BRS15995535 04/08/2023 0.00 12,000.00 12,118,507.95 Cr
04/08/2023 LSO05005~MANWARI ALEX MOGI~ALEX MOGI MANWARI BRS15998910 04/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 12,138,507.95 Cr
04/08/2023 LS03451~-CHEGE ANNAH NYAMBURA~ BRS16001115 04/08/2023 0.00 31,000.00 12,169,507.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH408ND8QM~1578#LS 033CB0425144 04/08/2023 0.00 1,500.00 12,171,007.95 Cr
10253~254721320683~MPESAC2B_400222~JOAB LUKALIA
04/08/2023 NDIRANGU KAMAU CO 02672 CHQ No0102124 012CB0431555 08/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 12,191,007.95 Cr
04/08/2023 NDIRANGU KAMAU 02671 CHQ N0102142 012CB0431635 08/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 12,211,007.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH4280ZDWA~1578#L.S00951~254722681962~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0439069 04/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 12,221,007.95 Cr
400222~DANIEL MUTINDA
04/08/2023 LS02761~JOHN KIARIE NJUGUNA~ BRS16012397 04/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 12,222,007.95 Cr
04/08/2023 LS02831~VERONICAH WANJIRU KIARIE~ BRS16013079 04/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 12,223,007.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH498QH6FH~1578#LS11096~254715039666~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0454571 04/08/2023 0.00 1,200.00 12,224,207.95 Cr
00222~CHEPKIRUI JANETH
04/08/2023 RH488QKTLO~1578#L.S10414~254707251096~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0455660 04/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 12,227,207.95 Cr
00222~RUTH ROTICH
04/08/2023 RH428R5SX6~1578#09710~254727175372~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0461562 04/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 12,237,207.95 Cr
222~PETER OKIRO
04/08/2023 LS03378~TERRY WATIRI NJOROGE~ BRS16017256 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 12,239,207.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH408RGZX6~1578#35059254~254710267946~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0465038 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 12,241,207.95 Cr
400222~LEAH MAINA
04/08/2023 LS00901 002740 GEORGE NGANGA MBUGUA 012CB0466119 04/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 12,246,207.95 Cr
04/08/2023 UNPD CHQ NO 000299 RSN 53 012CB0470452 07/08/2023 110,779.00 0.00 12,135,428.95 Cr
04/08/2023 COMM CHEQUE NO 000299 RSN 53 012CB0470452 04/08/2023 500.00 0.00 12,134,928.95 Cr
04/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY 000299 RSN 53 012CB0470452 04/08/2023 100.00 0.00 12,134,828.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH498SB075~1578#1.504834~254724603680~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0472069 04/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 12,137,828.95 Cr
00222~ESTHER KIMANI
04/08/2023 RH458TA7ID~1578#L.S05451~254719108406~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0480171 04/08/2023 0.00 6,000.00 12,143,828.95 Cr
0222~MARTHA MWEMA
04/08/2023 ISSA AND COADV STAFFSACCO CHQ No001210 012CB0481241 08/08/2023 0.00 45,462.00 12,189,290.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH428TMXAK~1578#LS11060~254713486035~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0482886 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 12,191,290.95 Cr
400222~MICHAEL MUCHOKI
04/08/2023 LS02670 000217 JUDITH ACHIENG EKIN 012CB0482944 04/08/2023 0.00 930,425.00 13,121,715.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH418UAJE5~1578#L.S11306~254711660093~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0487995 04/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 13,125,715.95 Cr
00222~-MERCY MACHARIA
04/08/2023 RH448WDZ4AM~1578#04850~254727775983~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0504367 04/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 13,145,715.95 Cr
0222~ROSEMARY MWANGI
04/08/2023 LS08290 CHQ N0020184 012CB0505469 08/08/2023 0.00 6,983.00 13,152,698.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH458WLF4F~1578#09426~254723606908~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0505805 04/08/2023 0.00 17,248.00 13,169,946.95 Cr
222~CAROLYNE JEPCHUMBA KIBET
04/08/2023 RH458X3LCX~1578#1403~254722605818~MPESAC2B 4 033CB0509522 04/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 13,189,946.95 Cr
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00222~-MARYANNE KAGONGONA
04/08/2023 RH408XKCTI~1578#LS11051~254722563262~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0512953 04/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 13,192,946.95 Cr
00222~FELISTUS BETH
04/08/2023 LS00787 000257 MARTIN MACHIRA NGATI 012CB0523292 08/08/2023 0.00 240,000.00 13,432,946.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH498Z1HTT~1578#09917~254717889937~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0523940 04/08/2023 0.00 11,000.00 13,443,946.95 Cr
222~JANE NGOCHI
04/08/2023 RH488ZMV80~1578#06616~254721422411~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0528053 04/08/2023 0.00 53,338.00 13,497,284.95 Cr
222~EUGENE KUBALLY
04/08/2023 RH458ZQMXB~1578#08317~254726473695~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0528842 04/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 13,500,284.95 Cr
0222~JANE WANGARI WANGUI
04/08/2023 RH4490IJM6S~1578#10642~254713108306~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0535085 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,502,284.95 Cr
222~MERCELINE MKAMBURI
04/08/2023 RH49918551~1578#1.S00874~254722752678~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0539880 04/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 13,512,284.95 Cr
0222~AGGREY OGUTU
04/08/2023 RH4794J9PV~1578#L.511028~254722854123~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0562491 04/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 13,513,284.95 Cr
00222~NATHAN NKONGE
04/08/2023 RH4095NROM~1578#1.511105~254723407201~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0570454 04/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 13,516,284.95 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MUTISYA
04/08/2023 LS02670 000220 JUDITH ACHIENG EKIN 012CB0579196 08/08/2023 0.00 990,000.00 14,506,284.95 Cr
04/08/2023 LS02670 000754 JUDITH ACHIENG EKIN 012CB0579209 08/08/2023 0.00 700,000.00 15,206,284.95 Cr
04/08/2023 LS02670 000753 JUDITH ACHIENG EKIN 012CB0579234 08/08/2023 0.00 800,000.00 16,006,284.95 Cr
04/08/2023 LS02670 408152 JUDITH ACHIENG EKIN 012CB0579246 08/08/2023 0.00 980,000.00 16,986,284.95 Cr
04/08/2023 COOTOW ASSOCIATES CHQ No607800 012CB0579430 08/08/2023 0.00 242,859.00 17,229,143.95 Cr
04/08/2023 POSAG019935 POSS16082234 04/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 17,232,143.95 Cr
~321604182616~LS06021~P0OS15913 01100001711200
04/08/2023 LS01169 CHQ No000515 012CB0595281 08/08/2023 0.00 12,840.00 17,244,983.95 Cr
04/08/2023 LS00507 CHQ No002810 012CB0595383 08/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 17,344,983.95 Cr
04/08/2023 LS08172 CHQ No000038 012CB0595395 08/08/2023 0.00 300,000.00 17,644,983.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH4499M392~1578#09536~254723029467~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0597077 04/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 17,654,983.95 Cr
222~SUSAN GATITU
04/08/2023 RH4399ZM5D~254715803768~01100001711200~MPESAC2B |033CB0599472 04/08/2023 0.00 6,000.00 17,660,983.95 Cr
_400200~SAMSON NJUNGE
04/08/2023 LS00507 CHQ No000999 012CB0602937 04/08/2023 0.00 150,000.00 17,810,983.95 Cr
04/08/2023 RH459AS6HP~1578#07399~254714061848~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0604175 04/08/2023 0.00 7,000.00 17,817,983.95 Cr
222~-KWAME OJENGE
04/08/2023 RH449CT230~1578#05612~254725376049~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0616448 04/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 17,832,983.95 Cr
222~GODFREY OINDO
04/08/2023 RH459DKA4VX~1578#L.S511239~254722568815~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0620741 04/08/2023 0.00 6,000.00 17,838,983.95 Cr
00222~ruth kyeva
04/08/2023 RH489FVU3U~1578#L.S06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0633680 04/08/2023 0.00 300.00 17,839,283.95 Cr
00222~PETER WANYAMA
04/08/2023 RH449JSY1S~1578#L.510901~254728898051~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0653746 04/08/2023 0.00 35,000.00 17,874,283.95 Cr
00222~MILDRED IMBUSI
04/08/2023 RH459PX0MB~1578#Ls01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0684138 04/08/2023 0.00 21,000.00 17,895,283.95 Cr
00222~KENNEDY MUGO
04/08/2023 RH489QUCB0~1578#11056~254724264284~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0688565 04/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 17,899,283.95 Cr
222~NICELA GACIARE
04/08/2023 RH469R4Y52~1578#00721~254722303987~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0689891 04/08/2023 0.00 7,522.00 17,906,805.95 Cr
222~pamela opiyo
04/08/2023 RH409UQL1I~1578#1279~254711851384~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0706845 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,908,805.95 Cr
2~ERASTUS KISOMO
04/08/2023 RH439UZ7N9~1578#9254~254726657527~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0708111 04/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 17,911,805.95 Cr
22~VALERIE MUGAZA




Savings Account Statement

g@ CO-OPERATIVE BANK

8/7/23 11:04 AM

Statement Period 01/07/2023 to 07/08/2023
Statement Number 17

Statement Date

We are you

Page No 145 of 150

01100001711200
INSTANT ACCESS MIN BAL

Account No
Account Description

LAW SOCIETY SACCO
P.O. BOX 6740 NAIROBI

VE SAVINGS CREDIT SOIETY Currency KES
00100 Branch KIMATHI STREET BRANCH
KENYA Branch Code 11045
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
04/08/2023 RH449VQYLI~-1578# 033CB0711514 04/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 17,916,805.95 Cr
LS09647~254708117636~MPESAC2B_400222~JOSHUA
KIILU
04/08/2023 RH489WHU3C~1578#L511419~254712947759~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0714930 04/08/2023 0.00 4,950.00 17,921,755.95 Cr
400222~LILIAN CHEPKOECH
04/08/2023 RH409X5TQS~1578#L.S03235~254722575244~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0717943 04/08/2023 0.00 26,600.00 17,948,355.95 Cr
00222~-MARY NJARAMBA
04/08/2023 RH439XAWA45~1578#754~254722837316~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0718597 04/08/2023 0.00 55,000.00 18,003,355.95 Cr
2~ELIZABETH KYULU
04/08/2023 RH429YFW2A~1578#06442~254725612334~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0723737 04/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 18,018,355.95 Cr
222~MIRIAM MUMBI
04/08/2023 RH42A1TESA~1578#09939~254722508636~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0739633 04/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,020,355.95 Cr
222~PIUS NYANGA
04/08/2023 RH43A4V0ZD~1578#L.S10244~254707024605~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0754548 04/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 18,060,355.95 Cr
00222~IANHILLARY OBOKA
04/08/2023 RH41A57GRL~1578#05051~254770417293~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0756404 04/08/2023 0.00 18,700.00 18,079,055.95 Cr
222~RUTH MABELE
04/08/2023 RH41A5XJR7~1578#1.S11023~254727048741~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0760524 04/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,089,055.95 Cr
00222~CHARITY MUTUA
04/08/2023 RH57A8182V~1578#3243~254723660009~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0773322 05/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,091,055.95 Cr
2~LILIAN MUREITHI
05/08/2023 SO CONCILIA FAITH WERE MNO03829 S516198019 05/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 18,095,055.95 Cr
05/08/2023 RH55A9QKLJ~1578#4587~254725558617~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0001399 05/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 18,120,055.95 Cr
22~JOYCE MURIITHI
05/08/2023 RH52A9XXZC~1578#L.S510995~254722582798~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0002362 05/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,123,055.95 Cr
00222~Barack Awuoche
05/08/2023 RH58AA26SC~1578#09241~254729523795~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0004641 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,133,055.95 Cr
222~MELVIN ONGANGO
05/08/2023 RH59AD9VZ1~1578#L.S505258~254714542055~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0019988 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,143,055.95 Cr
00222~ABIGAEL OMAMBIA
05/08/2023 RH52AE2UII~1578#L.S511173~254704706622~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0025176 05/08/2023 0.00 1,500.00 18,144,555.95 Cr
0222~Morryne Chege
05/08/2023 RH54AF3ZIJW~1578#1.511283~254725202598~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0030009 05/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,146,555.95 Cr
00222~Sylvia Muthemba
05/08/2023 RH50AFEJHA~1578#3397~254721302356~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0031289 05/08/2023 0.00 18,375.00 18,164,930.95 Cr
22~CHRISTINE OWINO
05/08/2023 RH53AHKHEF~1578#8242~254721242195~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0045195 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,174,930.95 Cr
22~VIOLA BOSIRE
05/08/2023 RH57A14Y5V~1578#1.509107~254710116317~-MPESAC2B_40|033CB0048036 05/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,176,930.95 Cr
0222~ABEDNEGO MUTIE
05/08/2023 RH51AJ7J15~1578#1.s11434~254797601442~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0053617 05/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,177,930.95 Cr
0222~-NYAKUNDI BOSIRE
05/08/2023 RH59AJT8P3~1578#06845~254722280315~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0056850 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,187,930.95 Cr
222~SUSAN NGANGA
05/08/2023 RH53AK9J7D~1578#10107~254719782687~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0059714 05/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,192,930.95 Cr
222~nelly obarah
05/08/2023 RH50AL02J1~1578#1L.S11150~254718521214~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0064338 05/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,193,930.95 Cr
0222~ERICK MAKAU
05/08/2023 RH50AM28K8~1578#08587~254729951883~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0071453 05/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 18,223,930.95 Cr
222~PETER MUKUNDI
05/08/2023 RH59AM68PN~1578#Is09529~254702201070~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0072229 05/08/2023 0.00 1,594.00 18,225,524.95 Cr
00222~ANITA MUKORO
05/08/2023 RH56AMY XA2~1578#1s09631~254799149496~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0077635 05/08/2023 0.00 5,700.00 18,231,224.95 Cr
00222~FRANCIS WANJIRU
05/08/2023 LS03502 002353 MUTULA KILONZO JUNIOR 012CB0091590 05/08/2023 0.00 49,489.00 18,280,713.95 Cr
05/08/2023 RH53APWWDL~1578#L.S00886~254722492764~MPESAC2B_|033CB0097694 05/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 18,330,713.95 Cr
400222~DANIEL KONYANGO
05/08/2023 RH54AR9QI1Y~1578#7086~254720309000~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0106861 05/08/2023 0.00 8,500.00 18,339,213.95 Cr
22~PATRICK MWACHI
05/08/2023 RH53ASICKP~1578#10489~254708525445~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0116186 05/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,341,213.95 Cr
222~ALFAYO WYCLIFFE
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05/08/2023 RH55AT469R~1578#07172~254721974276~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0120394 05/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,346,213.95 Cr
222~DEBRA MAURA
05/08/2023 RH58ATMEK8~1578#10628~254708512408~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0124063 05/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,348,213.95 Cr
222~Cynthia wambua
05/08/2023 RH54ATSBLO~1578#L.S11055~254702697828~MPESAC2B _4 |033CB0125375 05/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,349,213.95 Cr
00222~MONICA NDUMIA
05/08/2023 PESALINK~631462386~ROTICH VICTORINE 018CB0128280 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,359,213.95 Cr
CHEPNGENO~0100289606100~0002~LSK SaccoSaving
05/08/2023 RH54AUV684~1578#1.509956~254728613069~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0132886 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,369,213.95 Cr
00222~LAVERNE NABWANA
05/08/2023 RH50AVK690~1578#L.S08550~254723312277~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0137820 05/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 18,394,213.95 Cr
00222~GODRICK KENNEDY
05/08/2023 RH54B10GMY~1578#1L.S511053~254723626866~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0178235 05/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,397,213.95 Cr
400222~Jackson mutunga
05/08/2023 RH56B2DYN8~1578#1L.511339~254714458539~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0188798 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,407,213.95 Cr
00222~RONALD KHAVAGALI
05/08/2023 RH53B7DFC5~1578#LS 11169~254715775520~MPESAC2B_|033CB0228328 05/08/2023 0.00 1,500.00 18,408,713.95 Cr
400222~VIGYNIAH MUSIOMI
05/08/2023 RH54BF16HY~1578#02555~254722395093~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0282153 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,418,713.95 Cr
222~MONICA KIVUTI
05/08/2023 RH50BJCMLU~1578#L.509179~254719276365~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0309120 05/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,423,713.95 Cr
400222~-MARIETTA MKALA
05/08/2023 RH51BKA6D1~1578#04762~254716303183~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0314993 05/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 18,427,713.95 Cr
222~CHRISTINE MUTHOKA
05/08/2023 RH56BO3MRO~1578#04134~254723658839~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0338147 05/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,429,713.95 Cr
0222~JANE MUGURE
05/08/2023 RH54BRVS16~1578#5775~254727035841~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0360803 05/08/2023 0.00 24,000.00 18,453,713.95 Cr
22~DANIEL KABATA KARIUKI
05/08/2023 RH56BV5H41~1578#L.S08160~254793561812~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0379977 05/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 18,468,713.95 Cr
00222~Amos Gachagua
05/08/2023 RH50BVDNZ2~1578#1.508525~254723063594~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0381301 05/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 18,483,713.95 Cr
00222~HITHCLIFF NGETE
05/08/2023 RH53BVEKOX~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0381503 05/08/2023 0.00 7,850.00 18,491,563.95 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
05/08/2023 RH50C54A7C~1578#6110~254724730381~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0441308 05/08/2023 0.00 2,040.00 18,493,603.95 Cr
22~WINNIE ODHIAMBO
05/08/2023 RH51C85APL~1578#06672~254729322134~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0459650 05/08/2023 0.00 13,500.00 18,507,103.95 Cr
222~ANGELLA TSISIGA EBUDE
05/08/2023 RH52CAMIUA~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0474540 05/08/2023 0.00 8,560.00 18,515,663.95 Cr
2~VICTORIA SIMIYU
05/08/2023 RH51CBPLI9N~1578#11112~254703328708~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0480744 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,525,663.95 Cr
222~DOMINIC NYAGA
05/08/2023 RH59CCBWGV~1578#L.505885~254705632315~-MPESAC2B_|033CB0484253 05/08/2023 0.00 146,000.00 18,671,663.95 Cr
400222~MOSES KINDIKI
05/08/2023 RH50CEQ09QO~1578#L.506984~254723284332~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0493650 05/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,672,663.95 Cr
400222~JACKLINE KANYIKA
05/08/2023 RH50CGTM5Q~1578#05388~254721678908~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0508057 05/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 18,722,663.95 Cr
0222~FRASIAH GITHINJI
05/08/2023 RH57CHI8S9~1578#22174502~254723713906~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0511366 05/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,725,663.95 Cr
00222~STEPHEN AYIERA
05/08/2023 RH53CIGS6X~1578#L.510484~254725688018~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0516022 05/08/2023 0.00 8,000.00 18,733,663.95 Cr
00222~JUDY MURIITHI
05/08/2023 RH53CIZAP3~1578#L.S11161~254799984544~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0518549 05/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,734,663.95 Cr
00222~FAITH CHEPNGENO
05/08/2023 RH58CQP6RW~1578#09516~254724688055~-MPESAC2B 40 [033CB0554661 05/08/2023 0.00 6,000.00 18,740,663.95 Cr
0222~FREDRICK KHAYUMBI
05/08/2023 RH51CR9CC9~1578#07248~254724092872~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0557159 05/08/2023 0.00 434.00 18,741,097.95 Cr
222~MERCY WANGUI
05/08/2023 RH54CVGGHW~1578#1s06346~254700658195~-MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0576098 05/08/2023 0.00 24,384.00 18,765,481.95 Cr
400222~VINER MOTARI
05/08/2023 RH59CWLGSF~1578#1s06346~254700658195~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0581113 05/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 18,815,481.95 Cr
00222~VINER MOTARI
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05/08/2023 RH54CWWV1Q~1578#5918~254704140753~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0582556 05/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,820,481.95 Cr
222~JOHNSON IS1JI
05/08/2023 RH57CY32CT~1578#3409~254721400638~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0587573 05/08/2023 0.00 27,000.00 18,847,481.95 Cr
22~LYDIA LUNGU
05/08/2023 RH53CY8M2P~1578#LS06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0588249 05/08/2023 0.00 300.00 18,847,781.95 Cr
400222~PETER WANYAMA
05/08/2023 RH59CYW3CV~1578#06330~254722368839~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0590910 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,857,781.95 Cr
0222~FREDRICK MEGE
05/08/2023 RH55D3KT2D~1578#6526~254704430260~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0610967 05/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,858,781.95 Cr
22~MERIOTH MAINA
05/08/2023 LS 06473 MARGARET GATHONI 516454418 05/08/2023 0.00 42,000.00 18,900,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 02746 ANNAH K NJOROGE S16455202 05/08/2023 0.00 13,000.00 18,913,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 LS04399 S16455536 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,923,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 5038 CHARLES GITONGA MWANGI 516455575 05/08/2023 0.00 42,000.00 18,965,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 MNO LS10410 ALLAN OGONGO S16457561 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,975,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 SO JUDITH NTINYARI LS02146 S16458631 05/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 19,025,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 LS 03032 EMMA ESSENDI 516458664 05/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,027,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 LS11255 MARYANNE MBURU S16458862 05/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,029,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 LS08986 DAISY KAGWIRIA M S16459363 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,039,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 LS00864 516460105 05/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,049,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 RH59DAG58H~1578#07923~254720742528~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0641364 05/08/2023 0.00 35,000.00 19,084,781.95 Cr
222~CATHERINE CHEGE
05/08/2023 MNO 707 LUGADIRU KADURENGE S16468665 05/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,089,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 29506053 PHOEBE WAMUKORE M 516482397 05/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 19,119,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 LS10553 MICHAEL CHIBANDA BORA S16484991 05/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,121,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 LS10553 MICHAEL CHIBANDA S16486014 05/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,122,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 RH59DBN6RT~1578#L.510986~254719349311~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0647273 05/08/2023 0.00 8,000.00 19,130,781.95 Cr
400222~MICHELLE DANDE
05/08/2023 LS08240 martha kivindu 516497273 05/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 19,150,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 LS 05605 JEAN OGOLLA S16500195 05/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,155,781.95 Cr
05/08/2023 RH63DCXJPL~1578#1567~254721647452~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0653060 06/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,160,781.95 Cr
22~FRANCIS ODUOR
06/08/2023 RH66DHOQOQ~1578#06099~254725895933~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0014771 06/08/2023 0.00 22,600.00 19,183,381.95 Cr
0222~ISAAC MUNGAI
06/08/2023 RH63DIK593~1578#L.510168~254704874071~-MPESAC2B_40|033CB0022641 06/08/2023 0.00 12,000.00 19,195,381.95 Cr
0222~-MATHEOUS OCHOLA
06/08/2023 RH63DIMVHH~1578#06451~254700509222~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0022959 06/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,196,381.95 Cr
222~ANNE WANYOIKE
06/08/2023 RH65DMF8F7~254724628929~01100001711200~MPESAC2B |033CB0042848 06/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 19,226,381.95 Cr
_400200~WOLLACE GATUNDU
06/08/2023 RH65DQXSWN~1578#L.S11263~254700930579~MPESAC2B_|033CB0063994 06/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,227,381.95 Cr
400222~JUSTUS OTIENO
06/08/2023 PESALINK~252462534~EVA WANJIRU 018CB0067974 06/08/2023 0.00 36,367.00 19,263,748.95 Cr
KAGONDU~0101818065100~0002~Loan Repayment
06/08/2023 RH68DRRLGO~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0067978 06/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,264,748.95 Cr
400222~-GOEFREY ORINA
06/08/2023 RH65DSARMS~1578#4288~254724437083~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0070602 06/08/2023 0.00 120,000.00 19,384,748.95 Cr
222~MOSES NGAYWA
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06/08/2023 RH61DSCQHF~1578#L.S07193~254727322175~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0070863 06/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 19,404,748.95 Cr
400222~JACQUELINE MWANGI
06/08/2023 RH67DV3TDD~1578#LS09378~254722596989~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0084465 06/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,406,748.95 Cr
400222~CHRIS MIGWI
06/08/2023 RH64E0Y7MM~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0114815 06/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 19,409,248.95 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MWANGI
06/08/2023 RH61E3K7LL~1578#09295~254706863269~-MPESAC2B 400 [033CB0130402 06/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 19,424,248.95 Cr
222~HENRY KIARIE
06/08/2023 RH64E419YC~1578#6073~254724398579~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0133470 06/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,429,248.95 Cr
22~PETER OLENDI
06/08/2023 RH63E83N8H~1578#10732~254704911136~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0158662 06/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 19,449,248.95 Cr
222~STANELY MUSAU
06/08/2023 AB0868018223 01100001711200 068CB0168262 06/08/2023 0.00 3,434.00 19,452,682.95 Cr
06/08/2023 RH67EAKZ1H~1578#LS510398~254703537370~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0173787 06/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,454,682.95 Cr
00222~ELKANAH MORARA
06/08/2023 RH69EB3L4V~1578#10522~254717140001~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0176790 06/08/2023 0.00 700.00 19,455,382.95 Cr
222~JOHN KIIO
06/08/2023 RH6BEDUWIQ~1578#10522~254717140001~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0192679 06/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,456,382.95 Cr
0222~JOHN KIIO
06/08/2023 RHG65EG085H~1578#08095~254703600436~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0204965 06/08/2023 0.00 20,500.00 19,476,882.95 Cr
222~EDWIN WAGAH
06/08/2023 RH65ELGSPB~1578#L.5009482~254799465363~MPESAC2B |033CB0234992 06/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 19,480,882.95 Cr
~400222~JOYCE ONEKO
06/08/2023 RHB0ELXMGO~1578#L.511439~254725450395~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0237501 06/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,481,882.95 Cr
400222~JOYCE OWINO
06/08/2023 RH61ENLNAF~1578#L.S02003~254723781183~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0246514 06/08/2023 0.00 13,000.00 19,494,882.95 Cr
00222~LYDIA WANJUKI
06/08/2023 RH64EQOT8FE~1578#09809~254724104801~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0252962 06/08/2023 0.00 55.00 19,494,937.95 Cr
222~TONNY MIGWI
06/08/2023 RH65EP9PT3~1578#6014~254716355990~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0255408 06/08/2023 0.00 70,000.00 19,564,937.95 Cr
22~JAMES KITONGA
06/08/2023 RHG68ET2ZK8~1578#L.S09945~254703697079~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0277343 06/08/2023 0.00 17,000.00 19,581,937.95 Cr
00222~GEDION NDUNGU
06/08/2023 RH69EVP5WR~1578#04334~254712601081~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0293265 06/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,591,937.95 Cr
0222~ROBINSON MUSYOKI
06/08/2023 RH60EVRXNW~1578#00927~254703894248~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0293745 06/08/2023 0.00 70,000.00 19,661,937.95 Cr
0222~EFRAH HASSAN
06/08/2023 RH69EWP2TR~1578#1L.S08321~254726040381~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0299351 06/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,663,937.95 Cr
400222~Z00LOGY BOTANY
06/08/2023 RH69F2D38X~1578#3837~254722901692~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0333260 06/08/2023 0.00 16,122.00 19,680,059.95 Cr
22~SHEILA MAINA
06/08/2023 RH65F6JP7D~1578#09778~254715389785~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0355263 06/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 19,683,059.95 Cr
222~LILIAN MUSYIMI
06/08/2023 RH68F78CQK~1578#1L.510118~254713666535~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0358802 06/08/2023 0.00 500.00 19,683,559.95 Cr
00222~MARYANN WAMBUGU
06/08/2023 RH67F9V8GN~1578#L.S10780~254717730848~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0371904 06/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 19,686,559.95 Cr
00222~ABRAHAM KOGO
06/08/2023 ABO0875ABF623 01100001711200 068CB0396382 06/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,691,559.95 Cr
06/08/2023 RH62FI48K2~1578#09748~254713829629~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0410172 06/08/2023 0.00 12,000.00 19,703,559.95 Cr
22~EVERSON KINOTI PATRICK
06/08/2023 RH63FJIBQK7~1578#1L.511406~254721727526~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0415213 06/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 19,723,559.95 Cr
00222~KITIPA NAIKUMI
06/08/2023 RH62FJRRYU~1578#L.S11357~254729599002~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0417371 06/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,725,559.95 Cr
00222~JERUSHA MWENDE MUTHOKI
06/08/2023 RH65FL6HZL~1578#10085~254717912222~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0423771 06/08/2023 0.00 12,139.00 19,737,698.95 Cr
222~LOISE KIBE
06/08/2023 RH68FMCBUS~1578#09121~254722290913~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0428654 06/08/2023 0.00 70,000.00 19,807,698.95 Cr
0222~GABRIEL OWADE
06/08/2023 RH65FMKOG7~1578#09121~254722290913~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0429654 06/08/2023 0.00 35,000.00 19,842,698.95 Cr
222~GABRIEL OWADE
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06/08/2023 RH62FMWERW~1578#6779~254727457743~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0431002 06/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,844,698.95 Cr
0222~PERPETUA MWANGI
06/08/2023 RH62FSSFM4~1578#1.S11082~254714790949~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0455896 06/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,849,698.95 Cr
00222~stella kamande
06/08/2023 RH63FTOCN5~1578#10421~254716422019~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0459577 06/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,859,698.95 Cr
222~Stephen Biketi
06/08/2023 RH66FVASDE~1578#L.S6827~254740531291~-MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0466208 06/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,861,698.95 Cr
00222~MAGDALINE KIOKO
06/08/2023 RH66FZX7QK~1578#10853~254701623135~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0484606 06/08/2023 0.00 3,333.00 19,865,031.95 Cr
222~erick kinoti
06/08/2023 RH63G2F2NF~1578#06675~254711695983~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0494543 06/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 19,880,031.95 Cr
222~SAMUEL WAMUGI
06/08/2023 RH63G2F6Y5~1578#3596~254720384756~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0494597 06/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 19,884,031.95 Cr
22~BRENDA WERE
06/08/2023 RH61G3LJX9~1578#03018~254722352237~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0499402 06/08/2023 0.00 9,400.00 19,893,431.95 Cr
222~BEATRICE KARIUKI
06/08/2023 LS07454 DICKSON KIMEU S16661083 06/08/2023 0.00 8,200.00 19,901,631.95 Cr
06/08/2023 21786583 CHRISTINE KUNGU S16663596 06/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 19,926,631.95 Cr
07/08/2023 RH75G89CIH~1578#L.508840~254708285629~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0007787 07/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,936,631.95 Cr
00222~NAHSHON MUNYOKI
07/08/2023 RH71G8CPYV~1578#11443~254727477741~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0008144 07/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 19,946,631.95 Cr
222~Lenah Wamalwa
07/08/2023 RH70G8CQIA~1578#1.S11391~254702621130~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0008210 07/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 19,949,631.95 Cr
00222~PETERSON NYARIKI
07/08/2023 RH79G8N8RR~1578#1.511443~254727477741~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0009481 07/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,950,631.95 Cr
400222~Lenah Wamalwa
07/08/2023 RH75G9VNER~1578#04866~254721346381~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0016148 07/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 19,970,631.95 Cr
0222~DIANAH MAGETO
07/08/2023 RH79GCFOBV~1578#L.S11060~254713486035~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0029572 07/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 19,973,631.95 Cr
400222~MICHAEL MUCHOKI
07/08/2023 RH74GDDTMQ~1578#09594~254724706872~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0038291 07/08/2023 0.00 7,000.00 19,980,631.95 Cr
0222~VIVIANNE WACHANGA
07/08/2023 RH78GENQZE~1578#8417~254726218153~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0053509 07/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,982,631.95 Cr
222~JULIUS OKUMU
07/08/2023 RH78GFJKQC~1578#L.S08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0061274 07/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,984,631.95 Cr
400222~GOEFREY ORINA
07/08/2023 RH71GHMWJF~1578#L.S10640~254712504979~MPESAC2B_|033CB0079875 07/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,989,631.95 Cr
400222~FLOICE LUKANIA
07/08/2023 RH74GHYDAE~1578# 033CB0082625 07/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 19,993,631.95 Cr
LS09536~254723029467~MPESAC2B_400222~SUSAN
GATITU
07/08/2023 RH73GIALGH~1578#11196~254722691876~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0085520 07/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 19,996,631.95 Cr
222~MUKAMI GATONYE
07/08/2023 RH78GITSIO~1578#9331~254726438916~MPESAC2B_ 40022 |033CB0090444 07/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,998,631.95 Cr
2~MARIA KATE KOLUDHE
07/08/2023 IR07802308070466,JACQUELINE AKINYI S16721828 07/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 20,018,631.95 Cr
OKEYO/RFB/SACCO Savings
07/08/2023 RH70GJAMNA~1578#1.511141~254723221690~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0095123 07/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,023,631.95 Cr
400222~PHANICE ASUKO
07/08/2023 RH76GJQNFM~1578#3384~254720433967~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0099841 07/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,028,631.95 Cr
222~0OCHARO KEBIRA
07/08/2023 FT2321933R4F,1/AKO ADVOCATES LLP/LOAN S16725528 07/08/2023 0.00 185,000.00 20,213,631.95 Cr
07/08/2023 IR07802308071418,SHEILA WANJA GITAU/RFB/Member No |S16727875 07/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 20,218,631.95 Cr
1537Sheila Wanja Gi,tau
07/08/2023 FT23219CLWLT,1/NJUGUNA AND PARTNERS S16729042 07/08/2023 0.00 380,000.00 20,598,631.95 Cr
ADVOCATES/ROC/MNO 372 LOAN CHARLES NJUGUNA
07/08/2023 IR07802308071224,KIMANI S16729161 07/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 20,618,631.95 Cr
WAWERU/RFB/LS02954000000696285
07/08/2023 RH71GLKO7D~1578#1.S11326~254719711062~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0118541 07/08/2023 0.00 12,000.00 20,630,631.95 Cr
400222~FAITH NGUNDO
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LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
P.O. BOX 6740 NAIROBI Account Description INSTANT ACCESS MIN BAL
VE SAVINGS CREDIT SOIETY Currency KES
00100 Branch KIMATHI STREET BRANCH
KENYA Branch Code 11045
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
07/08/2023 RH70GM1A2E~1578#L.S03006~254724872939~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0123475 07/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 20,645,631.95 Cr
400222~RAHAB KINYANJUI
07/08/2023 FT23219V2WBV,1/NJUGUNA AND PARTNERS S16734309 07/08/2023 0.00 275,000.00 20,920,631.95 Cr
ADVOCATES/ROC/MN7842 LOAN ESTHER KINGORI0000
07/08/2023 IR07802308072264,MERYLYNE OWITI/RFB/MERYLYNE S16734544 07/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 20,940,631.95 Cr
OWITIID 21058068 SAVI,NGS
07/08/2023 16913875203619,1/CHARLES M NJUGUNA/BNF/mn7842 S16739781 07/08/2023 0.00 305,600.00 21,246,231.95 Cr
Esther Kingori Loan
07/08/2023 RH72GNJWHU~1578#1L.502945~254721854765~MPESAC2B_|033CB0138581 07/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,247,231.95 Cr
400222~-MARTHA NDOLO
07/08/2023 FT23219D20NV,1/CHARLES MBUGUA S16742275 07/08/2023 0.00 805,000.00 22,052,231.95 Cr
NJUGUNA/ROC/MN7842 ESTHER KINGORI LOAN
07/08/2023 RH73G0O6QSX~1578#05673~254710787849~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0144733 07/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 22,072,231.95 Cr
0222~DORCAS MWAE
07/08/2023 RH70GODSMC~1578#27201441~254711447632~MPESAC2B |033CB0146773 07/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 22,073,231.95 Cr
_400222~SOLOMON NDIRANGU
07/08/2023 RH77GOS7VB~1578#LS 033CB0150813 07/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,078,231.95 Cr
10715~254719533779~MPESAC2B_400222~PETER
KINYANJUI
07/08/2023 ABO0884EC4923 01100001711200 LS 05673 068CB0160885 07/08/2023 0.00 90,000.00 22,168,231.95 Cr
07/08/2023 RH70GQJMSE~1578#L.S08671~254716511965~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0167560 07/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 22,188,231.95 Cr
400222~LITTY KATHURIMA
07/08/2023 RH74GR54MA~1578#07333~254725783018~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0172900 07/08/2023 0.00 11,000.00 22,199,231.95 Cr
0222~ZARINA WIRE
07/08/2023 RH75GR8TCN~1578#L.S06658~254720738641~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0173906 07/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 22,299,231.95 Cr
400222~SOSPETER AMINGA
07/08/2023 RH70GRNY82~1578#01525~254720870392~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0177570 07/08/2023 0.00 3,354.00 22,302,585.95 Cr
222~MARGERY NTHIGA
Total Value 139,738,891.00 144,422,502.05
Book Balance as on 07/08/2023 17,493,232.95 Cr
Clear Balance as on 07/08/2023 17,493,232.95 Cr
"End Of Statement"

OVERDRAFT FACILITY DETAILS :

Overdraft Limit KES 0.00
Overdraft Review Date 31-Mar-18

Interest Rate up to 100,000.00 3.00%

Interest Rate up to 499,999.00 3.00%

Interest Rate up to 999,999.00 3.00%

Interest Rate up to 4,999,999.00 3.00%
Interest Rate up to 9,999,999.00 3.00%
Interest Rate up to 999,999,999,999.00 3.00%

[C

BANK

Kindly examine this statement immediately. Any discrepancies must be reported to the Bank as soon as possible. Please note that the balance reflected could change if there are transactions that still need to be processed



